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AGENDA



Middle Village

Community Development District
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, Florida 32092

September 2, 2022

Board of Supervisors
Middle Village Community Development District

Dear Board Members:
The Middle Village Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is
scheduled to be held Monday, September 12, 2022 at 4:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks
Amenity Center, 845 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 32065.
Following is the advance agenda for the meeting:

I. Roll Call

II. Audience Comments (limited to three minutes)

III. Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Approval of the Minutes of the August 15, 2022 Meeting

B. Financial Statements
C. Assessment Receipts Schedule
D. Check Registers

IV. Other Business

V. Staff Reports
A. District Counsel

B. District Engineer
C. District Manager
1. Consideration of Work Authorization for Onsite Management and

Maintenance Contract Administration for FY23

2. Consideration of Work Authorization for General Maintenance
Services for FY23



3. Consideration of Work Authorization for Professional Tennis Services
for FY23

D. Operations Manager — Memorandum
VI. Audience Comments (limited to three minutes) / Supervisor Requests

VII. Next Scheduled Meetings — October 10, 2022 @ 2:00 p.m. at the Plantation
Oaks Amenity Center

VIII. Adjournment
I look forward to seeing you at the meeting. If you have any questions, please feel free to
call.
Sincerely,
Marilee Giles

Marilee Giles
District Manager



THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS






MINUTES OF MEETING
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Middle Village Community
Development District was held on Monday, August 15, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks
Amenity Center, 845 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 32065.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Michael Steiner Chairman

Tim Hartigan Vice Chairman
Jeremy Spellman Supervisor
Jonel Hicks Supervisor
Jason Mifsud Supervisor

Also present were:

Marilee Giles District Manager
Wes Haber District Counsel
Jay Soriano Field Operations Manager
Chalon Suchsland VerdeGo Landscape
Marla Dietrich S3 Security

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order

Ms. Giles called the meeting to order and called the roll at approximately 6:00 p.m.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments
Mr. Robert Straten stated I’'m new to the community and new to the Briar Oaks board,

so there’s a lot of things about this area I do not know yet. The first question I have is why the
decrease in the debt assessment?

Chairman Steiner responded there was a series of bonds that were put in place to fund
the build-out of the infrastructure and drainage in 2004. In 2008 the bonds were refinanced,
which reduced the interest rate. This last adjustment is from where we retired the 2018 bonds
and brought in the 2022 bonds at a much lower rate. The bond duration was to 2035. We kept
the same duration, we only lowered the payments because the interest rate was reduced.

Mr. Robert Straten asked will the decrease of that and transferring into the budget allow
for the full maintenance of Middle Village?
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Chairman Steiner responded the operations and maintenance budget is designed for the
coming year, and that is to cover everything that is managed by Middle Village, including the
pools, this facility, the property, the Parkway areas, and the staffing for the pools, those kinds of
things.

Mr. Robert Straten asked those are going to take care of the maintenance as well, correct?

Chairman Steiner responded yes.

Mr. Robert Straten asked is it going to take care of, for example, putting the gates on the
fence that has been put up there.

Mr. Soriano stated the gates are already paid for.

Mr. Robert Straten asked is there any estimate of when they might be installed?

Mr. Soriano responded I was hoping it was going to be this last month, but I haven’t
heard from the company yet. Some of them are decorative, so they’re still designing them.

Mr. Robert Straten asked they’re going to secure the facility, correct?

Mr. Soriano responded yes, there is only going to be one check-in, so one way in, one
way out.

Ms. Suzanne Foster stated I live in Green Cove Springs, and we have a condo in the
Preserves. This meeting is just about the amenities in this area, it has nothing to do with the
housing or condos?

Chairman Steiner responded as far as the condos and everything within the complex
itself, it’s covered by your condominium association. They follow different regulations. The
CDD manages the amenities that are in the area, this building, the parks and the stormwater
systems.

Ms. Suzanne Foster asked are these amenities also the parks within the housing
developments?

Mr. Soriano responded some. There are some multi-family sections that have their own
amenities. There are also some single-family areas that are close to here that are not part of the
CDD. There is a lot of property in Middle Village CDD. On this side we have three
playground/park areas.

Ms. Suzanne Foster asked so this is the soccer fields, tennis courts, etc.?

Mr. Soriano responded the soccer fields are part of another CDD. You have reciprocity

with them to utilize the facilities, but you don’t pay anything for them, and vice versa. They can
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come over here, but they don’t pay into this budget at all. You have these fields here, the
roadways and right of way areas that are owned by the District, three playground areas (Hamilton
Glen, Whitfield and Deerfield), and then our walking areas like the pond on this side. Those are
all owned by the CDD, and that’s what the O&M goes towards.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Approval of the Minutes of the July 11, 2022 Board of Supervisors Meeting
B. Financial Statements

C. Assessment Receipt Schedule
D. Check Register
Ms. Giles stated included in your package are the minutes of the last meeting, the

financial statements as of June 30th, your assessment receipts schedule showing you are 100%

collected, and the check register totaling $133,755.41.

On MOTION by Vice Chairman Hartigan seconded by Chairman
Steiner with all in favor the consent agenda was approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Amended and Restated
Disclosure of Public Financing
Mr. Haber stated Chapter 190 Florida Statutes, which governs CDDs, requires that a

CDD record in the public records where the CDD is located a disclosure of public financing. The
statute doesn’t provide any details of what is required to be in that document, but our office has
created this document that you have in front of you that largely provides some background on
what a CDD is, who makes up the Board as of the date of the document, a quick summary of
what the CDD’s improvements are, and notably for purposes of what you’re looking at today, a
highlight of each of the bond issues the CDD does. On page six there is a paragraph that starts,
“In January of 2022 the District refinanced outstanding 2018 bonds.” So, the reason you’re
considering this document today is because of the addition of that paragraph to update this
document with the most recent financing that this Board undertook. This is truly just an
amendment. There is a substantially similar document presently in the official records of Clay
County. It will be replaced and superseded by this one to be supplemented with this new
information. This will get signed by your Chair and then recorded in the public records of Clay

County.
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Chairman Steiner asked is this available to the residents?

Mr. Haber responded it’s available to the pretty much anyone. If you Google Clay County
official records, you can pull up the website and search for probably the CDD’s name, an
assortment of documents would come up, including this one. Once we record it, it will be
assigned a particular official record designation, it’s commonly referred to as “OR book and
page number”. We can share that with you and if you want to pull up only this document, we
can give you the OR book and page number and you can pull it up that way.

Chairman Steiner stated the reason I ask is Bob had the question on the history of the
bonds and the debt assessment. That paragraph explains it probably a whole lot better than I do.
It would be something that I think would be instrumental if anyone wanted to go back and look
at the history.

Vice Chairman Hartigan asked is it in the handouts?

Ms. Giles responded there’s a website, www.MiddleVillageCDD.com, you can Google

Middle Village CDD, and it’ll pop up. On the home screen, my name and Jay’s name will be
listed and if you go all the way to the bottom, it will say agendas, and there will be an electronic
version of what the Board is looking at. That document is in the agenda for today’s meeting on
that website, as are the historical documents for the last couple of years.

Mr. Haber stated the document is also public record, so GMS’s office will also have a
copy of it so truly anyone can call GMS’s office and request a copy.

Chairman Steiner stated yes, I just didn’t want to point them to the website if it wasn’t
there.

Mr. Haber stated some CDDs put this on their website, and some don’t. It’s not required.

Mr. Robert Straten asked so this is on the website?

Mr. Haber responded the agenda package is on the website, so at least this version is. It
won’t be signed and recorded, but perhaps once it gets signed and recorded, they will put that
one on the website as well.

Mpr. Hicks joined the meeting at this time.

On MOTION by Chairman Steiner seconded by Vice Chairman
Hartigan with all in favor the amended and restated disclosure of
public financing was approved.
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FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Hearing for the Purpose of Adopting
the Fiscal Year 2023 Budget
Ms. Giles stated a summary sheet of all the details of what is going on with the budget

has been passed out. It includes the refinance savings for each unit type, and the breakdown of
the O&M assessments. At the end of the day, what the residents will see on their tax assessments

is less this year than what it was last year.

On MOTION by Chairman Steiner seconded by Mr. Mifsud with
all in favor the public hearing was opened.

Mr. Haber stated we published two public hearings, there is a budget public hearing and
an assessment public hearing. So, this will be the public hearing on the budget. You’re bound to
have comments that crossover, because the assessments directly relate to the budget, but for
purposes of the record, we can discuss the budget and separately open a public hearing on the
assessments.

Ms. Giles stated I received one public comment letter and I’ve sent that to the
Supervisors. The public hearing is open for comments in regard to the FY23 budget.

Ms. Suzanne Foster asked how much more am I going to be paying? I assume this goes
on my property taxes.

Chairman Steiner responded you fall under a multi-family unit type, and the letter you
should have gotten should have showed a $21 credit. The result of tonight is that instead of the
$21, it will be $42 being reduced. When you receive your tax notice from the County, it includes
a non-ad valorem assessment. That is your CDD fee. That consists of two parts, the debt
assessment, and the O&M. Your O&M is what we are increasing for next year, which is why we
had to send the letter out, but we also initiated a refinancing of the bonds that generated a
reduction in the annual debt assessment payment. That debt reduction, when combined with the
increase, compared to last year’s notice, your bill will be $42 less. We based our initial
projections on a value that was not quite correct, so we have corrected the amount of savings and
it turned out it was more savings than what we thought. If we increase the O&M, we have to
send out notice to every owner of that increase, which is what the initial purpose of the letter is,
but because we reduced the debt, we had them include the debt service in the letter so you saw

what the real effect would be on your tax notice.
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Ms. Suzanne Foster asked when I go home and look at this past year’s property taxes,
the $1,242 will be shown on there somewhere?

Mr. Soriano responded yes. It’s either going to say Middle Village CDD or local
government. It’s going to be in the section that says non-ad valorem taxes.

Ms. Suzanne Foster asked so everyone that lives out here got one of these letters, and this
is all that showed up?

Mr. Soriano responded yes. This is the first time in many years we’ve had any type of
increase, and generally things run really well. These guys have done a good job of taking care of
the facilities, so there’s not much to complain about.

Chairman Steiner stated this is the first increase we’ve had in ten years. The only time
this letter gets sent out is when we increase. The last increase to the O&M we had also done
refinancing of the bonds, so the letter went out saying you owe more money, and we had several
people here, but they were told it’s going to come out that you don’t pay any extra, and everybody
got up and left. This is the reason we asked that this be added to this notice so people can
understand they’re going to pay $21 less.

Ms. Suzanne Foster stated I just didn’t understand this table and all the jargon that goes
with it. I looked at it like I was paying an extra $672.04, but then when I saw the table, I thought
it would be $1,200 and something.

Mr. Robert Straten asked what is the term of the new bond?

Chairman Steiner responded they mature in 2035 and that point, there will be another
reduction. We are completely built out, so we have no anticipation of issuing more bonds.

Mr. Robert Straten stated I was wondering why you didn’t add a couple bucks in there to
put some additional revenue in.

Chairman Steiner stated the document that you got for multi-family, you got a savings.
The folks that have single family homes have an increase.

Mr. Robert Straten stated I was wondering why you didn’t pump it up.

Chairman Steiner stated we did.

Mr. Soriano stated there were discussions on more, but with what we have now is a great
deal more than we’ve had for the last ten years, so I think the idea was to be a little cautious.
That increase years ago where we had a whole bunch of people in this room started off at $40 or

$50 for the whole year. It wasn’t a lot, and then when they figured out, they weren’t going to be



August 15,2022 Middle Village CDD

paying anything extra they got up and left. We’ve also looked at not doing what we did this last
time. We’re not going to go ten years. We’re going to put some aside in the bank for savings for
when we need it.

Mr. Robert Straten stated I was going to ask you what the typical attendance was. I've
been in HOAs, and you never get more than 10% participation. When you have these hearings,
is there anybody here other than the people that have to be here?

Mr. Soriano stated unless there’s something to complain about, it’s like pulling teeth to
get people to be active and understanding. The biggest things that will involve them is when
there is an increase in what they have to pay.

Vice Chairman Hartigan stated community members are quick to go on social media
about a certain things but won’t attend the meeting.

Mr. Mifsud stated the difference in the budget that Chairman Steiner talked about earlier
to get to this lesser number, can we identify the key change?

Ms. Giles responded the debt service assessments shown on page 133 of the agenda
package is what made it an even better news story. The O&M is on page 132.

No further public comments were offered.

On MOTION by Chairman Steiner seconded by Vice Chairman
Hartigan with all in favor the public hearing was closed.

A. Consideration of Resolution 2022-12, Relating to Annual Appropriations and
Adopting the Budget for Fiscal Year 2023

On MOTION by Mr. Mifsud seconded by Mr. Spellman with all
in favor Resolution 2022-12, relating to annual appropriations was
approved.

On MOTION by Vice Chairman Hartigan seconded by Mr.
Spellman with all in favor the public hearing on the proposed
O&M special assessments was opened.

There were no comments from the public.
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On MOTION by Chairman Steiner seconded by Vice Chairman
Hartigan with all in favor the public hearing on the proposed O&M
special assessments was closed.

B. Consideration of Resolution 2022-13, Imposing Special Assessments and
Certifying an Assessment Roll
Mr. Haber stated sixty plus days ago you adopted a resolution approving a proposed

budget, the notices were sent out, a notice was published in the newspaper, and based on the
adoption of the budget, you allocate O&M assessments, and we’ve been discussing those
assessment levels. This resolution makes certain findings as it relates to the fact that the items
listed in the budget benefit the community, that you seek to allocate the assessments in the
amounts that we’ve discussed to the various types of properties for those amounts. Section two
is assessment imposition. By virtue of your adoption of this resolution, you are formally
imposing the assessments against the real property. Those assessments will get collected by the
Clay County Tax Collector, but they are lien against each property within the boundaries of the
District. If they are not paid, they go through the tax certificate process. The CDD doesn’t really
play a role in that. When the Tax Collector collects that money, they send it to us, and we put it
in our accounts. Section four is the assessment roll. That’s just the document that lists all of the
properties and the assessment levels for each of those properties, both debt and O&M. Section
five provides the method by which if we ever have to amend the assessment roll how we would
go about doing that. The rest of the provisions are in almost every resolution, severability and
effective date. Really, what you should know is, by adopting this resolution you are actually
imposing the assessment and you’re directing Marilee’s office to certify that assessment roll to

the County so those amounts will show up on each property owner’s tax bill.

On MOTION by Chairman Steiner seconded by Vice Chairman
Hartigan with all in favor Resolution 2022-13, imposing special
assessments and certifying an assessment roll for Fiscal Year 2023
was approved.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business

There being no other business, the next item followed.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports
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A. District Counsel
There being nothing to report, the next item followed.

B. District Engineer
There being nothing to report, the next item followed.

C. District Manager — Consideration of Designating a Regular Meeting Schedule
Ms. Giles presented a proposed meeting schedule for monthly meetings on the second

Monday of each month and stated, you will notice that the August meeting is the third Monday
of the month and that is because we have to have 60 days between approval and adoption of the

budget. We can change meeting times, locations, and dates as necessary as long as we notice it

properly.

On MOTION by Vice Chairman Hartigan seconded by Mr. Hicks
with all in favor the regular meeting schedule for Fiscal Year 2023
was approved as presented.

D. Operations Manager — Memorandum

Mr. Soriano stated we have had a couple of community events since I saw you last. We
had one of the dive-in movies this past week, and we also had our Back-to-School party at the
pools. Here you were extremely busy. There were a few hundred people out there. I had to cut
everybody off after 20 pizzas. They had a lot of fun and we made it through without getting
stormed out. Double Branch had their last dive-in movie this past Friday. You will have your
last one in September and then we’re done for the summer and the movies will move to the multi-
use field at your sister district.

If you’ve looked at past usage numbers, we are starting to get back up to pre-pandemic
days. Back in 2018 and 2019 for this month the highest number you had was 14,000 people
visiting in one month, so 10,000 here is still lower, but higher than we’ve been for the last year
or two.

On the maintenance side, I have a couple of updates. I’m still waiting on the gates. I was
hoping they would be installed this week. We can’t really lock in until we get the decorative
gates and that’s not just the main gate downstairs, but up here as well. The three other gates

won’t stop people from getting in because you can just walk up the stairs, walk around and walk
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down. The decorative gates will shut off this veranda, and this veranda will then only be used
for this rental area, which is neat because residents have always asked for their party to not be
disturbed by people walking up the stairs.

Chairman Steiner asked I know to access all the other amenities you come through that
main entrance. Are you going to be rerouting the pool access?

Mr. Soriano responded pool access can be checked there since they have a computer. That
does create a problem. They will be checked in on our system, we just won’t know where they
will go if they walk out the back, but we’ve checked them in for the day and that’s the main part;
we know they’re here, we know they’re residents, and we know they’re using the facilities. The
same will go for those adults that don’t want to come in this way and that only want to swim in
the lap pool back there. They’re going to go through down here and walk all the way around.
These guys don’t really know they’re there, but they can see in the system that they’ve been
checked in and I can pull up a report on when they come in or if they bring guests, things like
that.

Mr. Soriano continued his report stating, I have a couple of quotes for you. The company
that did the original install for the lap pool motor hasn’t responded and they are our main
distributor for that large 25SHP motor that runs that pool. I’ve given them close to three months
to give me a quote for that replacement motor, so I’ve reached out to one of our other companies
that we purchase our smaller motors from to give me a price. That motor is running, and I can
make it last a while, but with that much water coming out of its seal, it will go sooner or later
and it will shut down. I’'m starting to get worried that it will go out and there’s no way we’re
going to make it into spring break of next year. If it goes out when we have one of our handful
of residents that use the pool in the winter, we’re going to hear from them, so it’s something we
need to replace. This company would be a little more expensive. Just for the motor it’s about
$9,000. I also need to replace the VFP that runs it. That computer drive that is back there is made
by Schneider Electric. The last electrician that was in here gave me a verbal quote of $10,000 to
just purchase that drive. I will not be buying a Schneider Electric. The WEG drive is going to be
$6,660. Altogether, to repair that lap pool in the off-season it will be $15,522.63. I would ask for
a not to exceed of $16,000.

Chairman Steiner stated we’ve let Jay instill the plan to go ahead and when we pull this

and replace it, we get the old one rebuilt as a spare.

10
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Mr. Soriano stated right. The motor is good. It’s the bearings and the seals that are going
bad. I can replace those, it’s a few hundred dollars to replace them, but then we have a $8,000
or $9,000 motor sitting on the side just as we do for the slides and the filters. Between you and
your sister district I have five or six of these motors sitting on a shelf ready to go when something
goes out. That has worked really well for us the last few years.

Mr. Mifsud you said the other company was kind of the sole source. Being that they
haven’t gotten back to you, is there anything more aggressive?

Mr. Soriano responded Vak Pak does a lot of new construction installs. The next company
is Com-Pac. Our tanks on the other side are made by Com-Pac. They also build fiberglass slides
and things like that. We are kind of limited. Those companies do the most out here and they
serve a good amount of Florida. That’s why they should be cheaper, but I don’t know if it’s
because of a little fish type thing that they’re not paying attention to us. I have to have a plan
ready to go because it could go out any day.

Vice Chairman Hartigan stated we’ve been talking about this for a while, and I know it
has to be done so I will make a motion.

Mr. Soriano stated this is just for purchase of the equipment. Install is going to be on me.
It’s a 5001b motor. I have to rent what is called a long reach forklift to reach over top of the
heaters, so install is going to be a little tough. I have no idea what that is going to cost, but right
now it’s going to be on my guys.

Chairman Steiner stated you’re talking $16,000 without the install, what if we take that to
$19,000 to cover the install?

Mr. Soriano stated that should be good. The electrician is the only thing left and that can
be very expensive, but hopefully he gives me a good price. If it’s a few dollars off I can bring it

back for ratification. That’s nothing that is going to hold us up.

On MOTION by Vice Chairman Hartigan seconded by Chairman
Steiner with all in favor purchase and install a 25HP motor in the
lap pool at an amount not to exceed $19,000 was approved.

Chairman Steiner stated you just had to review the reserve study on the replacements.

What was the timeframe on that? Is it something we have stretched?

11
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Mr. Soriano responded no; with the pool equipment they gave me an allowance every year
of a few thousand bucks. We haven’t spent that allowance in the last few years. This year he
gave me an $8,000 allowance, but short of a couple of small things, like the breakers for your
slide motors that are $500, that is going to roll over. Next year he has $8,480 allocated, so about
$16,000 right there between this year and next year. That’s not including previous years.

Chairman Steiner stated so basically, we’re just pulling it forward for a period of time.

Mr. Soriano stated correct.

Mr. Soriano continued with his report stating we’ve talked about our roof on this building
multiple times. The only reason I’m pushing this is when you walk out of this building and look
back, you’ll see a sinkhole on the roof. It’s been there since early spring. It’s something we need
to address. I’ve had a couple of roofers come out and take a look at it. It’s not something where
the roof is just going to fall in tomorrow, but if it does, then we have a building that’s used for
weddings with a tarp on top of it, so I think we need to move it up. It’s in the capital reserve
study for next year and there’s $64,830 allocated for it. I think that’s a little low. This is a $70,000
roof. We have the money, so I’'m not worried about it. I do think we take care of it now.

Chairman Steiner stated I see this as a bigger priority than the motor.

Mr. Soriano stated I have only one written quote in hand. I’ve asked four companies to
come out and this is the first one. It’s actually a pretty good price. Two companies I spoke to are
right here in Orange Park, they just haven’t gotten out here to walk through and measure it. Kutak
Rock is going to create an agreement for us that spells out a scope and everything I expect from
them for that amount and things like warranties.

Chairman Steiner stated I think it needs to be accelerated to be done this year. This facility
is a funding generator and in the past prior to COVID we were bringing in close to $80,000 for
the budget just from this.

Vice Chairman Hartigan stated they’re allocating for five sheets of plywood. I’d like to
see at least ten at a bare minimum. Knowing the size of this structure, as soon as you tear into
the roof you know we’re going to find something hidden.

Mr. Soriano stated that’s going to be part of the $58,000 already, so when we need more,
we just pay a higher number. I would ask if we do this tonight, we don’t do it off one quote. I
can’t finalize it until I have an agreement in place, so counsel will draft an agreement and we

will ask them to agree to our terms. So, if we have to, I can haggle with them in between. I’ve

12
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been up there plenty of times and I can tell you there’s more than five sheets of plywood they’re
going to need to replace.

Mr. Mifsud asked were they able to confirm that the sagging is not going past the plywood,
like nothing with the structure?

Mr. Soriano responded until they take it off, they can’t check the truss that well, but I’ve
been in there and can kind of see it. They’re still in good shape. Once they pull it off, they will
be able to see the top where everything is nailed in.

Chairman Steiner asked what are you looking for on this?

Mr. Soriano responded I would look for something based off what we’re seeing here, so
at least this if not closer to $70,000. I still won’t do anything until I hear from at least one of
those other companies. I don’t like to operate on one quote. The quote is $64,830, so if you want

to do $65,000 or $70,000 so I can start moving forward.

On MOTION by Mr. Mifsud seconded by Mr. Spellman with all
in favor roof replacement at an amount not to exceed $70,000 was
approved.

Mr. Soriano stated about four years ago we started replacing the furniture out here and
we’ve been doing it in small sections. We’re getting rid of all of the strapped furniture because
it is very labor intensive. The oldest strapped furniture out there is now 18 years old, so it’s lasted
a long time. We were replacing 30 to 40 chaises at a time and 20 chairs or so. This quote I have
for you will get a good amount left. We may have to do one more section next year. This is the
end of our season though. I presented one of these to your sister district at your meeting before
this and they opted to hold off for a couple of months and do it in January. I’'m good with it
because we’re at the end of our season. We do have some limited hours left, but nobody is
complaining about the furniture that is left right now. We will have to get back on track because
we didn’t replace any this spring.

Chairman Steiner stated the reason I would suggest we delay it is we just approved two
things which have unknown costs that could accelerate, and I think those items are more
important; having the pool up and running and getting the building in order.

Mr. Soriano stated I'm good with it.

Vice Chairman Hartigan stated we can look at November or December.

13
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Mr. Soriano stated I have one more thing I want to mention. I talked to Chalon about some
of our contractual amounts that we have leftover for this year that ends September 30". We have
contractual amounts for replacement plants and things like that. We’ve been doing good for the
last couple of years. The landscaping looks great, and we haven’t lost much this year. We have
$5,500 worth of items that we could use by September 30", Chalon would like to move that to
tree work and I think that is a very good idea. We’ve been seeing more tree work the last couple
of years, especially in places like Deerview where there’s a lot of dead pines that we have to take
care of. They do already have in their contract things like trimming limbs over the sidewalk and
roads, but it does hold them up when they have to take care of a lot of those other dead trees.

Vice Chairman Hartigan asked what about the roundabout?

Mr. Soriano responded we just took care of that. We did get a couple of angry people. It
does look a little rough, but remember, it wasn’t our choice. They wanted it for site distancing.
You can see the light well now. We stepped up the front and evened out the rest going back so
that it was well below the FPL easement too. They’re always worried about us running into their
power line. So, everything is chopped, and it looks bad, but next year it will look good. If you
are good with moving that money to tree work, I don’t need a motion, just direction.

There were no objections from the Board.

Mr. Soriano stated I sent you an email to update you that we hit a staff shortage. We’ve
been good most of the summer, but I’ve been working a lot lately and I’ve had a couple of my
staff members working with me. Some of them have been out here 60 or 70 plus hours this week.
I’'m trying my hardest not to close any facilities down, even the pools. Wanda is covering shifts
at the fitness center. We’re getting some of our new hires in this week, so it’s getting better. But,
because of that, I didn’t get quite as much work done on the maintenance side as I would have
liked. We’re about a third of the way through the boardwalk and it looks pretty good.

Vice Chairman Hartigan asked the email that you sent us regarding a lifeguard. What have
you done for this individual?

Mr. Soriano responded other than the typical congratulatory comments and emails to
them, we haven’t really done anything. These guys do this kind of stuff all the time, but the
residents don’t always see it. If they do, they will send us an email and say I’'m glad they’re here,
but this stuff happens a lot more than residents or you will know. We do a lot of internal

congratulations to make sure they understand they did a good job. I was really impressed because
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this girl is 16 years old, so she did a really good job, but we don’t typically do anything big or
special. If you want us to, we can. I don’t want to make any of the rest of them to feel like they’re
not doing a good job just because they haven’t confronted that, but all of them do a good job out
here.

Chairman Steiner stated Jay usually does something for the group, so they all get
recognized.

Vice Chairman Hartigan stated I understand, but when someone goes above and beyond,
and for someone that is 16 years old is saving a toddler that is choking before fire and rescue,
which is right down the street, it’s a little more than a group thing.

Mr. Soriano stated if you want me to, I can. I just haven’t in the past just because it does
happen a lot more than people realize, and I don’t want any of them to think they’re not doing a
good job. There were three people involved in that. The main lifeguard was 16 years old, and
she was the first responder. The supervisor that day, Susie’s daughter, is a little older and more
experienced so it was good to have her there.

Vice Chairman Hartigan asked what about a certificate of appreciation? That would be
the very least we could do as a district.

Mr. Soriano stated I can do that. They get a lot of praise from me and Susie. Remember,
this is a little bit different of an operation out here compared to other neighborhoods. We employ
and train all of our own staff here where most places contract out to somebody else. It’s good to
be able to pay them extra.

Ms. Suchsland stated VerdeGo can throw in a couple gift cards too if you want.

Mr. Soriano stated we got contacted during Spring Break for a lifeguard that rescued a kid
that nobody was paying attention to in the pool. It was over at South Village. After everybody
got on Facebook, Rocky who was one of our locals here wanted to give the kid a PS5. He ended
up not even being a lifeguard and it ended up the lifeguards didn’t even have a part in that
situation, but nobody found that out until they contact the two aquatics directors. So, it just seems
weird to me that lifeguards are doing their job and one of them gets a PS5, so I try to stay away
from those types of things and give internal recognition. We will do everything to make sure she
is still part of our crew next year. I like to recognize it more because the typical thing that we get
is a lot of our adults don’t listen to the lifeguards the way that they should. These kids have a lot

of good training, and they take that job serious.
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Chairman Steiner stated I have one more thing for Jay. You sent out another email
concerning Clay County tourism putting in the welcome sign and they’re going to be installing
it in areas that are the county’s right of way.

Mr. Soriano stated one sign is just for your side. The sign going in on the Middle Village
sign is actually a historical marker. I can share that with you separately. That is another project
from a whole other department in the county. Grandfield a long time ago was the original home
for the Blue Angels. We had multiple runways here and the center of that runway pattern is
actually right where the elementary school is. They have some cool pictures and they’re
installing a historical marker on the fitness center property, but it’s still county right of way so
they have the ability to install it anywhere, but they wanted to work with us, which is nice. 'm
going to have them do a presentation, I just wanted to get past the budget stuff. I’ll ask them if
they can come to your meeting too. This is a project to beautify Clay County. If you notice,
they’ve demanded a lot of work on the FDOT overpasses and now all of it is done. Compared to
some other ramps in Duval, they don’t have all the landscaping we’re getting or the brick walls
that are going in. Here, they want to do a sign as you come in on the Clay County/Duval line
right at our border. We have no ownership in the area they want to put it in. We don’t even own
a piece of the right of way there, but we do cut the grass and we take care of the flowers.

Chairman Steiner asked is there anything we need to do? I can’t imagine this nice sign
without anything around it. I’'m just wondering whether the County is looking for us to do this.

Mr. Soriano stated they’re not looking for us to do anything. We have irrigation there
already. If you notice on there, they have lighting. That is going to be done by them, so we won’t
pay for any lighting. However, if they were just to stick it in that tiny flower bed it wouldn’t be
impressive, so we may want to improve that area a little more. I would wait until they get that in

and it could be six months to a year before we see the sign.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience @ Comments /  Supervisors’
Requests
Audience Comments

Ms. Suzanne Foster stated you said The Preserve is a high-density multi-family. What
does that mean?
Chairman Steiner responded each of our buildings have twelve condos in it and there are

2,800 families living in that complex as opposed to Cambridge next to us. Those are townhouses.
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The density of the families in that amount of land is not as high. The Preserve is now the only
high density. There was supposed to be another high-density condo community at the end where
the roundabout is, but the bubble burst and those were no longer marketable, so the developer
proposed townhouses.

Mr. Soriano stated we do have high density with aquatics too that is separate. The
apartments on the other side of the clock tower are the other high density, but they have their

own pool.

Supervisor Requests

Mr. Hicks asked did you ever get the motorbikes figured out?

Chairman Steiner stated not yet. I developed a schedule, and I thought I had it down pat
and then I had to leave for a week, and when I came back, they’re doing it on a different schedule
and now they haven’t even been coming through. They went about a week or two and I never
heard anybody come by.

Mr. Soriano stated I think it’s going to be a change in schedule because they’re back in
school.

Chairman Steiner stated so I’m still trying to figure out when would be the best hours for
the patrol because we have to have them for at least four hours. The next thing is to ensure the
officer is sitting down there physically and not up here. I still think they’re going through by the
new development and coming up here and going through the fields or cutting through the

boardwalk. There seems to be about three in the group.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting
Ms. Giles stated our next meeting is scheduled for September 12" at 4:00 p.m. here at

the Plantation Oaks Amenity Center.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

On MOTION by Chairman Steiner seconded by Vice Chairman
Hartigan with all in favor the meeting was adjourned.
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Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman
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Middle Village
Community Development District
Combined Balance Sheet
July 31,2022

Governmental Fund Types
Debt Totals
General Recreation Capital Reserve Service (Memorandum Only)
Assets:
Cash $142,362 $1,021,210 $772,131 - $1,935,703
Investments:
Series 2022
Revenue - - $202,085 $202,085
Reserve - - $154,291 $154,291
Principal -- -- - $70 $70
Interest - - $75,459 $75,459
Acquisition & Construction - - $15,836 $15,836
Prepayment -- - $745 $745
Series 2018-2
Reserve - - - $119,082 $119,082
Prepayment -- - $14 $14
Sinking Fund -- -- $3 $3
Interest -- - $2 $2
Operations
Custody Account $30,341 - --- - $30,341
State Board
General Fund $92,461 - - - $92,461
Recreation Fund $61,022 - - $61,022
Capital Reserve - $531,363 - $531,363
Due From General Fund $68,358 - - $68,358
Due From Debt Service $10,705 $83,057 --- - $93,762
Due from Other $27 - - $27
Electric Deposits $13,383 - -- $13,383
Prepaid Expenses $479 - -- $479
Total Assets $275,869 $1,247,537 $1,303,494 $567,587 $3,394,487
Liabilities:
Accounts Payable $988 $54,229 $30,209 - $85,425
Due to General Fund - - $10,705 $10,705
Due to Rec Fund $68,358 - - $83,057 $151,415
Fund Balances:
Unassigned $206,523 $1,179,925 $1,273,285 - $2,659,733
Nonspendable $13,383 --- - $13,383
Restricted for Debt Service - --- $473,825 $473,825

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity $275,869 $1,247,537 $1,303,494 $567,587 $3,394,487




Revenues:

Assessments - Tax Roll
Assessments - Direct
Interest Income

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Supervisors Fees
Travel

FICA Expense
Engineering

Trustee

Dissemination Agent
Assessment Roll
Attorney
Attorney-Foreclosure
Arbitrage

Annual Audit
Management Fees
Information Technology
Telephone

Postage

Printing & Binding
Records Storage
Insurance

Legal Advertising
Other Current Charges
Office Supplies
Website Compliance
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions
Reserves

Total Administrative
Excess Revenues (Expenditures)
Fund Balance - Beginning

Fund Balance - Ending

Middle Village

Community Development District

General Fund

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending July 31,2022

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 7/31/22 7/31/22 Variance
$209,368 $209,368 $210,372 $1,004
$6,319 $6,319 $12,536 $6,217
$350 $350 $726 $376
| $216,037 $216,037 $223,633 $7,596 |
$12,000 $10,000 $8,800 $1,200
$200 $167 $0 $167
$918 $765 $703 $62
$10,500 $8,750 $1,165 $7,585
$15,100 $15,100 $16,200 ($1,100)
$3,500 $2,917 $2,600 $317
$7,550 $7,550 $7,550 $0
$45,000 $37,500 $19,092 $18,408
$10,000 $8,333 $600 $7,733
$750 $625 $0 $625
$6,100 $6,100 $6,300 ($200)
$61,762 $51,468 $51,518 ($50)
$2,550 $2,125 $2,131 ($6)
$425 $425 $476 ($51)
$600 $600 $3,103 ($2,503)
$2,700 $2,700 $3,724 ($1,024)
$200 $167 $0 $167
$12,251 $12,251 $11,527 $724
$1,500 $1,500 $1,727 ($227)
$150 $125 $35 $90
$300 $250 $26 $224
$2,250 $1,875 $1,875 $0
$175 $175 $175 $0
$19,556 $19,556 $19,556 $0
| $216,037 $191,023 $158,883 $32,141 |
| $0 $64,750 |
| $0 $141,773 |
l $0 $206,523 |




Revenues:

Assessments - Tax Roll
Assessments - Direct
Interest Income
Miscellaneous Income
Interfund Transfer In

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Admini .
Supervisors Fees

Travel

FICA Expense
Engineering

Trustee

Dissemination Agent
Assessment Roll
Attorney
Attorney-Foreclosure
Arbitrage

Annual Audit
Management Fees
Information Technology
Telephone

Postage

Printing & Binding
Records Storage
Insurance

Legal Advertising

Other Current Charges
Office Supplies

Website Compliance
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions
Reserves

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

Middle Village

Community Development District
General Fund
Month By Month Income Statement

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total
$0 $30,658 $164,260 $2,216 $3,372 $2,053 $3,045 $1,427 $3,339 $0 $0 $0 $210,372
$0 $1,815 $10,721 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,536
$9 $9 $12 $40 $47 $27 $63 $124 $231 $165 $0 $0 $726
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
I $9 $32,482 $174,993 $2,256 $3,418 $2,080 $3,108 $1,552 $3,570 $165 $0 $0 $223,633 I
$1,000 $800 $1,000 $1,000 $800 $1,000 $400 $800 $1,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $8,800
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$77 $61 $77 $77 $66 $83 $33 $66 $83 $83 $0 $0 $703
$0 $0 $195 $0 $0 $0 $0 $582 $0 $388 $0 $0 $1,165
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $1,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,200
$175 $408 $208 $208 $208 $558 $208 $208 $208 $208 $0 $0 $2,600
$7,550 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,550
$3,241 $3,095 $2,191 $2,258 $1,884 $1,933 $1,752 $805 $1,933 $0 $0 $0 $19,092
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $600 $0 $0 $600
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000 $3,300 $0 $0 $6,300
$5,197 $5,147 $5,147 $5,147 $5,147 $5,147 $5,147 $5,147 $5,147 $5,147 $0 $0 $51,518
$219 $213 $213 $213 $213 $213 $213 $213 $213 $213 $0 $0 $2,131
$48 $26 $67 $59 $61 $37 $52 $26 $48 $52 $0 $0 $476
$7 $12 $7 $23 $82 $78 $8 $24 $16 $2,846 $0 $0 $3,103
$87 $6 $42 $24 $65 $45 $30 $24 $56 $3,345 $0 $0 $3,724
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$11,527 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,527
$70 $0 $139 $0 $147 $70 $157 $60 $139 $947 $0 $0 $1,727
$0 $0 $0 $0 $6 $7 $3 $6 $7 $7 $0 $0 $35
$0 $7 $6 $1 $1 $1 $0 $1 $1 $7 $0 $0 $26
$188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $0 $0 $1,875
$175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19,556 $0 $0 $0 $19,556
I $29,558 $9,963 $9,479 $9,197 $8,866 $24,358 $9,391 $8,149 $31,594 $18,329 $0 $0 $158,883 I
| ($29,550) $22,519 $165,514 ($6,940) ($5,448)  ($22,277) ($6,282) ($6,597) ($28,023) ($18,165) $0 $0 $64,750|




Revenues:

Assessment - Tax Roll

Assessment - Direct

Interest

Miscellaneous Income

Amenities Revenue

Cost Share Revenue - South Village/Lighting

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Administrative
Management Fees - On Site
Insurance

Other Current Charges
Permit Fees

Office Supplies

Total Administrative

Common Area

Security

Security Clay County
Electric

Streetlighting

Irrigation Maintenance
Landscape Maintenance
Common Area Maintenance
Lake Maintenance
Miscellaneous Maintenance

Total Common Area

Middle Village

Community Development District

Recreation Fund

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending July 31,2022

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 7/31/22 7/31/22 Variance
$1,545,858 $1,545,858 $1,553,268 $7,410
$46,657 $46,657 $92,561 $45,904
$1,000 $833 $313 ($520)
$2,500 $2,500 $4,848 $2,348
$85,000 $85,000 $106,644 $21,644
$36,662 $36,662 $33,063 ($3,599)
$1,717,677 $1,717,510 $1,790,697 $73,186 |
$293,904 $244,920 $244,920 $0
$52,916 $52,916 $55,081 ($2,165)
$4,000 $4,000 $4,431 ($431)
$1,500 $1,250 $769 $481
$500 $417 $0 $417
$352,820 $303,503 $305,200 ($1,698)}
$150,000 $125,000 $118,653 $6,347
$47,000 $39,167 $35,490 $3,677
$18,000 $15,000 $15,340 ($340)
$32,000 $26,667 $25,522 $1,145
$5,000 $4,167 $2,077 $2,090
$450,256 $375,214 $372,427 $2,786
$65,000 $54,167 $64,586 ($10,419)
$20,000 $16,667 $15,190 $1,477
$5,000 $4,167 $0 $4,167
$792,256 $660,214 $649,284 $10,929 |




Recreation Facility

Amenity Staff

Janitorial

Telephone

Electric

Water / Sewer

Gas/Heat (Pool)

Refuse Service

Pool Maintenance & Chemicals
Cable

Special Events

Office Supplies and Equipment
Facility Maintenance - General
Facility Maintenance - Preventive Contracts
Facility Maintenance - Contingency
Elevator Maintenance

Recreation Passes

Lighting Repairs

Tennis Court Maintenance

Total Recreation

Total Expenitures

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)
Fund Balance - Beginning

Fund Balance - Ending

Middle Village

Community Development District
Recreation Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending July 31,2022

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 7/31/22 7/31/22 Variance

$160,000 $133,333 $124,820 $8,513

$55,000 $45,833 $37,833 $8,000

$8,800 $7,333 $8,264 ($931)

$64,000 $53,333 $46,636 $6,697

$46,000 $38,333 $30,723 $7,611

$25,000 $20,833 $20,876 ($43)

$20,000 $20,000 $20,659 ($659)

$45,000 $37,500 $28,275 $9,225

$5,800 $4,833 $5,522 ($688)

$5,000 $4,167 $1,819 $2,348

$1,500 $1,250 $342 $908

$55,500 $46,250 $46,171 $79

$15,350 $12,792 $1,550 $11,242

$3,651 $3,043 $2,970 $73

$3,000 $2,500 $1,233 $1,267

$5,000 $4,167 $3,494 $672

$10,000 $8,333 $8,246 $87

$44,000 $36,667 $35,010 $1,657
| $572,601 $480,501 $424,443 $56,057 |
| $1,717,677 $1,444,217 $1,378,928 $65,289 |
| (30) $411,769 |
| $0 $781,539 |
| ($0) $1,193,308 |




Revenues:

Assessment - Tax Roll
Assessment - Direct
Interest
Miscellaneous Income
Amenities Revenue
Cost Sharing Revenue
Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Administrative

Management Fees - On Site

Insurance

Other Current Charges
Permit Fees

Office Supplies

Capital Reserve

Total Administrative

Common Area
Security

Security - Clay County Off Duty Sheriff

Electric

Streetlighting

Irrigation Maintenance
Landscape Maintenance

Common Area Maintenance

Lake Maintenance
Misc. Maintenance
Total Administrative

Recreation Facility
Amenity Staff
Janitorial

Telephone

Middle Village

Community Development District
Recreation Fund
Month By Month Income Statement

October  November December January February March April May June July August September Total
$0  $226,364 $1,212,807 $16,365 $24,894 $15,159 $22,485 $10,540 $24,654 $0 $0 $0 $1,553,268
$0 $13,400 $79,161 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $92,561
$21 $22 $11 $7 $7 $15 $24 $46 $67 $93 $0 $0 $313
$45 $0 $463 $0 $135 $918 $0 $3,143 $144 $0 $0 $0 $4,848
$15,216 $4,001 $4,634 $3,915 $4,422 $11,790 $22,318 $13,734 $5,881 $20,732 $0 $0 $106,644
$0 $0 $0 $0 $32,761 $301 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $33,063
$15,282  $243,787 $1,297,077 $20,287 $62,219 $28,184 $44,827 $27,463 $30,746 $20,826 $0 $0  $1,790,697 |
$24,492 $24,492 $24,492 $24,492 $24,492 $24,492 $24,492 $24,492 $24,492 $24,492 $0 $0 $244,920
$55,081 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $55,081
$433 $864 $403 $321 $304 $161 $437 $585 $488 $435 $0 $0 $4431
$27 $27 $394 $27 $27 $42 $225 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $769
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$80,033 $25,383 $25,289 $24,840 $24,823 $24,695 $25,154 $25,077 $24,980 $24,927 $0 $0 $305,200 I
$12,758 $10,733 $11,993 $12,324 $10,041 $12,375 $11,790 $12,456 $11,990 $12,194 $0 $0 $118,653
$5221 $3,432 $2,698 $4,536 $3,551 $4,739 $2,273 $5451 $3,590 $0 $0 $0 $35,490
$3,072 $1,581 $1,422 $1,177 $1,310 $857 $1,198 $1,646 $1,463 $1,614 $0 $0 $15,340
$2,487 $2,487 $2,535 $2,535 $2,511 $2,511 $2,552 $2,617 $2,617 $2,670 $0 $0 $25,522
$0 $0 $2,077 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,077
$36,592 $36,592 $36,592 $37,521 $37,521 $37,521 $37,521 $37,521 $37,521 $37,521 $0 $0 $372,427
$5,505 $4,874 $6,073 $5911 $6,406 $5,635 $6,886 $7,103 $8,588 $7,604 $0 $0 $64,586
$1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $0 $0 $15,190
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$67,154 $61,218 $64,908 $65,524 $62,859 $65,157 $63,740 $68,313 $67,289 $63,122 $0 $0 $649,284 |
$9,624 $4,891 $8,208 $4,731 $4,310 $8,940 $7,530 $11,873 $35,030 $29,684 $0 $0 $124,820
$3,783 $3,783 $3,783 $3,783 $3,783 $3,783 $3,783 $3,783 $3,783 $3,783 $0 $0 $37,833
$771 $894 $838 $838 $833 $834 $834 $824 $799 $799 $0 $0 $8,264



Middle Village
Community Development District
Recreation Fund
Month By Month Income Statement

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total
Electric $3,434 $4,185 $4,378 $4316 $3,840 $3,686 $5,209 $5,163 $5,969 $6,456 $0 $0 $46,636
Water/Sewer $3,403 $2,641 $2,229 $2,530 $2,898 $2,989 $3,304 $4,125 $4,123 $2,481 $0 $0 $30,723
Gas/Heat (Pool) $0 $8,253 $2,031 $4,292 $3,365 $2,935 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,876
Refuse Services $1,695 $2,007 $2,023 $2,021 $2,015 $2,055 $2,194 $2,187 $2,187 $2,276 $0 $0 $20,659
Pool Maintenance & Chemicals $2,586 $2,586 $2,833 $2,833 $2,833 $2,833 $2,833 $2,833 $3,052 $3,052 $0 $0 $28,275
Cable $522 $587 $561 $550 $549 $550 $551 $550 $549 $552 $0 $0 $5,522
Special Events $328 $370 $75 $0 $98 $175 $148 $625 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,819
Office Supplies & Equipment $11 $9 $9 $42 $69 $192 $9 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $342
Facility Maintenance $3,971 $3,537 $4,445 $5,124 $5,625 $4,625 $4,621 $4,897 $4,662 $4,664 $0 $0 $46,171
Facility Maintenance - Preventative $175 $0 $274 $175 $288 $0 $463 $0 $0 $175 $0 $0 $1,550
Facility Maintenance - Contingency $304 $0 $0 $607 $505 $301 $304 $303 $305 $341 $0 $0 $2,970
Elevator Maintenance $0 $0 $479 $0 $0 $0 $754 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,233
Recreation Passes $0 $236 $1,137 $0 $242 $0 $0 $970 $909 $0 $0 $0 $3,494
Lighting Repairs $729 $789 $745 $829 $832 $835 $833 $894 $881 $879 $0 $0 $8,246
Tennis Court Maintenance $2,027 $3,398 $2,597 $2,907 $6,192 $2,694 $2,298 $2,410 $4,945 $5,543 $0 $0 $35,010
Total Recreation I $33,364 $38,165 $36,645 $35,578 $38,278 $37,430 $35,668 $41,437 $67,194 $60,684 $0 $0 $424,443 I
Total Expenditures | $180,551 $124,766 $126,842 $125,942 $125960 $127,282 $124,563 $134,828 $159,462 $148,732 $0 $0 $1,378,928 I

Excess Revenues (Expenditures) [($165269) $119,021 $1,170,234 ($105,654) ($63,741) ($99,098)  ($79,736)  ($107,365) ($128,717) ($127,907) $0 $0  $411,769 |




Middle Village

Community Development District
Debt Service Fund - 2018-1/2022 and 2018-2
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending July 31, 2022

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual

Budget 7/31/22 7/31/22 Variance
Revenues:
Interest Income $700 $700 $789 $89
Assessments - Direct $79,111 $79,111 $28,633 ($50,478)
Assessments - Tax Roll $1,997,844 $1,997,844 $2,007,421 $9,577
Assessments- Prepayment $0 $0 $552,178 $552,178
Total Revenues [ $2077656 $2,077,656 $2,589,021 $511,366 |
Expenditures:
Series 2018-1
Interest Expense - 11/1 $379,658 $379,658 $379,658 $0
Principal Expense- 11/1 (Prepayment) $0 $0 $12,000 ($12,000)
Interest Expense - 5/1 $379,658 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense - 5/1 $1,042,000 $0 $0 $0
Series 2022
Interest Expense - 5/1 $131,561 $131,561 $131,561 ($0)
Principal Expense - 5/1 $888,000 $888,000 $888,000 $0
Special Call 5/1 $0 $0 $8,000 ($8,000)
Series 2018-2
Interest Expense - 11/1 $58,638 $58,638 $58,613 $25
Principal Expense- 11/1 (Prepayment) $0 $0 $5,000 ($5,000)
Interest Expense - 5/1 $58,638 $58,638 $58,488 $150
Principal Expense - 5/1 $120,000 $120,000 $120,000 $0
Special Call 5/1 $0 $0 $60,000 ($60,000)
Total Expenditures | $3,058152 $1,636,494 $1,721,319 ($84,825)]
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) | ($980,497) $867,703 |
Other Sources (Uses):
Bond Proceeds $0 $0 $17,754,000 $17,754,000
Transfer Out to Escrow $0 $0 ($19,072,766) ($19,072,766)
Cost of Issuance $0 $0 ($300,290) ($300,290)
Total Other Sources (Uses) | $0 $0 ($1,619,056) ($1,619,056)]
Net Change in Fund Balance I ($980497) ($751,354) |
Fund Balance - Beginning I $758,833 $1,225,017 I
Fund Balance - Ending I (5221664 $473,663 |




Middle Village
Community Development District
Capital Reserve Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending July 31, 2022

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 7/31/22 7/31/22 Variance
REVENUES:
Interest Income $1,200 $1,200 $2,339 $1,139
General Reserve - Transfer In $19,556 $19,556 $19,556 $0
TOTAL REVENUES I $20,756 $20,756 $21,895 $1,139 I
EXPENDITURES:
Repair And Replacements $125,000 $125,000 $293,071 ($168,071)
Capital Projects $0 $0 $3,530 ($3,530)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $125,000 $125,000 $296,601 ($171,601)]
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | ($104,244) ($274,706) |
FUND BALANCE - Beginning I $742,020 $1,547,991 |

FUND BALANCE - Ending | $637,776 $1,273,285 |




Middle Village

Community Development District
Long Term Debt Report

Series 2022 Special Assessment Refunding Bonds

Interest Rate:

1.355% - 3.012%

Maturity Date: 5/1/2035
Reserve Fund Definition: 10% Max Annual Debt
Reserve Fund Balance: $154,291
Reserve Fund Requirement: $156,269
Bonds outstanding- 1/13/2022 $17,754,000
Less: May 1, 2022 (Mandatory) ($8,888,000)
Less: May 1,2022 (Optional) ($8,000)
Current Bonds Outstanding: $8,858,000
Series 2018-2 Special Assessment Refunding Bonds

Interest Rate: 4.5% -5%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2035
Reserve Fund Definition: 50% Max Annual Debt
Reserve Fund Requirement: $118,125
Reserve Fund Balance: $119,082
Bonds outstanding-9/30/2018 $2,810,000
Less: May 1, 2019 (Mandatory) ($110,000)
Less: November 1,2019 (Optional) ($5,000)
Less: May 1,2020 (Mandatory) ($115,000)
Less: May 1,2020 (Optional) ($5,000)
Less: November 1, 2020 (Optional) ($10,000)
Less: May 1,2021 (Mandatory) ($120,000)
Less: May 1,2021 (Optional) ($75,000)
Less: November 1,2021 (Optional) ($5,000)
Less: May 1,2022 (Mandatory) ($120,000)
Less: May 1, 2022 (Optional) ($60,000)
Current Bonds Outstanding $2,185,000







MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
FY2022 Assessments Receipts Summary

SERIES 2018A1-2 RECREATION

#UNITS DEBT SERVICE | GENERAL FUND FUND O&M RESERVE FUND
ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED O&M ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED TOTAL ASSESSED
ODP, LLC (1) 31,945 28,633.03 1,814.84 13,399.76 - 43,847.63
DR HORTON (1) 156 - 10,292.52 75,994.34 86,286.86
TOTAL DIRECT BILLS NET 32,101 28,633.03 12,107.36 89,394.10 - 130,134.49
NET TAX ROLL ASSESSED NET 301,111 1,997,844.31 209,367.88 1,545,858.08 - 3,753,070.27
TOTAL ASSESSED 333,212 2,026,477.34 221,475.24 1,635,252.18 - 3,883,204.76

BALANCE DUE TOTAL DEBT
(DISCOUNT NOT SERVICE GENERAL FUND | RECREATION RESERVE FUND
DUE / RECEIVED TAKEN) RECEIVED O&M PAID | FUND O&M PAID PAID TOTAL PAID

ODP, LLC (1) - 28,633.03 1,814.84 13,399.76 - 43,847.63
DR HORTON (1) (3,595.28) 10,721.37 79,160.77 89,882.14
DIRECT BILLS DUE / RECEIVED (3,595.28) 28,633.03 12,536.21 92,560.53 - 133,729.77
TAX ROLL DUE / RECEIVED (17,990.89) 2,007,421.27 210,371.52 1,553,268.37 - 3,771,061.16
TOTAL DUE / RECEIVED (21,586.17) 2,036,054.30 222,907.73 1,645,828.90 - 3,904,790.93

(1) Direct bill is assessed with a 4% discount if paid by 11/30/21. Full balance due by 3/31/22. Amounts assume full discount above.

SUMMARY OF TAX ROLL RECEIPTS

RECREATION
TOTALDEBT | GENERALFUND | FUNDO&M | RESERVE FUND
CLAY COUNTY DISTRIBUTION DATE RECEIVED | TOTAL RECEIVED |SERVICE RECEIPTS| O&M RECEIPTS RECEIPTS O&M RECEIPTS
1 11/10/21 91,260.23 48,579.89 5,091.02 37,589.32 -
2 11/24/21 458,311.85 243,969.78 25,567.28 188,774.79 -
3 12/06/21 2,866,838.44 1,526,083.03 159,928.76 1,180,826.65 -
4 12/20/21 77,643.39 41,331.34 4,331.40 31,980.65 -
5 01/13/22 39,730.91 21,149.66 2,216.42 16,364.83 -
6 02/11/22 60,437.15 32,172.06 3,371.53 24,893.56 -
7 03/11/22 36,804.31 19,591.77 2,053.16 15,159.38 -
8 04/14/22 54,590.60 29,059.81 3,045.38 22,485.41 -
9 05/19/22 25,588.29 13,621.23 1,427.46 10,539.60 -
10 06/06/22 12,786.64 6,806.62 713.31 5,266.71 -
TAX CERTS 06/14/22 47,069.35 25,056.08 2,625.80 19,387.47 -
TOTAL TAX ROLL RECEIPTS | [ 3,771,061.16]  2,007,421.27] 210,371.52]  1,553,268.37] -

PERCENT COLLECTED | DEBT | | 0&M
% COLLECTED DIRECT BILL 100.00% 103.54%
% COLLECTED TAX ROLL 100.48% 100.48%
TOTAL PERCENT COLLECTED 100.47% 100.65%







Middle Village

Community Development District

Check Run Summary

August 31,2022

Fund Date Check No. Amount

General Fund
Accounts Payable 8/1/22 1644 $ 387.75
8/8/22 1645-1646 6,484.52

A

Sub-Total $ 6,872.27

Recreation Fund

Accounts Payable 8/1/22 9003-9004 $ 450.00
8/8/22 9005-9019 $ 32,615.35

8/12/22 9020-9024 $ 33,025.33

8/22/22 9025-9036 $ 21,673.67

8/29/22 9037-9042 $ 1,741.50

Sub-Total $ 89,505.85

Capital Reserve Fund

Accounts Payable 8/1/22 496-497 $ 6,092.50
8/8/22 498 $ 7,324.72

8/22/22 499-503 $ 16,791.51

8/29/22 504 $ 622.50

Sub-Total $ 30,831.23

Total $ 127,209.35 |
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Middie Village CDD July 11, 2022

c/o GMS, LIL.C Project No: 01151.51000

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 Invoice No: 0203615

St. Augustine, Fl. 32092

Project 01151.51000 Middie Village CDD-2014/2015 General Consulting Engineering
Services (WA#32A)

Work Description: Inspection for Annual Report

Professional Services rendered through July 2, 2022
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal - Vice President 1.00 195.00 185.00
Totals 1.00 195.00

Total Labor 195.00

Invoice Total this Period $195.00

(Lo SV L5
15 &

England-Thimy & Miller. Inc.

ENGINEERS + PLAHKERS « SURVEYORS + 618 » LANDSCARE ARCHITECTS
14775 Ol SL Augessfine Roart+ Jachsodvile, Flosida 2258 » Lol 004-842-5500 » [ax 904.-646-9485

CAOD002684 LC-0000316




B||I|ng BaCkUp Monday, July 11, 2022
ENGLAND-THIMS AND MILLER, INC. Invoice 0203815 Dated 7/11/2022 6:53:17 AM

Project 01151.51000 Middie Village CDD-2014/2015 General Consulting Engineering
Services (WA#32A)

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Principal - Vice President
23320 Ma, Ka Tai 71212022 1.00 195.00 195.00
Totals 1.00 195.00
Total Labor 195.00
Total this Project $195.00
Total this Report $195.00

England-Thimy & Miller, Inc.

ENGINEERS + PLANKERS + SURYEYORS » GIS »LAKDSCAPE ARCHITEGTS
14775 Ol $1. Augustine Road + Jacksenvile, Frorda 52258 » fed 904842 8900 » fax S04 -645- 9485 \/

CADNG02S8  LO-0000316

Page 2




Middie Village CDD July 11, 2022
clo GMS, LLC Project No: 01151.52000
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 Invoice No: 0203616
St. Augustine, FL. 32092
Project 01151.52000 Middle Village CDD Continuing Svcs (WA #34A)
Professional Services rendered through Juiy 2,2022 L o e
Phase 01 State Mandated Storm Water Analysis
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal - Vice President
Ma, Ka Tai B6/18/2022 75 257.00 192.75
Totals 75 192.75
Total Labor 192.75
Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 192.75 582.25 775.00
Estimated Budget 10,000.00
Remaining 9,225.00
Total this Phase $192.75
Phase XP Expenses
Total this Phase 0.00
Invoice Total this Period $192.75
f ) ‘3%{:}.%"3 * g'l}
\ 54

England- Thimy & Miller, Inc,

ENGINEERS » PLANNERS » SURVEYORS « GIS « LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
4775 Ol St Aegustine Road » Jacksonvidz, Flida J2258 ¢ fel 804-642-6900 » fax B0M-GH6- 8485

CAG0002584 LC-0003318




GEVernmenté_l Management Services, LLC .
1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

invoice #: 1980
Invoice Date: §/1/22
B Due Date: 8/1/22
Bill To: - Case:
Middle Vilege cop’ P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place -

Suite 114
81, Augusting, FL 32092

General Fund Management Fees August 2022 IR S o 5 146 83!  5,146.83

Website Admnistration - Aligust 2022 i CrliEiigelie e 8RO 18T B0
Information Technology August 2022 212.5_0 _ 21250
“Dissemination Agent Services - August 2022 E 20'8'_'5331 i 208'3315- .
Offtce Supplles _ _ Q_._’_?__5
Copies o _ o _ o ?‘4.25 o _74 25

Telephone: o L2894 2604

Total $5,884.52

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $5,884.52




Grau and Associates

951 W. Yamato Road, Suite 280
Boca Raton, FL 33431-
www.graucpa.com

Phone: 561-994-9298 ' Fax: 561-994-5823

Middle Village Community Development District
1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

‘Invoice No. 22999 .
Date . 07/29/2022 } 7O C13o0 o0

248

SERVICE AMOUNT

Project: Arbitrage - Series 2018 FYE 3/31/22

Arbitrage Services i
Arbitrage
Arbitrage
Arbitrage
$ 600.00
Subtotal: 600.00
Totat 600.00
Current Amount Due 3 600.00
0-30 31-60 61-90 91 -120 Over 120 Balance
600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00

Payment due upon receipt.
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CCASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE GORP.

CUSTOMER NO.
631535

4801 Excculive Park Court Syite 208
Jacksonvilie, FL 32216

INVOICE

PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIL

MATIL PAYMENT TO: “llEiilll[llillllllllt”i”tll!tnlEEIII"IIHII“I
COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CO

B.O. BOX 7304090
DALLAS X
753730400

ENCLOSE THIS COUPON WITH YOUR PAYMENT,
MAKE CHECK PAYABLE 20: COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORFP

INVOICE

DATE

INVOICE NO.
04/07/22 TCE16745001
T AMOUNT DUE o
275.00

PT

OAKLEAF PLANTATION
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWRY

QRANGE PARK
320654259

FL

TG PAY YOUR INVOICES ONLINE, OR TD SET {P
RECURRING PAYMENTS, PLEASE VISIT OUR
PAYMENT PCRTAL AT:

HTTPE : //OTIS . PAYTNVOICEDIRECT . COM/

DETACH RETURN DOCUMENT ALONG PERFORATION

) T T UTCOASTAL ELEVATORTCBERVICE CORY 7 T T o T
*%* INVOICE CHARGES **
BUILDING REFERENCE _EE;TOMER NO. DATE L _;NVOICE EQ;_
CAKLEAF PLANTATION 601535 04/07/22 TCE1E745001
845 OAKLEAF PLANTATION PK
ORANGE PARK Fi
320865
DATE QOF SERVICE: 03/24/22
1, HYQE&EEIC E;EVATOR, g922, REQUIRKED TEST
WITNESSING AND QEI INSPECTION ;
Code to:
te 2 (5
02-330-572-630 5
2~ 3%0. S72 - A4
Micddle Village Elevator Mamtenance
SUBRMOTAL 275,00
TAX .a0
FREIGHT .Q0
TOTAL AMOUNT DUR 275,00

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING TRIS INVOICE, CONTACT COASTAL EL

TIRY TrAT EOONDE WERDE
' IR LRROR §TZ
T 2 LAROR 8

SYIERDOTE BARTUEN
1 b PO S5 b

MEOTHE CVERDUR

ALy LRenL”

PAGE 1

EVATOR AT:

(904~296-6847)

Al

PR}
{l.




INVOICE

INVOICE: 45902 QT

PAULA'S PEST CONTROL DATE: 07/13/22 10:30a
1548 Glendale 8t, ACCOUNT: 1032 Oakleaf
Jacksonville, Fla 32205 ROUTE: O

(904) 389-3419 LAST: 4/13/22 Paula

Paula Dcuglas

.

BILL TC SERVICE TO

Middle Village CDD Plantation OCaks

14785-4 8t. Angustine Rd. 845 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway
Jacksonville, FI. 32258 Orange Park, FL 32065

904-375-9625 Lisa%04-708-1134

DESCRIPT?ON QTY PRIE% AMOUNT
General Pest Control PEST ‘ 175.00 175.00
SUBRTOTAL 175.60

PREVIOUS BALANCE 5?65

TOTAL DUE 175.00

ntenance - Preventative

2-330-572-62"1 3o¢
Ezoducts
Advion RG ____EC f Suspend Polyzone
Demand C8 ___ Niban GB Suspend SC
___ Demon Max ____ Precor 2000
Other:
Comments:

EFFECTIVE June 1, 2013
MAKE Chetks Payable to:

Paula's Pest Control Inc.
1548 Glendale St.
Jacksonville, F1.32205
Note: All returned Checks will be assessed a $50.00 FEE

THANK YOU FOR YQUR BUSINESS!
HAVE A WONDERFUL DAY!



From: Oakleaf Venues venue;‘entals@oakleafres'sdents"bom
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit requast - AMY, COLLINS
Date: August 2, 2022 at 5:42 PM
To: Margaret Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk ckuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Cc: Marilee Giles mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Mossing amossing@gmstinn.com

Gocd aftemoor Margaret and Oksana,

Pieasa maka the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

* REFUND FROM MVCDD - lor the following venue,

LOCATION - PO PATIO (SUNDAY) 3:30 PM. to 7:30 PM.
DATE OF VENUE — JULY 31, 2022 .
RESIDENT~ AMY. COLLENS g

ADDRESS ~ 141 BRIAR: vzew DRIVE ORANGE PARK FE 32(]65 q c;ﬁ- ép {]}

AMOUNT.QF REFUND - $100.00
BOOKING FEE/DEPOSIT was via VISA {9651):

éiia sa0o

CATED: T1/22

SEQ 7 29 /D5 5O
ety Q- 200 - 501

APPROVAL CODE: 499455 R D K

AMOUNT: $1€0.00

AYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE DESCRIPTION | HouRrs | AmouNT [[ELEC JCHECK/CASHCREDIT CARD
07101122 urintee

[ o7mir2 JaMY COLLINS - PO PATIO DEPCSITIDEPGSITS  10c.00]] | | VISA-499455 |

Let me know if you hava any quastions or reguire any addillonal infermation.
Thark you,

i will be cut of the office SATURDAY, AUGUST 6, 2022 thru SUNDAY, AUGUST 7, 2022, therefore, please email me, or leave a detalled message at 904-770-4661 with the fallowing
information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADBRESS, TYPE OF EVENT, NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE OF PREFERENCE and EMAIL ADDRESS. | will respond at
my earfiest opportunity.

Wanda McReynolds - Community Amenity Coardinator, OakLeaf Plantation
venuerentais@oakleafresidents.com

{904) 770-4661 voica emait

{904) 375-9285 ext. 3

Governmenta Management Services
ww. Ok i

Under Florida law, e-mait addresses are public records. If you do not want your emai! address released in response 10 a public-records request, 4o not send electronic mail to this entity.
Instead, contact this office by phane or in writing. The information contained in this email and/or attachment{s) may be confidentiat and intended solely for the use of the individuat or entity
‘o which it is addressed. This email andfor attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disciosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended reciplent or
the individual responsible for delivering to the intended recipiant, plaase notity the sender Immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whether information in this emall andfor
attachmenti(s) is confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund ‘of deposit request - ERIKA SANCHEZ
Date: August2, 2022 at 5:26 PM
To: Margaret Bronson mbronsen@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnt.com

Ce: Marilee Giles mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Mossing amossing@gmsinn.com

Good afemoocn Margarel and Oksana,

Please make the following refund al your earliast cpporiunity:

+ REFLIND FROM MVCDD — for the fotlowing venue.
LGCATION - GRAND BANGQUET (SATURDAY) 12:00 BM. to 12200 AM.

DATE OF VENUE - JULY 36, 2022 ...

RESIDENT = ERIKA SANCHEZ - - i~

"o ADDRESS — 3866 PEBALE: BROOKE C!RCLE 3 ORANGE ARK FL'32085 /‘,@
HAMOUNT OF REFUND - $500.00 ’ (;2 7

“BOOKING FER/DEPOSIT was via AMEX (2010}

GRAND BANQUET:

DATED: 3/25/22 (,

SEQH: 2 —

BATCH#: 562 o 3’1}19 Z@ &~

INVOICEH: 2 K‘

APPROVAL CODE: BC5134 ﬁ

AMOUNT $500.60

L)

a

D3

PAYMENT DATIlngTTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE! DESCRIPTION T HoURS | AMOUNT JJELEC.CHECK/CASHICREDIT CARD]
03/25/22 032522 | 07/30/22 [ERKA SANCHEZ - GB DEPOSIT _[DEPOSITIS _ 500.60]1 | JamvEX-g06134]

L&t me know if you have any questions of require any additional infarmation.

Thank yau,

1 will ba out of the office SATURDAY, AUGLIST 6, 2022 thru SUNDAY, AUGUST 7, 2022, therelore, please email me, o7 leave a detailed message at 904-770-4661 with the following
information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADDRESS, TYPE OF SVENT, NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE OF PREFERENGE and EMAIL ADDRESS. | will respend at
my earliest opporiupity.

Wanda McReynolds — Community Amanity Coordinator, Oakl eaf Plantation
1 1 icent

{904} 770-4561 voice email

{804 3759285 &x1. 3

www oaidealresidents.com

Governmental Management Services
www, Qaid eafResldents.com

Under Florida law, e-mail addressas are public records.  you do not want your email address released in response to a putlic-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity,
instead, contact this office by phone of in writing. The information contained in this email and/or attachmenit(s) may be contidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to which it is addressed. This email andfor attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protested from disclosure under applicable law. 1 you are not the intanded recipient or
the individual responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by telephane to obtain instructions as to whether Information in this email andfor
attachmeni(s) is canfidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.



Governmental Management Services, LLC
1001 Bradiord Way

Invoice

Kingston, TN 37763
- Involee #1978
Invoice Date: 7/18/22
Due Dake: 719/22
N— Case:
Bill To: e
=475 West Town Place
Saite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32002
| :
Bescription o 7/(9 '6 Hours/Oty Rate Amount
Facility Maintenance June 1- June 30, 2022 21,307.16 21,307.16
Maintenance Supplies . 1,151.656 1,151.66
[
Foc. Marn Cren - BY, (oo™
7.233.5773. 200 oo
B3OS
Foc. Main Cont >
223572 &’B‘JD@ 1%
Lfﬁ\»\*‘i’\f) Re padfs s
233 508HeL3 e
(pmmnon Aretn Maiar. - S
Q@T\WFR“{‘@{&H’”E%%
24 BB O »
TN S Cx . Muind #2, 23H
! 5)‘3‘3673-3”%0
- 12
Total f15,757  $22,458:72,
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $22,458.72 ,

o\

A\




GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE CONMUNITY DEVELOPMENYT DISTRICT
MAINTENANGE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2022
Date Hours Emplovee Description
6/1/22 8 G.5.  Removed debris from all common areas and ponds, cieaned up large trash dump site
6/t/22 7.75 S.A Cieaned fountain, delivered supyplles for gazebo, cut posts for lifeguard fings, attached new ropes io
' fifeguard rings, picked up supplies, painted posts and installed hotks on them
6/1/22 8 AB. Cut new trim, cleansd shop, creatad template for new umbrella mounts, swapped umbrella mount and
replaced umbrelia

6/1/22 2.5 J.8. Additional court maintenance

Bf1/22 2.5 J.M. Additlonal court maintenance

6/2/22 3.5 G.S. Remaved debris from all common areas, kreated fire ant mounds in parks

612122 4.5 4.8, Additional court maintenance

B6/2/22 25 J.M. Additional court maintenance

6/3i22 3.5 G.5. Removed debris from ali common areas and ponds

6/3/22 2.5 4.5, Additional court maintenance

6/3/22 2 JM Addltional court maintenance

814122 1.5 J.M Additional court mzintenance

8/6/22 4 T.C. Cut down and shortened iifeguard stand

B/6/22 8 S.A. Plcked up supplles, repaintad peosts for pacl, installed hooks ento posts, removed debris from lakes

6/6/22 4 AT Removed debrls from all common areas

6/6/22 2.5 J.8 Additional court maintenance

/7122 3 G.8. Removed debris from all common areas, removed deceased animal at paik

6/7/22 8 AB. Realocated potters for pool deck, cut and installed new umbrella holders for stands

6/7/22 4.5 LS. Additional court maintenance

6/8/22 5 G.8. Removed debtis from all common areas and ponds

6/8/22 4 S.A, Instalied posts at pool, removed debrls from lakes

6/8/22 8 AB. Replacad signs for adult pool, began cutting new sign backings

6/8/22 2.5 4.5, Additional court malntenance

6/8/22 2 J.M. Additional court maintenance

B8/822 6 G.S. Rotate tlres on golf cart, ramoved debris from all common areas

619722 3 L.N, Stacked supplles at facility

6/9/22 8 AB. Cut cut new sign backings, rout new sign backings, started painting sign backings

6/9/22 45 J.8. Additional court maintenance

6/9/22 2 J4.M. Additional court maintenance

6/10/22 4 T.C. Took down blke rack and removed rotten woad, picked up supplies

6/10/22 5 68, Gil change on golf cart, removed debris from alf common areas

6/10/22 2 8.A, Cleaned out filter on fountaln, drain and scrub fountaln, refill and treat fountain

6/10/22 8 LM, Take wood and concrete from old bike rack in pool area, cleaned shep

8/10/22 8 RM. Removed two posts below ground level for blke rack and fit new posts, worked in shop

6M10/22 6 AB. Finlshed painting slgn backings, repainted bike rack

510122 25 4.8, Additional court maintenance

5/10/22 2 JM, Additional court maintenance

B/11/22 1 J.M. Addltionai court malhtenance

6/13/22 8 T.C. Set up CDD meeting, shortened fifeguard stand, reset pavers

6/13/22 8 AB. Painted post for bike rack, installed new sings on backings

6/13/22 8 L.C. Worked on lifeguard stand at pool, worked on bike rack

6/13/22 4 AT. Removed debris from ali common areas

6/13/22 2.5 J.8. Addltional court maintenance

6/14/22 2 T.C. installed bike rack

614122 3 G.8, Removed debris from all common areas, cleanad shop

6/14/22 8 A.B, Cut posts for bike rack, Instalied compiete sign for shop Interest, Installed fixed bike rack, tested new

baards on back boardwalk

614/22 4.5 18,  Additional court maintenance

5118122 8 T.C. Removing and repiacing deck boards with composite boards on nature walk

6/15/22 3.5 G.3, Removed debds from alt commoen areas and ponds

6/15/22 8 AB. Tore up old deck on boardwalk, Instalied new decking on boardwalk

6/15/22 25 1.8, Additional court maintenance

6/15/22 2 JM. Additional court maintenance

6/16/22 8 T.C. Palnted gazebo, picked up supplies

6f16/22 4.5 G.S. Removed debris from all common areas and ponds

6/16/22 8 LN, Painted gazebo

MIDDLE VILLAGE




GMS

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2022

Bate
8/16/22
B/16/22
6/18/22
6/16/22
aMrizz
817122
6/17422
6/17/22
6/17/22
617122
6/18/22
6/20/22
6/20/22
6/20/22
6/20/22
6/21/22
621722
6/21/22
822122
6/22/22
6/22/22
6/2222
6/22/22
6/22122
6/22/22
6/23/22
6/23/22
6/23122
6/23/22
6/23/22
6/23/22
623122
6124122
6/24/22
6/24/22
6/24/22
6/24/22
6l24/22
6/24122
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B/25/22
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6127122
6127722
8/27/22
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6/27122
§/28/22
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6/28/22
8/29/22
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6/28/22
6/29/22
629122
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Emploves Description

A.B.
L.C.
J.8.
JM.
T.C.
G.85.
S.A,
R.M.
J.8.
JM,
J.M.
T.C.
S.A.
A.B.
4.8.
T.C.
G.S.
J.8.
T.C.
G.8.
S.A
A.B.
L.C.
+4.8.
4.M
T.C
G.8.
L.N.
AB,
L..G.
J.8.
J M.
T.C.
G.S8.
S.A.
L.N.
AB.
4.8,
M.
J.8.
J.M.
4.8,
T.C.
S.A.
L.C.
AT,
4.8,
T.C.
G.S,
L.GC,
4.8,
T.C.
G.5,
S.A,

AB.
L.C.
4.8,
JM.

MIDDLE VILLAGE

Worked on gazebo

Painted gazebo

Additional court mainienance

Addttiona) court maintenance

Painted gazebe, repalred jump blocks at pool, set up movia screan for Bive-In, picked up supplies
Removad debris from all common areas, treated fire ant mounds in parks

Inspected and cleaned lakes and outfalls

Painted gazebo, shop

Additional court maintenance

Additional court maintenance

Additional court maintenances

Cut down and lowered lifeguard stand, put new bolts on jump blocks, plcked up supplies
Scrub, draln, fif and treated fountaln, inspect and cleaned lakes and outfalls

installed quarter round trim on gazebo, worked on front poal deck

Additional court maintenance

Took down fence around pool patio, worked on jump blocks

Removed debtis from all common areas and pends

Additional court maintenance

Worked on fence around pool patio, picked up suppiles

Removed debrls from all common areas, removed decaased anima! from road

Repair bolt threads on dive blocks, replace hardware with stalnless steel

Remove party deck fencing

Removed fence, replaced pavers on pool party deck

Additional court maintenance

Additional court maintenance

Worked on fance around pool patlo, picked up supplies

Removed debris from all common areas

Bulld fence around pool patio, cleaned shop

Removed party deck fencing, reinstalied party deck fencing I new location

Put up fence on pool deck

Additlonal court maintenance

Addltional court maintenance

Worked on fence around pool patio, took ceiling fans down on poal patie

Removed debrls from all common areas and ponds

Repair bolt threads on dive blocks, repiace hardware with stainless steel

Built fence around pooi patio

installing party deck fencing

Additional court maintenance

Additional court maintenance

Additional court malntenance

Additlonal court maintenance

Additional court maintenance

Worked on fence at pool patic

Went fo tractor supply, repalred urinal flush valve, repaired dive block threads and installed new hardware
Prassure washed pool parly deck, removed ceiling fans

Removed debris frem all common areas

Additlonal courf maintenance

Palnted celling on pool patio

Removed debts from all comman areas and ponds

Painted poal party deck

Additional coust maintenance

Installed new celling fans at pool patio, fixed men's handicap bathroom on pool deck, picked up supplies
Maintenance wotk on tennis cart, removed debiis from all common areas, picked up suppliies
Scrub and treated fountain and filter, took down four fans from terinls bullding, removed 6" down rods from
fans, hand sand reds, prime and paint road with two coats

Install new ceiling fans, painted celling

Painted pool party deck, installed six celling fans

Additional court maintenance

Additional court maintenance

!
4




GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2022
Rate Hours Emplovee Description
6/30/22 4 T.C. Finished putting up celing fans on pool patio, fixed ladies handicap bathroom on poal deck
6130722 4 G.S. Removed debris from all common areas, removed deceased anlmal from road, maintenance work on
tennis cart
8/30/22 2 LN Instalied celllng fan on pool patio
BI30/22 2 AB. Instalied new caling fans
6/30/22 4.5 4.8, Additiona) court maintenance
630122 3 .M. Additional court malntenance
TOTAL _&05.75
MILES 238 *Misage s refmbursable per section 112.061 Florida Statutes Mieage Rate 2009-0.445
T
MIDDLE VILLAGE 3




MA{NTENANCE BiLLABLE PURCHASES

Perlod Ending 07/05/22

DISTRICT DATE
My

MIDDLE VILLAGE
QAKLEAF 6/3/22
61322
6/3r22
6322
Bi3/22
8/3/22
6/3/22
6l6/22
619122
6822
6/9/22
69722
610122
61022
6110722
610722
610/22
681022
8/10122
6/10/22
6/15/22
6/16/22
gi16/22
6/16/22
817122
87122
61722
617722
6H7I22
6i17/22
6/17/22
611722
8/20/22
8/20/22
6/20/22
620122
6/22/22
62222
6/23/22
B/23/22
B/23/32
6/23122
624{22
624122
B/24/122
6/24/22
6/24/22
6/27/22
62922
6/29/22
8/29/22
Blagez
8/29/22
8/29/22
6/29/22
§/20/22
6/29/22
B/29/22
6/28122
6/29/22
612522
6/28/22

SUPPLIES

Tree Mount Light Adapters (4)
Alt Thread Rod 1/4"

Cap Nut Zinc (2}

Flat Washer §8

Lock Nut 85

Cap Nut 38 (4}

Sleeve Anchor

4* Handy Hook {2)

Stka Fast Mortar {2)
Galvanized Post Baze
Flag Maounting Rings {£)
Flag Mounting Brackels (2)
Hand Towels

Bug Spray

Roach Spray

Flre Ant IKiller{5}

14 % 2* L ag Screws {4)

TEKS Lathe Sharp PT Screws 8x1/2"

Bleach

Flat Black Spray Paint (2)
Keys (B}

Sleeve Anchor 3/8x3 Hex 26pk
Keys (6}

Key Tags

flat Washers 3/8 25pc
Flat Washers 5/16 28pe
Lock Washers 3/8 25pc
Hexe Mut 38 25pc

2° Utility Brush (2)

Rust Remover Jely

4pc Removal Project Set
Pelican Liner 3pk (2)
Fender Washer 3/8 {10)
Lock Nut 3/8-16 {8}

Claar Caulk (2)
Ratcheting Tap & Die SAEMM
Fendar Washer 3/8 (7}
Lock Nut3/8-16 (17}

Lag Screw 1/dx4 25pc
Flat Washer 1/4 26pc

Tapcon 1/4x3-3/4 Hex Head 75pk

Thanium Bit Set

Countersink Set

Black Nitrile Gloves

Cornar Brace 1.5" {2)
Parawedge Screw {6)
B8x3j4" Sorews 240pk
Coupling Nut 3/8x 18

JB Weld Steelstlk Epoxy Putty (2)
Black Nitrlle Gloves 20ct

2" Utlity Brush (5}

Bik Vinyl Electrical Tape spk
320z Spray Botlla

Sx 12" Shediess Knit 3pk
Pet Tray Liners 10pk
10'%25' Plastic Sheeting
Mals Hose Mender

Pro Gloss White Paint Gal (2}
Murlatic Acid

18" Downred (6)

Rustoleum Primer
Rustoleumn White Palnt

BRICE

8,42
4.29
294
1.47
1.47
5,89
228
4,08
57.20
36.25
9.15
36.75
26.89
572
5.14
12920
2.67
8.1
18.77
18.38
20,56
21.48
20,56
329
8.30
.33
6.98
27.42
22.89
4.01
9.76
10.97
14.72
.78
12,60
50.03
10.30
25.02
28.59
846
20.83
17.24
11.4¢
17.23
8.83
16.91
10.90
468
15,68
861
2289
6.89
4.00
13.78
745
9.48
6.88
87.35
20.68
123.96
6.30
9.45

TOTAL “"H1,151.56

EMPLQYEE
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Governmental Management Services, LLC Egﬁgy @E e

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37783

Invoics'®: 1974

Involce Date: 7/19/22
Due Date: 7/19/22
BillTer Case: |
iddle Vilage GDD P.0. Number:
= #75West Town Place : .
T Bulte 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
2613
Descriptlon _ Hours/Giy Rate Amount
Facllity Maintenance June 1- June 30, 2022 - (Tennis} 520.00 520.00
Toanis Cto Maint
4 24 577 H, 3L 0
Total $520.00 -
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $620.00
R b e
“ \ > :’:"Lﬂ@,_
Rl




RMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2022

Date Hours Employee Description

8/1/22 2 J.S8. Clean and sweep tennis courts,
6/3/22 2 4.8, Clean and swesp tennis couris,
6/6/22 2 4.5. Ciean and sweep tennis courts.
6/8/22 2 J.S. Clean and sweep tennis courls,
6/10/22 2 J.S. Clean and sweep tennis courts.
6/13/22 2 J.8, Clean and sweep tennis courts,
6/15/22 2 J.5. Clean and sweep tennis courts,
6/17/22 2 J.S. Clean and sweep fennis courts.
6/20/22 2 J.5, Clean and sweep tennis courts.
6/22/22 2 J.8. Clean and sweep tennis courts,
6124122 2 J.8, Clean and sweep tennis cours.
8127122 2 J.3. Clean and sweep tennis courts.
B/29/22 2 J.8. Clean and sweep tennis couts,
TOTAL 26

-~

MY-TENNIS ‘ 1




Governmental Management Services, LLC Invoice

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1975
Invoice Date: 7/25/22
Due Date: 7/25/22

BI“ Tc: Case:
“Middle Village CDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Tennis Raevenue / Funds deposited 7/20/22 2,402.55 2,402.55
2. 200 A~ (0262
Total $2,402.55
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $2,402.55




Wel js Fargo Bank
Transaction Receirl

oranch HADERO7O B7 Deposit

accoint Mumbet . L AXKAAKARKAL 6
CHb (00182 :
Numker of Checks ]
Check Listing
: 60,00
$30.068
425,00
518750
- $125.00
. $125.08
$45.,00
£23.,00
£125.00
o BI50.00
517500
B120.00
#5000
HLET.00
F125.,08
£i{71.50
- 8153.00
S LE R L
oglisas
CB129.00

s -
2.5

s

. $2,669.50
*:52:669.50

Transaction H0(2 2046 -

e w0z
 Deposit Credit Dater |




Middle Village CDD

Breakdown of Revenues

July 20, 2022
Depeosit Lessons GMS Middle Village CDD
Date 90% 10%
7/20/22 s 2,669.50 $ 2,402.55 § 266.95
s -~ § -
Subtotal 2,669.50 § 2,402.55 § 266.95
Date Ball/iRacquet/Machine - GMS Mlddlerviliage coD
Rentals 20% - B0%
7/20/22 $ - % -
$ -8 -
$ - 8 .
§ -3 -
$ - -
s -3 :
Subtotal - 5 - $ .
Date Miscellaneous GMS Middle Village CDD
50% 50%
7/20/22
$ -5 -
$ - 8 -
s . -
Subtotal 8 - 3 -
Date League Fees Middle Vitlage CDOD
- 10% 90%
7/20/22
Subtotal $ -3 -5 -
Total Revenues S 2,669.50 § 2,402.55 S 266.95




Governmental Management Services, LLC 7 lnvoice

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1 976

invoice Date: 7/25/22
Due Date: 7/25/22

Bill To: Case:

Middle Village CDD * P.O. Number:

475" West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL. 32082

Al
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Tennis Revenue/ Funds deposited 7/12/22 1,300.50 1,300.50
. p‘?*"{;
a oo

Total $1,300.50
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $1,300.50




Hells Farge Bank
Transaction Receipt

Branch HOGESBT( Ol Depnsic

Accotnt Mymher FUXRXXXNAA262.
CHK Do lEz

Mumbar of Checks 15
Checlk Lisfins
®F3L0G
#1295 .00
Hal 00
$125.00
£129.040
$25.400
$20.00
$120.00
$50.00
£75.00
&(25.01%
$in5 .04
$259.00
34500
#33.85

Total Chesks Amount $1,445 0
Tetal Deposit $1, 445,00

Transactlon #0235 2030
Glriae niAzesz
Deposit Credit Date: §7/12-22

Thank vou, SHEAREA



Middle Village CDD

Breakdown of Revenues

July 12, 2022
Deposit Lessons oM “Middie Village CDD
Date 90% 10%
7/12/2022 $ 1,445.00 5 1,300.50 S 144.50
$ - 8§ -
Subtotal 8 1,44500 $ 1,30050 $ 144,50
Date Ball/Racquet/Machine GMS Middle Village CDD
Rentals 20% 80%
7/12/2022 5 - $ .
$ -8 -
$ - 8§ .
$ -5 -
$ - § .
$ -85 -
Subtotal $ - 8 -5 -
Date Miscellaneous GMS - Micdle Vittage CDD
- 50% 50%
7/12/2022
5 -~ 3 -
$ - 08 -
S - 8 .
Subtotal $ - % -5
Date League Fees Widdle Village CDD
10% 90%
7/12/2022
Subtotal $ - 8 - 5 -
Total Revenues 5 1,445.00 $ 2,30050 35 144,50




Governmental Management Services, LLC i
1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

invoice #: 1977
Invoice Date: 7/25/22
Due Date: 7/25/22

Bill To: Case:
Middlle Village COD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32002
Zk@‘/f)
Desctiption Hours/Qty Rate Amount
2.330.572.34300 - Public Wimbledon Social 154.94 154.94
2.330.572.34300 - Rug Doctor 42.77 4277
Total $197.71
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $197.71




PERSONAL REIMBURSEMENT

Cut-of-Pocket
NAME:  Andy Flefcher June 8, 2022
" DATE DESCRIPTION DISTRICT AMOUNT
7.6.22 Publix Wimbledon Social MV $154.94
7.13.22  IRug Doctor MV $42.77
$  197.71

TOTAL

2.330.672.34300
2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34300

12.330.572.34300



] Mgt wpF B B S
{lak Leaf Comsons
1078 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065
Store Manager: Jon Wright
904~-291-5108

BUD LIGHT 24 CANS 20,98 1
Yous Saved 3.00
BANANAS
35T he 0.69/ 1h 2.4 F
WTRMLN CHUNKS SDLS 10,13 F
WTRMLN CHUNKS 3DLS 10.29 F
BANANAS
2068 0.69/ b 1.42 F
WTRMLH CHUNKS 8DLS 9,714 F
WTRMLN CHUNKS 3DLS N2 F
PFromotion -3.74 F
Pramotion -13.29 F
STRAWBERRIES PREM
18 2 FOR 5,00 2.5 F
You Saved 1.48
STRAWBERRIES PREM
18 2F0R 5.00 250 F
You Saved 1.49
STRAWBERRIES PREM
1@ 2FOR 5.00 . 280 F
You Saved 1.49
STRAWBERRIES PREM
18 2FOR 5.00 Z2H0 F
You Saved 1.49
STRAWBERRIES PREM
1@ ZFOR  &.00 2,50 F
You Saved 1.49
RASPBERRIES RED 399 F
RASPBERRIES RED 3,99 F
RASPBERRIES RED 3,98 F
RW. TOPPING 373 F
RN TOPPING C3Tm F
Ril TOPPING 313 F
RY TOPRING 3,713 F
PUBLIX OJ 4.4 F
PUBLIX J 4.49 F
KORBEL EXY/ORY . 1487
KORBEL EXT/DRY 14,39 7
KORBEL EXT/DRY 14.39 T
KORBEL EXT/ORY 14.99 T
Wine Promotion -2.88 T
4-BOTTLE WINE 8AG 0.00 7
frder Total 148,26
Bales Tax 5,68
Grand Total 154.94
fredit Payment 154,94
Change 0.00
Savings Supmary
Wine Promotion 2.68
Special Price Savings 30.48
TR R PR R
¥ Your Savings at Publix *
¥ 33.3% ¥

FRRRERRRR R R R R R R
FEEERRRRERRR R R R R bk 3k
¥ %
# IN THE WARKET *
# FOR $1,000 TN GROCERIES? *



7H3/22, 11:00 AM Gmail - Rug Doctor Receipt 07/13/2022 04:29:54 AM

Payment Total: $42.77
Payment Card: Ending in.,.6346
Transaction Location: WAL-MART S/C #2920

1505 COUNTY ROAD 22¢ 0073742027340

ORANGE PARK , FL 32003

{tems Transaction

Amount

Pro Deep  Rental
UPC: 0074999082087

$39.97

Support | Customer Operation & Safety Guides

SubTotal: $30.97
Coupon Savings: -$0.00
Adjusted Subtotal: $39.97
Tax: $2.80
Total Charge: $42.77

&2

Don't hesitate to contact Customer Support with any questions, comments or concerns.

bttma tomail Annnla remdmailin! IS penrfAfANEview=otisearch=alRnermthid=threat-f%3A 1738236948661 D494508simpl=msg-1%3A17 3623604966 1048450



Governmental Management Services, LLC IﬂVGice

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1978
invoice Date: 7/28/22
Due Date: 7/28/22

Bill To: Case:

Middle Village COD P.0. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

8t, Augustine, FL 32092

Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Tennis Revenue / Funds deposited 7/27/22 2,274.75 2,274.75
L
“Hie
w’
L t

Total $2,274.75
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $2,274.75




Wells Fargo Bank
Transaction Recsirt

Branch BOGEEN70 07 Gesosit

pecount Mumber KRRALAXK KN A262
CHK 00182

Mumber of Checks 23
Check Listina

$1285,00
$125.00
#100.00

$25.,09
$158.00
#100.00
®125.00
%125.00
£i25,60
$125.00

#6300
2125.00
£187.50
#125.00
F125.00

#8100
£150,00
$150.00

#3909

#1000

45,00
$160.00
$125,60

Total Checls Amount 52:52?.?_8
Total Depostt $2,527.50

Transaciion #5012 2814
09:03aK 072722
Beposit Credlt Datg: 07727722

Thank wpu: SHIRLEY



Middle Village CDD

Breakdown of Revenues

July 27,2022
Deposit Lesgons GMS5 Middle Village CDD
Date 90% 10%
7/21/2022 $ 252750 § 227475 § 252.75
5 - -
Subtotal ] 2,52750 § 227475 & 252.75
Date BallRacquetMachine ams Middie Village CDD
B Rentals 20% 80%
7/27/2022 5 - 8 -
S -~ 8 -
S - -
$ - $ -
$ -5 -
s - 3 -
Subtotal s - § - % -
Date Miscellaneous GMS Middle Village CDD
50% 50%
7/27/2022 o
$ -8 -
s - 8 -
$ - 5 -
Subtotai 5 - 5 - % -
Date League Fees Middle Village GDD
10% 0%
T27/2022
Subtotal $ - 8 - 8 -
Total Revenues s 2,527.50 5 2,274.75 S 252.75




Governmental Management Services, LLC H
1001 Bradford Way l nvoice
Kingston, TN 37763
Invoice #1979
Invoice Date: 7/28/22
Due Date: 7/28/22
Bill To: Case:
Middle Village CDD P.0. Number:
“475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
262
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
2.330.572.34300 - Winning Concepts 91975 919.75
2.330,572.34300 - Winning Concepts 485.10 465.10
2.330.572.34300 - Winning Cohcepts 200.87 200.87
2.330.572.34300 - Walmart 59.13 59.13
2.330.572.34300 - Home Bepot 21.48 21.48
Total $1,666.33
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$1,666.33




PERSONAL REIMBURSEMENT

Out-of-Pocket

NAME:  Andy Fletcher 7.27.22
DATE DESCRIPTION DISTRICT AMOUNT

7.27.22  |Winning Concepts MV $9019.75

7.27.22 _|Winning Concepts MV $465.10

7.27.22 |Winning Concepts My $200.87

7.20.22  |Walmart My $58.13

7.20.22 |Home Depot MV $21.48

7
TOTAL |$ 1,666.33

2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34300 -

2.330.572.34300

2.330.572.34300

|2.330.572.34300

2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34300



A WINNING Invoice
<X CONCEPTS USA, we.
' Date Invoice #
950-19 Blanding Bivd.
Orange Park, FL 32065 %‘% 3/15/2022 | 36073
{904) 272-9784 @ %.
904) 272-9787 FAX 3
(s04) Lo s,
Bil To - ﬁ
Oakleaf Tennis )
P.O. No. Terms Rep
DCM
Quantity Dascription Rale Amount
57 f Screen print full front one color imrpint havy 10.49 597.93
On YST380 lime electric t-shirts
T2med, 12 Lg, 12 XL
On 8T380 lime electric t-shirts
6 sm, 4 med, 4 Lg, 8 XL, 1 3XL
18} On ST390LS silver electric L/S t-shirts 12.49 237.31
4sm,4med, 4 Lg, 6 XL, 1 3XL
2 J Add for 3XL 3.00 6.00
1| Screen Charge recrder 156.00 15.00
9| Screen print full front one color imprint white 4.39 39.51
On @ supplied garments
Black and green shirts wilt get white imprint
White shirt will get black imprint
Thank you for your business! Daniel McClees 904/272-9784

Total

We Impose a surcharge of 3.5% on the transaction amount on credit card produects,

which is not greater than our cost of acceptance.
We de not surcharge debit cards, prepaid cards or gift cards,

Payments/Credits

Balance Due

Page 1




A=) WINNING invoice
SEPLCIX CONCEPTS USA, e, ,
Date Invoice #
950-19 Blanding Blvd. ' '
Orange Park, FL 32065 %’% | 3/15/2022 | 36073
(904) 272-9784 % %%,
904) 272-9787 FAX o
(904) % ﬂg‘wwsmp To
Bill To W
Cakleaf Tennis
P.Q. No. Terms Rep
DCM
Quantity Description Rate Amount
2 | Embroider Oakieaf Tennis logo 12.00 24,00
White shirt will get logo center chest
Grey poio will get logo left chest
Black thread
Thank you for your business! Dargel MoCiocs 50472720784
Total $919.75
We impose a surcharge of 3.5% on the transaction amount on credit card products, PaymentSI Credits -$919.75
which is not greater than our cost of acceptance.
‘We do not surcharge debif eards, prepaid cards or gift cards, B a ‘ ance Due

$0.00

Page 2



Invoice

Date Invoice #
950-19 Blanding Bivd. )
Orange Park, FL 32065 %“% 32212022 | 38127
(904) 272-9784 B % p
904) 272-9787 FAX * '
(304) . 33,‘?-".15 Ship To
Bili To ﬁﬁi
Qakleaf Tennis
P.O. No. Terms Rep
DCM
Quantity Description Rate Armount
54| Oakleaf Pickiebal fundraiser ts 7.65 413,10
Screen print full front one color imprint black
Screen print full back one coler imprint black
Cr: PC380 white dri fit t-shirts
12 sm, 12 med, 12 Lg, 12 XL, 6 XXL
6| Add for XXL 2.00 12.00
1] 8¢reen Charge reorder fee 15.00 15.00
1]Screen Charge ‘ 25.00 25.00
Thank you for your business! Daniel McGiees S047372-9764 |
- Total $465.10
We impose a surcharge of 3.5% on the transaction amount on credit card products, Payments’ Credits -$465.10
which is not greater than our cost of acceptance.
We do not surcharge debit cards, prepaid cards or gift cards, B alance DU e $0.00




=) WINNING

=) _ Invoice
= . & cONCEPTS USA, e . .
1 ’
Date Invoice #
950-19 Blanding Bivd.
Orange Park, FL 32065 %% 4/5/2022 36228
(904) 272-9784 %
(904) 272-9787 FAX \ 4 o
. ,2:15 Ship To
Bill To 3 -
Oakleaf Tennis
P.0. No. Terms Rep
DCM
Quantity Description Rate Amount
13 | Oazkleaf Pickleball fundraiser t's ' 12.99 168.87
Screen print full front one color imprint black
Screen print full back one color imprint black
| On PC380 white ¢rl fit t-shirts
3sm, 3med, 3Lg, 3XL,13XL
1] Add for 3XL 2.00 2.00
2 { Screen Charge reorder fee 15.00 30.00
Thank you for your business! Daniel McClees 904/272-9764 N
Total $200.87
We impose a surcharge of 3.5% on the transaction amount on credit card products, PaymeﬂtSI' Credits -$200.87

which is not greater than our cost of scceptance,
We do not surcharge debit cards, prepaid cardy or gift cards.

Balance Due

$0.00




; How doers
| get more done.

1575 GOUNTY ROAD 220
URANGE BARK, FL 32003 (904)541-0114

5368 00010 73832 0Y/20/22 12:5% PM
SALE PA$HIEP ANDREY

071798106359 PUSHBROOM <A> 19
QUICKTE 2 IN 1 SOUEEGEE PU“HSRQOM

SUBTOTAL 19.96

SALES TAX 1.5

 ToTAL $21.48
JOOXKMNHOMNEIA2 DERTT

UsD$ 21.48

AUTH CODE 002183
chip Read Verified SE PIN
AID ADﬂGﬂOOUQBDb#D e

lilillﬂli!ﬁllilﬂlﬁl\lllﬂllﬂlilIIiIﬂlN

KEARHEWRHARIF RARRERREXKREE R R AWK KT

DTID wWE NAXL IT7?

Take & short survey forr & chance T0 WIN
A $5,000 BOME DEPGT GIFT CARD

Opina en espafiol

wwy . Homadepot . com/suUrvey

User ID: HBS 154922 147963
PASSYORD: 22370 147953

Entries nust be completed within 14 days
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or
older to enter. See complete rules op
wehsite. No purchase necessary

Give us Teadback @ su~vey.walmart. com
Hank youl T #: JRGEIVIOMCHT

Walmart 3;<.

) WM Supe“renter
S04-273-1836 Mar. NATHANIEL
1305 COUNTY ROAD 220
ORANGE PARA FL 32003
STH (2920 OPH 009032 TEk 32 TR# UB595
BE11I1348762 681131348740 55.00 X

SJBTGTAL 55.00

TAX1  7.5000 % 4.13
TOTAL £9.13

VIZA TEND 55.13
CHANGE DUE 0.60

VISA CREDIT- 6346 T 1 APPREO2011T
59,13 TOTAL PURCHASE

REF # 22010076547

AID A0O000Q00310%0

16 O0C5870C50696280

TERMINAL # 20868300

sNo Stgreture Regulred

U7/20422 13:06+ 10

fTTEMS SOLD 1
TC# 5355 0L S691 5955 50

!
Walmarh-"
"r' ] Become a

member today
Sear: for 30-doy frae trisk

Low prices You Can Trust. Fvery Day.
47720722 13:06:14



‘Governmental Management Services, LLC
1001 Bradford Way

invoice

Kingston, TN 37763
. Invoice #: 1683 -+
Involce Date: 8/5/22
Due Date: g/s/22
Bill Te: . Casef
~ Middle Village €DD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place
Sulte 114
§t. Avgustine, FL 32092
2 (plD
" Dascription Hows/Qty  Rate . Amount
Facility Event Staff through July 30, 2022 43.2 25,00 1,080.00
Aenihiey Revinpe
A Blnsg
v
Feb:
Total T $1,080.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $1,080.00

?3\’1\*“}"3
(e



Quantity

43.2

Governmental Management Services,

Facllity Evant Staff Service Hours

Description

Facility Event Staff

Covers Period End: July 30, 2022

Amenities Revanlie # 2-3569-103

$

Rate  Amount

25.00 §$ 1,080.00

LLC




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - LATRENIA PEARSON ~NR
Date:.-July 28, 2022 at 1:59 PM =
To: Margaret Bronson mbronsen@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Ce: Marilee Gitles mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Mossing amossing@gmstnn.com

Good aftemeon Margarel and Oksana,

Please make 1k following refund at your earliest opporiunity:

+ REFUND FRCM MVCDD -~ for the fallowing venue.
o LOCATION - GRAND BANQUET {(SATURDAY) 2:00 P.M, to 10:C0 BM. &
o DATE OF VENUE - JULY 23, 2022 R ’-’? g
o RESIDENT, “LATRENIA PEARSON ! o /il i b L e
s ‘ADDRESS - 1033 SOUTHERN HILLS DRIVE, ORANGE PARK, FL'32065
o AMOUNT OF REFUND =:$500,00 RS o
&

BOCKING FEE/DEPOSIT ia VISA (B170): . ? DW
GRAND QENQUEI‘:HS via VISA G170} iR 35’0 - &’ﬁ -

DATED: 41622

SEQ#: 2

BATCH#: 560 Q O {)‘“

INVOICE#: 2

APPROVAL CODE; 050741
AMOUNT $500.00

AYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATE[EVENT DATE DESCRIPTION THOURS | AMOUNT&[FLECJCHECK!CASHICHEDIT CARD:
04/08/22

0406122 | 07/28/22 LaTRENIA PEARSON - GB DEPOSITIDEPOSITIS 5000 | [visa-056741 |

Let me know if yeu have any quesfions or require any additional informatior.

Thank you,

1 will be out of the office SATURDAY, JULY 30, 2022 thru SUNDAY, JULY 31, 2022, therefore, please email me, or leave a detailed message at 904-770-4561 with the following
information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADDRESS, TYPE OF EVENT, NUMRER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE OF PREFERENCE and EMAIL ADDRESS. | will respond at
my sarkest opportunity.

Wanda McReynolds — Community Amenity Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation
venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com

(904} 770-4661 voice email

(904) 375-9285 ext. 3

www caldaafresidents com

Governmersial Management Services
kL e 5

Under Florida law, e-mail addrasses are public records. f you do not want your email address released in response 10 a public-records request, do not send alectronic mail to this entity.
instead, contact this office by phone ar in writing. The infermation contained in this email and/or attachment(s) may be confidential and intended soiely for the use of the individual or entity
1o which it is addrassed. This email and/or attachmerit(s) may contain material that is privileged or protected trom disclosure under appEcable law. If you are not the intendad recipient er
the individual resporsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whether information in this email and/or
attachment(s) Is conficential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject; :MVCDD refund ‘of deposit request - LEONEL-ONATE; Jr.

Date: July 28, 2022 at 1:25 PM TR
To: Margaret Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Cc: Marilee Giles mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Mossing amossing@gmstnn.com

Gaod aftarnoon Margarel and Oksana,

Pleass make the following refund at your eariest opporiunity:

» REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the fellowing venue.
o LOCATION - PQ PATIO (SATURDAY) 2:30 P.M. tv 6:30 P.M,

a DATE OF VENUE - JULY 23, 2022 . _
.:0 RESIDENT:~ LEONEL ONATEAJR. 0o oo : O! /?2%
“iol ADDRESS =-3945-A BUCKTHORNE SRIVE. ORANGE PARK. FL. 2065

o AMOUNT OF REFUND - $100.00 &%
o BOOKING FEE/DEPOSIT was via VISA (0384):

» DATED: 7/6/22 7
= SEQ#: § e DBC{D
= BATCH#: 640 1 _ 25\@ "3 QGZ o f
» INVOICE: §
s APPROVAL CODE: 464551 (&{JIQ’
» AMOUNT: $100.00

[PAYMENT DATEGETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION [HOURS ] AMOUNT [[ELEC CHECK/CASHICREDIT CARD;

0710622 | o7/06/22 | 07/23/22 LEONEL ONATE, JR - PO PATIO DEPOSMIDEPOSITIS 10000 T VISA-464551 |

Lelma know if you have any questions or tequire any additional informatien.

Thank you,

| will be 0wt of the oifice SATURDAY, JULY 30, 2022 thru SUNDAY, JULY 31, 2022, therefors, please email me, or leave a detalled message at 404-770-4661 with the following
information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADDRESS, TYRE QF EVENT, NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED. DATE OF PREFERENCE and EMAIL ADDRESS. | wili respond at
my earllest opportunity.

Wanda McRaynolds - Community Amenity Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation
vanuera leafrasidants,

(904} 770-4661 voice smail

(904} 375-9285 ext. 3

Governmental Management Services
www. O iResidents

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. # you do not want your email address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mait ta this entity.
instend, contact this offica by phone or in writing. The information contained in this emall end/or attachment(s) may be confidential and intended solely for the use of tha individual or entity
10 which it is addressed. This email and/or atiachrment(s) may centain material that is privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable faw. 1 you are not the intendad recipient or
the individual responsibla for delivering te the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by telaphena to obtain instructions as to whether information in this email and/for
attachment{s) s confidential and priviteged or protected from disclosure under applicable faw.




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com o
Subject: ‘MVCDD refund of deposit request - MAUREEN - McCABE-MOTT
Date:‘August 3, 2022 at 2:05 PM
To: Margaret Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Cc: Marilee Giles mgiles@gmsni.com, Alison Mossing amossing@gmstnn.com

Good affemoon Margaret and Oksana,
Please make the following refund at your eariest opporiunity:
« REFUND FROM MVCDD — for the following verue. /Lﬁ
LOCATION — PO PATIO {TUESDAY) 11:30 A.M. 1o 3:30 P.M, 2/%

.o /DATE OF VENUE  AUGUST 2,'2022 {this'eveil was moved from 8/3 to 8/2 due 1o paol closure on B/3)

a
o

"o "RESIDENT —MAUREEN McCABEMOTT 170
- ADDRESS ~ 3048 STONEWOOD WAY, ORANGE. PARK, FL 32065 '
o
v

AMDUNT GF REFUND - $150.00 37 0? o
BOOKING FEE/DEPOSIT was via CHECK drawn on JPMargan CHASE: 2 - 3{‘5‘3‘ - é q 4 {)
« DATED: 7HI22

« CHECK#: 746 K/&@
« DEPOBITED: 6/27/22
« AMOUNT: $100.00
FAYMENT DATE[GETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE| DESCAIPTION i HOURS | AMOUNT [[ELEC CHECK/CASHCREDIT CAR
07/01/22 07/05/22 | 08/03/22 [MAUREEN McCABE-MOTT DEPOSHIDEPOSIT]S _ 100.00] OK# 746 BEFOSITED 71522

Lat me know if you have any questicns or require any additional information.

Thank you.

Iwill be out of the office SATURDAY, AUGUST 6, 2022 thri SUNDAY, AUGUST 7, 2022, therefore, please email me, or leave a detalled message at 904-770-4661 with tha foliowing
ADDRESS NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTER,

information: NAME, CONTAGCT NUMBER, . TYPE OF EVENT, , RATE OF PREFERENCE and EMAIL ADRRBESS. 1will respond at
my eariiest opporunity.

Wanda McRaynolds — Community Amenity Coordinater, Oakleaf Plantation

(804) 770-4661 voice amail
(504) 375-9285 ext. 3
www oaklaatresidents.com

Governmental Management Services
wiw. Oaki eafResldents com

Under Florida law, a-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public-records request, do not send elactronic mail to this entity.
Instead, contagt this office oy phone of in writing. The infermatien contained in this emait and/or attachment(s) may be canfidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to which it Is addressed. This emaii and/or attachmant(s) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disclosure under appiicabla faw. If you are not the intended recipant or
the Individual responsible for defivering to the intended recipient, plaase notify the sender immediately by telephone 1o obtain instructions as to whether information in this emaii andfor
attachment(s} is confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com... . . L
Subject: MVCDD refiind 'of deposit request “MICHAEL & ANGIELYD SULLIVAN
Date: July 28, 2022 at 1:31 PM
To: Margaret Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsni.com

Ce: Marilee Giles mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Mossing amossing@gmstnn.com

Good evening Margaret and Oksana,

Please make the follawing refund at your eariest opportunity:

« REFUND FROM MVCDD — far the following venue.
LOCATION — PO PATIO (SATURDAY) 10:00 AM. 1o 200 P M,
DATE OF VENUE - JULY 23,2082 0o
RESIDENT = MICHAEL SULLIVAN i L
DDRESS ' 3809 DEERTREE HILL DRIVE, ‘ORANGE PARK, F1;32065

AMOUNT OF REFUIND = §100,00 100
“BOOKING FEE/DEPQSIT was via CHECK drawn on VYSTAR:

« "DATED: 6/25/22

« CHECK#: 2557

» DEPOSITED: 8/27/22

1 AMOUNT: $100.00

IPAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATE[EVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION [HOURS [ AMOUNT ['ELEC.ICHECK/CASHCREDIT CARD)
| Tosmsmz [ osivmz | 07/23122 MICHAEL SULLIVAN - PO PATIO DEF|DEFOSIT[$ __ 100.0 CK# 2557 DEFOSITED 6127122

Lei me know if you have any questions or require any additiona! information,

o560 o

Thark you.

1 will be out of the office SATURDAY, JULY 30, 2022 thru SUNBAY, JULY 31, 2022, therefore, pleass emall me, of leave a detailad message at 504-770-4851 with the following
information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADDRESS, IYPE OF EVENT, NUMBER GF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE OF PREFERENCE and EMAIL ADDRESS. 1will respond at
my earliest opportunity.

Wanda McReynolds — Community Amenity Coorginator, Oald.eat Plantation
venuerentals@oaklealresidents.com

{904) 770-4861 voice email
(904) 375-9285 ext. 3
www oalkleafresidents.com

Governmental Managerent Services
WWW, jeemt

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. i you do not want your email addrass released in responss to a public-records request, do not send electronic matt to this entity,
Instead, contact #is office by shone or in wiiting. The infarmation contained in this emall and/or attachment(s) may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
1o which it is addressed. This emall and/or attachment(s) may cemtain material that is privileged or protected from disciosure under applicable law. if you are not the intendad recipient or
the individual responsible for delivering to the intended reciplent, pleasa notify the sender immegdiately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whather information in this email and/or
attachment(s) is confidential and privilaged o pratected from disclosure under applicable law.




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentais@oakleafresidents.com &
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - NATASHA JONES NR
Date: July 28, 2022 at 1:40 PM
To: Margarst Bronson mbronson@gmsnf com, Oksana Kuzmuk ckuzmuk@gmsnt.com
Cec: Marilee Giles mglles@grnsnf com, Afison Mossmg amossang@gmstm com

Goed sflernoon Margaret and Oksana,
Please make the foflowing refund at your earfiest apportunity:

» REFUND FROM MvCDD - for the following veaus,
= LOCATION — GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY} 11:00 A M. to 11:00 P.M.
«"-DATE OF VENUE — JULY 186, 2022
= RESIDENT = NATASHAJONES ..
ADDRESS = 7425 OVERLAND! PARKBLVD JACKSGNV&L& FEaza44 I
: \MOUNT OF REFUND -'$700.00
o BOOKING FEE/DEPOSIT was via \I]SA(OBZE}
GRAND BANQUET;
DATED: 146122
SEQ#: 3

BATCH#: 225

INVOICES: 2 (,‘)\ pz {y

APPROVAL CODE: 022509

AMOUNT $500.00

GRAND Ly 5 - 200~ Spg-0F0C

DATED: t/6/22
SEQ#: 4

BATCH#: 225 "
INVOICE#: 4 ﬂ D&

APPROVAL CODE: 52343

AMOUNT §200.00
PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DAT DESCRIFTION HOURS | AMOUNT J{ELEC.JCHECK/CASHICREDIT CAR
01/06/22 01/06/22 07/16/22 INATASHA JONES - GB DEFOSIT [DEPOSITIS  500.0 VISA-022509
01/06/22 | otiosi22 | 07/16/22 |NATASHA JONES - GLDEPOSIT _|DEPOSIT]S 200.00] | [ vISA-052343 |

Letme know if you have any guesticns or require any additicnal information.
Thank you,

1 wilt be out of the office SATURDAY, JULY 30, 2022 thru SUNDAY, JULY 31, 2022, therefore, piease email me, or leave a detalled message at 904-770-4661 with ihe following
irformation: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADDRESS, TYPE OF EVENT, NUMBER OF BARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE OF PREFERFNCE and EMAIL ADDRESS. | wiki /2spond a1
my earliest opgortunity.

Wanda McReynoids — Gommunity Amenity Coordinator, Oakieaf Plantation
verper s@oakleafrasident

(904) 770-4651 voice amail

(504) 375-9285 ext. 3

www.oakleafresidents.com

Governmental Management Services
. L& i (o

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released In response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mall to this entity.
Instead, contact this office by phore or in writing. The information contained in this emall and/or attachmeni(s) may be confidantial and intended solely for the use of the individual or antity
t0 which # is addressed. This email andfor attachmeni(s) may cortain malerial that is privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law. if you are not the intended recipient or
the Individual respoasible for delivering to the intended recipiant, please notify the sendsr immediataly by telephone 1o obtain instructions as to whether information in this email andlor
attachment(s) is confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.



1707 Townhurst Dr.
Houston TX 77043
{800) 858-POOL (7665)
www.poolsure.com

Invoice Date
Invoice # 131295608432

.- Bf1f2022

Net 20

8/21/2022

Oakteaf P]antatlon
Middle Village -

St Augustine FL 32092

475 West Town Place Ste 114

Oakieaf Plantation/Middle Vig
845 Oakleaf Plantation Way
Orange Park FL 32065

Wil- CHn:M FL
WM Surcharge

Fuel Surcharge

Water Management Flat Bihmg 'Qaua
WM Surcharge

Fuel/Environmental Transit Fee

E;q{g’)b wb U0

Tlea T2.725.31

1{ea 218.02
1lea 108.18

Remittance Slip

Customer
130AK101

Invoice #
131295608432

121270RRNAALY

Subtotal  3,051.51

Shipping Cost (FEDEX GROUND) 0.00

Amount Due
Amount Paid

Make Checks Payable To

Poolsure
PO Box 55372
Houston, TX 77255-5372

 Total 3,051.51 .
Amotint Due $%3,051.51

$3,051.51



Riverside Managementi Services, Inc

9858 Florlda Mining Blvd, W,
Building 300, Suite 306

Invoice

Jacksonville, FL 32267 N
Involee #5845
invoice Date: 7/29/2022
Due Date: 7/26/2022
Bill To: Case:
Middle Viltage GDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Plage
Suite 114
St. Augustine, F1. 32092
2018
S Deseription  HoursfQty  Rate Amount
Pressure Washing Serwvices - July 2022 578.00 576.00
(e mon Avec Maint
2.300,5 712 H650
Total $578.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $578.00
o
G \o
\"}L-’t *
ML



Riverside Management Services, Inc.
55, Florida Kinlog Blyd, . Buliding 300, Sidte 308, Jacksonyllle, ¥ 32257
Service Defsi
Bl Ta; Middfe Viksge COB Involce Date: THI22
Due Date: Upon Recelpt
Amaunt Due; _§ 578.00
KLd A
BIF22 Pressure washad pltars al Daervigw E 36.00
8i23/22 Fressuma washed 395" al lattice lop at Qaklea! Plantation Parkway S 178.00
82122 Prsssumg washad fuldbouse $ §0.00
6/23/22 Pressura washad 680° spht rad at Whitfield § 170.00
6/23/22 Presaure washad Craskview Park h 3 150.00
Hot Water and Chemical Treatmenk ko remova dirt, mBdaw, and dlgss.
FOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 5 578.00
** Prassure Washing according to contract and within budget
Conlracl Arounl § 13.348.70
nvolce:
0cl, 2021 $ 521.00
Hov, 202%
Dec, 2023 $ 160.00
Jan, 2022 § 1,044.00
Feb. 2022 S 220.00
Mar, 2022 § 1,405.00
Apr, 2022 § 2,738.00
May 2022 § 2,636,35
June 2022 $ 578.00
July 2022 ¢
Aug, 2022
Sepl. 2022
Balance: {3 4,086.35 | .
Should you have any questions, please cordact Jery Lambert @ (904) 288-7667
or jamban@maal.com
Remli Bayment




Riverside Management Services, Inc
9655 Florida Mining Blvd, W.

Bullding 300, Suite 305

Jaclsonvitle, FL 32257

Invoice

Invoice #: 313
invoice Date; 7/28/2022
Due Date: 7/29/2022

BillToz .o o0 e oo Ct:)sef
“Middla™ Vilfage CDD - Q. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St Augustine, Fi. 32002
20173 |
Deseription ' HowsOty  Rale  Amount

Pressure Washing Services July 2022 1,110.00 1,110.00

(,,»O\’Y‘\ YWAOYY _/’\i"{ PaAY }{/[ i ‘Il{\ %v ,
92320 DT HGS0

Total $1,110.00

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $1,110.00
cotr’, o\

210"



Ser ail

Bill Te: Middle Viltage CDD

Amount Due: [ § 1,140.00 |

Involge Dale: THiz2

Due Data: tpon Regeipt

ADDITIONAL PRESSURE WASHING SERVICES:

Date riptien
612122 Pressura washed bosrdwaik and sidewalk

6/9/22 Prassurm washed mlings and wallovay at boardwalk

Hot Waterand Chemical Traabment ta ramave dirt, mdew, and agas,

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

Shoeuld you have any questions, please contact Jeny Lamber @ (904} 288-7667
of jlamben@rmsnf.com

Reml! Payment

Amount
5 760,00
5 360.00
% 1,110.00




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refufd of deposit request - SHADEAR BILLUPS
Date: August 2, 2022 at 5:49 PM
To: Margarst Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Ce: Marilee Giles mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Mossing amossing@gmstnn.com

Goaod aflernoon Margaret and Oksana,
Plaase make the following refund al your eariest opportunity:

*» REFUND FROM MVCDD ~ for the following venusa.
o LOCATION - PO PATIO {SATURDAY) 11:00 AM. to 3:00 P.M. {b
e DATE OF VENUE =JULY 30, 2022 . q 3
2 RESIDENT:~ SHADEAR B LUPS
o ADDRESS — 4190 PLANTATION OAKS BLYD #1542, ORANGE PARK, FL 32088 .::)
o AMOUNT OF REFUND - $100.00 - 3 [wliad (z.g
o BODKING FEE/DEPOSIT was via VISA (9978): (;),
= DATED: 6M19/22
SEQi#: 3
BATCH#: 624
INVOICE; &
APPROVAL CODE: 688197
AMOUNT: $400.00

q- | Oh v

[PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATEIEVENT DATE, DESCHIPTION | Hours | AMOUNT [[ELEC.JCHECK/CASHCREDRIT CARDI
| osnore | ospore | 7022 |SHADEAR BILLUPS - PO PATIO DEPOSITIDEPOSIT]S  100.00] | { VISA-688197 |

Led me know if you have any questions or require any addillonal information,

Thank you.

{ will be aut of the office SATURDAY, AUGUST 8, 2622 thru SUNDAY, AUGUST 7, 2022, therefore, please email me, or ieave a detailed message at 804-770-4661 with tha following
information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADDRESS, TYPE OF EVENT, NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE QF PREFEBENCE and EMAIL ADDRESS. | will respond at
my aarliest opportunity.

Wanda McReynolds - Community Amenity Coordinator, Ozkleaf Plantation
yenuerentals@oakleafresidents.com

{904) 770-4651 voice email
{504) 375-9285 ext. §

Governmental Management Servicas
www.Qakl ealResidents com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records, If you do not want your email address released in response 1o a pubilic-racords request, do not send alectronic mai to this entity.
Instead, contact this office by phone or In wiiting. The information contained in this email and/or attachment(s) may be confidential and intanded solely for the use of the Individual or entity
to which it is addressed. This email and/or attachment{s) may contain material that s privileged or protected from disclosura uader applicable law. If you are not the intended recipiant or
the individual responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by talephene to cbiain instructions as to whether Information in this email and/or
attachment(s} is confidential ang privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafrasidents.com
Subject:: MVCDD refund of deposit request - STEFANI GRANT
Date: August 2, 2022 at 5:33 PM
To: Margaret Bronson mbranson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Cc: Marilee Giles mg;les@gmsnf com, Alison Mossing amossmg@gmstnn com

Good aftemoan Margarel and Cksana,

Piease make the foliowing refund al your eariest opporiunity;

¢« REFUND FROM MVCDE - for fhe fellowing venue.

LOCATION - GRAND SBANQUET (SUNDAY) 2:00 P.M. 1o 10:00 P.M.

DATE OF VENUE - JULY 31, 2022

 RESIDENT = STEFANI- GRANT: :

ADDRESS— 573 OAKLEAF PLANTATIDN FARKWAY#ME ORANGE PARK FL 32068 q ,% 52_, {‘5

']

AMOUNT OF REFUND - $500.0
‘BOOKING FEE/DEFOSIT was Vla VISA (1674}
= GRAND BANQUET:

DATED: 5/25/22 Q\ BN o 3,4~ oLEL

Y80 0 0

SEQ#: 2

BATCH#: 600

INVOICES#: 2

APPROVAL CODE: 014810
AMOUNT $500.00

PAYME NTDATlgksETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE]| DESCRIPTION [ HOURS | AMOUNT I[ELEC.JCHECK/CASHICREDIT CARDl
05/25/22 06/26/22 | 07/31/22_ISTEFANI GRANT - GB DEPOSIT _[DEFOSIT]$  500.001 ] [ visa-014610 |

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

| wi be out of e office SATURDAY, AUGUST 8, 2022 thru SUNDAY, AUGUST 7, 2022, therefore, please emall me, or leave a detailed message at 904-770-4661 with the following
Information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADDRESS, TYPE OF EVENT, NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE OF PREFERENCE and EMAIL ADDRESS. | will raspond at
my aarlest opporiunity,

Wanda McReynelds — Community Amenity Coordinater, Oakd.eal Plantation
venuerentals@oaklealresidents.com

(904) 770-4661 voice email
(904) 3759285 ext. 3
www.oaideafresidents com

Governmental Management Services
www.Qakl eafResidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. if you do not want your emall address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mali to this entity.
Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing. The information contained in this email and/or attachment(s) may be confidential and Intended solely for the use of the individual or eniity
to which it is addressed. This emali and/or attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or
the individual responsible for deiivering to the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whether information in this email andfor
attachmant(s) is contidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.



Subijes

Oakleaf Venues venuerenials@ oakleafresidents.com

t: - MVCDD tefund of deposit request =TIMI LUCKIE

Date: July 28, 2022 at 1:54 PM
To: Margaret Bronson mbrenson@gmsnt.com, Cksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Cc: Marilee Giles mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Mossing amossing@gmstnn.com

Good afiernoon Margaret and Oksana,

Please maks the fofiowing refund at your earliest opporiunity:

» REFUND FROM MVCDD - for tha foilowing venue.

LOCATION — GRAND BANGUET (MCNDAY} 5:00 P.M. 10 10:00 P.M,
o .DATE OF VENUE - JULY 18,2022 .

o RESIDENT - TIMI LUCKIE e e
o ADDRESS < 444 MAHONEY LOOP, ORANGE PARK; FL 32065

¢ AMOUNT OF REFUND - $500.00

a BOOKING FEE/DEPOSIT was via ViSA (4330):

S el AL (D

= SEQ#: 4
= BATCH# 613 ; o -
« INVOICE#: 4 ~ %Cﬂ)’ 0360
» APPROVAL CODE: (64680 3 ‘3(&6\ ui‘
= AMOUNT $506.00
[PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION [ Hours | AMOUNT |lE1 EC.CHECK/CASHICREDIT CARD
V osiozre | oswr2 | 07418/22 [TiMILUCK] - GB DEPOSIT [DEPOSIT]S  500.00 ! [ vi5a-064680 |

Lelme know if you have any guastions of require any additional infermation.

Thank you.

| will be out of the office SATURDAY, JULY 30, 2022 thru SUNDAY, JULY 31, 2022, therefore, please amail me, or lsave a detailed message at 904-770-466¢ with the following
5=

information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADDRESS, TYPE OF EVENT, NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE OF PREFERENCE and EMAIL ADDBESS. ¢ will respond at
my earliest opportunity.

Wanda McReynolds — Comenunity Amenity Coordinator, Oskl.eaf Plantation
venuerentais@oakleafresidents.com

{904) 770-4661 voice emall
{904) 3759285 ext. 3
www.oakleafresidents com

Governmental Management Services

www Oakl safResidents com

Under Floridz law, e-mail addresses are publlc recerds. If you do not want your emall address released in respansa to a public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity.
Instead, contact tis office by phone ar in writing. The information contained in this emall andfor attachment(s) may be confidential and intended solely for the use of e individual or entity
ta which it is addressed. This email and/or attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or
the individual responsible for delivering to the intended reciplent, please notify the sender immediately by telephone t¢ abtain instructions as 1o whether informaticn in this emall andfor
attachment(s) is confidential and privileged or protected from disclesure under applicable law.




From: Oakieaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidenis.com
Subject:: DD refund of deposit request < WIELIAM MCCALL
Date: ‘August 2, 2022 at 5:45 PM
To: Margaret Bronson mbrensen@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Cc: Marilee Giles mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Massing amossing@gmstnn.com

Good zflernoon: Margarel and Oksana,
#lease make the following refund at your aarliest opporiurity:

» REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the following venue.
o LOCATION - PD PATIQ {SATURDAY) 3:00 P.M, to 7:00 P-M.
= DATE OF VENUE - 3ULY .30, 202'2
o - RESIDENT = WILLIAM MCGALL
: DDRESS ~ 705 TURKEY POINT DR%VE ORANGE PARK FL 32065
SANOUNT OF REFUND - $400.00 \&
~e ~BOOKING FEE/DEPOSIT was via VISA (3705): %

DATED: 6/22/22

EF?%H% a2 /?}%J %{Q(;{ - D LoD
: o
AF)’;’%SVAECODEI 08008C :"Z} Q“_

AMOUNT. $100.00 {2\ @

PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATE[EVENT DATE DESCRIPTION ] HOURS | AMOUNT [[ELEC.CHECK/CASHICREDIT CARD
06122122 05/22/22 07/30/22 WILLIAM MeCALL - PO PATIO DEPOSITIDEPOSIT]S  100.0 [visa-080080

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional informalion.

-

Thank you.

1 will be out of the office SATURDAY, AUGUST 6, 2022 thru SUNDAY, AUGUST 7, 2022, therefore, please emall me, or leave a dstailed message at 904-770-4661 with the following
information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADDRESS, TYPE OF EVENT, NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE OF PREFERENCE and EMAIL ADDRESS. | will respond at
my earllest apportunity.

Wanda MeReynolds — Community Amanity Coordinator, CakLeaf Plantation
venugrentals@oaideafrestdents.com

(804) 770-4661 volee email

(804) 375-9286 ext. 3

www.oakleafregidents, com

Governmental Management Setvices
www.Oakl safResidents com

Uinder Florida law, a-mait addrassas are public records. If you do not want your email address released In response 10 a public-records request, do not send elecironic mall ta this entity,
Instead, contact this office by phona or in writing. The information contained in this email and/ar attachrment(s) may be confidential and intended sclely for the use of the individual or entity
1o which it Is addressed. This emait ancfor attachmeni(s) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disclesure under applicable law. If you are ngt the intended reciplent or
the Individual responsibie for dslivering to the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by telephones t¢ obtain instructions as to whether infermation: in this emali and/or
aftachment(s) is confidentiai and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.




Middle Village
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Rec Fund
Check Request
Date Amount Authorized By
- Augustl, 2022 & s $1,444.00 Oksana Kuzmuk
Payable fo:

. Double Branch CDD #72 ¥

Date Check Needed: Budget Category:

ASAP 002-320-57200-34510.

Intended Use of Funds Requested:

5427 /22-6/9/22 Reimb for Secarity

{Attach supporting documentation for request.}




Middle Village
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Rec Fund
Check Request
Date Amount Autharized By
. Augustl, 2022;@7 $1558.00 ' Oksana Kuzmuk
Payable to:

Douﬁfé Branch CDD #72 B

Date Check Needed: Budget Category:

ASAP 002-320-57200-34510

Intended Use of Funds Requested:

"6/10/22-6/23/22 Reimb for Security -

{Attach supporting documentation for request)

S —



Middle Village
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Rec Fund
Check Request
Date Amount Authorized By
August1, 2022 +$1,748.00 Oksana Kuzmuk
Payable to:

Double Branch CDD #7242

Date Check Needed: Budget Category:

ASAP 4002-320-57200-34510.

Intended Use of Funds Requested:

_5/13/22-5/26/22 Reimb for Security - :

{Attach supporting documentation for request.)




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Bill To:

Middle Village CDD

475 West Town Piace
Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

invoice

nvolce #: 1981
Invoice Date: §/1/22
Due Date: 8/1/22
Case:
PO, Number:

Recreation - Facility Management - Qaldeaf Planfatibn - August 2022

A 31051 23H00

Al

J7 Koo/

SRR

18.620.50]  16,620.50

Total $18,629.50

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $18,629.50




Governmental Management Services, LLC
1001 Bradiord Way

Invoice

Kingston, TN 37763
Involce #: 1982
Invoice Date: g/4/22
Due Date: g/1/22
BIll To: Case:
Middle Vilage CDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
8t. Augustine, FL 32002
Tennis - Facility Management - Oakleaf Plantation - August 2022 5,862.50 5,862.50
233578 3H30
E §-45 - ol
el
Total $5,862.50
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $5,862.50




Riverside Management Services, Inc i
9655 Florlda Mining Bivd, W, lnvg!ﬁe
Building 300, Suite 305
Jacksonville, FL 322587
Invoice #: 311
Inveice Date: 8/4/2022
Due Date: 8/1/2622

Bill To: o C'fef

Middle Village CDD P.0. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL. 32092

Pescription Hours/Oty Rate Amount
2.330.572.3420 - Janitorial Services - August 2022 ' 3,783.33| 3,783.33
P R

Total $3,783.33
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $3,783.33




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD. refund of deposit request - ANTOWARD & DOROTHEA USHER
Date; A st 16, 2022.at 5:47 PM
To: Margaret Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Cc: Marilee Giles mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Mossing amossing@gmstnn.com

Good aflemoon Margaret and Oksana,

Piease make the following refund at your eariiest cpportunity:

s REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the foliowing venue.

LOCATION — GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY) 4,00 PM. o 12:00 A.M.
DATE OF VENUE - AUGUST §, 2022

RESIDENT = ANTOWARD USHER -+ ...

ADDRESS 1730 DOCKSIDE DRIWVE, FLEMING ISLAND, FL32003 -
AMOUNT OF REFUND - $500.00 - GRAND BANQUET booking fee/deposit
BOCKING FEE/DEPOSIT was via MC{2045):

o

noo_oo

CATED: 4/26/22

SEQ#: 2

BATCH#: 577

{NVOICE# 2

APPROVAL CODE: 011572
AMOUNT $500.00

PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIFTION [ HOURS | AMOUNT |[ELEC.ICHECK/CASHCREDIT CARD!
04/26/22 | 04/26/22 | 08/06/22 |ANTOWARD LSHER - GB DEPOSITIDEPOSIT]S 500,00 [ [ MC-01157Z |

2 = = om oy

Let me know If you have any questions or require any additional infermation.
Thank you.

1 will ba cut of the ofiica MONDAY, AUGUST 22, 2022 thes FRIDAY, AUGUST 28, 2022, therefore, piease emalf me, or leave a detalled message at 904-770-4861 wilh the foilowing
information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADDRESS, TYPE OF EVENT, NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE OF PREFERENCE and EMAIL ADDRESS. ! will respond at
my earliest oppartunity. Any messages lsft on the office phene will not be heard until | retum 1o the office. Messagss lsft on voica email will be heard, however, only emergencies will be
addrassed.

Wanda McReynolds — Community Amenity Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation
venuerentals@oskleafresidents.com
{904) 770-4651 voice emall
{004) 375-9285 ext. 3
www.oakleafresidents com
Governmentat Management Services
wyww Cakl aaf! idenis.col
Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your emall address released in responseto & puhlic-records request, do not send electonic mail o this entity.
Instaad, contact this offica by phone or in writing. The information contalned in this emal andéor attachment(s} may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or enity
to which It is tddressed. This email and/or attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or

1he Individusal responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by telephons to obtain Instructions as to whether information in this emall andfer
attachment(s) is confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.

oD
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From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com.
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request CHARLES LANE, Il
Date: August 16, 2022 al5:37 PM-
To: Margaret Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Ce: Marilee Glles mgites@gmsnf.com, Alison Mossing amossing@gmstnn.com

Good afternoon Margaret and Oksana,

Please make the folicwing refund at your eariest epponunity:

* REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the. following venua, :

LOCATION — :GRAND BANQUET {T! HURSDAY) 10 00 A M to A0 00 P.M.
: DATE QF VENUE — AUGUIST 4,202
RESIDENT = CHARLES LANE, #i::
ADDRESS ~ 13737 HOLLINGS STREET, JACKSBNVILLE FL 32218 - -
AMOUNT.OF REEUND - $700.00 - for bath tha 'GRAND BANQUET $500.00 & GRAND LAWN 5200 o0
BOOKING FEE/DEPOSIT was via VISA(7128) for GB and VISA(4509) for GL:
GRAND BANQUET:
DATED: 4Hi4f22
SEQ#: 5
BATCH#: 566
INVOICE#: 5
APPROVAL CODE: 0B1665
AMOUNY 5500.00

N

s

®

GRAND LA

DATED: 6/23/22

SEQ# &

BATCH#: 628

INVIQICE#: &

APPROVAL CODE: 023834

[PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION [Houns | AMOUNT |[ELECICHECK/CASHCREDIT CARD)
[ 0snama | oaname | 08042 [CHARLES LANE il - GB DEPOSIT [DEFOSITIS 50000 ! [ visA-081605 |

{PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIETION [ HoURS [ AMGUNT |[ELEC.CHECK/CASHICREDIT CARD)
06/23/22 | 06/2322 | 08/04/22 |CHARLES LANE il - GL DEPGSIT [DEFOSIT[S  200.001 ! | VISA-023934 |

Let ma know if you have any questions or require any additional information,

Thank you,

1wilt be out of the office MONDAY, AUGUST 22, 2022 fhru FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022, therefore, plaase amail me, or leave a detailed message at 904-770-4661 with the following

information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ARDRESS, TYPE QF EVENT, NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE OF PREFERENCE and EMAIL ADDRESS. | will respond at
my earliest opportunity. Any messages left on the office phone will not be heard until | return to the office. Messages left on voice emait will be heard, however, onfy emergencies wilt be
addressed.

Wanda McReynolds - Community Amerity Coordinator, OakLeat Plantation
vanuerentals@oaklealresidents.com
(904) 770-4661 voice email
(804 4759285 ext. 3
www.oakieafresidents.com
Governmantal Management Services
W, Leaf
Under Florida law, g-mall addresses are public records. i you do not want your email address released in response to & public-records request, o not send electronic mail to this entity.
Instead, contact this offica by phone or in writing. The information contained in this email andfor attachrmant(s) may be confidential and intended solsly for tha use of the individual ar entity
to which it is addressed. This emall andfor attachment{s) may contain materfal thal is privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law. f you are not the intended recipient or

the individual responsible for deilvering to the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediataly by telephane to obtain instructions as to whether information in this email and/er
attachment{s) is confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.

) HES 210D
A
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Governmental Management Services, LL.C H

1001 Bradford Way IﬂVOICe

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1945
invoice Date: 4/29/22
Due Date: 4/2g/22

Bill To: Case:

Middle Village CDD P.O. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Description 2 b {b Hours/Qty Rate Amount
2.330.572.4100 - Phones - January 2022 - 87.41 87.41
2.310.513.49300 - Permits / Licenses - January 2022 26.95 26.95
~-34.600.538:64000-Repair& Replacements «danuany-2022 7+ i >
2.330.572.34600 - Amenity Staff - January 2022 125.00 125.00
2.330.572.51000 - Office Supplies- January 2022 42,96 42.16
RECEIVED AUb 1y 1
Total $1,001.49
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$1,001.49




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Jan 19, 2022

Totals by Gl

Double Branch: $2517.37

2.320.572.4100 (DB Phones) — $87.40

2.320.572.49300 (DB permits/ licenses} — $26.95
2.320.572.63100 (DB Repair and Replacements) - $2235.87
2.320.572.34600 (DB Amenity Staff) — 5125
2.320.572.5100 (DB Office Supplies) ~ $42.15

Middle Village: $1001.49

2.330.572.4100 (MV Phones) — $87.41

2.310.513.49300 (MV permits/ licenses) — $26.95
34.600.538.64000 (MV repair & replacements} - $719.97
2.330.572.34600 (MV Amenity Staff) — 5125.00
2.230.572.51000 (MV Office Supplies} — $42.16



Dounble Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Jan 19, 2022

Purchase Date Vender Amopunt Description GL Account Middle Village GL Double Branch Total
11772022 Freshwater Systems 317.02 Repair and Replacement  134.600.538.64000 158.51 2.320.572,63100 158.51 317.62
115/2022 Mood/Pandota 2695 |Permits/Licenses 12310.513.49300 2695 26.95
11572022 Mood/Pandora 2695  |Permits/Licenses 1 2.320.572.49300 26.95 26.95
1/14/2022 Darsco 368.53 Repair and Replacement 134.600.538.64000 184.27 2.320.572.63100 184.26 368.53
1/1412022 Darsco 619.91 | Repeir and Replacement _ 2.320.572.63100 61991 619.91
1/1412022 Papal 84.31  1Office Supplies 2.330.572.51000 42.16 2.320.572.5100 4215 84.31
171472022 PPG paint 306,38  |Repair and Replacement 34.600.538.64000 153.19 2.320.572.63100 153.19 306,38

11972022 1&1 Tonos 18 Repair and Replacement '(34.600.538,64000 9 2.320.572.63100 9 18
17272022 RingCentral 17481  |Phones 2.330.572.4100 §7.41 2.320.572.4100 874 174.81
122812021 Walmart 448 |Repair and Replacement | 2.320.572.63100 448 448
12/232021 Chilli's 100  |Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 50 2.320.572.63100 50 100
121232021 Qutback 100 Reparr and Replacement 134.600.538.64000 50 2.320.572.63100 50 100
1212372021 Winnig Concepts 230 Reparr and Replacement 134.600.538.64000 115 2.320.572.63100 115 230
[2722/2021 NSPF 125 | Aquatic Staff/ Atterdants |2.330.572.34600 62.5 2.320.572.34600 62.5 125
1272212021 NSPF 125 Aquatic Staff / Attendants {2.330.572.34600 62.5 2.320.572.34600 62.5 125
12/22/2021 Walmart 448 Repar and Replacement | 12.320.572.63100 448 448
Totals $3,518.86 $1,001.49 $2,517.37 $3,518.36




ACCOUNT ENDING - 63053 GARD MEMBER

Business Green Rewards Card JAY SORIANO

Card Activily from Dec 22, 2021 to Jan 21

Transactions 16 Transactions
DATE STATUS DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Jan 17 o ” Ml;'IRE.SI-.EWA.TER..‘."’YéT:EVMS G;%EENV!LLE sC . . o 5517.02
dan 15 MOOD PANDCRA D684 AUSTIN TX $26.85
Jan 1§ MOOD PANDORA 0684 AUSTIN TX $26.85
Jan 14 DARSCQ PLUMBING SUPPJACKSONVILLE FL $368.53
Jan 14 DARSCO PLUMBING SUPPJACKSONVILLE FL $619.91
Jan 14 PAYPAL *LINGZHI18 4028357733 CH $84.31
Jan 14 PPG PAINTS 8180 8130 JACKSONVILLE FL $306.38
Jan @ 181 iIDNOS htips:/iwww.ionos.coPA $18.00
Jan 2 RINGCENTRAL. INC 883-898-4591 CA $174.814
Dec 28, 2021 WAL-MART SUPERCENTERMIDDLEBURG FL. $4486.00
Deg 23, 2021 CHILI'S CAKLEAF 1005JACKSONVILLE FL $100.00
Dec 23, 2021 OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE ORANGE PARK FL $100.00
Dec 23, 2021 WINNING CONGEPTS USAQRANGE PARK FL $230.00
Dec 22, 2021 NTL SWIM POOL FOUNDACOLORADOG SPRI $125.00

co
Dac 22, 2021 NTL SWIM POOL FOUNDACOLORADO SPRI $125.00
co

Dec 22, 2021 WAL-MART SUPERCENTERJACKSONVILLE FL $448,00
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Order # 1002453556

Order Date: Jan 15, 2022

items Ordered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information
Shipping Address
Cakleaf Plantation

370 Qakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 32065

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Items Ordered
SKU Price

PMS $26.95

Billing Address
QOakleaf Plantation
475 W Town Pl

Credit Card
American Express

XXXX-6056

ev MOOD:

Number of players

+ Orderedl
« Shipped}

Grand Total (Excl.Tax)
Tax

Grand Total (Incl. Tax)

Payment Method
Credit Card

Subtotal

$26.95

$26.95
$26.95

$0.00
$26.95



This email is to confirm your order on 01/17/2022. Your order number is WEBFWS100272156.

Billing Address: Shipping Address:
Jay Soriano Jay Sorlano

475 west town place 370 QOakleaf Village Parkway
St. Augustine, Florida 320982 Orange Park, Florida 32065
United States United Siates

Order Details:

Replacement Filter - Sinale

Part Number; NP-EWS
Quantity: 7
Total: $42.13

Subtotal: $294 91

FL. COUNTY TAX: $4.42
FL STATE TAX: $17.69
Shipping: $0.00

Total: $317.02



10N03 Ine.

|IONOS-

701 Leg Road

Syite 36D
Ghesterbrook, #A 19087
USA

Involce Dats: 01/07/2022

Invoice: 202036413444
Gantract; 85644648
Customer ID: 270080442
Help Gonter: ilonos.com/help
My IONGS: my.lonos.com/finvoices
Phons support: 1-877-300-8316

{ay Soriano E-mali support: billng@lonos.com

370 Dakieaf Village Pkwy Service hoars: un
Plgase have your personal phone PIN available for

Orange Park, FL. 32065-4259 qulck and seycura guthenﬂcgtlnn when speaking with

UNITED STATES our agents. You can set and manage this by logging ln
to my.lones.com.

invoice Summary (MyWebsite Creator+)

Billing period starting: 01/06/2022

tam Service ) Unlt Price Unlts Taxable Porlion Total

1 Basic Fes " $18.00a month 1 mo. $0.00 §18.00

01/06/2022-02{06/2022

Net Total $18.00

Net (non-taxable portion} $18.00

Nst {taxable portion) §0.00

Tax - $0.00

Total $18.00

Plaase DA NOT send cash, sheck or mogey order

The total amouni dus will ba charpad to your cradit card within the next seven days, most fikely In the next day or twe. Thank you.

Do you have questions regarding this involce? Please refer to your Belp Center oc log in to my.jenos.com for further information,

10N OS Inc. - GHibank, NLA, - Account £; 54348256 - ABA #: 021000088 - Swift sode: GIFIUSIY



00D:

Complete
Order Date: January 15, 2022

ltems Ordered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Shipping Address

Oaklieaf Plantation

Oaldeaf Plantation

370 Qakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 32065

Payment Method
Credit Card

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Items Ordered

Credit Card
American Express

XXXX-6056

Order # 1002453857
SKU Price Number of players
PMS $26.95 e Orderedl
Subtotal
Shipping & Handling
Grand Total (Excl.Tax)

Billing Address

Qakleaf Plantation

GMS LLC

475 W Town P!

orange park, Florida, 32065

Subtotal

$26.95

$26.95
$0.00

$26.95



Chiti‘s Grill & Bar
Dakleaf #1404
9530 Apptecross Rd..
Jacksonvilie, FL 32222

Server: Heather 1272372021
Walk in /3 2:33 PM
Guests: @ 50011
Reprint #: 2
GIFT CARD 50.00
XOOOKKAHNI348
Tram: 014772
Auth: 153469
(IFT CARD 50.00
FRORXXEXX X330

Tran: 015218
Auth: 140978
$10 BONUS 10.00
KRCDNRAXN 2604
Tramn: 197012
Auth: 634705
$10 BONUS 16.00
ARKREKERKHNXBOBE
Tran:233832
Auth:479801

$10 Bonus Comp -20.00
Subtotal 106,00
Total 100.00

VISA #O00DRXXNE036 100.00
Auth: 143435

Balarnce Due .00

Want freg Chips and Salsa
oy & drink, every visit?
Chilis.con/Rewards
Gift Card activation is
delayed by 4 hours.

STEAKHOUSE

EAT-EARM-REDEEH
wy D ine -Reswards .. com

053 Jable 99 #Party 1
PEVTON T SvrCke 9 1:00p 12/Z3/21

2 OPEN $ GIFT CARD 100.00
2 §10 PROMO 0.00

Sub Tetal: 106.00
12723 1:01pTOTAL : 100 .00

Gift Card Activations:
# OF CARDS: 4 TOTAL AMT: 100.00

ACT: 0000000GNNGE37 AMT:  50.00
AR:005000 BAL: 50.00

AT XXXOERNANNRE 68 AMT: 0,00
A#:001000 BalL:  160.00

ACT: XKXXNXXKNNXR2919 AMT:  50.00
A#:005000 BAL:  90.00

ACT L XXOMXNXKNOT92 AT 0.00

A#:001600 BAL:  10.00

FrkbRrRsR R Rk R Rk Rk
FOR CONTACTLESS PAYMENT:
USE THE OUTBACK APP OR VISIT
OUTBACK.COM/PAY AND ENTER
THE FOLLOWING PAYMENT CODE:

JUSWIKQ



Your purchase details

Your Transaction i Merchant Transaction 1D:
0IB38489RR7056629 3R771670619886624

Purchase Date:
January 14, 2022

Payment to: Payment from:
lingzhi wang Jay Sorianc
lingzhil8@gmail.com jsoriano@gmsnf.com
Shipping Address

lay Soriano

370 Qakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL
32065, United States

Quantity: 1

Item: Replacement for Toshiba PA3634U-1BAS Laptop Battery[ltem 1D:114309]
ID Number: 202201130951

Price: $84.31 USD

Subtotal 584.31 USD
Total $84.31 USD

You paid using: American Express x-8052

This credit card transaction will appear on your statement as PAYPAL *LINGZH!18.



OOL &

HOT TUB
ALLIANCE

Thank you for your recent purchase with PHTA, we sincerely appreciate your support. Please review
the information listed below and let us know immediately if anything appears to be inaccurate.

FYI - Did you know that you can update your contact information by visiting www.phta.org? Accurate
contact information is essential for PHTA to keep you up to date on important issues that affect your
business.

Invoice Date: 8/24/2021 Bill To Address Shup To Address )

Invoice #: [NV-84802-HeMawg - Javier Soriano. - . Javier Soriano <
<. 370 Oakleat Village F’kwy :
Orange Park, FL 32065 :

* 370 Oakleaf village Pkwy

B8ill To: Soriano, Javier
Orange Park, FL 32085

12/31/2022 Instrucior Authorizatlon Fee o
_Total Charges. o

- Discount Amount;
B _-SalesTax .
“Qrder Amount: | ﬁ_$125 00
' Panent&Adlustmenls .:-'-.5125 00

‘Balance Due : "$0.00



POOL G
HOT TUB
ALLIANCE

Thank you for your recent purchase with PHTA, we sincerely appreciate your support. Please review
the information listed below and let us know immediately if anything appears to be inaccurate.

FYI - Did you know that you can update your contact information by visiting www.phta.org? Accurate
contact information is essential for PHTA to keep you up to date on important issues that affect your
business.

12/31/2022 PHTA Instructor - Gategory

3, PHTA Instrustor | U s U ittt dis
R o L : o Total Charges: 1 Ll

-~ Discount Amount: . $1§(5)gg

cin o Gales Taxs o _._'_%-0-0

o0 Order Amaount: 3125'-“9

“Payment & 100 -$125'00

Adjustments: .. - P

Batance Due  $0.00



PAINTS

STORE# 8180

8180-JACKSONVILLE 52

445 PARK STREET

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204

PH: (904)353-4446  FX: (904)355-3268
HOURS: MON-FRT 7:00 AM-5:00 PM

SCLD TOQ: 316807860000 : o
oMs CUST PO#- SAT 8:00 AM-12:00 PM
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY PAF8180@PPG. COM
ORANKCE PARK, FL 32065 CUST 10B:
(904)562-0249 INVOICE
#818002086775
SHIF TO:
000 1 O 0
370 ON_G_EAF VILLAGE PKWY 15002011422086775
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 ¢ e08e7
(904)562-0249 DATE: 01/14/2022 TIME: 12:06 PM
STORE REP: DANIEL L
SALES REP; QPB-SALES J
PAGE 1 OF 1
qQTY | ITEM# DESCRTPTION PRICE AMOUNT
2 85-3314/01 DURETHANE ©T™ Black Comp A $70.00 $140.00
1 95-3300/01 DURETHANE DTM Neutral Base Comp A §70.00 $70.00
—cobalt blue .

3 L 95-339/04 DURETHANE DTM Comp B $25.00 $75.00
 TERMS: SUBTOTAL: ~3785.00 |1
Freight will be charged on orders, blinds, and wall covering books, Special . 40.00 i
merchandise in good condition is eligible for 75% refund w/ original invoice LABOR : - H
within 60 days. Tinted merchandise cannot be retvrned. Non-tinted FREIGHT: $0.00 1
merchandise in good conditior may be returned w/ original inveice w/in 60 i
days. Qua’lify:"ng returns will be made iﬁ the same form of payment as ECO FEE: $0.00 :
original purchase. PPG reserves the right to make large cash returns by . :
check w/in 10 business days. A service fee will be chargeddon retuf}"ged - SALES TAX: 521'3_8
chacks. PPGC understands, and Buyer represents that the products sold will be . ]
gsed For commercial or home painting, and will not be vsed for Nuclear, INVOICE TOTAL: $306.38
Chemical or Biological weapons facilities or activities including painting AMERTCAN ‘
any such items or facilities. Buyer agrees to notify PPG immediately if EXPRESS $306.38
Buyar hecomes aware of any change im the end use of the products. Browse = - = -
global employment opportunities at na.careers.ppg.com, Let us know how we're }’OTAL TENDERED: $306.38
doing - visit ppgpaintssurvey.com to give your feedback! DPENDING AMT: $0.00
I agree to pay $306.38 1in accordance with my UE TO CUSTOMER: £0.00
cardholder agreement. -

BCard: *weswireexx8052  AMERICAN_E AUTH#: 559342Tran Amt:  $306.38
XPRESS
_,4’4;?’ P
Pt e
T o~ Y
e L e - -' ’_“_/...-——‘-"::_/I—
e e e
[4 — .u—-’,—’

JAY SORIANO

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT |

PPG!




Recurring Statement

Account Number: {9043 770-4650 Bilt To:_
Statement Date: 0170272022 Jay Soriano )
Subscription Name: RingCentral MVP Standard Oakleaf Plantation
: 475 west town place ste 114
Reference #: 4203583002 St Augustine, FL 32002 USA
Statement Summary
Total Current Charges $174.81

Your credit card ending in [8052] was charged $174.81.

Charges and credits

Period Description Unit Price Quantity Amount
01/02/2022 - 02/01/2022 MVP Standard - Monthly Subscription Fee $0.00 1 $0.00
01/02/2022 - D2/01/2022 DigltalLine Unlimited - (904) 342-1441 $34.99 1 $34.99
01/02/2022 - 0210112022 Digitall ine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off {$8.01) 1 $8.01)
0170272022 - 02/01/2022 Digitalline Unlimited - (804) 7704648 $34.99 1 $34.09
0140212022 - 02/01/2022 DigitatLine Unlirnited - Discount $8.01 off (3$8.01} 1 $8.01)
010212022 - 0210172022 Digitalline Unfimited - (9D4) 770-4649 $34.99 1 $34.99
01/02/2022 - 02/01/2022 DigitalLine Uniimited - Discount $8.01 off ($8.01) 1 {$8.01)
01/02/2022 - 02/01/2022 Digitaliina Unlimited - (804) 770-4661 $34.09 1 $34.99
014022022 - 02/01/2022 Diglialt.ine Untmiied - Discount $8.01 off ($8.01) 1 ($8.01)
01/62/2022 - 02/01/12022 Digitall ine Unlimited - (804) 770-4667 $34.09 1 $34.99
01/02/2022 - 02/01/2022 Pigitalline Undimited - Discount $8.01 off ($8.01) 1 ($8.01)
Charges aiter Discounts and Prorates: $134.90

Total Charges: $134.90

Total Taxes and Fees*: $39.91

Total Charged to Credit Card: $174.81

Copyright 2022 RingCentral, Inc. Ali rights reserved. RingCeniral is a registerad trademark of RingCentrad, Inc. 20 Davis Dr, Belmont, CA 94002, USA.

Virug-free. www.avi.com
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Give us feedback @ survey.valmarf.cen
Thank you! I8 4:7¢FGMEIATELS

. Ve
Walmart >, <
904-214-9411 Har:COREY
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WINNING
= CONCEPTS USA, e,

950-18 Blanding Bivd.
Orange Park, FL 32065
{904) 272-9784

{904) 272-9787 FAX

invoice

Date hvoice #

121712021 35399

Ship To
Bill To
Cakleaf Tennis B
]
EEWERY Terms Rep
i bCcM
Guantity i LRI Amount
o 23 Elilml;j\:dt"éi T : _ 230.00
PLonn vl e AE e Oamlad ol WINNING CONCEPTS USA INC
: 950 BLANDING BLVD .-
L he % st Hoa 5 it CRANGE PARK FL 32065 .
. Lo BLTSR |i-d:;‘!... N Y- ity QM‘212'9734 : .: :
AT e b by e s Terminal 10; wick=261 S ke
12/23/21 o
T Ay B S AMERTCAN EXFRESS - INSERT
ATD: A@OBORGR25618807 1
ACCT #: snbrirwsionikBBB2 5oy
CREDIT SALE :
uIp: 135713172178
BATCH #: 261 4,82
DESCRIPTIQN & .~ A
i AMQUNT LR
ARQC ~ 76FFFOEECCICDSEA _
ALL SALES FINAL =
MO REFUNDS:
{
: et a4 | — -
1
i | Total $230.00
We impost a sureharge of 3.5% o e fransaction sitmas! go visdio el pradacs, [ Payments!Credlts $0.00
wliieh is nut greater than our cost of ag !
We do nod surennrge dese cards, prepaio caed i

Eatance Due $230.00




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice

Involce #: 1948
Invoice Date: 4/29/22
Due Date: 4/29/22

Bill To: Case:
Middle Vilage CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
8t Augustine, FL 32002
Description 7)1!9@) Hours/Qty Rate Amount
2.330.572.4100 - Phones - February 2022 ' 87.41 87.41
2.310.513.49300 - Permits / Licenses - February 2022 26.95 26.95
i 34 600.538.84000---Repai-&-Replacemenis—-February-2022 2323623836
2.330.572.48000 - Special Events - Febtuary 2022 49.64 49 64
2.330,572.51000 - QOffice Supplies - February 2022 68.94 68,94
2.330.572.49300 - Rec Passes - February 2022 241.87 241.87
3.330.572.34400 - Tennis Maintenance - February 2022 441.10 441.1¢
RECEIVED A6 17
Total $1,148.27
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $1,148.27




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Feb 18, 2022

Totals by Gi

Double Branch: $707.13

2.320.572.4100 (DB Phones) - 587.40

2.320.572.49300 (DB permits/ licenses) — 526.95
2.320.572.63100 (OB Repair and Replacements} - $232.34
2.320.572.49400 (DB Special Events) — 549.63
2.320.572.62000 (DB Rec. Passes) —5241.87
2.32(.572.5100 {DB Office Supplies} — $68.24

Middle Village: $1148.27

2.330.572.4100 (MV Phones) - $87.41

2.310.513.49300 {MV permits/ licenses) — $26.95
34.600.538.64000 (MV repair & replacements) — $232.36
2.330.572.49400 (MV Special Events) — 549.64
2.330.572.51000 {MV Office Supplies) ~ $68.94
2.330.572.49300 (MV Rec Passes) —~ $241.87
3.330.572.34400 {MV Tennis Maintenance} - $441.10



Double Branch / Middle Viliage American Express Charges

GMS Statement Closing Date —Feb 18, 2022

Purchase Date |  Vender Amount Description GL Account Middle Village GL Double Branch Total
1/29/2022 Head/Penn 441.1 Tennis Maintenance  |2.330.572.34400 1.1 441.1
222002 RingCentral 174.81  |Phones 12,330,572.4100 §741  12.320572.4100 §7.4 17481
2/472022 Publix 6.48 Special Event 2.330.572.49409 1.24 2.320.572.49400 3.24 6.48
2/4/2022 Walmart 58.8 Special Event 2.330.572.49400 294 12.320.572.48400 294 58.8
252022 Publix 33.99 Special Event 2.330.572.49400 17 2.320.572.48400 16.99 33.99
21712022 24hrwristbands 1782 |Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 89.1 2.320.572.63100 89.1 178.2
2/8/2022 dophox 119.88  |Office Supplies 2.330.572.51000 59.94 2.320.572.5100 55.94 119.88
219/2022 vistaprint 89.65  [Repair and Replacement 34.600.538.64000 44.83 2.320.572,63100 44.82 89.65
2192022 1&Jionos 18 Office Supplies 12,330.572.51000 9 1.320.572.5100 9 18
211012022 Walmart 77.16  |Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 38.58 2.320.572.63100 88 77.16
21002022 TigerDirect | 48374  [Rec. Passes 2.330.572.49300 241.87 2.320,572.62000 241.87 483.74
2112022 Buggicsunlmitd 119.69  {Repair and Replacement  [34.600.538.64000 59.85 2.320.572.63100 59.84 119.69
2/15/2022 Meod/Pandora 26.95 PermityLicenses  |2.310.513.49300 | 26.95 26.95
2/15/2022 Mood/Pandora 26.95 Permits/Licenses 2.320,572.49300 26.95 26.95

|
Totals 1855.4 | 114877 707.13 1855.4




JAY SORIAND
Cand Ending 6-63053
Amount
0172002  HEADAPENN RACOUET $PTS 588436 PHOENIX AZ $441.00 ¢
85608 85043 I o e
o222 RINGCENTRAL INC 885-828-4501 cA $174.81 ¢
_____ 4473618002 94002 s o _
o2/04/22  PUBLIX ORANGE PARK FL 4648 ¢
8635881188 e S e
oyearzz  WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 3308 3308 MIPDLERURG FL $5880 ¢
_, __DISCOUNTSTDRE — . — —— i
oa/os/2  PUBLIK 128000000128 JACKSONVILLE L {3399 ¢
- ... 1DBE3GBBIIBE ' . N e
o020 28HOURWRISTBANDS.COM - IMPRINT.COM +1 (877} 508-4569 TX $178.20 ¢
IMABC100C232 77033
. __ APPAREL HSWRSIACC. N -
02/08/22  DROPROM'QOMKFDSSSWT) SAN FRANCISCO CA $11088¢
.. A159867057 . - e
o200 VISTAPHWISTAPRINT.COM BE5-B936743 MA $80.55 ¢
C_PRINTING - o o o I
02/00/22 141 IONDS hitpsifwwwianos.com PA $1800 4
610-560-1589 © e — g
02/10/22  WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 3202 3308 MIDDLEBURG L $77.16.¢
DISCOUNT STORE e o -
p2/10/22  TIGERDIRECTFORBUSI EL SEGUNDO CA $48374 4
R4053123 50245 ) '
COMBUTER SOFTWARE STORES e e
03/11/22  BUGGIES UNLIMITED 0655 JACKSONVILLE Fl $110£9 ¢
L smtseos — - _
02/15/22  MODD PANDORA D684 AUSTIN v TX $2695¢
Bog9s4? e o
02/16/22  MOOD PANDORA 0684 AUSTIN 4 $2695 ¢
e .. BO0028-540F . _ e o .
Continued on next page



Sale: 1-855-711-4467
Support: 281-786-3764

Hi Jay Soriano,

Thank you for placing your order with 2dHourWristbands.Com!

Email Address: manaveriioakleafresidents.com

Billing Address: Shipping Address

Jay Soriano Jay Soriano

475 W Town Pl 370 Qakleaf Village Pkwy
St Augustine, FL 32092 orange park, FL 32065

Order Number: IMABC100C232
Payment Method:

Order Subtotal: $198.00

Coupon Discount: -$19.80 (AUTO10)
Ovrder Total: $178.20

In Stock Tyvek Wristbands 40 $198.00
Details:
. Shipping Time: Standard Shipping - 7 Days (FREE)

Thanks again for shopping with us.

24HourWristbands.Com

14550 Beechnut St.

Houston, TX 77083

Sale: 1-855-711-4467

Customer Service: 281-786-3764
hitps://24hourwristbands.com

Virus-free, www.ava.conl



BUGGIES UNLIMITED
6358 Paysphere Circle
CHICAGO, IL 60674

diliygr

DOUBLE BRANCH

cDD

475 W TOWN PL
SUITE 114

Invoice

75569565
W000185749

T

JAY SORIANG
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY STE 114
ORANGE PARK, FL. 32065

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 us
us
~Sof [~ F.0OB [ ShippingTerms | PaymentTerms = | Dis Date.
W9352173 | SHIPPING POINT PPD Credit Card Feb/14/2022
 ShipDate [ OrderDate | - Ordered By PO®. -
Feb/10/2022
.- Order | Shipped | = |
1.00 1.00 02-077 Walght 7.00 Jacksonville | $125.99  $0.00 $125.99
GTW LIGHT KIT, HALOGEN EZ-GO 748
W/PREMIUM HARNESS
TRACKING NUMBER CgRRIEH SERVICE
1Z281WE290301578107 UEs Ground
Thank you very much for your order!
Please ingpect the items in your order upon arrival.
if there arg any issues, please let us know within 30 days.
Febr10/2022 foduct Sublotal § 25,99
5:65:50 PM : o
e 1 ofd ’
0.00
1.5% Interest charged on all accounts not paid by invoice due data 6.30
Total Weight 7.00 All amounts in US dollars -
11689




Order # 1002496028

Order Date: Feb 15, 2022

Iltems Ordered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information
Shipping Address
Qakleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 32065

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Ttems Ordered
SKU Price
PMS $26.95

Billing Address
Qakleaf Plantation
475 W Town Pl

Credit Card
Awmerican Express

XXXX-6056

Nnclorc

rpowereo BY MOOD:

Number of players

¢ Orderedl
¢ Shipped!

Grand Total (Excl. Tax)

Tax

Grand Total (Incl.Tax)

Payment Method
Credit Card

Subtotzl

$26.95

$26.95
$26.95
$0.00

$26.95



Dropbox Inc.

333 Brannan Street

San Francisco, CA 94107
tnited States

billing-support@dropbox.com
Receipt for admin@oakleafresidents.com

Payment Date
amex ending in 1057 approved 2/8/2022
Description

Drophox Pro - 1TB (2/8/2022 to 2/8/2023)
Total $119.88

All amounts shown are in USD. This Is net an invoice. No addifional payment is required.

Amount
$119.88

Amount

$119.88



HEAD/Penn Racquet Sport Invoice 51 93363925 o
enn Facquet Spors Billng Date Ship Dete Ordes Dt Fequesied Gate
306 South 45th Avenus
Phoenix, AZ 85043-3913 01/28/2022 7 01/28/2022 01/27/2022 01/27/2922 _
Temns Due Date
Credit Card preauth,
Orger No. F.0. Number QOrder Entered By:
5102957064 | String / Grip OMS3_CPiC
Sold-to address Sy e T
Order Pinced By: R118
Middle village CDD g
DBA Oakleaf Plantation |
475 Town Place West Ste 114 ! |
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32052 Ship-to address
Dakleaf Prantallon
370 Oakleaf Viliage Pwky
Customer No. 715220 ORANGE PARK FL 32065
Authorization no.:
186531 22012718433866
Material Description Slze Quantity List Discount  Unit Extended
Price % Price Price
281404 \{eloclidty MLT (set) 17 wWT 6 PC 8.40 8.000 7.73 46.38
tem
281404 \ielociioty MLT {set) 17 BK 6 PC 8.40 8.000 7.73 46.38
tem
281204 Iiawkz'gouch {set)} 17 AN 12 ®C 12.75 8.000 11.73 140.76
tem
281790 LynxS%oux: Set 17 GR 12 PC 10.900 8.0060 9.20 110.40
Item
285651 Eirim%OTour 50 pcs clear Poly WH 1 PAC 43,00 8.000 44.16 44.16
tem
285651 Prime Tour 50 pcs clear Poly BK 1 PAC 48.00 8.000 44,186 44.1¢6
Item 40
Total Number of Units 38
Shigping. Information
Packing Shp, BOL: 5183258737
Shipping Temms: FOB Origin
Shipment Origin: BALTIMORE MD
Shipped Via: FED EX GROUND (PPA)
Gross Weight 2.427 KG
Box Tracking Number
2891801 71703926
Total Number of Cartons 1
ltems total 432.24 USD
Frea?ht Charge §.868 USD
amount 441,10 USD
Charged to your American Express *****=7 mxr*="r*k1 (52 441,10 USD
Balance Due 0.00 USD

We recommend all dealers use our Online Management Platform (OMS),
This site allows you to see current stock of goods, place orders,
track orders, arsd check invoices 24 hours a day!

To receive your login information please email: askus@us.head.com
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Jay Sorlano
370 Qakleaf Village Pxwy

Orange Park, FL 32065-4259
UNITED STATES

Invoice Summary (MyWebsite Creator+)

Billing period starting: 02/06/2022

1GH 08 Ine.
701 Lea Road
yite
Ghasterbrook, PA 19087
UsA

Invoice Date: 02/07/2022
Involes: 202035863776
Gonftract: 85644648
Customer ID: 270980442
Halp Conter: ionos.com/help
My IONOS: my.lonos.ao mfnvoices
Phone support: 1-877-300-8316
E-mali support: biling@ionos.com
Servise hours: 2417

Please have your personal phone PIN available for
quick and secure authentication when speaking with
ouragenis. You can sat and manage this by logging In
to my.jonos.cem.

ffem  Service Unlt Price Units Taxable Portion Totat
1 Basic Feg $18.00 a month  tmo. $4.00 $18.00
(¢2/06/2022-03/06/2022

Neat Total $18.00
Net (non-taxadble portion) $18.06
Not (taxabie portian) $0.00
Tax _ 18.00
Total 118.00
Pigase DO NOT s2nd cash, check ar monay order

The total amount due will be sharged to your credit card within the next seven days, most likely ia the nexi day ar two. ThanX you.

Do you have questions regarding this Invoice? Please refer to your Help Center or leg in to my.leres.com for further Information.

M08 Ine. - CHibank, N.A, - Account £: 54348256 - ABA #.021 000083 - Swill code: GITHISS3



Order # 1002496029

Order Date: Feb 15, 2022

lems Ordered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information
Shipping Address
Oakleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 32065

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Ttems Ordered
SKU Price

PMS $26.95

Billing Address
Qakleaf Plantation
475 W Town Pi

Credit Card
American Express

XXXX-6056

rowerep 8y MOOD:

Number of players

¢ Orderedl
» Shippedl

Grand Total (Excl.Tax)
Tax

Grand Total (Incl.Tax)

Payment Method
Credit Card

Subtotal

526.95

$26.95
$26.95
$0.00

$26.95



UJakleaf Plantation Denter
9518 Argyle Forest Blvd
Jacksanville, FL 32222
Store Manager: Dave Lawson
904-317-5755

PUB ED PLATE 6-7/B 259 T
PUR ED PLATE 6-7/8 2,591
PUB ED PLATE 6-7/8 258 T
PUB ED PLATE 6-7/8 25T
Ei LOAF PAN 2,697
HER DBL CHOG SLNDA 1.33 ¢
HER CARAMEL SUNDAE 1.33 F
HER DBL CHOC 3LINDA 1.83 F
HER DRI CHOC SUNDA 1.33 F
HER CARAMEL SUNDAE 1,33 F
HER CARAMEL SUNDAE 133 F
HERSHY STRBRY SYRP 2,99 F
HERSHY STRBRY SYRP 2.89 F
PUB MARSHMALLOWS
16 2FR 3.00 150 F
PUB MARSHMALLOWS
186 2FR 3.00 1.80 F
PUB MARSHMALLOWS
V& 2 FOR 3.00 1.5¢ F
PUB MARSHMALLOWS
18 2FR 3.00 1,80 F
irder Total 33,04
Sales Tax 0.98
Grand Total 33.94
Credit Paymant 33.98
Change 0,00

SRR R R R R R kR
Recaipt ID: £B845 3565 1147 1408 327

PRESTO!

Trace #: DHBE3Y

referance #: 014187419
Acct o KXXONONONKKI053
Purchase Awerican Express
fmount : $33.99

Auth #: 815372

CREDIT DAR PURCHASE
AOOGO00025010801 AMERICAN EXPRESS
Eniry Method: Chip Read
Hode: Jssupr

......................

Your cashier was Alvanna
02/08/2022 8414 80128 R10D D445 COR63
Join the Pub’ ix family!
Apply today at apply.publix. jobs.
lie're an equal opportunity emplover.

miliv Suner Markets, Ine.

Oak Leaf Commons
1075 Dakleaf Plantation Parkuay
Orange Park, FL 32085
Store Manager: Jon Wright

904-291-5108

BANAKAS
435 1h @ 0.69/ 1h 3.00 F
BANANAS
5.06 th 0.69/ 1b 3.4 F
{irder Total f.48
Sales Tax 0.00
Grand Total 6.48
Credit Payment 6.48
Change 8.00

Receipt TD: 6510 8008 3725 26885 126

Mom s m m e o e o om om om oo om e e = o a

PRESTE!

Trace #: (34585
Reference #: 0111934996
Aoet #: XXXXNOOOCENA053
Purchass Awerican Fxpress

Amount: $6.48

Auth #: 845635
CREDIT CARD © PURCHASE
ADO00000Z5010801 AMERICAN EXPRESS
Entry Hethed: Chip Read
Hode: Issuer

Your cashier was Lee

02/04/2022 19:07 81169 R103 6177 CO215

Jain the Publix famityi
A?piy today at apply.publix.johs.
We're an squal opportunity empioyer,

el



Hingt

Recurring Statement

Account Information

Account Number: (904} 770-4650

Statement Date: 02/02/2022

Subscription Name: RingCentral MVP Standard
Reference #: 4473618002

Statement Summary
Total Current Charges

Your cradit card ending in [8052] was charged $174.81.

Charges and credits

Period Description

02/022022 - 03/01/2022 MVP Standard - Mondhly Subscription Fee
02/02/2022 - 0370172022 DigitalLine Unlimited - (904) 342-1441
02/02/2022 - 03/91/2022 Digitaitine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off
0210212022 - 03/01/2022 DigitalLine Unlimited - (904} 7704648
0210212022 - 03/01/2022 DigitalLine Urdimited - Discount $8.01 off
02/02/2022 - 03/01/2022 DigitaiLine Unlimited - {(904) 770-4649
02/02/2022 - 03/01/2022 DigitaiLine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off
0210212022 - 03/01/2022 Digitalt.ine Unlimited - (904) 770-4661
020212022 - 03/01/2022 Digitall.ine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off
0240272022 - 03/01£2022 CigitalLine Unitmited - (904) 770-4667
02/02/2022 - 03/01/2022 DigltalLine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off

Copyright 2622 RingCentral, Ing. All rights reserved. RingCentral is a registered {rademark of RingGantral, Inc. 20 Davis Dr, Belmont, CA 94002, USA.

Bill To:

Jay Soriano

Oakleaf Plantation

475 west town place ste 114
St Augusting, FL 32092 USA

$174.81
Unit Price  Quantity Amount
§0.00 1 $0.00
$34.09 1 $32 G
($8.01) 1 SRR
$34.99 1 il
($8.01) 1 RN
$34.99 1 FERRs
($8.01) 1 HEE O
$34.99 1 ERLREY
($8.01) 1 LN
$34.99 1 534 56
(88.01) 1 LER 3T
s ANST LRSS0 ] Ol H1%4 L
Totai Charges: $134.90
Total Taxes and Fess™ $39.91
Total Charged to Credit Card: $174.81



Dear JAY SORIANOG,

Thark you for shopping at TigerDirect Business.

Here is your order shipment status.

Shipping Summary
Order R4983123 PO #:
Number:
Shipped Complete Customer #: 0208208115
Status:
Tue 02/08/2022 Purchaser: JAY SORIANO
Order Date:
R49531230101
Invoice List:
Shipping Address: Bilting Address:
JAY SORIANO JAY SORIANO
GMS LLC GMS LLC
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY 475 W TOWN PL
ORANGE PARK, FL - 32065 ST AUGUSTINE, FL - 32082
Payment Methoed;
American Express
Shipping Method:
UPS Ground
Produt - Patd ' WFRPan# QTY Shipping Status  Unit Price  ExtPrice
REF GR A DT JOY1- .
PRECISION 3420 20535344 5365.REF 1 Shipped $449.99 $449.99

16GB 512GB §

Tracking Number
Box 1: 289633784011

Sub-Total $449.99
Sales Tax $33.75
Shipping $0.00
Total $483.74

Please Note: This email was sent from an automated notification-only system that cannot accept
incoming email, Please do not reply to this message. If you have questicns regarding your order,

contact Gustomer Service at 1-888-278-4437 or Hel:. Center,
Contact us for Helj:

Thanks again for shopping at TigerDirect Business.

Virus-free. www.avi..com



- a2 : H Add Vistaprint to wour address bagk
vistaprint.

&My Account:6392-9544-1703

Your Order Number: LADZP-07TA90-4Q8 « Track It

Hi Jay,

Here are your d_rdef ct_étails: R

Order Date: 2/9/2022
You can expect {o receive items in your order by:

Embossed Gloss Business card - premijum matte February 17
Payment Type : American Express
'Ord.er.Suh‘lﬁ.'iary

Edit Embossed Gloss Business cards - premium matte
Your Signature Business Card

Desian oty 1000

Base Price $84.00 $71.4Q
ltem Total $71.40
Merchandise: $71.40
Shipping Charges: $11.89
Sales Tax: $6.26
Total: $89.65
Shipping To:
Jay Sotiano
370 Oakleaf Village Plkwy
orange park FL, 32065
Bilted To:
Jay Soriang
475 W Town Pl
St Augustine FL 32092

Absos.lely Guarenteea Lveey time. Any reoson. O- we'l suaie gt

Update Emait | Privacy Policy | Contact Us

Vistaprint may change or cancel this offer at any time. See webslte for details.

Vistaprint, a Cimpress Company | 170 Data Drive | Wakham, MA 02451

PG 8282104 PCO 912726 T 62
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" us feedback @ survey.ws mari.con
ank gou! ID #:TRDMTI14THEE

Walmart ;<.

9n4-214-9411 Mar: DDREY
1580 Bnrhu"..IE'Q
HID LEBURG FL 3
ST# 03308 DPH# 004164 TES 1} TR# 06464
HP 962 BLAG 083929688808 35.8
HP 952 BLAC 088929685808 35 88 G
PAPER CLIPS OOBOBOGETZ2614 1.54
PAPER CLIP? F005050572374

UBTOTAL
AL

P

st e
- -

3.76
77.16
77.18

AMEX TEND 77.16
AMERICAN EXPRESS mad ¥ sdx3 063 I
APPROVAL & az9782
REF ¥ 204100223633
Iaaug In - 001 ??439649743‘7

aac 00553092EE985388
TERHINAL ¥ SC0108%
62/10/22

08:68:66
HE DUE .00

wi A i
Walmart-g-:

of membership
Scan to gift today.

02/1 0/22 {8:59:03
*EXCUSTOMER COPYs#%



Give us feedback 2 survey.ualzart.com
Thank wou! ID 8:TROLLQI4TOLN

Walmart > <.

904~219-94i1 Mer CGHEY
1680 BRhNﬂN FIELD RD

KIpd LEBU FL_32068
ST4# 03308 0P 003881 TE# 10 TR# 0l769
0 E/CHLCIUH 007511235 9 F
0J W/CALL ?9

E- -] oy
Fp b b D L E R LS
oROoOOUOLDODoEoD

GV WHIPTOP 0078

-
L3

71 O

QWQNNMMMAMJMWHW

. FMEY . ,
AMERTCAN EXPRESS *#u wdxn ¥x%3 053 T 0
APFROVAL & 873056
REF # 202600773891
rga I - 00]4795828!6189
nnn RO0O0N00250 {.‘ ]

/04/22 e 1?#53:28

nnﬁu’il‘?n‘fuiﬁﬂﬁil’éliiﬁﬁ@iﬁsﬁiﬁ%ﬁ%mumwmm

Walmart-?—":

of membershlp
Scan to gift today,

02/04/22 17:43:38
#xACUSTOMER COPYxss




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

invoice

Invoice #: 1947
Invoice Date: 4/29/02
Due Date: 4/29/22

Bill To: Case:
Middle Village CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St Augustine, FL 32092
Description ZLQ 6 Hours/Qty Rate Amount
2.330.572.4100 - Phones - March 2022 87.41 87.41
2.310.513.48300 - Permits / Licenses - March 2022 41,95 41.95
—34-600-538-64000-—Repair-&-Replacements—Mareh 2022 Z08.96] . —AOEHE .
2.300.572.49400 - Special Evenis - March 2022 175.42 175.42
2.330.572.51000- Office Supplies - March 2022 192.48 192.48
NETSEREL:
51 oy 034
RECEIVED AUG 17 M2
Total $1,204.22
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$1,204.22




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Mar 19, 2022

Totals by GL

Double Branch: $1510.12

2.320.572.4100 (DB Phones) ~ $87.40

2.320.572.45300 (DB permits/ licenses) — $41.94
2.320.572.63100 (DB Repair and Replacements) - $1012.88
2.320.572.49400 (DB Special Evenis) - 5175.42
2.320.572.5100 {DB Office Supplies) — $192 .48

Middie Village: $1204.22

2.330.572.4100 (MV Phones) — §87.41

2.310.513.49300 {MV permits/ licenses) — $41.95
34.600.538.64000 {MV repair & replacements} - $706.96
2.330.572.49400 {MV Special Events}-- $175.42
2.330.572.51000 {MV Office Supplies} —5192.48



Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges

GMS Statement Closing Date — Mar 19, 2022

Purchase Date Vender Amount ~ Description GL Account ‘Middle Village GL | Double Branch Total
212412022 Boathouse marine 102.85 Repalr and Replacement  [2.320.572.43400 51.43 2,320.572.63100 5142 102.85
2/2412022 Cable Wholesale 59.84  [Repair and Replacement  [34.600.538.64000 29.92 2.320.572.63100 29.92 59.84
2/25/2022 Inyo Pool prod. 22174  |Repair and Replacement  |34.600.533.64000 110.87 2.320.572.63100 110.87 221.74
212512022 Buggies unimtd 408.45 Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 204.23 2.320.572.63100 204.22 408.45

31272022 RingCentral 174.81 Phones 2.330.572.4100 87.41 2.320.572.4100 87.4 174.81
3/4/2022 Darsco 305.95  |Repair and Replacement 2.320.572.63100 305.95 305.95
3/6/2022 1&1Tonos 144 |Repair and Replacement  {34.600.538.64000 72 2.320.572.63100 72 144
3/9/2022 Pinch a Penny 25.78  |Repair and Replacement  [34.600.538.64000 12.89 2.320.572.63100 12.89 25.78
319/2022 181Tonos 18 Reparr and Replacement 34.600.538.64000 9 2.320.572.63100 9 i8
31002022 Walmart 182 |Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 9 2.320.572.63100 9] L
3/10/2022 Office Max 384.96  Office Supplies 2.330.572.51000 192.48 2.320.572.5100 192.48 384.96
31072022 Swank 295 Special Event 12.310.513.49300 147.5 2.320.572.49400 | 147.5 295
3/10/2022 Harbor Freight 92.42 Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 46.21 2.320.572.63100 4621 9242
31172022 Walmart 158.81 Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 7941 2.320.572.63100 79.4 158.81
31512022 Mood/Pandora 26.95 Permits/Licenses 2.310.513.49300 26.95 26.95
3/15/2022 Mood/Pandora 26.95 Permits/Licenses | 2.320.572.49300 26.95 26.95
3/18/2022 Walmart 55.8¢  |Special Event | 2.330.572.49400 27.92 2.320.572.4%400 27.92 55.84
19-Mar Angislist $29.99  {Permits/Licenses 1.310.513.49300 $15.00 2.320.572.49300 $14.99 $2999
Totals 2714.34 $1,204.22 1510.12 2714.34
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Member ID: 31363707

Purchase Date: 03/19/2022

Jay Soriano

475 W Town Pi Saint Augustine Fl 32092
Praduct: Angie's List [**Gold**] Membership
Total: $29.99

Payment Method: Credit Card - Amex...2055



BOATHOUSE DISCOUNT

MARINE (JAX)
5615 BLANDING BLVD
JACKSONVILL E, FL 32244
9047787775

Cashief: Boathouse
Transartlon 306499

Total $102.85

CREDIT CARD 8ALE $102.85
AMEX 3053

Retain this copy for statement
vl ation

- T2 Yeh ez (TR
$ 109715 | Methiod: EMV
AMERICAN EXPRESS
KHOOO0CONXTN5]

JAY SGRIANO

Reference 1D: 205500658737
Authip: 8949712

MlD ********7388

AID: AOCOO000Z8010801

AthNIwkNm: AMEX
SIGNATURE VERIFIED

Qnline: hitps:clover comsp/
FAFCCOZX V20RO

Payment FAFCCDZXV20R0

Clover Privavy Policy
httpsf."i’nla\tex__gqgg_{;g;é}ﬂp o

ROATHOUSC NISCOUNT HMARINE 38K
5415 ALANDING BLUR,
JACKSINVILLY FL 304

fy 9078777

Bustomer kegeapt
PO0562036 13078911118

HIORLE LLARE CD:
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DO NOT PAY
THIS IS NOT A BILL

Sales order

18027259
BUGGIES UNLIMITED W000185749
3510 Port Jacksonville Pkwy 9045620249
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32226
us

JAY SORIANO DOUBLE BRANCH CDD
475 W TOWN PL 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
SUITE 114 ORANGE PARK, Fl. 32065
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 us
us
- Ship Via O EDB Salosperson.
Econo-Grou | SHIPPING POINT Blily Butler
_ Payment
Credit Card
rd
Hacksonvilley  $429.95 $429.95
GTW MACH3 Rear Flip Seat for E-Z-Go TXT - Black 1994.%5-up '
Qld item # 01-008
- w:] Feb/23/2022 420.85
o 1 6:00:02 PM 888
i 1of1 .
° 0.00
21.50
Al amounts in US dollars
408.45




Dear Jay Soriano,

The following order has been received by our ordering department. The
detalls of the order are below. If you have any questions about

your order, you may e-mall sales@cablewholesale.com or call us

at 1-888-212-8295 or 1-925-455-0800.

Order Number; OL-1631834

Ship To: Jay Sorlano

Company Name: GMS lic

Address: 370 Qakleaf Village Pkwy
Qrange Park, FL 32065

Phone Number; 904-342-1441

E-mail: isoriano@gmsnf.com

Payment Method: American Express

Ship Method:  Online Promotional Shipping (CSU)
Shipping Cost: 0.00

10W3-02310 Black NEMA 5-20P TO NEMA 5-15R, 12/ 2 2992 59.84
3, 20 Amp, UL Listed, SJT, 10 foot

Total: 59.84
Shipping: 0.00
Tax: 0.00
Grand Total: 59.84

Based on availability of the product you have chosen and your location, we expect this order to ship from
our Livermore, CA warehouse.

Check us out on Facebook! Visit:
httr:/fwww. facebook.com/pazes/CableWholesale/1174 10209487
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Order # 1002534547

Order Date: Mar 15, 2022

ftems Ordered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information

Shipping Address

OQakleaf Plantation

370 Qakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 32065

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Itemns Ordered
Price

$26.95

Billing Address
Qakleaf Plantation
475 W Town P

Credit Card
American Express

XXXX-6056

rowsgren 8y MOOD:

Number of players

¢ Orderedl
» Shippedl

Grand Total (Excl.Tax)
Tax

Grand Total (Incl.Tax)

Payment Method
Credit Card

Subtotal

$26.95

$26.95
$26.95
$0.00

$26.95
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JRCKSCNVILLE WEST FL #00213
Bi02 BLANDING BLVD. 27vA
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244

Telephone: (904) B73-9825

SALE
Customer Name: Jay Soriano
Customer Number: 888002359461
67657 RUBBER INSULATED CLAMP 1 $5.99

57029 TARP EXTREME DUTY 12 ¥ 20 $39.95
57029 TARP EXTREME BUTY 12 ¥ 20 $39.99

Subtotal $85.97
Sales Tax % $6.45
Total $92.42

Please Retain for Your Records
fimerican Express $92.42
Card No. XXKNKXMKMKXX3OBI
Expiration Date KX/XX
fluth, Mo, B3T138

AWERICAN EXPRESS
Chip Read
Sianature Verified
Mode: Issuer
AID: ADGOOO0G25010801
TVR: QQOO0D8000
IRD: 0655010360A002
TSI: F800
ARC: 00

Piease Retain for Your Recards

Store: 00213 Ren: 01 Tran: 563482
Date: 3/10/2022 12:32:06 P¥ Rasoc: KXKXXX
Ticket: 01963482

Item(s) Sold: 3
Item{s) Returned: 0

finna served you today,
Thank wou fer shopping at
JACKSONVILLE WEST FL £00213

Proof of Purchase Rewulred for Returna/
Exchanges Within 50 Daws of Purchase.



i i Y 2 POOLS.Con

Order Confirmation
Hello, Jay! Thank you for placing an order with INYOpools.com!

Here is a summary of your purchase.
Order Number: 1282730
Order Date: 02/23/2022

Escurcheon Plate. Abs Wy (spl041) 5545-0
Shipping: Ground

L L Qty: 20

kS © Price: $9.99

Mt Total: $199.80

Subtotal: $199.80
Tax: $14.99
Atin: Jay Soriano Shipping: $6.95
GMS LLe Handling: $0.00
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE
PEWY .
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 TOTAL: $221.74

Payment: AMEX



‘ {ONOS Inc,
i 701 Lee Road, Suite 300

Chesterbrook, PA 19087

USA

invoice: 202037224269
1ONOS Inc. - 701 Lee Road, Suite 300 Involce Date: 03/04/2022
Chesterb.runk, PA 19087 - USA customer ID: 270980442
Jay soriano Contract ID: 48060001
370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Qrange Park, FL 32065-4252 Help Center: ionos.com/help
UNITED STATES My IONOS: my.ionos.com/fnvoices

Your I0MOS Personal Consultant:

David Ramsay

david.ramsay@service,ionos.com

& 2673666030

]

Invoice

Billing period starting: 62/25/2022

. Taxable
Item Service Charges Usage Portion Total
Contract: 48060001 - Expert
1 Basic Fee $14.00 a month 12 mo. $0.00 $168.00
02/25/2022-02/25/2023 oakleafresidents.com
2 Speciat Offer Special Offer $0.00 $-24.00
Discount for line-iten 1
Net Total $144.00
Nat (non-taxable portion) $144.00
Net {taxable portion} $0.00
Tax o $0.00
Total amount due $144.00

Please b0 NOT send cash, check or money order

The total amount due will be charged to your credlt card within the next seven days, most likely in the next day or
twa. Thank you,

Do you have questions regarding this involce?
Please refer to your Help Center or fog In to my.ionos.com for further Information.

IONGS Inc. « Cltibank, N.A, - Account #: 54348256 - ABA #: 021000089 - Swift code; CITHIS33 Page tof 1



IONOS

IONOS Ing, - 701 Lee Road, Suite 300
Chesterbrook, PA 19087 - USA

jay Soriano

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
QOrange Park, FL 32065-4259
UNITED STATES

Invoice

Billing period starting: 03/06/2022

IONOS Inc.
701 Lee Road, Suite 300
Chesterbrook, PA 19087

USA

Involce: 202037320079
Inveoice Date: 03/G7/2022
Customer 1D: 270980442
Contract ID: 85644648
Help Center: ionos.com/help
WMy IONOS: my.iones.com/invaices

Your IONOS Personal Consultant:
David Ramsay
david.ramsay@service.ionos.com

& 2673666050

Taxable

Item Service Charges Usagj Portion Total
Contract: 85644648 - MyWebsite Creator+

1 Basic Fee $18.00 a month 1 mo. $0.00 $18.00

03/06/2022-04/06/2022

Net Total $18.00
Net (non-taxable portion) $18.00
Net (taxabie portion) $0.00
Tax $0.00
Total amount due $18.00

Piease DO NOT send cash, check or money order

The total amount due will be charged to your credit card within the next seven days, most likely in the next day or

two, Thank you.

Do you have questions regarding this inveice?

Please refer to your Help Center or log in ta my.lonos.com for further Information.

IONOS Inc, - Citibank, N.A. + Account # 54348256 - ABA #: 021000089 - Swift cade: CITIUS33 Page 1 of 1



Order # 1002534548

Order Date: Mar 15, 2022

ltems Ordered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information
Shipping Address
Oakleaf Plantation

370 Oakieaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 32065

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Items Ordered
SKU Price

PMS $26.93

Billing Address
Qakleaf Plantation
475 W Town Pl

Credit Card
American Express

XXXX-6056

POWERED

sy MOOD:

Number of players

» Orderedl

Grand Total (Excl.Tax)
Tax

Grand Total (Incl.Tax)

Payment Method
Credit Card

Subtotal

$26.95

$26.95
$26.95

$0.00
$26.95



- b—— [T i s

JACKSONVILLE - (B04) T78-4382
03/10/2022 12:16 PH

Eilﬁﬂllﬁﬁjﬁﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂ@lﬂ DN

REAER
SALE 268-2-5106~10106538-21 .11 .2
A17206 PPR, INAGEPRNT, 75.99%%
Instant Savings ~26.00
You Pau 45,8855
296471  Fal, PHK MESSRG 23,8955
Bverride ~ Bin Label Error
You Pay 23,9958
485141 THNR, SPR,HGH. YL
2 8 186.49 319,98
You Fay 316.9835
Subteial: 384.96
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total: 384,96
fimex 3083: 384,96

AUIH CODE BiB1sY

TDS Lhip Read

AID ADGOODOCZG0TO801 AMERICAN EXPHESS
TVR DOOGOQRCHD

- CVS No Signature Required

JAY SORIAND e0#wx*602

Tex Esenptlon Number 000600485993
This is 5 lesary OfFice Max account
and will sxpire at the and of the year
Please submit a new Tax Exempt
fipelication and Tax Examptlion
Certificate to recelve 3 new nuaber.
Total Savings:
$27.60
EFERANARA TR ER SRR KRR A N KL AN KA RYY
WE WANT TO HEAR FROM youi
Visit survey.officederet.von
and enter the survey cede below:
7687 ATEY O7AH

REXRHARA AR OAN R R R RLH RN FARNA RN KR AN LA KHY



The Perfect People For A Perfect Fool
! Like Us on Facebook
¢ For Dur Special Offera!

e Rineh f Penny 242 7
9715 Lrosshill lud
Suite #1065
Jecksonviite, FL 32222
Phone:  904-619-0339

Transaction §: 43306
feemit % 9045520249
flate: 3972022 Tige: 10:62:58 AM
[aghisy: Ceida fogister ¥ 1
By o Juy  Sorisper
hen Dascription Anatnt
mzziiot LUBETIBE 402 LUBRICAHT/ £23.98
24 311,99
Subr Totaj $23.94
Sates Tax $1.80
Tatal $26.78
STOE TERMINAL Yendered $28.74
Chanas Dus $0.90

S HR IR A ARE L
#8045 249%

5210

Thank veu for shopping
Fingh f Panny 242
¥a hooe you'll core hack soan!



Recurring Statement

Account Information

Account Number; 9041 770-4650 Bili To:
Statement Date: 03/02/2022 Jay Soriano
Subscription Name: RingGentral MVP Standard Oakieaf Piantation

: g 475 west town place ste 114
Reference #: 4890848002 St Augustine, FL. 32002 . USA
Statement Summary
Total Current Charges $174.76

Your credit card ending in [8052] was charged $174.81.

Charges and credits

Period Description UnitPrice  Quantity Amount
030212022 - 04/01/2022 MVP Siandard - Monfhly Subscription Fee $0.00 1 $0.00
03/02/2022 - 04/01/2022 DigitalLlne Unfimited - (904) 342-1441 $34.99 1 $34.99
03/02/2022 - 04/01/2022 Digitalline Untimited - Discount $8.01 off {$8.01) 1 ($8.01)
03/62/2022 - ¢4/01/2022 Digitalt.ine Unlimited - (304) 770-4648 $34.99 1 $34.60
03/02/2022 - 04/01/2022 EgitatLine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off ($8.01) 1 {$8.61)
03/02/2022 - 04/01/2622 Digitaltine Unlimited - (304} 770-4848 $34.99 1 $34.99
030212022 - 04/04/2022 DigitalLlne Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off {58.01) 1 ($8.01)
03/02/2022 - 04/01/2022 Digitall.ine Unlimited - {804} 770-4€61 $34.99 1 $34.99
03/02/2022 - 04/01/2022 Digitaliine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off ($8.01) 1 ($8.01)
03/02/2022 - 04/01/2022 Digitaitine Unlimited - (904) 770-4667 $34.99 i $34.99
03/02/2022 - 04/01/2022 DigitalLine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off {$8.01) 1 {88.010)
Charges after Discounts and Prorates: $134.90

Total Charges: $134.90

Total Taxes and Fees™ $30.01

Tatal Charged to Credit Card: $174.81

Copyright 2022 RingCentral, Inc. All rights reserved. RingCentraiis a ragistered trademark of RingCentral, inc. 20 Davis Dr, Beimont, GA 84002, USA.



ORIGINAL INVOICE

8
H Jay Soriano
| Operations Manager
P Double Branch CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
T Orange Park, FL 32065

0

L SHIPDATE.

03/09/22

1884600-0001% 0065331 | WS DVD ENCENTO

Planned Ueage From: 03/11/22 to 03/11/22

BACYTIGN PICTURES, MO,

10795 WATSON ROAD
ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 631271012

BILLING INQUIRIES (800) 876-5445

INVOICE SALES INQUIRIES {800) 876-5577
IS DUE UPON

RECEIPT

OR FAX {314) 966-3472

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE OF 1 1/2% PER MONTH WILL BE ADDED
TO BALANCE UNPAID THIRTY DAYS AFTER INVOICE DATE

295.00

1 actepting the Astes) mation pictures [or exhibition, e Dustimer nevely agrzes.
Dot i, braenmit ofhers t, (1) hroadcasl any motlon picture o ary pat iherenf oV
1aci, cable, belevision of et (2) sed, Base or renkany matlon piciee o omers:

(34 ot credk tre motion pietare 1 any way. (d) tcgly ardupicate altor ay pat of
1RE MmaTion PRIUIES, (5) D2Izte UF penmit deleion of ine Copyipht I any malion
plclura: or (&) atherwise uss the motion pldurs in eny Manne of far any pUOSE not
BpRiestly FCened,

‘Wnen agigaion is charged, tie customes hergly aress 1o /Epoft gross admission
reveiiis tn Gwank Motiod Plctras, ine. within 24 hours of tha last phay date,

00

.00

ALL MOTION PICTURE AND DIGITAL DEVICES MUST BE RETURNED ON THE DATE SGHOWN ON YOUR PACKING SLIP

WE ACCEPT ALL MAJOR CREDIT CARDS: VISA, MASTERCARD, AMERICAN EXPRESS AND DISCOVER

CUSTOMER COMMENTS

Paid By Credit Card on 03-10-2022

i3 053

Thank You ATBBBEDBDFC7 255,00

SWANK MOTION PICTURES, INC.
2844 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE, CHICAGO, IL 60874

INVOICE DATE:  03/09/22

CUSTOMER NO: 0322280001
INVOICENO: 3158769
TOTAL DUE: 00



Bive us feadback @ surve ua!mart.cnm
Thank vou! I &:7RDYPH2F

Walmart
984-3&5 'ER%:NER (BRIAN

813 06378 (10195 1'E 67 TRY 01367
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o ex nga u1th receipt
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five uy Feedbask B survey,.ual e gb
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Walmark > ;5.

9&4"214“5411 Har :COREY
1580 BRANAN FIELD RD
001LEBURG 206

HIND: EBURG FL 32068
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EQ #F ML 100 68 31905?2H 820 Tha Survey. valmart, con
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XL 10C (681131006724 83 0 Walmart
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EQ PLSTC £oc e 3100877 08 0 904-214-9411 pop, csms
EQ PLEIL £0C 068113100477H 08 6 1580 BRANAN FIELD 5
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EY PUSTC 60C 0K113I006TTH  1.08 8 SE2SUPENCOND 0Rugaaasses | | o00SES
PLSTE 606 068711310067 7H .08 0 PETEﬁﬂﬂszwa 004333555050 20
FLSTE BOC 0EB1{SI00TIN  1.08 6 ENCANTO B0~ G78853cagans i
INSECTICIDE OM&&& 02720 3,88 0 SUSTOTAL 1%;-96 ]
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TNRECHIETRE 33322-3- 2 a8 MERTCAN ExpRess et i
UL . * N
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AMEX TEND  B6.84 TRANS I0 ~ 0015858
EHERIGRN EKPRESS ¥EXN SNEE wn3 QBT I O fib

APPROVAL
REF it 26 'I 0382837

- (01280934646485
ﬁIH Rﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ?&ﬂ? 080}
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'
- Walmart+2
¢ member today

: Become a Sean for 30-day froe tria!

. member today 0311 09:13:52
Scan for 30-day fras tral. ““WSTQHER COPYRex

03/18/22 12:22:46
£XACUSTOMER COPYska




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

invoice # 1

nvoice

948

Invoice Date: 4/29/92
Due Date; 4/29/22

Bill To: Case:
Middle Village CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite i14
8t, Augustine, FL 32082
Description 2 o [/é Hours/Qty Raie Amount
2.330,572.4100 - Phones - Apri 2022 87.38 87.38
2.310.513.48300 - Permits / Licenses - April 2022 224.84 224.84
—34.600.538.64000 --Repair-&-Heplacements—Apri- 2022 . 1,0358.22 4. 1503522
2.330,572.49400 - Special Events - April 2022 147.50 147.50
2.330.572.51000 - Office Supplies ~ April 2022 9.00 89.00
- RECEIVED A6 175
Total $1,503.94
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$1,5603.94




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — April 18, 2022

Totals by G

Double Branch: $1918.54

2.320.572.4100 (DB Phones) — $87.38

2.320.572.49300 (DB permits/ licenses}— 5224.83
2.320.572.63100 (DB Repair and Replacements) - $1417.33
2.320.572.49400 (DB Special Fvents) — $147.50
2.320.572.5100 (DB Office Supplies) — $9.00

Middle Viliage: $1536.44

2.330.572.4100 (MV Phones) -~ $87.38

2.310.513.49300 (MV permits/ licenses) - $224.34
34.600.538.64000 {MV repair & replacements} — $1035.22
2.330.572.49400 (MV Special Events) — $147.50
2.330.572.51000 (MV Office Supplies} — $9.00



Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — April 18, 2022

Purchase Date Veader Ameunt Description GL Account Middle Village GL = Double Branch | GMS |  Total
312802022 St.Aup motorworks | 120 Repair and Replacement  |2.320.572.63100 120 120
32902022 BMI | 39577 [Pemmits/Licenses 12310513 49300 197.80  |2.320.572.4%300 197.88 395.77
33112022 Compzc filtration 133 133 133
313172022 Darsco 50215 | Repair and Replacement 2.320.572.63100 50215 502.15
3312022 PPG paint 30 Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 160 2.320.572.63100 160 3
422002 RingCentral 174.76  {Phones 2330.572.4100 §7.38 23205724100 §7.38 174.76
4212022 Joznne stores 92.63  |Repair and Replacement  134.600.538.64000 46.32 2.320.572.63100 46.31 92.63
4472022 Leshies 126,03 |Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 63.02 2.320.572.63100 63.01 126.03
4/6/2022 Swank motion pictures| 295 |Special Event 2.330.572.45400 1475 2.320.572.49400 147.5 295
472022 Pat's Nursery 367.15  |Repair and Replacement 134,600.538.54000 183.58 2.320.572.63100 1§3.57 367.15
4902022 1&1lonos 18 |Office Supplies 1233057251000 9 12.320.572.5100 9 18
4130002 Welmart 464 e 35 325 399 | 464
4132022 Northern Tool 177.36 | Repair and Replaccment  |34.600.538.64000 §8.68 2.320.572.63100 §8.68 171.36
4132022 Office Max 27797 | Repair and Replacement  [34.600.538.64000 13899 12.320.572.63100 138.98 27191
4132022 1 Harbor Freight §0.59 Repair and Replacement  [34.600.538.64000 403 2.320.572.63100 40.29 80.59
41132022 PP paint 320 Repair and Replacement |34.600.538.64000 160 2.320.572.63100 160 10
415022 Pinch a Penny 68.67  |Repair and Replacement | 34.600.538.64000 34.33 2.320.572.63100 MM 68.67
4150022 MoodPandora $26.95  |Permits/Licenses 12.320.572.49300 §26.95 §26.95
4152020 Mood/Pandora 2695  {Permits/Licenses 2.310.513.49300 2695 26.95

Totaks 3986.98 1536.44 191854 532 3986.98




JAMES PERRY

Account Ending 6-64002

p.4/10

E Detail Continued

& - denotes Pay Over Time activfty]

Amount
04/06/22 ADOBE ACROPRO SUBS Adobe Systems SAN JOSE CA $14.99 ¢
oo ADOBELY/ENUS . _ —
04/06/22 ADOBE ACROPRO SUBS Adobe Systems SAN JOSE CA $1490 4
ADOBELY/ENUS o __ N . . o
04/07/22 ADOBE ACROPRO SUBS Adobe Systems SANJOSE CA 31690 ¢
8004438158 ‘
0412/22 PEOPLEVINE INC CHICAGO IL £75000 ¢
3125433390 I N
04714/22 ATE&T DATA CONNECT PASS W2G02 8003310500 GA $35.00¢
800-331-0500
04/19/22 ADOBE ACROPRO SUBS Adobe Systems SAN JOSE CA $14.99 4
ADOBELY/ENUS
JAY SORIANO
Card Ending 6-63053
Amount
03/28/22 ST AUGUSTINE ELECTRIC MO 0776 ST AUGUSTINE FL $120.00 ¢
o 904-829-8211 —— R e R
03/29/22 BMI-BROADCAST MUSIC NASHVILLE TN $395.77 ¢
799063 37203
MUSIC LICENSE FEE
03/31/22 {N*COM-PAC FILTRATION INC. JACKSONVILLE FL $133.00 ¢
9043564003 e
03/31/22 DARSCO PLUMBING SUPPLY 000000001 JACKSONVILLE FL $502.15 4
9043535111 S
03/31/22 PPG PAINTS 81808180 JACKSONVILLE FL $320,00 %
502-588-9366
04/02/22  RINGCENTRAL INC 888-898-4591 CA $174.76 ¢
4403690001 94002
04/02/22 JOANN STORES #1825 0000 JACKSONVILLE FL $02.63 ¢
330-735-6576
04/04/22  LESLIES PODLMART JACKSONVILLE FL $12603 ¢
e SWIMMING POOLS o .
04/06/22 SWANK MOTION PICTURES IN SAINT LOUIS MO $295.00 ¢
01892067 631271
BUSINESS SERVICES )
04/07/22 PAT'S NURSERY, iNC, 0000 ORANGE PARK FL $367.15 ¢
 904-284-2011 o
04/09/22 1&1 IONOS https//www.lonos.com PA $18.00 ¢
610-560-1589 s e
04/13/22 WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 1444 1444 JACKSONVILLE FL $464.00 +
DISCOUNT STORE
04/13/22 NORTHERN TOOL EQUIP JACKSONVILLE L $1772.36 ¢
©0000000000000000032225
04/13/22 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6491 000006491 JACKSONVILLE FL $277.07 ¢
8004633768
PAPER,COPY PLUS,HAM,CASE, 10-RM
ROUTER AX2400,WIF1 6 RAX30 e e N
04/13/22 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS JACKSONVILLE Fl $80.50 ¢
800-444-3353
04/13/22 PPG PAINTS 81808180 JACKSONVILLE FL $320.00 ¢
502-588-9366 I
04/15/22 PINCH A PENNY - 242 000006001 JACKSONVILLE FL $68.67 ¢
o 9046999529
04/15/22 MOOD PANDORA 0684 AUSTIN RE,S $2695 ¢
o §00-920-5407 o N -
04/15/22 MOCD PANDORA 0684 AUSTIN TX $26.95 ¢

-800-929-5407

Continued on next page



Receipt
BMI Payment Receipt

Payment Information .

Date of Payment: 03/29/2022 11:38:11 AM
Transaction ID: 99491138113932
Payment Method: Credit Card

Thank you for yourpayment. o
Please keep this receipt for your records.
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pPandora

Order # 1002573589

Order Date; April 15, 2022

ltems Ordered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information

Shipping Address

Oakleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 32065

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Ttems Ordered
SKU Price
PMS $26.95

Billing Address
Qakleaf Plantation
475 W Town Pl

Credit Card
Ametican Express

XXXX-6056

rowerer By MOOD:

Number of players

o  Ordered?
+ Shippedl

Grand Total (Exel. Tax)
Tax

Grand Total (Incl.Tax)

Payment Method
Credit Card

Subtotal

$26.95

$26.95
$26.95

$0.00
$26.95



JARCKSIMYILLE «CH BLVD FL nuei
9861 BUACH BLVD,
JUCASONVIT LE, FL 32246
Telepaone: ' 904) 998-4503

SALE
Customer Newme: Jay Sorlano
Customer Numhar: 8880023?9453
36873 TARP SI_VER H D 8'4 X 11’ $9.99

47676 TARF HI.VER H'D 1174 X 19 $24.99
57029 TARP 1LATREME WTY 12 X-20 $39.99

Subtotal $74.97
Sales Tax % $5.62
Total . _ e e BC.B9
Amer ican Expriss §80.59

Card No. C4SXXKKRXKNB063
Expiration Jate X /XK
Ruth, No. 3267830

AMERICAN EX{PRESS
Chir Read
Slgnature Varified
Mode: Issuer
AID: AUCHOFN)250T08 o - -
TYR: Q00000330
IAD: 06EB01:3502002
TSI F800
ARC: 0G

Pleas: Tetain for Your Records
Siore: 00107 Res: 02 Tran: BHBO4S

Date: 4/13/1022 12:119:46 PH Assoc: XKNNHX
Ticket: 02833049




l 1ONQOS Inc,
l 701 Lee Road, Sulte 300

Chesterbirook, PA 19087

UsA

Invoice: 202037783089
JONOS Ine, - 701 Lee Road, Suite 300 Invoice Date: 04/07/2022
Chesterbrack, PA 19087 - USA Customer ID: 270080442
Jay Sorlana Contract ID: 85644648
370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy _
Orange Park, FL 32065-4239 Help Centesr: ionos.com/help
UNITED STATES My IDNOS: my.ionos.com/invoices

Your IONOS Personal Consultant:

David Ramsay

david.ramsay@service.jonos.com

& 2673666050
Invoice

Billing period starting: 04/06/2022

. Taxable

ltem Service Charges Usage Portlon Total
Contract; 85644648 - MyWehsite Creator+

1 Basit Fee $18.00 a month + mo. $0.00 $18.00

04/06/2022-05/06/2022

Net Total o ) $18.09
Net (non-taxable portion) $18.00
Net (taxable portion) $0.00
Tax $0.00
Total amount due $18.00

Please DO NOT send cash, ¢check or money order

.

The total amount due will be charged to your credit card within the next seven days, most lilkely In the next day or
two, Thank you.

Do you have guestions regarding this invoice?
Please refer 1o your Help Center or fog in to my.lonos.com for further information,

I0NOS Inc, - Citibank, N.A. » Account #: 54348256 - ABA #: 021000089 - Swift code: CITILIS33 Page 1 0f 1






NG | RECEIPT
{UPPLIES. Recelpt Date 04/04/2022

ART, INC,

Receipt Number 00529-01-058246
3150-1162

L

6001 ARGYLE FOREST BLVD STE 35 TuBimonamadwin

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244-6127 SHIPTO:
904-573-6515 Cl.tsto;ner Number S00520000004398
ST heaTsiar T ;::!\C,;A OF FLORIDA'S FIRST COAST
Date: 4/4/22 - Time: 11:55 AM 2075 TOWN CENTER BLVD
Ticket: 58246 , \ FLEMING ISLAND FI, 32003-8323
Salesperson:50654 (Brandi B .
Customer 1D: S00528000004398 ATTENTION:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Hem Oty Price  Amount .
TLR DPD RGT #3 20Z : SALESPERSON
81341 1 1484 14,84 STORE#
TLR DPD RGY &1 207 ,
B1341 i 14,84 14,84 Brandi 8 528 ORANGE PARK, FL
TLR DPD RGT #2 207
81346 1 14.84 14.84 Ty " S
TLR DPD RGT €2 207 | rice a fs Tax Ext.Amt
81346 1 14,84 14.84 #1202 1 314.84 111
TLR PH IND SOL #4 2 0Z ¥ $15.95
81356 1 14.84 14.84 #1202 1 $14.84 $1.11 $15.95
TER PH IND SOL &4 2 07 420
81356 1 14.84 14.84 202 1 $14,84 $1.11 $15.95
TLR TOT ALK IND #8 2 02
BI3T2 ! 13.36 3,36 #2207 1 $1484 111 $15.95
TLR SULFIC AGID #9 2 07 #4202 1
81377 1 14.84 14.84 hasd o1 $15.95
L #4 2 0Z 1 $14.84 $1.11 $15.95
Subtotal ~ 117.24 \D#820Z 1 $13.36 $1.00 $14.36
8.79 .
Ta)_( o D #9207 1 $14.84 $1.11 $15.95
Totals  176.08
Amex Purchase 126,03
Apr 04 2022 11:55 am Trans# 58245

TRANSACT I0K RECORD

Card Number ¢ ssskedir3053
Card Type : AMERTCAN EXPRESS
Card Entry : CHIP

Trans Type  : PURCHASE

Amount : $126.08

Auth # + 803070
Sequence #  : 000COS
Reference # : 00000005

Tern 1D : 101
Date ¢ 22/04/04
Time : 11:55:34 .
cy at http://www.lesliespool.comfourreturnpolicy.htm
APPROYED

Amnlinak fmn | ahinl, AHCDTRAR EVDDLOQ



pandorc

Order # 1002573590

Order Date: April 15, 2022

{terns Ordered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information

Shipping Address

Qakleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 32085

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Items Ordered
SKU Price
PMS $26.95

Billing Address
Oakleaf Plantation
475 W Town Pl

Credit Card
American Express

KXX-6056

Number of players  Subtotal
v Orderedl $26.95
» Shippedl
$26.95
Grand Total (Excl.Tax) $26.95
Tax $0.00
Grand Total (Incl.Tax) $26.95
Payment Method
Credit Card



PAINTS

PREPTRE—

STORE# 8180

8180~ JACKSONVILLE 52

445 PARK STREET

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204

PH: (904)353-4446 FX: (904)355-3268
HOURS: MON-FRI 7:00 AM-5:00 PM

BCard:

**iﬂ\'***k***3053

AMERICAN_E AUTH#:
XPRESS

566454 Tran Amt:  $320.00

JAY SORTANO

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT

PPG!

i,

SOLD T0: 316807860000 SAT 8:00 AM-12:00 PM
GMS ' -
370 QAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY PAFB180GPPG. COM
DRANGE PARK, FL 32 CUST JOB:
(904)562-0249 063 INVOICE
#318002088380
SHIP TO:
w SR IO tIIIHIIlIlIiIIEI
DRANGE PARK, FL 32065 §1.2002033122083350
(9043 562-0249 DATE: 03/31/2022 TIME: 10:12 AM
STORE REP: DANIEL L
SALES REP: OPB-SALES J
PAGE 1 OF 1
QIY | ITEM§ © ¥ .° | DESCRIPTION- ST PRICE . AMOUN
4 AT45HT3/1U AMCT 450H NEUTRAL TINT $80.00 §320.00
4 AT45H-B/D4 - AMERCOAT 450H CURE
4 AT45HT3/01 - AMERCOAT 450H NEUTRAL TINT RESIN
-818004000003805 _COLBOLY BLUE
TERMS: SUBTOTAL : $320.00 |
Freight will be charged on orders, blinds, and wall covering books. Special . 00-"- B
merchandise in good condition is eligible for 75% refund w/ original invoice LABOR : $0.
within 60 days. Tinted merchandise canpot be returned. Non-Tinted FRETIGHT: $0.00
merchandise in good condition may be returned w/ original invoice w/in 60
days. Qualifying returns will be made in the same form of payment as FCO FEE: $6.00
original purchase. PPG reserves the right to make large cash returas hy SALES TAX: $0.00
-caectsw/i n 16 business days. A service fee will be charged on returned b e
checks. PPG understands, and Buyer repraesents that the products sold will be R AT R TTATAE o " Ewma. [
used for commercial or home painting, and will not be used for Nuclear, NV.O.IC‘E TOTAL' i .SSZQ.OD
Chesrical or Biological weapons facilities or activities including painting MERICAN
any such ivems or facilities. Buyer agrees to notify PPG immediately if EXPRESS $320.00
Buyer becomes aware of any change in the end use of the products. Browse = - e
global employment opportunities at na.careers.ppg.com. Let us know how we're TOTAL TENDERED:. $320.00
doing - visit ppgpaintssurvey.com to give your Teedbackl PENDING AMT: ~§0.00
I agree to pay $320.00 in accordance with my DUE.T0 EUS‘EOMER' - ‘$O 00
cardholder agreement. i - *



St, Augustine Elect
Ham's Irrig

14 Ce

St. Augustil

904-8;

904-825-8(

Gty Part#t

SHOP

=y

Credit Card: $120,00  Americ

All WARRANTY ITEMS Mt

Electrical components are1
merchantise must be retur

ST AUGLSTINE ELECTRIC
14 CENTER 5T
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 320842
IRpip iy 13304
CREDTY CARD
AMEX SALE
Cad 4 SXKHOO0NRK3IS3
Tip Card: AMERICAR EXPRESS
o A020000025016301
SEQ# 1
Batch #: i
1HVOICE i
Approval Code: 850381
Tty Method: Chip Read
Mode: Toster
SALE AMOUNT $12000
CUSTOMER COPY

Invoice- Sales Receipt #80285

3/28/2022
Cashier: DS
. Price Ext Price
$120.00 $120.00
Subtotal: $420.00
Exermpt 0 % Tax +§0.00
REGEIPT TOTAL: $120.00

and will be REPAIRED or REPLACED per mamufacturer.
SHANGES, All other
IRTY DAYS.



NORTHERN'

TOOL + EQUIPMENT

58
_ACKSDMVILLE, FL

10060 ATLANTIE BLYR
JACKSONVILLE, FL 322268241

404-222-8124
Trensactlan: 185139  Bate: 4/13/22
Store: 836G Tima: 12:41 PH
fepister: 3
fissociate:
298622

_ Pashisr: 304420
Custamer: Jay Sdriana
_ Thank ueu for shapping with Northern Toui!
“Be apprecisfe your business!

IHem Qtw  Price  fmount
10X20 CAHOPY. U/VALANCE '
55418 1 164.98 164,93

Subtaial 164.59
Tax 12.37

[N Wy W

Total 177.36

Aner {can Eutpras's Credit Lard 177.36




ffice DEPOT
OfficeMax

JACKSOMVILLE - (904) 721-3331

04/13/2022  11:47 An

ORI A

VPUTALRPMR3YXXMRR
SALE L _6A™2-3432-1011318-22, 7.2
377005 PAPER,COPY PLU
28 80.9% 161.98
Instant Savinss -64.00
You Pau 97.9858
3111974 ROUTR, AX2400,R 179.99 3%
Subtodal: 277,97
Tatai: 277.97
fimex 3053: 277.97

AUTH CODE 855784

T0S Chip Read

ALS AODOOOC025010801 AMERICHAN EXPRESS
TYR 0000008000

CVS Mo Sienature Required

JAY SORIAND BO%*¥*602

Tax Exemption Number 000G00486993
This is a lesacy 0ffice Max account
and will expire at thg end of the yeasr,
Please submit a new Tax Exempt
Asplication and Tax Exemption
Certificate {o receive a new number.
Total Savings:
$64.00
HEEEERR N IR B R AN LA N LA SN R RN R NN RN T LR
WUE UANT TO HERR FROM YOU!
Vislt survey.officedepot.com
and enter the survey code belou:
V&9 OBRF 9444

XX-K**-H(!Hﬁ*;ﬁl****ﬁ)’s*****l*!l****x’k! EAEXNXER



PAT'S NURSERY, INC.
7060 US 17
ORANGE 1ARK, FI 32003
9042842041

) Order
widdle Village Comimunity Developiment
G Diastric

Cashier Shaii B ' -
A7-Apr-2027 22500

Transaction 0024965

5 Annual Tray 56074
1 ea i §13.95/03

12 Plamt $59.40
1 ea @ $4.95/ea

2 Plam $23800
10 @ $119 00/ea

Tolal 536715

CREDIT CARD SALE 836715

AMEX 3053

07-Apr-2022 2:25:38P

$367.15! Method FMV

MBS T AR

AAY SOTANO

Reference 4 200 2006071776 § fsbh D
BR27274

PAH): S8 8 RA%AXTREY

ALY ABDROONOZ 5010801

AthiNtwkNm: AMEX

Thanks for supporting the kittle man!
Any claims of sod o problems st be
repotted within 24 how g of purchase

AT

CRBOBWXN
Grder A7MBCNTYIEVMG
Payment CSROBWXNYAFNC

Clover Privacy Paolicy
Mips/fclovercom/privacy

.

-




Ti:e Pedeci ?eaple For A Pesfect Pao!

Lice Us on Facebook
For Qur Sprecial Offers!

Pinch A Pems 242

4715 Criisshilt Olud
T - SLIL L S
Jucksamﬂ]u, fi ‘:12222 A
Phene:  904-613-093% T

Transaction #: 45820

flceount %: 9945620249

Pater 471572022 Tieg: 3:16:3t PH

Cashier:  Rvan Yinson Register §; 1

AL FO: Jay  Sorianpr

Itau fescription fimnune
nmmem a1 SODTUK HYPLUHLGRITE $7.%6

| g 587,98
GENGT? 2568 PR SIUMMBLE 4783
DOGEUTTe GAL SODTUH HEPOLHLORITE £7.40

§ G @ 57.98
00520072 2.5 6AL P.R.P STACKABLE $7.99
G0bBA0TH GAL SODIUM RYPOCHLGRITE 5$7.98
1 40 @ $7.98
10520072 2.5 Gl P.A.P STACKABLE §1.99
00000018 At SOPIUN HYPOCKLERITE $7.98
1 JU8 @ $7.98
(0520072 2.5 GRL PALP SYRCKAGLE 57.49¢
Sub Total $R3.80
Sules Tay $4.78
Total $60.67
SIDE TERMINAL Tendared $68.67
Chengg tue .00

[

b TD 86 - FREE 2.5 GAL £OUPON!

B

Thenk you for shopping
Pinch A Panpy 242
W hope vou'll coms back sooAl



I

CQM Pf\g“ 2020 West Baaver Street l nwo i ce

Jacksonville, FL 32209

Phone: 904-356-4003 "
Dale Invoice Number
3022 34820
Bilt To Ship To
Pine Ridge Plantafion Fine Ridge Plantalion -
4200 Pine Ridge Parkway 4200 Pine Ridge Parkway
Middleburg, F. 32063 Widdleburg, F1. 32063
S0 Number
0331222
Terms PO Number Project Name | WO Number | Quote Number | Due Date Ship Via | Ship Date
coD (33122-3TA 3/31/2022 | cust,pick.. | 3/31/2022
Qty tem Pescription Rate Amount
1 | MemMisc 2 Al Threads Rods 263.36 263.36
2} CV Handles
Discount Preferred Cuslomes Discount 430,35 -430.36
Cusmo @ Cowr-fRc . NeT
Insufficent funds due to returned checks, wire transfers andior credit cards
. . N o
will be subject to loss of customer discount and will incur a 1.5% finance Sales Tax (0.0%) SD 0.00

charge compounded monthiy untll paid in full.

Customer discount wili be revoked and charged back to the Final Invoice if L, N ' o
Additional Payments/CreditsusD-133.00

Please Note; 30 Days On Returns
No Returns On Custom Made ltems.

D D D kW ek g DR D W N R e G e M P D el e A G TR N A A o K P

N N p———

]
)
| ]
|
1
! not paid within the specified terms,
]
1
t

Balance Due USD 0,00




STORE# 8180

PAINTS

8180-3JACKSONVILLE 52
445 PARK STREET'
JACKSONVILEE, FL 32204
PH: (904)353-4446
HOURS: MON-FRI 7:00 AM-5:00 PM

FX: (9043355-3268

SOLD TO: 316807860000 SAT 8:00 AM-12:00 PM
CMS ’ )
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKwY PAES180G@PPG. COM
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 CUST JOB:
(904)562-0249 INVOICE
#818002088652
SHIP TO:
JAY, SORIAND JBH OO OSOTD OCSEOEET
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY B18002041322088652
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 "
(904)562-0249 DATE: 04/13/2022 TIME: 11:10 AM
STORE REP: DANIEL L
SALES REP: OPB-SALES 1]
PAGE 1 OF 1
QrY | ITEM# DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
4 ATA5HT3 /10 AMCT 450H NEUTRAL TINT $80.00 $320.00
4 AT45H-B/04 - AMERCOAT 450H CURE
4 AT45SHT3/01 - AMERCOAT 450H NEUTRAL TINT RESIN
_colbolt blue
. iy
FERMS: SUBTOTAL : $320.0C |:
Freight will be charged on orders, blinds, and wall covering books. Special . 50 00“ ;
merchandise in good condition is eligible for 75% refund w/ original invoice LABOR : . ;
within 60 days. Tinted merchandise cannot be returned. Non-tinted FREIGHT: £0.00
merchandise in good condition may be returned w/ original inveice w/in 60
daysi. Q;zaH'Fy;ng retugns will be wade in tha sauﬂe ¥or‘m of pgyment as ECO FEE: $0.00
original purchase, PPG reserves the right to make large cash returns by . .
‘chect w/in 10 busines; days& A service fee will be chargeddon returned SALES TAX: . $0.00
checks. PPG understands, and Buyer represents that the products sold will be ; SATAL . Y
used for commercial or home painting, and wiil not be used for Nuclear, NVOICE. TGTAL' $32.0'00
Chemital or Biological weapons facilities or activities including painting MERTCAN
any such items or facilities. Buyer agrees to notify PPG immediately if EXPRESS : $320.00
Buyer becomes aware of any change in the end use of the products. Browse = = ~ -
global employment opportunities at na.careers.ppg.com, Let us know how we're FOTAL TENDERED: -$320.00 |
doing - visit ppgpaintssurvey.com to give your feedback! PENDING AMT: $0.00
1 agree to pay $320.00 1in accerdance with my : )’ MER : ’
cardholder agreement. DUE TO CUSTOMER: 50.00
BCard: *#s#sshwssr3gys AMERICAN_E AUTH#: 523762Tran Amt: $£320.00 HE N
XPRESS i
THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT |;
PPGI 1
e o T e t
A ~ :
T e »
T -k
. et
= !
e

JAY SORIANO




RingCentral

Recurring Statement

Account Information

Account Number: {904} 770-4650 Bili To:

Statement Date: 04/62/2022 éa:kzg??:?gmaﬁon

Subscription Name: RingCentral MVP Standard 475 west fown place ste 114
Reference#: 4403680001 St Augustine, FL 32092 , USA
Statement Summary

Totai Current Charges $174.76

Your crodit card ending in {8052] was charged $174.81.

Charges and credils

Period Description Unit Price Quantity Amount
041022022 — 05/01/2022 MVP Standard - Monihly Subscription Fee $0.00 3 $0.60
04/02/2022 - 06/01/2022 DigitalLine Unlimited - {304) 342-1441 $34.00 1 534 MY
0410212022 - 0510172022 DigitalLine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off {58.01) 1 PRRLEET .
04/02/2022 - 05/01/2022 DigitalLine Unlimited - {304} 770-4648 $34.99 1 a4 099
0410212022 - 0510172022 DigitaiLine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off ($8.01) 1 HGRINH
Qaf02r2022 - 05/01/2022 Digitalline Urdirited - {804) 7704649 $34.99 1 34 we
04/Q2/2022 - 05/01/2022 DigitalLIne Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off ($6.01) 1 {88 1)
G4/02/2022 - 05012022 Digitalline Unlimited - (904) 770-4661 $34.99 1 2 Gl
04/02/2022 - 05/01/2022 Digitaltine Unfimited - Discount $8.01 off {$8.01) 1 158 091
04/02/2022 - 05/01/2022 Digitailine Unlimited - (304) 770-4867 $34.99 1 132 {i
0470212022 - 05/01/2022 DigitalLine Untimited - Discount $8.01 off ($8.01) k| 138 )
Chorges aftet Siscounis and Frogstes 1 A

Total Charges: $134.80

Total Taxes and Fees*: $39.86

Total Charged to Credif Card: $174.76

Copyright 2022 RingCentral, Inc. All rights teserved. RingCentral is a registered trademark of RingCentraf. Inc. 26 Davis Dy, Belmont, CA 94002, USA,



MOTHN PICTURES, ING.
10795 Watson Road = St Louds, MO 63127
Phone; 800-876-5445 = Fax: 314-966-3472

Bill-To Customer: 0322280-001

Jay Soriane

Operations Manager
Doubkle Branch (DD

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, FL 32065

Order; 1892067

Routing: COKMORGA
ORIGINAL INVOICE Order Number: BO 1892067
Orxder Date: 04/06/22

Ship-To Customer: 0322280-00%

Jay Sorianc

Operations Manager
Double Branch CDD

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, FL 32063

Terms: THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT

waline--
# Typ Qcy Bill Dbate Preduct Description Unit Price Total Price
1 RT 1 04/06/22 PETER RABBIT 2 THE RUNAWAY 295.00 295.00
Widescresn DVD
04/08/22 to 04/08/22
Item Subtotal: 295,00
Prepayment Amount: 285.00
BALANCE DUE: £0.00

Please remit payment to: 2844 Paysphere Circle, Chicago, Illinois 60674



five us feedback B suryey.walnart.con
Thank you! B #27RFIDSHNRGE

Walmart 52

944~721-4941 Kar: HIKE

9990 HUTCAINSON PARN DR
JRCASONVILLE FL 32225

STH g1444 OFR DOOE3Y TEﬁ 68 The 0139
FLEX 5 14 21958914770 299,
fIC 4PK THPE 057033950539 6.
BIL 40% TAPE 097033050589 [
BIC 4PK TOPE (07033050503 b,
SIC 4PK TAPE 007033850509 g
§

{.

4.

9.

- O OOy B

i BOGRD 692173497045
D/t BOARD 692172497846

. sdayoTaL i
TOTAL z

ANEX  TEXD
RMERICAR EXPRESS %%y dkx kxk§ D53
APPROVAL # G96591
REF ¥ 218300461044
TRARS ID - ﬁMZSBGENHHBB
#I0 AUO009D025010801
At 15077ET2CR10BCF
TERWINAL o SE010004 --
HITRET Y f2:16:45
CHANGE DUE 0.0p
# ITER $AL0 7
148 3212 228 3 43 823

A

i
Walmar&-%»:

: ‘,‘.* -Become a
el % member today’ —
Scan for 30-day free trial.

64713722 12 iﬁ 51
FEsSUSTOHE

ki REVURN & Excﬂnaai PﬂLI:? ¥EAERE

Elnatronics nay he returned

B%;HEﬁfund ar exchange sith receipt
tt**tttt**tt#*##*t*ﬂ#*:**tt#**t**x****

iy 2, €2 T P A A A A2

t
{
]
£
B

= O3 D A o e B e e T




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice

Invoice #: 1986
Invoice Date: 8/17/22
Due Dale: 8M7/22

Bili To: Case:
Middle Village COD P.O. Number:
476 West Town Place
Sulte 114
S1. Augusting, FL 32092
FAY;
Description Z 6 Hours/Gty Rate Amount
Facility Maintenance July 1- July 31, 2022 23,589.00 23,588.00
Maintenance Supplies 5,467.04 5,467.01
e, Muain CGren. ’*W,La{n“i
.3°3.5 12,0200
. ot
Fac Main Cont, 2 |-
2.373 513 A2 2.0
)
Liakhhting ‘Qi’_plﬁu{.ﬁ # %) G2
Y435 510 bk
[ "y L 1o IR PN Y QQ
Wpaivs TRepae ot
By 528 LH D0 |
-, Q
Copamon Afea Meaia 55,910
2320573 HLOH0 .
Tﬂfe,m nvs OF M&k b 5 EN t) (‘i o
A ma, 6T L 3UY
j 7 Kondo~
5§D
Total $29,056.01
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $29,056.01




GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2022
Date Hours Emplovae Description

M2 3 G.8. Removed debris from all common areas

711122 8 S.A. Cleaned fountaln and Hiter, rewire and Installad modified rods on the fans, installed new brackets 1o hang fans
714122 5 LN, Cleaned shop, blew leaves and debrls off boardwalk, stocked supplies

11122 5 R.M. Take apart celling fans, cleaned shop

7122 8 AB. Repaired chainsaw, cleaned shop

711122 2.5 4.8, Additional court malntenance

T2 3 JaM Addltional courl maintenance

7/4/22 25 4.5, Addittonal court malptenance

71422 2.5 J.ML AddRional court mainienance

7/6/22 3 G.3. Removed debils from alf common areas, traated fire anl mounds in parks

715122 4.5 J.3. Additlonat court malnlenance

1168122 4.5 G.8. Removed debris from all common areas, maintenance work on tennls carts

716122 5 S.A, Clean fountain fiter, inspect broken fence, modlfy fence boards, repalr fance

7/8/22 0.5 R.M. Oll and gas for chalnsaw

716122 4 AB. Replaced hand rall covers at pool

76122 2.5 J.5. Additional court maintanance

6122 2.5 J.M Additional court maintenance

7i7j22 8 T.C. Cut ouf and removed broken part of mirror and framad areund new sections, picked up supplies
77122 4.5 G.8. Removed debris from all common areas

717722 8 LN Cut broken glass out of men's resiroom, cleaned up broken glass in men's resiroom, cleaned out slorage

room, deep cleaned restroom from broken glass

TITi22 8 AB. Took down broken miror, then re-framed remaining mirror with tHm

71722 8 k.G, Rewoved and fixed mimor in bathroom

T1Tz2 4.5 J.8. Additionat court maintenance

7722 2.5 J.M. Additionat court maintenance

7i8/22 8 T.C Removed broken mirror and framed new section, replacing boards on boardwalk, picked up supplies
718122 3 a.s. Trimwned trees at park and along common area, chainsaw mainienance

78122 8 L.N. Repairad broken glass in men's resiroom, repair foilet, repair water fountain at field house
718122 8 A.B. Cut new deck boards, removed broken mimor

18122 2.5 J.S. Additional court malntenance

718122 25 J.M. Additionat court maintenance

719122 3 4.8 Additional court maintenance

79122 2.5 J.M. Additional court malnienance

7H1422 8 T.C. Sel up CDD meeting, replaced boaids on boardwalk, timmed trees and vines from boardwalk path
7141122 6 S.A, Waorked on boardwalk

7i11/22 B AB. Boardwalk project - removed old deck, ran stingers for new Installad of new deck
711122 8 L.C Removed boards and replaced boards at boardwalk
TH122 4 AT. Removed debris from all commen areas

711422 25 4.8, Additional court maintenance
7H2122 3 G.8. Removed debris from ali common areas and ponds
TH2122 4.5 4.8, Additional courd maintenance

713122 8 T.C Painted boards on hoardwalk, picked up supplies

1322 4.5 G.5. Removad debiis from all common areas and ponds, cleaned shop

7113122 8 8.A. Worked on boardwalk

711322 8 AB, Boardwalk project - removed old rallings

7113722 8 L.C. Painted and prepped wood for boardwalk

7113122 2.5 4.8, Additlonal court malnienance

713/22 2.5 JM, Additional court maintenance

74122 8 T.C Painted boards on boardwalk

7114522 5 G.S. Removed debris from all common areas, treated fire ant mounds In parks and comman areas
7114122 8 LN, Painted boards for boardwalk, take boards up from boardwalk

74422 8 AB. Worked on boardwalk project

7114122 ) L.C. Worked on boardwalk

7114722 4.5 J.8. Additlonal court maintenance

7114722 2.5 4 Additional eourt malntenance

7115/22 8 T.C. Worked on boardwalik/nature walk project, replaced boards and painted rallings

T118/22 4 G.8. Removed debds from all common areas ’

711522 7 S.A. Worked on boardwaik

MIDDLE VILLAGE




GMS MIDDLE ViILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2022
Date Hours Employes Desecription
7115122 8 L.N. Warked on boardwalk profect
1/15/22 8 R.M. Palnled spindles and boards for boardwalk, installed painted boards for boardwalk
TH5/22 8 A.B.  Worked on boardwatk project
718422 6.5 LC. Worked on boardwalk project
1115122 25 4.3 Additional court maintenance
711622 2.5 JM. Additionat court mainienance
716122 25 J.M. Additional court malntenance
7118/22 8 1.C. Wotked on replacing boards en nature walk, picked up supplles
718122 8 S.A. Worked on boardwalk, repaired door handle on fleld house bathroom
718122 8 R.M. Removal of boardwalk deck hoards, installed new decking boards, paint old wood for reuse on railings
and paint new wood
7118/22 B.5 AB. Worked on boardwalk project
7118/22 8 L.C. Worked on boardwalk project
7118122 4 AT Removed debrs from ail common areas
7118722 2.6 4.5, Additional court maintenance
7H8/22 3 T.C. Fixad men's urinal in breezeway bathroom, warked on nature walk
TH9j22 3 G.S8. Removed debris from all common areas
7i19/22 5.5 AB. Worked on boardwalk project
71922 8 L.C. Worked on boardwaik project
TH9/22 4.5 J.8 Additional court maintenance
/20122 8 T.C. Worked on nature walk, picked up supplies
7120122 4.5 G.8. Removed debils from all commen areas
7/20/22 4 S.A. Worked on boardwalk project
7/20/22 55 AB. Worked on boardwalk project
712022 8 L.C. Worksd on boardwalk project
7120122 2.5 J.S8. Additional court maintenance
7120122 2.5 JM Additional court maintenance
7121122 8 T.C. Set up for CDD meeting, worked on nature walk
7i21)22 6 G.8. Paver repaik at amenily center
7721/22 8 LN, Worked on boardwalk project
721722 5.5 AB, Worked on boardwalk project
7121422 B L.C, Worked on boardwatk project
7124122 4.5 4.8, Additional court maintanance
7/21/22 2.5 J.M. Addltienal court maintenance
7122122 8 T.C. Worked on nature walk, picked up supplies
7122122 3.5 G.8. Remaved debris from ali common areas, malnienance work on EZ-Go
7122122 8 S.A, Worked on boardwalk project
722122 8 L.N. Worked on boardwalk project
7122{22 5.5 AB. Wortked on boardwak project
7122(22 6 L.C. Worked on boardwalk project
7122122 2.5 J.8. Additional coust maintenance
7122122 2.5 J.M. Additional court maintenance
7123122 2.5 JM Additional couri malnienance
7125122 4 T.C. Worked on nature wak
T125122 4 S.A. Worked on boardwalk, cleaned out fountain
7725{22 4 R.M. Worked on boardwalk project
7/25/22 5.5 AB.  Worked on boardwalk project
7125122 4 AT, Removed debrls from all common areas
7125122 2.5 J.8. Additional court maintenance
7126122 3 G.8. Ramoved debris from all common areas and paonds
7128122 2 AB. Painted new deck boards
TI28/22 4.8 J.S. Additionai court maintenance
727122 2 1.C. Painted boards on nature walk
Ti27122 4.5 G.8. Removed debrds from all common areas, paver work
7127122 4 S.A Repair section of fance, paint boards for boardwalk
7127122 8 L.C. Worked on boardwalk project
11222 2.5 J.8. Additional court maintenance
7127122 2.5 J.M. Additionat court maintenance
7128122 8 T.C. Worked on nature walk

MIDDLE VILLAGE 2




GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BiL.LABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2022
Date Hours Employee Description
7128722 4.5 G.S. Fance maintenance, removed debris from all common areas
7128122 g BN Worked on boardwalk project
7128/22 3.5 A.B, Worked on boardwalk project, cui new deck boards
7i28f22 6 L.C. Worked on boardwalk project
7i28/22 4.5 J.8. Addilionaf court malntenance
7i2g122 2.5 JM Additional court maintenance
7128422 8 TG, Worked on nafure walk, picked up supplies
7/29/22 3.5 G.5. Removed debris from all common areas, maintenance work In corumon areas
7129122 8 8.A.  Worked on boardwalk project
7i29/22 8 L.N. Worked on boardwalk projact
7/29/22 5.5 A.B. Worked on boardwalk project
7/39/22 ] L.C. Worked on boardwalk project
7129/22 2.5 J.8. Additional count maintenance
7128/22 2.5 J.M. Additional court maintenance
7130422 25 JM. Additionat court maintenance
TOTAL _ 6G6%
MILES 391 *Mileage s reimbursable per section 112.061 Florida Siatutes Mileage Rate 2008-0.445

MIDDLE VILLAGE




MAINTENANGE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Perlod Ending 08/05/22

DISTRICT DATE SUPPLIES PRICE EMPLOYEE

MV

MIDDLE VILEAGE

DAKEEAF 6/24/22 Hampton Bay Lilly Crest 52" Fan (6) 655.28 18,
6/24/22 Hampton Bay 60" Fan (4) 459.86 4.8
7HI22  Intermatic Timer Trippers 573 J.8
75122 2" Round Head Machine Screws 4.1 T.0.
7522 2" Fiat Head Machine Screws 3.44 T.C.
7/5/22 2" Hex Head Sheet Melal Screws 516 T.C
7/6/22  6x8 Vinyl Fence Panel 121.90 Js.
7/6122 12 Composite Decking Board (22} 530.79 J.8.
7i6/22 80 Sakrete (5} 31.45 4.8,
71122 Slicone Sealant (4) 28.8¢ T.C.
722 2" Brads 1,000ct 9.18 T.C.
7722 1 Galion Jolnt Compound 10.33 1.C.
122 1116x2-1/4 Casing (10} 12.65 TG
7/8/22 12 Composite Decking Board {20} 48254 4.5
78122 Int Paint 1280z 40.23 T.C.
422 3" Sorews 25b 132.25 SA
TH222  Pelican Liner 3pk (2) 10,87 T.C.
FN2122  9x3/8 Shedless Knit Ipk 13.20 T.C.
TH2122  4x3/8 Shediess Knit 6pk (2) 23.78 TLC.
7M2/22 2" Utifty Flat Brush {5) 22 89 TEC.
TH2i22 9" Tray Liner 10pk 7.45 TC.
7112122 4,53 G Behr Prem Deckover 232,30 T.C.
7443/22  2x6-12ft PT Lumnber (10} 186.06 T.C.
7H322  2x2-42° PT Baloster (32) 57.78 T.C.
713122 Kleer Drain Cartridges 2pk 3.61 T.C.
7/43/22  Muiti Materlal Drill Bits 15.81 T.C.
7H3/22 Tapcon Bils 3.22 TC.
7113122  Caution Taps 14.94 T.C.
7113/22  Steel Folding Sawherse 2297 T.C.
711522 314" PVC Cap 1.80 LS.
716/22 42" PVC Plug 1.94 J.5.
71522 /2" PVC Cap 1.51 J.S
715122 314" PVC Plug Seckel 2.73 J.8
TH822  2x6-12ft PT Lumber (12} 187.27 T.C.
7120/22  AA Max Ballerles 18pk 12.58 10,
7/120/22  Set Your Own Combo Lock 1-9/2" 2115 T.C.
7120/22  Bik Nirile Gloves 40pk 17.23 T.C
120122 Blend Mop Refill 10.89 TC.
7/20/22 Bleach 9.75 T.C.
7120122 Lemon Lysol 17.22 TL.
7120/22  Microfliber Towels 8pk 6.31 T.C
7124122 12 Composite Decking {16) 386,03 4.8,
21122 2x6x12 (8) 93.63 4.8,
7/21/22  80lb Sakrete {(8) 54,92 J.8
1121122 12 Composita Dacking {18) 385.03 J.8
7722122 Deckmate 3" Screws Sibs (2) 80.43 T.C.
7126/22 5.8" Pry Bar Scraper 574 T.C.
7126122 9-1/2" 3 Place Bar Kit 19.52 T.C.
7/28/22  Qrthene Ant Killer (7) 104.41 G.s.
7i28/22 Hand Sanilizer 17,23 G.S.
TI28/22  Terry Towels 36pk 26,89 G.S.
7128122  Roach Gel 10.32 G.Ss.
71268122 \Utilty Gloves 3pk 14,87 G.S8.
7/28/22 Roach Spray {2) 10.28 G.8.
7/20/22  Behr Deckover 232,30 T.C.
7/28/22  4x3/8 Shediess Knlt 6pk (2) 22.78 TC.
7128/22  Pouring Spout 143 T.C.
7129122 Deckmate 3" Screws 25ib 132,25 T.C.
7129/22 Brown Decking 12" (3) 72.38 T.C.
8422 12 Composite Dacking (16} 386.03 4.8

TOTAL — 3546701




Governmenial Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice

lavoice #; 1987
Involce Date: 8/17/22
Due Date: gfi7/20

Bl To: Case:

Middle Village CDD P.0. Number:

475 West Town Placs

Silite 114

St Augustine, FI_ 32002

269
Desctiption Hours/Qiy Rate Amount
Facllity Maintenance July 1- July 31, 2022 - Tennls 520.00 520.00
Fennis CF. Main.
A >3 .573.2HH0
%1 - o

Total $520.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $520.00




RMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2022
Date Hours Employee Description
7122 2 4.8, Clean and sweep tennis courts,
714122 2 J.8. Clean and sweep tennis cours.
716122 2 J.S. Clean and sweep tennis cours.
7i8f22 2 J.8, Clean and sweep tennis courts.
7141122 2 J.8. Clean and swesep tennis courts.
7113722 2 J.8. Clean and sweep tennis courts.
7/15/22 2 J.8. Clean and sweep tennis courts.
711822 2 J.8. Clean and sweep tennis coutls.
7120122 2 J.8. Clean and sweep tennis courts,
7122122 2 J.8. Clean and sweep tennis courts.
7125/22 2 J.8. Clean and sweep tennis courts.
7127122 2 J.S. Clean and sweep tennis cours.
7128122 2 J.S. Clean and sweep tennis courts,
TOTAL 26

MV-TENNIS




Governmental Managemeni Services, LLGC
1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1985
Invoice Date: 8/16/22
Due Date: g/6/22

Bili To: Case:
Middle Village GDD PO, Number:
476 West Town Place
Sulte 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Drescription Hours/Qity Rate Amount
Facility Event Staff through August 13, 2022 41.28 25.00 1,031.25
gw'xs?xy'\ ‘h ¢S Q(—"V eyt el :
R N I 3
v/ 1
oo
AT 6
Total $1,031.25
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $1,031.25

(‘\\’3\'} "

% (G{ﬁ”



~ Governmental Management Services, LLC

Facility Event Staff Service Hours

Quantity Pescription Rate = Amount

41,25  Facllity Event Staff % 25.00 $1,031.25

Covers Perlod End: August 13, 2022

Amenities Revenue # 2-369-103




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com.. .- .
Subject:. -MVCDD refund.of deposit request < JOSEPH BATES (CANCELLED via emall ‘on B/6/22)
Date: August 16, 2022 at 1:40 PM
To: Margaret Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Cc: Marilee Giles mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Mossing amossing@gmstnn.com

Good aflernoon Margaret and Oksana,

Flease make ihe following refund at your earllest apporiunity:

+ REFUND FROM MVCDD - far the following venue.

LOCATION - PQ PATIO (SATURDAY) 3:00 P.M. to 7:00 P.M.

o DATE OF VENUE ~ AUGUST 20, 2022

Y o/ RESIDENT = JOSEPHBATES .. . .

ADDRESS < 3363 CLASSIC OAK COURT, CRANGE PARK, FL 32065
AMOUNT. OF REFUND - $50,00 {per cancellation policy ? Sﬂ% ‘of Booking FaetDeposlt & D% Rensal i‘-'ee}
BOOKING FEE/DEPOSIT was via VISA 2660y

= DATED: 7H&/22

SEQ#: 4
BATCH#: 647
INVOICE: 4

APPROVAL COCE: 142069

AMOUNT: $100.00

a ai

PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATEIEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION [ HouRs | AMOUNT [[ELEC JCHECK/CASHCREDIT CARD|
07Ms22 | 07HS22 | 08/20/22 UOSEPH BATES - PO PATIO DEFOSITIDEPOSITIS  100.00f . | {VISA-142069 |

Let me know if you have any questions or require any addilional information.
Thank you,

1 will be out of the office MONDAY, AUGUST 22, 2022 thru FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022, therefore, please email me, or leave a detalled message at 904-770-4661 with the following
information: NAME, CONTAGT NUMBER, ARDRESS, TYPE OF EVENT, NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED. ERENCE and EMAIL ADDBESS. | will respond at
my earfiest opparlunity. Any messages left on the sifice phone wili not be heard untii | return to the office. Messages left on voice email will be heard, however, only emergencies will be
addressed.

Wanda McReynoids — Community Amenity Coordinator, CakLeaf Piantation
venuerentals@ozkleafresidents. com

(904} 770-4661 voice email

(904) 375-9285 ext. 3

www oeideafresidents.com

Govaramental Management Services

wiww O esh s,
Under Florida law, e-mall addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity.
Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing. The Information contained in this email andfor attachment{s} may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or
entity 1o which it is addressed. This emall and/or attachment(s) may contain materiat that is priviieged or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended

reclpient or the individual responsible for defivering to the intended reciplent, please notify the sender immediately by telephiene to obtain instructions as to whether information In this
emaii andfor attachment(s} s confidentia! and privileged or protectad from disclosure under applicabia law.

0\9‘\9@
7. 300 7 %bﬁ?
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From:. Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakieafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - JULIA BARRY
Date: August 15, 2022 at 1:45 PM
To: Margaret Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Cc: Marilee Gites mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Mossing amossing@gmstnn.com

Good afiernoon Margaret and Oksana,

Please make the following refund al your earliest opporturity:

& REFUND FROM MVCDD -~ for the following venue.
o LOCATION - PO PATIO (SATURDAY) 11:00 A.M. to 3:00 PM.
o DATE OF VENUE - AUGUST &, 2022
. o RESHENT.JULIA BARRY. (1ii:
10 ADDRESS & 785 OAKLEAF. PLAN A?i
o
o

ﬁm#mm.-GRANGEPARK,--FL_azqas
AMCUNT OF REFUND - $100.00 S o

BCOKING FEE/DEPOSIT was via VISA (9487).
DATED: 8/30/22

SEQ#: 4

BATCH#; 635

INVOICE: 4

APPROVAL CODE; 012828

AMOUNT: §100.00

PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION {Houns | aMOUNT [[ELEC. JcHECK/CASHCREDIT CARD|
06/30/22 | 03022 | 08/08/22 PO PATIO - JULIA BARRY DEPOSITIDERPOSIT]S  100.00] ] { VISA-012096 |

Let me know if you have any queslions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

£ will be out of the office MONDAY, AUGUST 22, 2022 thru FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022, therefore, please email me, or teave a detailed message at 904-770-4661 with the following

information; NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADDRESS, TYPE OF EVENT, NUMBES OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE QF PREFERENCE and EMAIL ADDRESS. | wil respond at
my eariest opportunity. Any messages left on the office phone wili not be heard until | relurn to the office. Messages left on voice email will be heard, however, only emergencies wil be
addressed.

Wanda McReynolds ~ Community Amenity Coordinator, OakLeaf Plamation
vanuersnials@ oakleafresidents com

{904) 770-4661 voice emait

(904) 375-0265 ext. 3

Governmeantal Management Servicas

www Oakl.eafResidents.com
Under Florida law, e-mait addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public-records request, do net send elecronic mall 16 this entity.
instead, contact this office by phone or in writing. The information contained in this email and/or attachmeni(s) may be confidential and intended sclely for the use of the individual or antity
to which it is addressed. This emalt and/or attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are nict the intended reciplent or

the individual responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by telephons to obtain instructions as to whether infarmation: in this email and/or
attachment(s) is confidential and privilegec or protected from disclosure under applicable law,

gD

- ”5{}@
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From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com ..
Subject: :MYCDD refund of deposit request - KIONA WAHREN (CANCELLED via ematl on 819122}
Date: August16, 2022 at 2:58 PM
To: Margaret Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk ckuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Cc: Marilee Giles mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Mosstng amossing@gmstnn.com

Good aflernoon Margarst and Cksana,

Please make the foliowing refund at your eadiesi cpporunity:

« REFUND FROM MVCDD — for the following venue.
LOCATION - GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY} 3:00 P.M. to 11:G0 P:M.
DATE OF VENUE — JUNE 10, 2023 -
-RESIDENT = KIONAWARREN:
ADDRESS ~ 573 QAKLEAF- PLANTATION PARKWAY #1131 ORANGE PARK, EL32065 "
AMDUNT OF REFUND - $1650.00 - ¥ull Rental of GB $4,000.00 + GL $100.50 + 5L Booking FeeJDeposnl $200.00 + Bridal Suite Rental $100.00 + $250,00 (per canceliation policy
50% of the Booking FeeiDepasit for GB)
BOOKING FEEDEPOSIT was via VISA (4697):
GRAND BANQUET RENTAL FEE:
DATED: 741722
SEQ#: 8
BATCH#: 636 ~
INVOICE#: 8 .
APPRCVAL CODE: 014348 {}1 /5 >

AMOUNT $1,000.00

GRAND BANQUET BOOKING FEE[DERQSIT:

DATED: 7/1i22 » o%
SEQ# & \
BATCH#: 636 &?ﬁ -
INVOICE#: 9 ’27(_@ L

AFPROVAL CODE: 084418

° -'o“o IS

°

. [
AMOUNT $500.00 % DO
BRIDAL SUITE RENTAL FEE: :
DATED: 7H/22 9\‘ "~
SEC# 10 ,7
BATCH# 0145 ‘\
INVOICE# 10
APPROVAL CODE: 034618
AMOUNT $190.00
GRAND LAWN RENTAL FEE:
DATED: 7H/22
SEQ#: 11
BATCH#: 636
INVOICE#: 11
APPROVAL CODE: 074818
AMOUNT $100.00

GRAND LAWN BOGKING FEE/DEPOSIT:
DATED: 7H122

SEQH#; 12
BATCHE: 047
INVOICES: 12
APPROVAL CCDE: 044218
AMOUNT $200,00
PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION | Hours | AMOUNT [[ELEC JCHECK/CASHICREDIT CARD)|
07/01/22 07/01/22 0610/23 _[KIONA WARREN - GB 8 1% 1,000.00 VISA-014318
07/01/22 G7iN 122 06/10/23 _[KIONAWARREN - GB DEPOSIT _[DEPOSITIS  500.04 VISA-084418
07/01/22 07/01/22 06/10/23_|[KIONAWARREN - BRIDAL SUITE 8 s 10004 VISA-034618
07/01/22 07/01/22 06/10/23 [KIONA WARREN - Gl 4 |§ 100,00 VISA-G74818
07/01/22 0712 06/10/23|KIONA WARREN - GL DEPOSIT __|DEPOSIT[$  200.00 VISA-G44918

Let me know if you have any questions or require any addilianal information.

‘Thank you.

| will be out of the office MONDAY, AUGUST 22, 2022 thru FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022, therefore, please email me, of jeave a detailed message at 504-770-4661 with the foliowing
information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ARDBESS, TYPE QF EVENT, NUMRER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE OF PREFERENCE and EMAIL ADDRESS. | will respond at
my earliest opportunity.  Any messages left on the office phane will not be heard until ¢ return %o the office. Messages Jeft on voice emall will be heard, however, only emargencies wilt be
addressed.

Wi Tent

(904) 770-4661 voice email
{904) 375-9285 ext. 3
www.oaldeafresidents.com

Wanda McReynolds — Community Amenity Coordinator, Cakleaf Piantation
venuerentals@oaklealresidents com

Governmental Management Sepvices

Under Florida law, e-maii addresses are public records. If you do not want yowr email address released in response i a public-recosds reguest, do not send electronic mall to this entity.
Instead, cortact this office by phone or in writing. The information contained in this emall andfor attiachment{s} may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or
entity to which it is addressad. This email and/or attachment{s) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law. !f you are not the intended
recipient or the individual responsible for defivering to the intended recipient, please netify the sender immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whather infermation In this
emait and/or aitachmant(s} is confidential and privileged or protected from disciosure under applicable law.



From: -Qakleaf Venues venuerentals@ oakieafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request = ALYSIA GILLIAM |
Date: Augusti19,2022at756PM°°

To: Margaret Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsni.com

Cc: Marilee Giles mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Mossing amossing@gmstan.com

Goced evening Margarel and Oksana,

Please make the following refund at your eariiest epporiunity:

« REFUND FROM MVCCD ~ for the following venue.
o LOCATION - PO PATIO (SATURDAY) 10:30 AM. to 2:30 P.M. £
e DATE OF VENUE ~AUGUST. 13, 2022 -
o RESIDENT SALYSIAGILLIAM:

ADDRESS = 2858 PEB

oy ANQUNY OF REFUND='§ :
= BOOKING FEEMEPOSIT was via VISA {3407): -

DATED: 2116122

SEGH#: 2

BATCH#: 532

INVOICE: 2

APPROVAL CODE: HO15B6

AMOUNT: $100.00

PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE| DESCRIPTION [ HouRrs | AMOUNT [lE1 EC.|CHECK/CASHICREDIT CAR
02116/22 | 02622 | 08M13/22 IALYSIA GILLIAM - PO PATIO DEPOSIIDEPOSIT 100,00 TVISA-HD1586

Let ma know if you have any quasfions er raguire any additienal informatien.

@
..
e
s

Thank you.

| will be out of the office MONDAY, AUGUST 22, 2022 thru FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022, therefore, please emall me, or leave a detailed message at 904-770-4661 with the following
information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADDRESS, ENT. E E arid EMAIL ADDRESS. | will respond at
my earfiest cpportunity, Any messages left on the office phone will not be heard untit | return o the office. Messages left an voice email wili be heard, however, only emergencies will be
addressed.

Wanda McReynolds — Community Amenity Coordinator, Oakl.eaf Plantation
venuerentals@oakleatrasidents.com

(904) 770-4661 voice emall

(904) 375-9285 ext.

www ogkleafresidents.com

Goversmental Management Services
www DakleafResidents.com

Under Florida law, 8-mail addresses are public recerds. If you do not want your erafl address refeased in response o a public-records request, do not send electronic mail 1o this entity.
Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing. The information contained in this email andfor attachment(s) may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to which it is addressed. This emait and/or attachment(s) may conlain materlal that is privileged or protected fzom disclesure under applicable law.  you are not the intended recipient or
the individual responsibie for delivering to the intended recipiant, please notify the sender immediately by tetephone to obtain instructions as io whether infermation in this email andfor
attachmant(s} is confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.




From: Qakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com ..

Su

bject! ‘MVCDD refund of depositrequ st~ BEN
Date: August 19, 2022 at 8:01 PM A :

To: Margaret Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Cc: Marilee Giles mg;les@gmsnf com, Alison Mossmg amossang@gmstnn com

Good evening Margaret and Oksana,
Please maks the following rafund at your aardiest opporlunity:

« REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the following venue,
o LOGATION - PO PATIO (SUNDAY) 2:30 P.M. to 6:30 P.M.
o DATE OF VENUE - AUGUST 14, 2022
... . RESIDENY — BENJAMIN PORTER - 5 )
0 "ADDRESS ~ 785 QAKLEAF PLANTAT;ON PARKWAY#SM ORANGE ARK. FL32065
o AMOUNT OF REFUND - $100.00"
o BOOKING FEE/DEPOSIT was via VISA (4157) ’
DATED: 7/26/22
SEQ#: 4
BATCH#: 658
INVOICE: 4
APPROVAL CODE: BEBE0
AMOUNT. $100.00

[PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION [ HouRs T AmounT IIELEc.]IgHEGKJCASHk:HEDn CARD|
[ Tormez | ozmerzz | oBHaiz2 BENJAMIN PORTER - PO PATIC DEFDEPOSIT]S  200.0d] | visA-9a8860 |

Let me know i you have any questions or require any additicnal information.

Thank yau.

| will be out of the office MONDAY, AUGUST 22, 2022 thri: FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022, therefore, please amail me, or leave a detailed message at $04-770-4461 with the following
information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADDRESS, TYPE OF EVENT, NUMBER QF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTER, DATE OF PREEERENCE and EMAIL ADBRESS. | wili respond at

my earfiest opportunity. Any messages left on the office phone will not be heard until | return to the office. Messages left on voice email will be heard however, only emergencies will be
acddressed.

Wanda McReynolds — Community Amenity Coardinator, CakLeat Plantation
venugrentat akleafresigents com

(804) 770-4661 volce email

{904} 375-9285 ext. 3

wwiwv.oakleafresidents.com

Governmentat Management Services
e, Oakl eatResidents com

Under Florida law, @-mall addresses afe public records. if you do not want your email address released in response to a public-records request, de not send electroric mall to this antity.
Instead, contact this office by phona or in writing. The information contained in this emait andfor attachment{s) may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individuai or
entity to which it is addressed. This email andfor attachment(s) may contain materiat that is priviteged or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If yau are not the intended
recipient or the individual responsitle for defivering to the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by telephene to abtain instructions as to whether information in this
emall andfor attachment(s) is confidential and privileged or protected from disclesure under applicable law.




Governmental Management Services, LLC i
1001 Bradford Way invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1984
Invoice Date: 8/10/22

Due Date: 8/10/22
Bill To: Case:

Middle Village CDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, Fl. 32092
Description SRR 'Hours!Qty ‘Rate Amount
Tennis Revenue / funds deposited 8/9/22 841.50 841.50
2.300.36900.10200
Tennis Rev Dep 8/09/22
26B
Total $841.50
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $841.50




Welig Farso Bank
Transaction Receirt

Branch #o0Gs070 03 Deposit

Account Hembgr JES VIS S S LY
ChE hDis? ’
Mamber of Checks g
{heck Listing
' ’ H10.00
5§19 .60
$176.04
20 .00
160,08
#140.08
245 00
150,00
36,08
Total Thecks Amowrt $635.00
Total Deposit £93

5,00

Transaciion WOL6 202%
{0 58a  [8/DRS22

Degosit Credit Dafer BR/BR/2Y

. Thank wou: SEHNR




Middle Village CDD

Breakdown of Revenues

8.9.22
Deposit l.essons GRS iicdle Village CDD
Date ) 20% 10%
8.5.22 s 93500 § 841.50 § 53.50
$ - s -
Subtotal 5 935.00 $ 84150 3 93.50
Date Ball/Racquet/Machine GMS Middle Village CDD
Rentals 20% 80%
8.9.22 $ -5 -
$ - $ -
$ - § -
$ - 8 -
$ - 5 -
$ -5 -
Subtotal $ - -4 .
Date Miscellaneous GRS Middle Village CDD
50% 50%
8.9.22
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
$ - § -
Subtota) s - 8 -8 -
Date League Fees Middle Village CDD
10% 90%
8.9.22
Subtotal $ -8 -8 -
Total Revenues 5 §35.00 S 84150 & 93.50




From: OQakleaf Venues venuerentals@cakleafresidents. com
Subject: MVCDD refiind of deposit request; LISA PHELTS ©
Date::August 19, 2022 at 8:06 PM '
To: Margaret Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Ce: Marilee Giles mglles@gmsnf com, Alison Mossmg amossmg@gmstnn com

Goced evening Margaret and Oksana,

Please make the following refund al your earllest opporunity:

. REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the following venue,

LOCATION - PO PATIO (SATURDAY} 3:00 P.M. to 7:00 P.M.
..DATE OF VENUE - AUGUST 13, 2022 - o 74
'RESIDENT — LISAPHELTS 0. . il : % L% '? ‘1 3
“AGDRESS - 783 BELLSHIRE DRNE ORANGE PARK FL 32!165 L e I
AMOUNT OF REFUND - $100.00 o e
“‘BOCKING FEE/DEROSIT was via VISA (2656) -
DATED: 2/12/22 e e
SEQ#: 2 T @;} RN SR
BATCH#: 531 'y o i
INVOICE: 2 e

APPROVAL CODE: 734781
AMOUNT: $100.00

AYMENT DATI_EETI'LEMENT DATE[EVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION [ HOURS | AMOUNT l ELEC.EHECK!CASEEREDIT CARQ
02/12/22 0212/22 I 08/13/22 ILISA PHELTS - PO PATIO DEPOSIT|DEFPOSIT$ 100.01 VISA-734781

Letme know if you have any queslions o require any additional informatian.

Lt} o_-q-o‘

s momoma

Thank you,

| wilt be out of the office MONDAY, AUGUST 22, 2022 thru FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022, therefore, please email me, or leave a detailed message at 904-770-4681 wilh the following
information: NAME, CONTACT NUMBER, ADDRESS, TYPE OF EVENT, NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS EXEEQ]EQ‘ DATE OF PREFERENCE and EMAIL ADDRESS, | wil respond at
rmy earliest opportunily. Any messages left on the office phone will not be heard until | return fo the office. Messages left on voice emait will be heard, however, only emeargencies will be
addressed.

Wanda McReynolds — Commumly Amenny Coordinator, DakLeaf Plantation
vanuerenta kieafrasid

(904) 770-4861 voice emall

(904) 375-9285 ext. 3

Govarnmental Management Services
i eal idents.o

Undar Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want yous emait address released in response 1o a public-records request, do not send electronic mail (o this entity.
Instead, contact this office by phone or in wiiting. The information centained in 1his email and/or attachment(s) may be confidential ang intended solely for the use of the individua! or entity
to which it is addressed. This emall and/or attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law. if you are nat the intended recipient or
the individual responsible for defivering to the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by telephons to obtain instructions as 1o whether information in this email andior
attachment(s) is confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under appiicable law.



m: -Oakleat Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MYCDD refund of deposit request - MANAL SALEM:
Date: August 19, 2022 ai 8:12 PM
To: Margaret Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Cc: Marilee Giles mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Mossing amessing@gmstnn.com

Good evening Margarat and Oksana,

Pleass make the following refund at your earliest opporiunity:

+ REFUND FROM MVCDD — for the foliowing venue.
o LOGATION — GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY) 1:08 P.M. 1o 12:00 A.M.
o, DATE OF VENUE - AUGUST 12, 2022
RESIDENT — MANAL SALEM 000
ADDRESS - 714 WAKEVIEW DRIV
-AMOUNT OF REFUND - $509.00 -

o 'BOOKING FEE/DEPOSIT was via VISA (4517):
G UET.

ORANGE PARK, FL'32085

£
St 2- 300 Sl
SEQ#: § %\;gm (g:}g P

BATCH#: 625

INVCICE#: §

APPROVAL CODE; 03788D
AMOUNT $500.00

PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE| DESCRIPTION i HOURS | AMOUNT [[ELEC.ICHECK/CASHICREDIT CAR
06l20/22 | 08022 | 081322 MANALSALFM-GBBRIDALSUITE, 8 [s  100.d] VISA-08018D

Let me know if you have any quesfions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

| will be out of the office MONDAY, AUGLIST 22, 2022 thru FRIDAY, AUGUST 26, 2022, therefore, please emall me, or leave a detalled message at 904-770-4661 with the following
information: NAME, CONTAGT NUMBES, ARDRESS, TYPE OF EVENT, NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE OF PREFERENCE and EMAIL ADORESS. ! will respond at
my aarfiest opportunily, Any messages left an the office phane will not be heard until { seturn 1o the offica. Messages left on voice emaii will be heard, however, only emergencies wiil be
addressed.

Wanda McReynoids - Comenunity Amenity Coordinator, CakLeat Plantation
rentals fresidents.co

(804) 770-4661 voice email

{904) 375-9285 ext. 3

winy oakleafresidents.com

Governmental Management Services
www,GakleafResidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. 1 you de not want your emall address released in response to a public-records request, do not send etectronic mail ta this entity.
Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing. The information contained in this email and/or attachment(s) may be confidantial and intended solsly for tha use of the individual or entity
to which it Is addressed. This email and/or aftachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or pretected from disciosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or
the individual responsible for dalivering o the Intended recipient, pleage nctify the sendar immediately by telephone to ebtain instructions as to whether information ir this emait andfor
attachment(s) is confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable faw.



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
t MVCDD refund of deposit request~RACHAELLANTZ:
Date: August 19, 2022 at 7:51 PM
To: Margaret Bronson mbronson@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com
Ce: Marilee Giles mgiles@gmsnf.com, Alison Mossing amossing@gmstnn.com

Good evening Margaret and Oksana,

Pleass make tie following refund at your earliest opportunity:

« REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the following venue.
o LOCATICN-- PO PATIC (SUNDAY) 10:00 AM. to 2:00 M.
o . DATE OF VENUE — AUGUST 14, 2022 Oy 2
o “RESIDENT =~ RACHAEL LANTZ 25 2 s e P2
o ADDRESS ~:3420:CRANE HILLU COURT, ORANGE PARK, FL. 32065 "= ™
o “AMOUNT -OF REFUND -3100.00 R
o BOCKING FEE/DEPOSIT was via MG (19371

« DATED: 7/27/22 Z ~

* SEQ# 3

» BATCH# 659

= INVOICE: 3

= APPROVAL CODE: 09116B
= AMOUNT: $100.00

PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION [HOURS | AMOUNT |IELEC JCHECK/GASHCREDIT CARD]
[ oviszizz | owiarie | 08422 [RACHEL SCOTT - PO PATIO DEPOSITIDEPOSITIS 10000 | | mMC-095168 1% 4,600.00

Let me knaw if you have any giuesiions or require any additionat information.

Thank you.

| will be oul o the office MONDAY, AUGUST 22, 2022 thru FRIDAY, AUGUST 28, 2022, therefore, please email ma, or leave & detalled message al 904-770-4661 with the following
information: NAME, . ADDRESS, TYPE OF EVENT, NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS EXPECTED, DATE OF PREFERENCE and EMAL ADDRESS. 1will respond at
my earliest opportunity. Any messages left on the office phone will not be heard until | retum to the office. Messages left on voice amall will be heard, however, only emergencies will be
addressed.

Wanda McReynalds — Communiy Amenity Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation
venuerentals@goakleafresidents.com

Vi
{904} 770-4661 voice amail
(904} 375-9285 ext. 3

fresi

Governmental Management Services

www. Oakl eatResidents com

Under Florida law, e-mai addresses are public records. ¥ you do not want your email address released in response 1o & public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity.
Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing. The information cantained in this emall and/or attachment(s) may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or
arvity to which it is addressed. This email andior attachment{e) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intendad
recipient or the individual responsible for delivering 10 the intended recipient, please notity the sender immedistely by telephone 1o ablain instructions as o whether indorrmation in this
email and/or attachment(s) is contidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicabie law.




AP300R

Yl
*** CHECK DATES 08/01/2022 - 08/31/2022 ***

CHECK VEND#

DATE

8/01/22 00045

5/ 23/ 22 522A
NORT!
5/ 23/ 22 522B

EAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
M DDLE VI LLAGE- CAPI TAL RESERVE

BANK C CAPI TAL RESERVE
..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO ..

INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
202205 600-53800- 64000
HSI DE CLOCK TWR RPR
202205 600-53800- 64000
RPLC STH CLOCK TWR PI ECES

8/01/22 00082 5/19/22 QUOTE QT 202205 600- 53800- 64000

8/08/22 00009  7/19/22 1973
"8/22/22 00009  4/29/22 1945

RP
"8/22/22 00009  4/29/22 1946
8/22/22 00009  4/29/22 1947
8/22/22 00009  4/29/22 1948

RP
"8/22/22 00009 -8;1}/é2-lggé

8/29/22 00006 8/18/22 315

LANDI NG PAD
202206 600-53800- 64000
JUN FAC MAI NT RPR/ RPLC
GOVERNVENTAL
202201 600- 53800- 64000
R & RPLCMI- JANUARY 2022
GOVERNVENTAL
202202 600- 53800- 64000
RPR & RPLCMI- FEB 2022
GOVERNVENTAL
202203 600- 53800- 64000
RPR & RPLCMI - MAR 2022
GOVERNVENTAL
202204 600- 53800- 64000
R & RPLCMI- APR 2022
GOVERNVENTAL
202207 600- 53800- 64000
R/ RPLC FAC MAINT JUL
GOVERNVENTAL
202208 600- 53800- 64000
AUG ADDTNL PRESSURE WASH

K&B CONCRETE SERVI CE LLC

RECREACTI ON SUPPLY COVPANY

RI VERSI DE MANAGEMENT SERVI CES, | NC

M/IL M DDLE VI LLAGE OKUZMUK

RUN  8/30/ 22 PAGE 1
VENDOR NANE STATUS ANDUNT . GHECK. ...
* 1, 600. 00
» 2, 800. 00
4,400. 00 000496
-+ 77 169250
1,692.50 000497
782872
MANAGEMENT SERVI CES 7,324.72 000498
e e
MANAGEMENT SERVI CES 719.97 000499
s 32038
MANAGEMENT SERVI CES 232.36 000500
S« 708098
MANAGEMENT SERVI CES 706.96 000501
S« 108822
MANAGEMENT SERVI CES 1,035. 22 000502
-« aao097.00
MANAGEMENT SERVI CES 14, 097. 00 000503
. 220
622.50 000504
TOTAL FOR BANK C 30, 831. 23
TOTAL FOR REG STER 30, 831. 23



K&B Concrete Service LLC

217 Pamela Street, Interlachen, Florida
Lic#17000236386 Ins#t172322-78495894-17

Phone# (850)370-0560
Email-ksuggs] 970(@email.com

Quote / Invoice

Date Invoiced#
§423/22 522 &y
Bili To
Middle Village CDD
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
P.0. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Description Qty Rate Amount
Labor and materials to point and retuck
Northside of Clock tower sandstone masonty
$1600.00
total:$1600.00
Total $1,600.00
Payments/Credits $0.00




K&B Concrete Service LLC

217 Pamela Street, Interlachen, Florida
Lic#17000236386 Ins#172322-78495894-17
Phone# {850)370-0560

Email-ksuggs]1 970@email.com

Quote / Invoice

Date Invoice#
5/23/22 522 @
Bill To

Middle Village CDD

473 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, F1. 32092

P.0O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Description Qty Rate Amount
Labor and materials to point and retuck
Southside of Clock tower sandstone masonry
$2800.00
Completely remove 6 pieces and reattach 3 pieces of veneer
Reform and attach 3 new formed pieces of sandstone veneer
total:$2800.00
Code to:
onts
Total $2,800.00
Payments/Credits $0.00




= RecSupply

Recreation Supply Company
PO Box 2757

Bismarck, ND 58502-2757
P: 800-437-8072

— BILL TO:

Governmental Management Services, LLC

Development District
Accounts Payable

475 W. Town Place, STE 114
St Augustine, FL 32092-3649
P: (904) 342-1441

F: (904) 940-5899

T
QUOTE # QTE043157
Page 1/2

— SHIP TO:
OAKLEAF
JAY SORIANC
370 Oakleaf Village PKWY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

P: (904) 342-1441
F: (904) 940-5899

Customer ID

V49751

Terms Document Date

PREPAYMENT 5/19/2022 05/26/2022

Quantity UOM  Ttem Number  Description

Unit Price  Extended Price

1 EA  HH607050 ~A X6 LANDING PAD - Lead-Time: 4-5 Weeks 1,332.50 1,332.50

Subtotal 1,332.50

Misc 0.00

Tax 0.00

Freight 360.00

Trade Discount 0.60
Total $1,692.50




Recreation Supply Company
Terms and Conditions of Quotation

Effective Date: This agreement is sffactive when accepted by Recreation Supply Company (hersafter referred to as “RSC”). Quotation shall be contingent upon acceptance of
these Terms and Conditions.

Prices and Quantities: Every effort has been made to be accurate and cemplete in the preparation of the Quotation. However, verification of all items, quantities and
specificaticns shall be the responsibility of the Purchaser. The quotation is fimited to the itemized list of equipment on the atfached schedule. #a discrepancy exists batween
our quotation and an itemized bill of materials in either plans or specifications, any additional items or excass quantity will b called for as “optional exfras.” if prices are given
for gach individual item, only the unit prices are binding. Extensions and additions are subject fo correction for mathematical errors. No changes, additions, or deletions will be
made except by written request and will require a resubmission of cur quotation. The prices in this quotation are contingent upon shipment of the entire list of equipment within
the period noted in the: Quotation. If shipment is delayed beyond this period at the Purchaser’s request, prices will be subject to renegotiation,

Partial Shipments: Partiat shipments will be made at the request of the Purchaser. Billing for items shipped will be made immediately thereafter and are subject to the terms
noted.

Ereight, Taxes and Additional Charges; Purchaser is responsible for all shipping and packaging charges. Next Day, Second Day or other spacial handling for rush shipments is
available on request at the purchaser's expense. Alf urioading and storage chargss shall be the responsibifity of the Purchaser. Our freight carriers cannot deliver to P.O.
boxes. A dedivery contact name and telephone number must be provided with each order, Sales tax will be charged on deliveries to states where we are required to collect
sales fax unless purchaser furnishes valid tax exemption decumentation to RSC prior to purchase, This quotation is limited to the furnishing of material only, and uniess
otherwise nated, no installation costs will be assumed by RSC. RSC is a vendor and not a subcontractor. Consequently no retained percentages will be afiowed and invoices
will be payable in full according to our stated terms., No back charges by Purchaser will ke honored unless approved in writing by an authorized representative of RSC,

Delivery: The delivery terms shall be "FOB origin® Seiler’s warehouse, uniess otherwise specifically agreed in wriling. The defivery date, if provided, is contingent upon
Purchaser's acceptance of this quotation in writing on or befare the date specified and any such delivery date set ferth is an approximate delivery date, not a guarantee of a
particular delivery date, and subject to reasonable extensicns. Sefier's only obiigation with respect to the delivery of the materials sold is to undertake its best sfforts to insure
delivery by the date set forth herein,

Freight Claims:
Itis the purchaser's responsibiity to inspact geods immediately upan recelpt. RSC Is not responsible for goods damaged or lost in fransit, Recovery claims must be filed with
the carrier by the purchaser within the time limit allowed by such carier. The loss or damage claim should be noted an the original copy of the freight bill by the receiver.

Payment for Products and Services: Except as otherwise provided on the quotation, payment for the products described in the quotation shall be due 30 days after date of
invoice by RSC unless paid for by cradit card, in which case the credit card will be charged prior to shipping. Payment of invaices with Net 30 terms shall be made by company
check, money order or bank ransfer. A late cherge will be assessed on any past due amount at the rate of 1% % per monih o the maximum rate permittzd by appiicable law,
whichever is less.

Limiation of Liability: Seller’s llability shall be limited to, at Selier's sole option, either correction, replacement, or prorated refund of contract price of any of the materials proven
to be defective, provided that Purchaser give notice In writing and produce satisfactory evidence of any such defact promptly unon delivery and in any event within ten (10) days
after date of delivery. Seller shall have no other #ability for damages, direct or indirect, general special or consequential, or for any expense, damage or loss of any nature
whatsoever, including any penalty or liquidatad darmages to Purchase or any cther person, firm or comporation. Failure of Purchaser to provide notice of defect within ten (10)
days after delivery of completion of installation, If applicable shall constifute an #revocable acceptance of the materials and workmanship, and an admisston that the materials
and warkmanship fully comply with ai terms, condifions and specifications of this agreement. Seller's maximum liability shall niot, in any case, exceed the purchase price
attributable to the equipment claimed fo be defective or unsuitable. Seller shall not be responsible for the suitability, performance, adequacy, accuracy of legality of Purchaser’s
designs, any plans and specifications applicable to the project, or engineering. Any description of the materials contained or in the equipment schedule attached and is for the
sole purpose of identifying them, is not a part of the basis for the bargain, and doss net constitite a warranty that the materials shall conform to that description. No affirmation
of fact ar promise made by the Seller, whether ar nof in this agreement, shall canstitute any warranty that the materials will conform: to any promise except otherwise stated. No
agent or representative of Seller has any authority to bind Sefler to any affirmative representation or warranty concerning any materiais sold without the prior wiiten approval of
aduly authorized officer of Seller. Selier makes no warranty, express or implied, that the equipment sold is it for any particular purpese, and Seller disclaims any warranty of
merchantability, Purchaser shall hokd Seller harmless, and idemnify Seller, against any claim brought against Seller for infringement of any patent, copyright, trademark,
proprietary interest, process or formula arising from Seller's use of designs, plans, engineering, processes, or formulas supplied, determined or requested by Purchaser.

Contingencies: Every effort will be made to meet the defivery requirements of the Purchaser. However, RSC will not be liable for any delay caused by governmental authority or
regulations, inability fo obtain materials, delays in fransportations, strikes, fires, or acts of God.

General: This quotation shall not be binding on Seller until accepted at the Ganeral Office of Selier, by a duly authorized officer. This quotalion, when signed by Purchaser, is
subject to the approval of Seller's Credit Depariment and subject to the refurn by Purchaser to Seiler of the completed Credit Application. This agreement and any written
amendments shall be birding upen the Seller and Purchaser, their heirs, assignees, personal representatives and successors in interest. if Purchaser does not comply with the
terms and conditions set forth herein, then, in additicn to all other remedies available to the Seller at law or in equity, Purchaser shall also be iable to Seller for Selter's
aftoneys fees, costs and expanses incurred in enforcing the terms and conditions of this agreement. This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of North
Dakota,




Governmental Management Services, LLC B L
1001 Braclord Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763
.. Invelee#: 1973
invoice Date: 7/19/22
Due Date: 7/19/22
Bill To: Case:
Middie Village CDD- P.0. Number:
476 West Town Place
Suite 114
8t Augustine, FL 32092
Qo
Description - Hours/Oty Rate Amount
Fagility Maintenanee June 1- June 30, 2022 21,307.16]  21,307.16
Maintenance Supplies 1,151.56 1,151.56 -
Fos “’}mﬁ«mﬁﬂfﬂmﬂﬂm
%ﬂﬂ%@&*m . o
 mges®
» e O ot
( vy g M&Wﬁ-”%ﬁ -l
)
Mﬁi&? - %M“f
Repai ’oJ Replacs
%A% 3% L4 00
/ﬁwﬁffﬁ*’_ﬂ%%’aﬁ
Ter /‘3 é,é—j‘@?%*’i“‘“f“@»—'
Total $22,458.72 .,
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $22,458.72 ;
' - {V .’!V
3 ¥
L/\A‘\




GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE CONMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2022
Pate Hours Embplovee Pescription
8/1/22 6 G.8. Removed debris from all common areas and ponds, cleanad up large trash dump site
6/1/22 7.75 SA. Cleaned fountain, delivered supplles for gazebo, cut posts for lifeguard rngs, atiached new ropes to
’ lifeguard rings, picked up supplles, painted posts and insialled hooks on them
gr1/22 8 A.B. Cut new trim, cleaned shop, created template for new umbrelia mounts, swapped umbrella mount and
replaced umbralla

6/1/22 2.5 J.S. Additional court maintienance

B/1/22 2.5 J.M. Additional court maintenance

Bi2/22 3.5 G.5. Removed debris from all common areas, treated fire ant mounds in parks

g/2n22 45 J.8. Additional court maintenance

612122 2.5 J.M. Additional court maintenange

613122 3.5 G.5. Removed debrls from alt common areas and ponds

6/3/22 2.5 J.8. Additional court maintenance

6/3/22 2 JM Additional court maintenance

B/4122 1.5 J.M, Additional court maintenancs

6/8/22 4 1.C. Cut down and shortened ifeguard stand

6/6/22 8 S.A, Picked up supplies, repainted posts for pool, installed hooks onto posts, remaved debris from lakes

6/6/22 4 AT. Removed debris from all common areas

6/8/22 2.5 4.8, Additional court maintenance

67122 3 G.8. Removed debris from all common areas, removed deceasad animal at patk

6/7122 8 AB. Relocated potters for pool deck, cut and instalied new umbrella holders for stands

6/7/22 4.5 $.8. Additionzl court malntenance

6/8/22 5 G.8. Removed debtis from ali common areas and ponds

6/8/22 4 S.A. Installed posts al poot, removed debds from lakes

5/8/22 8 A.B. Replaced signs for adult pool, began cutling new sign backings

6/8/22 2.5 J.S. Additional court maintenance

6/8/22 2 JM Additional court maintenance

6/8722 8 G.S. Rotate tires on golf canl, removed debris from all common areas

6/9/22 3 LN Stocked supplles al facility

61922 8 A.B. Cut out new sign backings, rout new sign backings, started painting sign backings

6/9/22 4.5 J.8. Addttional court maintenance

6/9122 2 J.M. Additional court malntenance

B1Q/22 4 T.C Took down blke rack and removed rotten wood, picked up supplies

6/10/22 5 G.8. Oil change on golf cart, removed debris from all commen areas

6/10/22 2 S.A. Cleaned out filter on fountain, drain and scrub fountain, refill and treat fountain

6/10/22 8 L.N. Take wood and concrete from old bike rack in pootl area, cleaned shop

8/10/22 8 R.M. Removed two posts below ground leve! for bike rack and fit new posts, worked In shop

6/10/22 g AB. Finished painting sign backings, repainted bike rack

6/10/22 2.5 J.S. Additlonal court maintenance

8/10/22 2 JM. Additional court maintenance

6/11/22 1 J.ML Addltlonal court maintenance

6/13/22 8 T.C Set up CDD meeting, shottened feguard stand, reset pavers

B/13/22 8 AB. Painted post for blke rack, Installed new sings on backings

6/13/22 8 L.C. Worked on lifeguard stand at pool, warked on bike rack

6/13f2az 4 AT Removed debsls from all common areas

a/t3/22 2.5 J.8. Addltionai coutt maintenance

6/14122 2 T.C. Instalted bike rack

6/14/22 3 G.S. Removed debrs from ali common areas, cieaned shop

6114722 B AB. Cut posts for bike rack, instailed complete sign for shop interest, Installed fixed bike rack, tested new

boards on back boardwalk

6/14/22 4.5 LS, Additional court maintenance

B/15/22 3 T.C Removing and replacing deck hoards with composite boards on nature walk

8/15/22 3.5 G.S. Removed debris from all common areas and ponds

6/15/22 8 AB. Tore up old deck on boardwall, installed new decking on boardwalk

G/5/22 2.5 J.5, Additional court maintenance

g/i5/22 2 JM. Additionai court maintenance

6/16/22 8 T.C. Painted gazebo, picked up supplies

6/16/22 4.5 G.5. Removed debris from all commoen areas and ponds

6/16/22 8 L.N. Painted gazebo

MIDDLE ViLLAGE

J




GMS

MSBDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2022

Date
B/16/22
B6/16422
6/16/22
6/16/22
6/17122
6117122
6117122
6/17/22
6/17/22
6117122
6/18/22
B6/20/22
B/20/22
6/20/22
6/20/22
gi21/22
6/21722
6121122
6/22/22
622122
6122122
6122122
6122122
6122122
6/22/22
6/23/22
6/23122
B/23122
Bf23(22
6/23/22
6/23/22
6/23/22
6/24/22
6/24/22
6/24/22
624122
6124122
6/24/22
6/24/22
6/25(22
612522
6126122
a6l27122
827122
6127122
6I27122
Bl2TI22
6/28/22
6/28/22
6128122
ff28/22
6129422
6129122
6/28/22

6/28/22
620722
6/29/22
6/29/22

Hours
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Emplovee Description
AB.

L.C.

J.8.
J.M
T.C.

G.8.
8.A.
R.M.

J.8.
.M.
J.M.
T.C.

S.A.
AB.

4.8
T.C.

G.S.

4.5,
T.C.

G.S.
S.A.
A.B.

L.G.
J.S.
J.M.
T.C

G.8.

LN,

AB.

L.C.
4.8,
JA,
T.C.

G.S.
S.A

L.N.

AB.

J.8.
J.M.
J.8.
J.M,
JS.
T.C.

S.A.

L.C,
AT,
XD
T.C.

G.s.

LG
J.8.

T.C.
G.5.
S.A.

A.B.

L.C
J.8.

JM

MIDDLE VILLAGE

Worked on gazebo

Palnied gazebo

Additional court maintenance

Additional court maintenance

Painted gazebo, repaired jump biscks at peol, sat up movie screen for Bive-In, picked up supplies
Removed debris from all common areas, treated fira ant mounds in parks

inspected and cleaned lakes and outfalls

Painted gazeho, shop

Additional court maintenance

Additional court maintenance

Additional court maintenance

Cut down and lowered llfeguard stand, put new bolts on jump blocks, picked up supplies
Scrub, drain, fill and treated fountain, inspect and cleaned lakes and outfails

Instalted guatier round frim on gazebo, worked on front pool deck

Additional court mairtenance

Took down fence arcund pool patio, worked on Jump blocks

Removed debris from ali common areas and ponds

Additional court maintenance

Worked on fence around pool patio, picked up supplies

Removed debris from all common areas, removed deceased animal from road

Repair baolt threads on dive blocks, replace hardware with stainless steel

Remove party deck Tencing

Removed fence, replaced pavers on pool patly deck

Additional court maintenance

Additional court maintenance

Worked on fence around pool patio, picked up supplies

Removed debris from all common areas

Build fence around pool patio, cleaned shop

Removed party deck fencing, reinstalled parly deck fencing in new location

Put up fence on pool deck

Additlonal sourt maintenance

Additional court maintenance

Warkad on fence around pool patio, took ceiling fans down on peol patio

Removed debils from alt common areas and ponds

Repair bolt threads on dive blocks, replace hardware with stainfess steel

Built fence around pool patio

Installing party deck fencing

Additional court maintenance

Additional court maintenance

Additional court maintenance

Additional court maintenance

Additional court maintanance

Woetked on fence at pool patio

Went to tractor supply, repaired urinal flush valva, repaired dive block threads and Instalied new hardware
Pressure washed pool party deck, removed celling fans

Removed debris from all common areas

Additional court maintenance

Painted ceiling on pool patio

Removed debris from all common areas and ponds

Painted pool party deck

Additionat court maintenance

Installed new celing fans at pool patio, fixed men's handicap bathroom on pool deck, picked up supplies
Maintenance work on tennis cart, removed debris from all commen areas, picked up supplles
Sorub and feated fountain and filter, took down four fans from tennis building, remeved 6' down rods from
fans, hand sand rods, prime and paint road with two coats

Install new celling fans, painfed ceiling

Painted pool party deck, installed slx celling fans

Additional court maintenance

Additional court maintenance




GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE CONMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2022
Date Hours Emplovee Description
6/30/22 4 T.C Finished putting up celling fans on pool patio, fixed ladies handicap bathroom on poal deck
6130722 4 G.S. Removed debiis from all common areas, removed deceased animal from road, maintenance work on
tennis cart
6130/22 2 L.N. installed ceiling fan on pool patio
630122 2 AB. installed new calling fans
6/30/22 4.5 J.8. Additionat court maintenance
8/30/22 3 J.M. Additional court maintenance
TOTAL B05.75
e ——————
MILES 238 *Mileage Is relmbursahle per section 112.061 Florida Statutes Mileage Rate 2008-0.445
—- ————1
L
MIDDLE VILLAGE 3




MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Period Ending 07/05/22

DISTRICT DATE SUPPLIES PRICE EMPLOYEE

My

MIDDLE VHLLAGE

CGAKLEAF 6/3/22  Trse Mount Light Adapters (4) 8,42 J.8.
6/3/22 Al Thread Red 1/4" 4,29 J.8.
63022  CapNut Zinc (2) 294 J.s.
6322 Flat Washer 85 147 J.8,
8322 Lock Nut S5 1.47 J.8.
6/3/22  Cep Nut S8 (4) 5.89 J.8.
6/3/22  Sleeve Anchor 2.28 J.S,
6/6/22  4° Handy Hook {2} i 4.09 SA.
6/9/22  Sika Fast Mortar {2} 57.20 J.5.
B/9/22  Galvanized Pest Base 36.25 J.8.
6/9/22  Flag Mounting Rings (2) 9.15 J.8.
6/9/22 Flag Mounting Brackets {2} 36.75 NE:S
6/10/22  Hand Towels 26.89 G.8.
6/10/22 Bug Spray 572 G.8.
6/10/22  Roach Spray 514 G.5.
60722 Flre Ant Killor(5) 129.20 G.S
BM022  1/4x 2" Lag Screws {4) 2.67 T.C.
6/10/22 TEKS Lathe Sharp PT Scraws 8x1/2" 6.1 T.C.
6M10/22  Bleach 1377 TC.
6M0/22  Flat Black Spray Paint {2) 18.35 T.C.
611522  Kays (6} 20,66 T.C.
8/6/22  Sieeve Anchor 3/8x3 Hex 26pk 2148 T.C.
616/22  Keys (B) 20.56 TC.
6/16/22  Key Tags 3.29 T.C
6/17/22  Flat Washers 3/8 26pc 8.30 TC.
81T/122  FiatWashers 5M16 26pc 733 1.0
6/17/22  Lock Washers 3/8 25pc 598 T.C.
8117722 Hex Nut 3/8 25pc 2742 T.C.
/1722 2" Utlity Brush (2} 22.89 TL.
6/17/22  Rust Remover Jelly 4.01 TLC.
8/17/122  Apc Removal Project Sat 9.76 T.C.
6/17/22  Palican Liner 3pk (2) 1097 T.G.
6/20/22  Fender Washer 3/6 {10} 14.72 T.C.
8/20/22  Lock Nut 3/8-16 (8) - 1178 T.C.
6/20/22  Clear Caulk (2} 12.60 T1.C.
6/20/22 Ratcheting Tap & Dle SAE/MM 50.03 T.C.
B/22/22 Fander Washer 3/8 (7} 10,30 T.C
6/22/22 Lock Nut 3/8-16 (17) 25,02 T.G.
6/23/22 Lag Screw 1/4x4 25pc 26.59 T.G.
6/23/22  Flat Washer 1/4 26pc 6.46 T.C.
B/23122  Tapcon 1/4x3-3/4 Hex Head 75pk ~ 20.83 TC.
6/23/22  Titanium Bit Set 17.24 T
624122  Countersink Set 11,49 T.C.
B/24/22 Black Nitrile Gloves 17.23 T.C.
B/2422  Gorner Brace 1,5" (2} 8.83 T.C.
6/24/22  Parawadge Screw (6} 16.91 T.C.
624122 8x34" Screws 240pk 10,90 T.C.
6/27/22  Coupling Nut 3/8x 16 4.69 S.A.
6RH22  JB Weld Steslstik Epoxy Putty {2) 15.59 T.C.
6/29/22  Black Nitrfle Gloves 20ct 8.61 T.C.
B29/22 2" Utillty Brush (5} 22,80 T.C,
B/29/22  Blk Vinyl Elecirical Tape Spk 6,89 T.C.
6/29/22 320z Spray Botle 4,00 T.C.
6/29/22 9% 112" Shedless Knit 3pk 13.78 T.C.
6/29/22  Pet Tray Liners $0pk 745 TC.
629122 10°%25' Plastic Shesting 9.48 T.C.
6/29/22  Male Hese Mender 6.88 T.C.
6/29/122  Pro Gloss White Paint Gal {2) 87.35 T.C.
6/29/22  Muriatic Acid 20.58 .S, .
6/29/22 18" Downred (6) 123.99 J.8. N
6/20/22  Rusioleum Primer 6.30 4.8
6/29/22  Rustoleum White Paint 9.45 J.8.

TOTAL TST,167.58




Governmental Management Services, LL.C :

1001 Bradford Way anOlce

Kingston, TN 37763

invoice #: 1945
Invoice Date; 4/29/22
Due Date: 4/29/22

Bill To: Case:

Middie Village CDD P.O. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL. 32092

Description Olc_/ ‘Hours/Qty . Rate Amount
2,330.572.4100 - Phones - January 2022 87.41 87.41
2.310.513.49300 - Permits / Licenses - January 2022 . 26.95 26.95
34.600.538.64000 - Repair & Replacements - January 2022 71997 719.97
2,330.572.34800 - Amenity Staff - January 2022 125.00 125.00
2.330.572.51000 - Office Supplies- January 2022 42,16 42,16
RECEy
ED Aug 17
Total $1,001.49
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$1,001.49




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Jan 19, 2022

Totals by GL

Double Branch: $2517.37

2.320.572.4100 {DB Phones) — $87.40

2.320.572.48300 (DB permits/ licenses) —$26.95
2.320.572.63100 (DB Repair and Repiacements) - $2235.87
2.320.572.34600 (DB Amenity Staff) - $125
2.320.572.5100 (DB Office Supplies) - $42.15

Middie Village: $1001.49

2.330.572.4100 {MV Phones)— $87.41

2.310.513.49300 {MV permits/ licenses) — $26.95
34.600.538.64000 [MV repair & replacements) - 5719.97
2.330.572.34600 (MV Amenity Staff) — $125.00
2.230.572.51000 (MV Office Supplies) ~ $42.16



Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Jan 19, 2022

Purchase Date Vender Amount Deseripfion GL Account Middle Village GL Double Branch |  Total
141712022 Freshwater Systems 317.62 Repare and Replacernent  134.600.538.64000 158.51 1.320.572.63100 158.51 317402
1/15/2022 Mood/Pandora 26.95  |Permits/Licenses 2.310.513.49300 26.95 26.95
1/15/2022 Mood/Pandora 2695  |Permits/Licenses 12.320.572.49300 26.95 20,95
1/14/2022 Darsco 368.53 Repair and Replacement 134.600.538.64000 184.27 21.320.572.63100 184.26 368.53
1/14/2022 Darsco 619.91 | Repair and Replacement _ 2.320.572.63100 619.91 619.91
11472022 Papal 84,31 Office Supplies 2.330.572.51000 42.16 112.320.572.5100 42.15 84.31
1/14/2022 PPG paint 306.38  |Repair and Replacement  34.600.538.64000 153.19 2.320.572.63100 153.19 306.38

L 1R 1&1 Tonos 18 Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 9 2.320.572.63100 9 18

1722022 RingCentral 174.81  |Phones 12.330.572.4100 §7.41 2.320.572.4100 87.4 174.81

12/28/2021 Walmart 448 [Repair and Replacement 2.320.572.63100 448 448
12/23/2021 Chilli's 100 Repair and Replacement |34.600.538.64000 50 2.320.572.63100 30 100
12/23/2021 Outback 100 {Reparr and Replacement  [34.600.538.64000 50 2.320.572.63100 50 100
121232021 Winnig Concepts 230 Repair and Replacement 134.600.538.64000 115 2.320.572.63100 115 230
12272021 NSPF 125 Aquatic Staff / Attendants 12.330.572.34600 6.5 2.320.572.34600 62.5 125
1272212021 NSPF 125 Aquatic Staff/ Attendants 12.330.572.34600 62.5 2.320.572.34600 62.5 125
1212212021 Walmart 448 Repair and Replacement 2.320.572.63100 448 448

Totals $3,518.86 $1,001.49 $2,517.37 $3,518.86




ACCOUNT ENDING - 82053 CARD MEMBER

Business Green Rewards Card JAY SORIANO

Card Activity from Dec 22, 2021 to Jan 21

Transactions 16 Transactions
DATE STATUS DESCRIPTION AMOUKT
dan 17 o ;RéSHWATERSYSTE‘f;I;GREENVILL.E 8C S $31702
Jan 15 MOOD PANDORA DE84 AUSTIN TX $26.05
Jan 1§ MOQD FPANDORA 0684 AUSTIN TX $28.95
Jan 14 DARSCO PLUMBING SUPPJACKSONVILLE FL. $359.53
Jan 14 DARSCO PLUMBING SUPPJACKSONVILLE FL $619.91
Jan 14 PAYPAL *LINGZHI18 4029357733 CH $84.31
dan 14 PPG PAINTS 8180 8180JACKSONVILLE FL $306.38
Jan 9 181 IONOS https:/www.ionos,coPA $18.60
Jan 2 RINGCENTRAL INC B88-898-4591 CA $174.81
Dec 2B, 2021 WAL-MART SUPERCENTERMIDDLEBURG FL $448.00
DCec 23, 2021 CHILI'S CAKLEAF 1005JACKSONVILLE FL $100.00
Pec 23, 2021 CUTBACK STEAKHOUSE ORANGE PARK FL $100.00
Dec 23, 2021 WINNING CONCEPTS USACRANGE PARK FL $230.00
Dec 22, 2024 NTL SWIM POUL FOUNDACOLORADO SPRI $126.00

co
Dec 22, 2021 NTL SWIM POOL FOUNDACOLORADO SPRi $125.00
(8]

Dec 22, 2021 WAL-MART SUPERCENTERJACKSONVILLE FL $448.00



& % %
s LY
lmit al 4] nuu 11 ‘AJ;’HY le, FL 32204 EBB,
B smeumr At S 134.1715
(s g D EL
frash b BBLE DATE : & :
Hevadanl Jlio Filn
Terw [ 612 11:29:26 C):I./:l.=1/2.2.‘g 209559 ﬂ
s
Sale H *% INVOICE **
RirLeL o 1
AER Entrv Kethods Chio
g e " d T
fotal: % 368.53 o
. TR SRIROGT A MO JOESCHRIPIIOE - TAX ENEURY
w42 150:46 e / o
(G Codes LS B8O FRORIDR/DUMAL L
Loy H: 63520 fiesr Co e o :
fprrud: Online Baterl: #W —wp
Relr 1eval Ret, il Giutioll o
{ANRRTE
Ahcdd A LAVELSS 1.00 1.00830" TEST-BALL PLUG 342 .82 342,82
nli- mfi‘uuuuul,. bistiiett] 457,09 REL
.:‘:lj! i]l!lililjﬂlilﬂs’lu !
Cadomms Lupy
il v
sag:sa_ﬁoum' SALES TAX FREIGHT CODE DEPOSTT CASH CODE S B
342,82 25.71 368.53 |3 LY
I PLEASE PAY
WITHOUT STHORIZATI RE][){IMDM ALCEPTED,
;?ﬁmwwtdm:mmledhﬁnr MINWW'-‘I:&!‘ mﬁmusew::mwthuwmoﬂwﬂ THI5 AMOUNT

Aservie darge af 13% permonth wil] be mmde onu!l past due secounts,

Pusghasec 15 Habie tor 3t beg oosts if
A biHling of 25, ‘L‘onmﬁumu




c' L
Jaife e l,,_,iﬁ«r]z;lrll‘u‘ Farls
Laip bl SRt wille, FL 32204
"“’.‘i}i‘l{i’ !Ef.\% r_&l 17‘““‘ 4) $34.1715
m
b Lo bl
Moy bt Th, si3d
wow (B GO
Sale
i pef ) '
HEX titry Yethod: Chiv
1

6515.91
19:5:03

Total: %
ilAd2

11:29:03

01/14/22

209555

G- I ;

#% INVOICE *+#

. TR IORISRIETIGN NOJDESORIFTON TAK EXERFT -
I T G019 four Code: 266 _ _
Bporyds Dnlige. Batchit: G136 T R N T R
Ketooual Bt . adludald 0 3§
ettt 501 - 10" LONG
e Uiz 470.00|REl
Presto e fupy 1.00 1.003QT HD GREY PVC GLUE 30.76 30.76
. 41.01|Rt1l
ik st 5.00 5.00|l6" DVC SCH40 PIPE PER 14.23 71.15
18.87 [REl
1.00 1.00{10 X & BUSHING 122.25 122.25
i 163.004{RLl
SALES AMIOUNT | SALES TAX —— copE DEPOST eAsH cooE NP
576.66 43.25 619.91 {3 BY! 312
Ko WATHOLST (10N, AMINTMUM 15% RESTOCKING CHARGE WL BE ALL RETURRS ACGEFTED, PLEASE PAY
Exlsting tanes or any addi And by any g bl euthority on peod d, shall be For tha secount of buyer, THIS AMOUNT

A service chazge oF 1.5% pay month will be made on ol past dus octoents,
Puachaser ks itabla for #l] legat costs FPThly ancaunt Is plared for eoltection,
Arnlndmos biTling of $25.0915 tn efect on wif charges,



Order # 1002453556

Order Date: Jan 15, 2022

ltems Ordered

Produet Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order information
Shipping Address
Oakleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 32065

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

items Ordered

SKU Price
PMS $26.95
Billing Address
QOakleaf Plantation
475 W Town Pl
Credit Card

American Express

XXXX-6056

POWERED

ey MOQD:

Number of players

¢  Orderedl
= Shippedl

Grand Total (Excl.Tax)
Tax

Graand Totzal (Incl.Tax)

Payment Method
Credit Card

Subtotal

$26.95

$26.95
$26.95

$0.00
$26.95



This email is to confirm your order on 01/17/2022. Your order number is WEBFWS100272156.

Billing Address: Shipping Address:
Jay Soriano Jay Soriano

475 west town place 370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
St. Augustine, Florida 32092 Orange Park, Florida 32065
United States United States

Order Details:

Neo-Pure NP-EWS Elkay Compatible
Replacement Filter - Single

Part Number: NP-EWS
Quantity: 7
Total; $42.13

Subitotal: $294.91

FL COUNTY TAX: 54.42
FL STATE TAX: $17.69
Shipping: $0.00

Total: $317.02



[BNGS k.

IONOS»

701 Lee Road

Spita 300
Chesterbrook, PA 10087
USA

Involee Date: 01/07/2022
Invoiee: 202036413444
Cantraet: 85644648
Customer 1D: 270980442
Help Center: lonos.com/help
My IONOS: my.lones.com/finvolces
Phons support: 1-877-300-8316
Jay Seriano E-mali support: billing@ionos.com
370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy Service hours: oo
Plgase have vour persanai phons PIN avaiiable for
Orange Park, FL 32065-4259 qulek and seycure guihanilcgtlaﬂ when spaaking with
UNITED STATES out 4gents, You ean set and manags this by logging In
o my.lanos.com,
Invoice Summary (MyWebsite Creator+)
Billing pariod starting: 01/08/2022
ltem Sarvice Unit Price Units Taxable Portion Total
t .. BasicFee - = - o .. $18.00.2 manth o Ame. o o088 $18.00
C U {1/06/2022-02/06/2022 i e ) )
Net Total ) $18.00
Net (non-taxable portion) $18.00
Net (taxable portlon) $0.00
Tax 10.00
Total $13.00
Plaage DO HOT send cash, check or money erder

The total amount éue will be charged to your credit card within the next seven days, most Hkely In the next day or twe. Thank you.

Do you have guestions regarding this Involce? Plaase refer to your Help Centsr or log in to my.ionas.com for further informatien,

$ONGS Ino. - Silibank, 8.4, + Acoount #: 54348256 - ABA #: 021000084 - Swift cede: CITIUS33



00D:
@

Complete

Order Date: January 15, 2022

items Ordered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Shipping Address

Oakleaf Plantation

Qakleaf Plantation

370 Ozkleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Flarida, 32065

Payment Method
Credit Card

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Items Ordered

Credit Card
American Express

XXXX-6056

Order # 1002453557
SKU Price Number of players
PMS $26.95 o Orderedl
Subtotal
Shipping & Handling
Grand Total (Excl.Tax)

Billing Address

Oakleaf Plantation

GMS LLC

475 W Town P!

orange park, Florida, 32065

Subtotal

$26.95

$26.95
$0.00

$26.95



Chili‘s Grill & Bar
Oakleaf #1404
93306 Applecross Rd..
Jacksonville, FL 32222

Server: Heather 1272312021

Walk in 71 3:33 PM

fuests: ¢ 50011

Reprint #: 2

GIFT CARD 50.00
KOROONORHK3340

Tran: 014772
Auth: 153469
GIFT CARD 50,08
NN ERXXKAKBIB0
Tran:015218
Auth:140978
$10 BONUS 10.00
XHOONNNKRA 2694
Tran: 157012
Auth:634705
$10 BONUS 10.06
ARKNHXERRANB066
Tran: 283832
Auth:479801

$10 Bonus Comp -20.00

Subtotal 100.00
Total 100 .00

YISA #£0000000NKXKE030 160.00
Auth: 143435

Baltarnce Due Q.00

Want free Chips and Saisa
oy g drink, every visit?
Thilis.con/Rewards
Gift Card activation is
delaved by 4 hours.

STEAKHOUSE?®

EAT~EARM-REDEEM
v, D ine-Rewards . con

0053 Table 99 #Party 1
PEYTON T SveCk: & 1:00n 12723721

2 (PEN § GTFT CaRD 100.00
2 $10 PROMO .00

Sub Total: 100.0¢
12/23 1:01TOTAL : 100 .00

Gift Card Activations:
# DF CARDS: 4 TOTAL AMT: 100.00

ACT: KMXXXXKAXNXXGBIT BMT:  50.90
A#:005000 BAL:  50.00

AGT OO XXXHRER08 AMT:  0.0C
A#:601000 BaL:  10.0D

ACT: XXOOOOOKKKXX2919 AMT: 50,00
A#: 005000 BAL:  50.00

ACT: XXKOOGONK0792 AMT: 0,00

A#:001000 BAL:  10.00

FRERR R R R R R
FOR CONTACTLESS PAYMENT:
USE THE OUTBACK APP CR VISIT
QUTBACK.COM/PAY AND ENTER
THE FOLLOWING PAYMENT CODE:

JCSWKQ



Your purchase details

Your Transaction iD: Merchant Transaction 1D:
0JB38489RR7056629 3R771670619886624

Purchase Date:
January 14, 2022

Payment to: Payment from:
lingzhi wang Jay Sorianc
lingzhil8@gmail.com jsoriane@gmsnf.com
Shipping Address

Jay Soriano

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL
32065, United States

Quantity: 1

Item: Replacement for Toshiba PA3634U-1BAS Laptop Battery[ltem 1D:114309]
ID Number: 202201130951

Price: $84.31 USD

Subtotal $84.31 USD
Total $84.31 USD

You paid using: American Express x-8052

This credit card transaction will appear on your statement as PAYPAL *LINGZHI18,



OOL &

HOT TUB
ALLIANCE

Thank you for your recent purchase with PHTA, we sincerely appreciate your support. Please review
the information listed below and let us know immediately if anything appears to be inaccurate.

FYI - Did you know that you can update your contact information by visiting www.phta.org? Accurate
contact information is essential for PHTA fo keep you up to date on important issues that affect your
business.

Invoice Date: 8/24/2021 Bill ToAddress - . ShipTo Ad'dress' _ : _'
Invoice #: (NV-84802-HeMdwe - Javier Soriana. . - : -Ja\nm' Sortang
Bill To: Soriano, Javier 470 Oaideaf Village Pkwy - 470 Oakleaf \nnage Pkwy

Orang_e_ F_’ari:; FL. 32065 -

-Orange Park, FL-32065

12/31!2022 Instr_u!gr ul_hofizauo_n Fee 00
N R -.'5?25‘06-

“Total Charges _.
i Discount Amount . .$G.IJG
. Sales Tax: - i S $0.00
SN Order Amounk: 2 $125,00
o Payment & Ad;ustments : $1 25.00

“BalanceDue T g6 og



00L &
HOT TUB
ALLIANCE

Thank you for your recent purchase with PHTA, we sincerely appreciate your support. Please review
the information listed below and let us know immediately if anything appears to be inaccurate.
FYI - Did you know that you can update your contact information by visiting www.phta.orq? Accurate

contact information is essential for PHTA to keep you up to date on imporlant issues that affect your
business.

12/31/2022 PHTA Instrucior - Category

3 PHTA Instructor - 1.001 o $125.00 $125.00
. R : DR L : - Total Charges: o g
7 ‘Diseount Amount: ._$1§g-gg
s S alee Tak: e :$0-Il'n
S Qrder Amount: ___-'.-'_-512-5'%
o Payment® o Do
. Adjustments: -

1 $125.00
s



PAINTS

STORE# 8180

8180~ JACKSONVILLE 52

445 PARK STREET

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204

PH: (904)353-4446  FX: (904)355-3268
HOURS: MON-FRI 7:00 AM-5:00 PM

SOLD TO: 316807860000 : 19
CMS CUST PO#: SAT 8:00 AM-12:00 PM
370 DAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY PAES180@PPG. COM
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 CUST 10B:
(904)562-0249 INVOICE
#818002086775
SHIP TO: ‘
JAY, SORIANO (LR R AR A I
OAKLEAF VIL{AGE PKWY 18002011422086775
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 sLa00z0114ezbBer?
(9043)562-0249 DATE: 01/14/2022 TIME: 12:06° PM
STORE REP: DANIEL L
SALES REP: OPB-SALES J
PAGE 1 OF 1
Qry | ITEM# DESCRI?TION PRICE AMOUNT ;
2 95-3314/01 DURETHANE DTM Black Comp A $70.00 $140.00
1 95-3300/01 DURETHANE DTM Neutral Base Comp A $70.00 $70.00
cobalt blue
3 95-335/04 DURETHANE DT™ Comp B $25.00 $75.00
TERNS: SUBTOTAL: "$285.00 ||
-Freight will be charged on orders, hiinds, and wall covering books, Special i 4000 i
merchandise in good condition is eligible for 75% refund w/ original invoice  [LABOR: - :
within 60 days. Tinted merchandise cannot be returned. Non-tinted FREICHT: $0.00 1:
merchandise in good condition may be returned w/ original invoice w/in 60 i
days. Qualifying returns will be made 1‘2 the same {orm of p;i\yment as N ECO FEE: $0.00 :
original purchase. PPG reserves the right to make large cash returns by . :
check w/in 10 business days. A service fee will be charged on returged SALES TAX: 521'3_?
checks. PPG understands, and Buyer represents that the products sold will be ] . |
used for commercial or home painting, and will not be used for Nuclear, INVOICE TOTAL: 5306'38
Chemical or Biological weapons facilities or activities including painting AMERICAN |
any such items or facilities. Buyer agrees to notify PPG immediately if FYPRESS: $306.38
Buyer becomes aware of any change in the end use of the products. Browse 'f 2 - - e
global employment opportunities at na.careers.ppg.com. Let us know how we're OTAL TENDERED: $306.38
doing - visit ppgpaintssurvey.com to give your Teedback! DENDING AMT: _ $G.00
I agree to pay $306.38 1in accordance with my WE TO CUSTOMER- | $0. 00
cardholder agreement. =

BCard; #¥¥iamrexasging AMERYICAN_E AUTH#: 5593427Tran Amt: $306.38
XPRESS
T
e e - e "_"—47
. e c_:" e

JAY SORIANO

PPG!

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT |




Recurring Statement

Account Number: 19043 770-4650 Bilt To:.
Statement Date: 01/02/2022 Jay Soriano
, Qakleaf Plantation
Subscription Name: RingCentral MVP Standard 475 west town place ste 114
Reference #: 42035683002 St Augustine, FL 32082  USA
Statement Summary
Total Current Charges $174.81

Your credit card ending in {8052] was charged $174.81.

Charges and credits

Period Description Unit Price Quantity Armount
01/QRi2022 - 92/01/2022 MVP Standard - Monthly Subseription Fee $0.00 3 $0.00
01/02/2022 - 02/01/2022 Digitail.ine Unlimited - (904) 342-1441 $34.09 1 $34.99
01/02/2022 - 0210112022 Digitall.ine Unlimited - Discount $8.0% off {$8.01) 1 ($8.01}
014/02/2022 - 02/(112022 Digitailine Unlimited - (904) 7704648 $34.09 1 $34.89
01/02/2022 - 02/01/2622 DigitaiLine Unkrmited - Discount $8.01 off {$8.01) 1 {$8.01)
0170212022 - 02/01/2022 Digitalline Unlimited - (904} 770-4848 $34.99 1 $34.99
/02/2022 - G2101/2022 DigitallLine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off ($8.013 1 ($8.01)
01/02/2022 - 02/Q1/2022 DighalLing Unlimited - (804) 770-4681 $34.09 1 $34.9%
01/02/2022 - 02/61/2022 DigitatLine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off ($8.01) 1 {$8.01)
01/02/2022 - G2/01/2022 Digitall.ine Unlimited - (804) 770-4667 ) $34.99 1 $34.99
01/02/2022 - 02/01/2022 _DigitalLine Unlimited - Discount $8.¢1 off ($8.01) 1 ($8.01)
Charges after Discounts and Prorates: $134.90

Fotal Charges: $134.00

Total Taxes and Fees™ $39.91

Total Charged to Credit Card: $174.81

Copyright 2022 RingCentrai, Inc. All rights reserved. RingCenlral is a registered trademiark of RingCentral, Inc. 20 Davis Dr, Belmont, CA 94002, USA.

Virus-free. www.avu.com
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5 WINNING
Iz CONCEPTS USA, e,

invoice

. Date Invoice #
950-19 Blanding Blvd.
Orange Park, FL 32065 1211712021 35300
(904) 272-9784 T :
(904) 272-9787 FAX R
Ship To
Bili To
Oakleaf Tennis B
; L Terms Rep
| DCM
Quaniity i L s, Amount
- N ) 2_I5_ i—;HiL‘iL‘i.&Jﬁ' i‘l.l.t"»', [ Y i wlidaa o o 23000
Logo il L kAl mo et iy
IR Al e s B I e W L mNGE PARK Fi. 32@65
Lty BLEEEND flamp = SALRE 934-272-9184
P R TRt Y S TR SRV TR R AT Terminal I0; *noc26l
;2!23/21 :
Uhnter By BUA w0 AMERICAN EXPRESS - msm'
ALD: A@%%%ESN@SM
ACCT #: ********x**ﬁﬁﬁz
CREDIT SALE
UID: 138713172178
BATCH #: 261
DESCRIPTION : .
i AMOUNT .
APPROVED
ARQE - TOFEFSEECCICOSEA -
ML SALES mm- E
NC REFUNDS ;
|
; ) ;
i i Totai $230.00
We impose 2 sureharge of 3.5%, puovne trangaclial windehl oo ciodin ered produsts, [ Paymentsfcredns %000
vehich is nut grester nn vur 2ust u) odue i B :
We do nol surcnarge debi vards, prepaio carde w giai U7 v, 1 E"o‘&iaﬂ ce Due 230,00




Governmental Management Services, LLC =
1001 Bradford Way InVO‘ce
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1945
Invoice Date: 4/29/22
Due Date: 4/29/22

Bill To: Case:
Middle Village CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Description O{ C/ Hours/Qty Rate Amount
2.330.572.4100 - Phones - February 2022 87.41 87.41
2.310,513.49300 - Permits / Licenses - February 2022 26.95 26.95
34.600.538.64000 - Repair & Reptacements - February 2022 232.36 232,36
2.330.572.49000 - Special Events - February 2022 49.64 49.64
2.330.572.51000 - Office Supplies - February 2022 68.94 68.94
2.330.572.49300 - Rec Passes - February 2022 241.87 241.87
3.330.572.34400 - Tennis Maintenance - February 2022 441.10 441,10

- RECEIVED AUS 1% 2y

Total $1,148.27

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $1,148.27




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Feb 18, 2022

Totals by Gl

Double Branch: $707.13

2.320.572.4100 {DB Phones) — $87.40

2.320.572.49300 {DB permits/ licenses) — $26.95
2.320.572.63100 (OB Repair and Replacements) - $232.34
2.320.572.49400 (DB Special Events) — $49.63
2.320.572.62000 (DB Rec. Passes} —5241.87
2.320.572.5100 (DB Office Supplies) — $68.94

Middle Village: $1148.27

2.330.572.4100 (MV Phones) — $87.41

2.310.512.49300 (MV permits/ licenses) — $26.95
34.600.538.64000 {(MV repair & replacements) - $232.36
2.330.572.49400 (MV Special Events) — $49.64
2.330.572.51000 {MV Office Supplies) — $68.94
2.330.572.49300 {MV Rec Passes) — $241.87
3.330.572.34400 {MV Tennis Maintenance) - $441.10



Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges

GMS Statement Closing Date —Feb 18, 2022

Purchase Date Vender Amount Description GL Aceount Middle Village GL Double Branch Total
1/29/2022 Head/Penn 1.1 Tennis Maintenance  |2.330.572.34400 41,1 4411
21212022 RingCentral 174.81  [Phones 2.330.572.4100 8741 2.320.572.4106 874 174.81
2412022 Publix 6.48 Spevial Event 2.330.572.49400 3124 2.320.572.45400 324 6.48
2412022 Walmart 58.8 Special Event 2.330.572.49400 204 2.320.572.49400 294 58.8
252022 Publix 33.99 Special Event 12.330.572.49400 17 2.320.572.49400 16.99 33,99
2772022 2d4hrwristbands 178.2  |Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 89.1 2.320.572.63100 89.1 178.2
2/8/2022 dopbox 119.88  |Office Supplies 2.330.572.51000 5994 123205725100 59.94 119.88
21912022 yistaprint 89.65  |Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 44.83 2.320.572.63100 44.82 89.65
20972022 1&lionos 18 Office Supplics 2.330.572.51000 9 2.320.572.5100 9 18
21012022 Walmart 7716  |Repar and Replacernent  |34.600.538.64000 38.58 2.320.572.63100 38.58 77.16
2/10/2022 Tiger Direct 48374  [Rec, Passes 2.330.572.49300 241.87 2.320.572.62000 241.87 483.74
W02 Buggiesunlmitd 119.69  |Repair and Replacement _ [34,600.538.64000 59.85 2.320.572.63100 59,84 119.69
V158022 Mood/Pandora 2695 Permits/Licenses__|2,310.513.49300 26.95 2695
2/15/2922 Mood/Pandora 26.93 Permits/Licenses ' 2.320,572.49300 26.95 26.95

Totals 1855.4 1148.27 707.13 1855,4




JAY SORIAND

Card Ending 6-63052
Amiount
01720122  HEAD/PENN RACQUET $PTS 586436 PHOENIX A2 $441.00 4
BOSOBESH4S §
0270222 AINGCEMTRAL INC £88-808.4581 €A 417481 ¢
4473618002 94002 : _ . —
pa04fz2  PUBLI ORANGE PARK Fi. - $648 ¢
2636681168 e e .
02/04/22  WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 3308 3308 MIDDLEBURG FL §58.80 ¢
L DISCOUNT STORE . . -
o2/05/22  PUBLIX#128 000000128 JACKSONVILLE A, $3399¢
woe .. . BE3GBRIIEE o e
02/07f22  24HOURWRISTEANDS.COM - IMPRINT.COM +1(877) 508-4569 T™® $178.20 ¢
IMABC100C232 77083
___ APPAREL HSWRS/ACC. , . i ST . -
02708522  DROPBOXSQOMKFDGSOWT) SAN FRANCISCO CA $11988 ¢
o 159BB205T , . . S e
02400027 VISTARR*ISTAPRINT.COM B66-59362423 MA $89.65 ¢
. PRNIING . e — . e
ooeiz  14110NOS https:/iwwwdanes.com PA $18.00 ¢
610-560-1589 - o e —
02410/22  WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 3308 2308 MIDDLEBURG FL $77.46 4
DISCOUNT STORE e N . e
o122 TIGERDIRECTRORBUSI EL SEGUNDO cK” $463.74 ¢
R4053123 50245
—s— COMBAUTERSOFTWARESTORES }
0a/11/22  BUGGIES UNLIMITED 0655 JACKSONVILLE A. $11069 ¢
L 504-421-3003 — . . R,
02415122  MOOD PANDORA 0684 AUSTIN ™ $26:95 ¢
BOD-92S-5407 e _— e N
02/15/22  MODD PANDORA 0684 AUSTIN L $2695 4
8009295407 i e
Continued on next page




Sale: 1-855-711-4467
Support: 281-786-3764

Hi Jay Soriano,

Thank you for placing your order with 24HourWristbands.Com!

Email Address: manaverifoakleafresidents.com

Billing Address: Shipping Address

Jay Soriano Jay Soriano

475 W Town P! 3706 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
St Augustine, FL 32092 orange park, FL 32065

Order Number: IMABC100C232
Payment Method:

Order Subtotal: $198.00

Coupon Discount: -$19.80 (AUTO10)
Order Total: $178.20

In Stock Tyvek Wristbands 40 $198.00
Details:
Shipping Time: Standard Shipping - 7 Days (FREE)

Thanks again for shopping with us.

24HourWrisibands.Com

14550 Beechnut St.

Houston, TX 77083

Sale: 1-855-711-4467

Customer Service: 281-786-3764
https://24hourwristbands.com

Virus-free, www.ava.com




BUGGIES UNLIMITED
6358 Paysphere Circle
CHICAGO, IL 80674

Invoice

75562565

W000185749

EEEEE Yy

0 e ] =
DOUBLE BRANCH CDD JAY SORIANO
475 W TOWN PL

SUITE 114

STAUGUSTINE, FL 32002 Us

370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY STE 114
ORANGE PARK, FL 32085

hip Date.

Feb/10/2022

GTW LIGHT KIT, HALOGEN EZ-GO T48

WIPREMIUM HARNESS

TRACKING NUMBER CARRIER
1281WE290301578107 UHs

Thank yoii very much for your order!
Please ingpect the ilems in your order upon arrival.
If there ar¢ any issues, please let us know within 30 days.

1.00 1.00 02-077 Weight 7.00 Jacksonville | $125.09

SERVICE
Ground

Feb/10/2022
5:55:50 PM
1o0f1

1.5% Interest charged on all accounts not paid by involce due date

Total Weight  7.00 All amounts in US dollars

125,69
0.00
0.00

0.00

6.30

115.69




Order # 1002496028

Qrder Date: Feb 15, 2022

ltems Crdered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information
Shipping Address
Oakleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 32085

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Ttems Ordered
SKU Price

PMS $26.95

Billing Address
Oakleaf Plantation
475 W Town Pl

Credit Card
American Express

XXXX-6056

ndorc

rowereo 5Y MOOD:

Number of players

¢ Orderedl
« Shippedl

Grand Total (Excl.Tax)
Tax

Grand Total (Incl.Tax)

Payment Method
Credit Card

Subtotal

$26.95

$26.95
$26.95
$0.00

$26.95



Drepbox Inc.

333 Brannan Sireet

San Francisco, CA 84107
United States
billing-suppori@dropbox.com

Receipt for admin@oakleafresidents.com

Payment Date
amex ending in 1057 approved 2/8/2022
Description

Dropbox Pro - 1TB (2/8/2022 to 2/8/2023)
Total $119.88

All amounts shown are in LUSD, This is not an invoice. No additional payment is required.

Amount
$119.88

Amount

$119.88



5193368925

HEAD/Penn Racquet Sports L : -
4506 South 45th Avenus Billing Date Ship Date Order Date Fequested Dete
Phoenix, AZ 85045-3913 01/28/2022 01/28/2022 01/27/2022 01/27/2022
Temnsa Due Date
Credit Card preauth,
Crder No. P.0. Number Order Enteéred By:
Sold-to address 5102957064 | String / Grip OMS?_cPIC
Brder Binced By: %’i‘ss » JEFF
Middle village CDD
DBA Oakleaf Plantation
475 Town Place West Ste 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092 Ship-to address
Oakleaf Plantation
370 Oakleaf Village Pwky
Customer No. 715220 ORANGE PARK FL 32065
Authorization no.:
156531 220127184338686
Material Description Size Quantit LUst Discount Unit Extended
P ¥ Price %o Price Price
281404 \;elor.iioty MLT (set) 17 wNT 6 PC 8.40 8.000 7.73 46,38
tem
281404 Velociiéty MLT {set) 17 BR 6 PC 8.40 8.000 7.73 46.38
Item
281204 Hawk Touch (set) 17 AN 12 PC 12.75 8.000 11.73 140.76
Item 20
281790 Lynx3’{1;our Set 17 GR iz PC 10.0¢ 8.000 9.20 110.40
Item
285651 Primio'l‘our 50 pcs clear Poly WH 1 pPac 48.00 B.0GO 44.16 44.16
Item
285651 Prime Tour 50 pcs c¢lear Poly BK 1 PAC 48.00 8,000 44,16 44,16
Tiem 40
Total Number of Units 38
Paclkll'ngnSlip, BOL: 5183258737
Shipping Terms: FOB Origin
Shipment Orfgin: BALTIMORE MD
Shipped Via: FED EX GROUND (PPA)
Gross Weight: 5.350 LB 2427 KG
Box_Tracking Numbser
289180171703926
Total Number of Cartons 1
I{ems total 432.24 USD
Freighi Charge 8.86 USD
Final amount 441,10 USD
Charged to your Amerlcan Expregg ******r s rarasrirgs2 441,10 USD
Balance Due 0.00 Ush

We recommend all dealers use our Onling Management Platform (OMS}
This &ite allows you to see current stock of goods, place orders,

track orders, and check involces 24 hours a day!

To receive your login information please emall: askus@us head.com



g G N 0 S by g

lay Soriano
370 Qakleaf Village Pkwy

Orange Park, FL 32065-4259
UNITED STATES

Invoice Summary (MyWebsite Creator+)

Billing perlod starting: 02/06/2022

{CHGS Ing,
701 Lae Road

Suite 360
Ghestarbrook, PA 19087
LigA

invaice Date: 02/07/2022
inveles: 202036863776
Contract: 85644648
Customer ID: 270980442
Haip Genter: ianos.com/heip
My IONOS: mylenas.com/finvoices
Phone support: 1-877-300-8316
E-mali support: biling@&lanos.com
Survice hours: 2417

Please have your personal phaone PIN avallable for
quick and secure authentication when spaaking with
our agents, You can set and manage this by logging In
fo my.ianos.com.

ltem  Service UnltPrice Linits Taxable Portlon Total
1 Basic Fee $18.00 a month " 1mo. - §0.00 §18.00
02/06/2022-03/06/2022 ’

Net Total $18.00
Het (non-taxable portion) $18.00
Neot (faxable portion) 10.00
Tax $0.00

$18.00

Total
Please DY) NOT send cask, shesk oz mostey order

The total amount due will be charped to your credit card within the next seven days, most Hkely In ihe next day or twe. Thank you.

Do you have gquestions regarding this invoice? Pleasa refer to yeur Help Genter orlog In to my.lonos.cem for furthes infarmation.

10808 Inc. - Gitibank, N.A, - Account #: 54348256 - ABA #: 021006089 - Swirt code: GETIUS33



Order # 1002496029

Order Date: Feb 15, 2022

items Ordered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information

Shipping Address

Oazkleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
QOrange Park, Florida, 32065

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Ttems Ordered
SKU Price
PMS $26.95

Billing Address
Qakleaf Plantation
475 W Town Pl

Credit Card
American Express

KXXX-6056

et

rowerep 8y MOOD:

Number of players

¢ Orderedl
» Shippedl

Grand Total (Excl.Tax)
Tax

Grand Total (Kncl. Tax)

Payment Method
Credit Card

Subtotal

$26.95

$26.95
$26.95
$0.00

$26.95



fakieaf Plantation Center
9518 Argyle Forest Blvd
Jacksanville, FL 32222
Store Manager: Dave Lawson
904-317-579%

PUB EC PLATE ©-7/8 2.5 T
PUB ED PLATE B-7/8 2597
PUB ED PLATE 6-7/8 2597
PUB ED PLATE 6-7/8 2507
£ LOAF PAN 2.69 7
HER DBL CHOG SUNDA 1.33 F
HER CARAMEL SUNDAE 1.3 F
HER DBL CHOC SUNDA 1.8 F
HER DBL CHOC SUNDA 133 f
HER CARAMEL SUNDAE .93 F
HER CARAMEL SUNDAE 1.93 ¢
HERSHY STRBRY SYRP 2.8 F
HERSHY STRBRY SYRP 2.98 F
PUB MARSHMALLOWS
18 2 FOR 3.00 1.50 F
PUB MARSHMALLOWS
18 2FR 3.00 150 F
FUR MARSHMALLOWS
18 2 FOR 3.00 1.80 F
PUB MARSHMALLOWS
14 2F0R 3.00 150 F
Order Toial 33,01
8ales Jax 0.98
Grand Tota) 33.99
Cradit Payment 33.69
Change 0,00

bbbk kbR kb Rk Rk

Recaipt ID: 684D 3865 1147 1408 327
PRESTO!
Trace #: 068634
Rafersnce #: 0214187419
Acct #: OOUDOOIMANE3053
Purchase American Express
Amount: $33.95
Auth #; 815372

___________________

CREDIT CARD PURCHASE
ANODODGOZ25010801 AMERICAN EXPRESS
Entry Method: £hip Read
Made; Issuer

Your cashier was Alvanna
02/05/2022 814 80128 R106 0445 COREA
Joln the Pub™ix fapiiy!
Apply today at apply.publix. jobs,
Ye're an equal opportunity emplover.

Binix Suner Markets, Ing.

Oak Leaf Commong
1075 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065
Store Manager: Jon Wright

204-291-5108

BANAHAS
43k 1h e 0.69/ 1h 3.0 F
BANANAS
505 th 8 0.69/ b 3.4 F
firder Total &,48
fales Tax 3.00
Grand Total §.49
Credit Payment 6,48
Change 0.00

Receipt I0: 6510 BOOB 3725 2885 126
PRESTD!
Trace #: 034585
Reference #: 0111934905
Acct #; XXXKXXXO(KHN3053
Purchase American Exprass

fmount: $6.48

Auth #: 845635
CREDIT CARD © PURCHASE
AD000000Z5010801 AMERICAN EXPRESS
Eniry Method: Chip Read
Mode ; Issuer

Your cashisr was Les
02/04/2022 19:07 81169 R103 6177 £0215

Join the Publix family!
Agp]y teday at apply.publix. johs,
We're an egual opporiunity employer.

o B it



Ringt.

Recurring Statement

Account Information

Account Number: {904} 770-4650 Biit To:
Statement Date: 02/02/2022 Jay Soriano
Subseription N . Ri | MVP Standard Oakleaf Plantation

ubseription Name: ingCeniral P Standar 475 west town place ste 114
Reference #: 4473618002 St Augustine, FL 32092 USA
Statement Summary
Total Current Charges $174.81

Your credit card ending in [8052] was charged $174.81.

Charges and credits

Period Description Unit Price  Quantity Amount
0210212022 - 03/01/2022 MVP Standard - Monthly Subscription Fee $0.00 1 $0.00
0210272022 - 03/01/2022 Digitailine Unlimited - (804) 342-1441 $34.9¢ 1 3 s
02/022022 - Q37012022 DigitalLine Untimited - Discount $8.01 off ($8.01) 1 PR
02/02/2022 - 03/01/2022 DigitalLine Unlimited - (904) 7704648 $34.99 1 Tl D
02/02/2022 - 03/01/2022 DigitalLine Unlisnited - Discount $8.01 off ($8.01) 1 {1
021022022 - 03/01/2022 DigitalLine Unlimited - (904) 770-4649 $34.99 1 S b
02/02/2022 - 03/61/2022 Digitall.ine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off ($8.01) 1 ERLRY
02/02/2022 - 03/01/2022 Digitalline Unlimited - (904) 770-4661 $34.98 1 EELE
02/02/2022 - 03/01/2022 DigitalLine Uniimited - Discount $8.01 off (88.01) 1 8NN
02/02/2022 - 03/01/2022 DigitaiLine Unlimited - (804) 770-4667 $34.99 1 B3 EY
02/0212022 - 03/01/2022 DigitaiLine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off ($8.01) 1 (ER DN
e Al ERsunts and Praast FA34 B

Total Charges: $134.90

Total Taxes and Fees™: $36.91

Total Charged to Credit Card: $174.81

Copyright 2022 RingCentral, Inc. Al rights reserved. RingCentral is a registered trademark of RingCentral, inc. 26 Davis Dr, Belmont, CA 94002, USA,



Dear JAY SORIANO,

Thank you for shopping at TigerDirect Business.

Here is your order shipment siatus.

Shipping Summary
Order R4953123 PQ #:
Number:

Shipped Complete Customer #: 0209208115
Status:

Tue 02/38/2022 Purchaser: JAY SORIANO
Crder Date;

R49531230101

Invoice List;

Shipping Address: Billing Address:
JAY SORIANO JAY SORIANG
GMS LLC GMS LLG
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY 475 W TOWN PL
ORANGE PARK, FL - 32065 ST AUGUSTINE, FL - 32092
Payment Method:
Americen Express
Shipping Method:
UPS Ground
Product  Pan#  MFRPan# GTY Shipping Status UnitPrice Ext Price
R'EF'GRAbT” JOW- R R o i _ __
PRECISION 3420 205835344 5365-REF 1 Shipped $449,99 $449.89
16GB 512GB 5
Tracking Number Sub-Total  $449.99
Box 1: 289633784011 Sales Tax $33.75
| Shipping $0.00
i Total $483.74

Please Note: This emait was sent from an automated notification-only system that cannot accept
incoming emai. Please do not reply to this message. If you have questions regarding your order,
contact Customer Service at 1-888-278-4437 or Helr: Center.

Contact us for Heli:

Thanks again for shopping at TigerDirect Business.

Virus-free. www.avir.com



B ® Add Vistairint to vour gadress boek
vistaprint.

’Q»*My Account:6392-9544-1703

Your Order Number: L4DZP-07A90-4Q9 » Track It |

Here are your order details: -

Order Date: 2/9/2022
You can expect to receive ltems in your arder by:

Embossed Gloss Business card - premium matte February 17
Payment Type : American Express
6rd"e_i:3uﬁam_a'ry

Edit Embossed Gloss Business cards - premium matte
Your signature Business Gard

Resian qty: 1000

Base Price $8¢99 $71.40
ltern Total $71.40
Merchandise: $71.40
Shipping Charges: $11.89
Sales Tax: $6.26
Total: $89.65
Shipping To:
Jay Soriano
370 Oakleaf Village Piowy
orange park FL 32065
Billed To:
Jay Soriano
475 W Town P
St Augustine FL 32082

Abso..tely Guarenteea Cvery time. Any reoson. O we'l rmake tilgnt
Update Email | Privacy Policy | Conlact Us

Vistaprint may change or cancel this offer at any time. See webslte for details.

Vistaprint, a Cimpress Company | 170 Data Drive | Waltham, MA 02451

PGl 82689104 PCO 912726 T 62
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. us feedback B sirveu.ua mart.con
ank wout ID 4:7RDMTI14ThEE

Walmart >,<

qn4-214—9111 Hsr:CﬂREY
580 Surhn"..TF
MIDDLEBURG FL 320
ST# 03308 DP# 001¥64 TEi 11 TR# 06464
HP 952 BLAC GB3929685808 35.8
HP 552 BLAC 0B89z568R808 35 88 0

FAPER CLIPS OOBOEOGT2814 1.6 0
PAPER CLIPS 00505057237
4 AT { FOR 3.76 0
SUB aTﬂL 77.16
GTQL 11.18
AMEX  TEND 77,18
AMERICAN EXPRESS swt wpws %x%3 0B3 I 0

APPROVAL 2 829?8

REF # 204100223

IEHH§ i - 001??43b649?487
OROGUGGES 1SS -

ﬁﬂﬂ 005&3032EE§8E588
TERNINAL # SCO10258
02/!0/22 0B:58:566
CHANGE

B
Walmart+?

02/ 0/22 08:585:03
*¥xxCUSTOMER COPYRax



ifve us feadback B survey.walamsrt.com
Thank wou! ID $:7RDLLGT4TPL

Walmart 2 ur‘~m

S$04-214~5411 Mer:COREY
1680 Bﬂngﬁﬂ FIELD RD

MIDDLERURG FlL 3206
ST# 03308 OFf Q03887 TER !0 TRE 08769
0J W/CALCTUM 007874236077 F 3.980
DJ H/GALCTHM 0378_11235(}79 F 3.98 0
pJ U/CALCILM 0OTBT4 3980
FPPLE b BAG 0681 3143055 F 5,97 0
PPLE 3 BAG 681131430580 F 4670
APPLE 3 BAR 0637113143062 F 5,970
APPLE 3 BAG 068113143052 & 6.97 0
APFLE 3 BAG 0AR1131430680 F 1.7 0
HIP CRE 004190007921 F .82 0
HALF HALF 303-150663202 F <.84 0
GV UHIPTOP 007874201711 F 2,98 0
GY WHIFTOP 00 ?8?4201?1 1F 2.58 0
Gv WHIPTOP 00?8?1201’!'!? F 298 D
SUBTOTAL E§.80
TAL 58 .80
AMEX . TEND 5B, 80
nﬁERICﬂN EXPRESS sk N ¥an3 053 1 0
APPROVA # T 3056
REF # 2 713651
TRAN In - OGHTSEBZBIS*IEB
B 0000026010801
F2ZFaT0T028C309E0
TERHINHL # 5001044
02/04/22 17:143:28
H NBE UE 0.00
§ ITEM
i #MTRI!!HIIIIWHlHlﬂlMHlllMﬂilﬂl{Mlllliﬁlﬂm

almart-:-.,

' of membership
Scan to glft today.

02/04/22 17:43:39
#%ACUSTOMER COPYauss



Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way I nvoice
Kingston, TN 37763
Invoice #: 1947
Invoice Date: 4/29/22
Due Date: 4/29/22

Bill To: Case:

Middie Village CDD P.Q. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Description O] C/ : Hours/Qty Rate Amount
2.330.572.4100 - Phones - March 2022 87.41 87.41
2.310.513.49300 - Permils / Licenses - March 2022 41.95 41.95
34.600.538.64000 - Repair & Replacements - March 2022 706.96 706.96
2.300.572.48400 - Special Events - March 2022 175.42 175.42
2.330.572.51000- Office Supplies - March 2022 192.48 192.48
RECEIVED AUG 17 22
4% 9 03A1373Y
Total $1,204.22
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$1,204.22




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Mar 19, 2022

Totals by GL

Double Branch: $1510.12

2.320.572.4100 (DB Phones) — $87.40

2.320.572.49300 (DB permits/ licenses) — $41.94
2.320.572.63100 (DB Repair and Replacements) - $1012.88
2.320.572.49400 (DB Special Events) — 5175.42
2.320.572.5100 {DB Office Supplies) — $192.48

Middle Village: $1204.22

2.330.572.4100 {MV Phones) — 587.41

2.310.513.49300 {MV permits/ licenses) — $41.95
34.600.538.64000 (MV repair & replacements) — $706.96
2.330.572.49400 {MV Special Events) — 5175.42
2.330,572.51000 (MV Office Supplies) ~$192.48



Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date - Mar 19, 2022

Purchase Date Vender Amount Description GL Account Middle Viilage GL . Double Branch Total
212412022 Boathouse marine 102.85 Repair and Replacement  |2.320.572.49400 51.43 2.320.572.63100 51.42 102.85
22412022 Cable Wholesale 59.84  [Repair and Replacement  34.600.538.64000 29.92 2.320.572.63100 2992 56.84
22512022 Inyo Pool prod. 22174 [Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538,64000 110.87 2.320.572.63100 110.87 22174
242512002 Bugges urlmtd 408.45 Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 204.23 2.320.572.63100 204.22 408.45

3272022 RingCentral 174.81 Phones 2.330.572.4100 §7.41 2.320.572.4100 §7.4 174.81
3/4/2022 Darsco 305.95  [Repair and Replacement | 2.320.572.63100 305.95 305.95
3/6/2022 1&1lonos 144 |Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 72 2.320.572.63100 72 144
3/9/2022 Pinch a Penny 2578 |Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 12.89 2.320.572.63100 12.89 25.78
3/912022 181 Tonos 18 |Repair and Replacement  |34.600,538.64000 9 2.320.572.63100 9 18
3/10/2022 Walmart 182 |Repalr and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 91 12.320.572.63100 9 182
3/10/2022 Office Max 384.96 | Office Supplies 12.330.572.51000 192.48 2.320.572.5100 192.48 384.96
3/10/2022 Swank 295 Special Event 2.310.513.49300 147.5 - 12.320.572.49400 147.5 295
3102022 Harbor Freight .42 | Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538,64000 4621 [2.320.572.63100 4621 02.4)
31172022 Walmart 158.31 Repair and Replacement  134.600.538.64000 79.41 2.320.572.63100 19.4 158.81
311512022 Mood/Pandora 2695 Permits/Licenses 2.310.513.493C0 26.95 26.95
3/152022 Moud/Pandora 26.95 Permits/Licenses | 2.320.572.49300 26.95 2695 |
3182022 Walmart 55.84  [Special Event 2.330.572.49400 27.92 2.320.572.49400 21.92 55.84
19-Mar Angislist §29.99  iPermits/Licenses 1.310.513.49300 $15.00 2.320.572.49300 $14.99 $29.99
Totals 2714.34 $1,204.22 1510.12 271434
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Member 1D: 31363707

Purchase Date; 03/19/2022

Jay Soriano

475 W Town Pi Saint Augustine Fl 32092
Product: Angie's List [ **Gold**] Membership
Total: $29.9%

Payment Methed: Credit Card - Amex...2055



BOATHOUSE DISCOUNT

MARINE (JAX)
5615 BLANDING BLYD
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244
G04778777%

Cashler; Buathouge
Tramsantion 305999

Total $102 85

CREDIT CARD SALE 4102.05
AMEX 3053

Retair: this copy for statemen:
viielation

T e el TR AR
Sto7n | Method: EMV
AMERICAM EXPRESS
KON NES

JAY SORIANO

Reference H); 205500658737
Auth iD: 804472

MlD *i******?ﬂgg

AlD: ADGOOGO0Z6010801

CAthtwkNm: AMEX
SIGNATURE VERIFIED

Onling: https:/clover.com/p/
F4FCCDZXVZORD

Payment FAFCCDZXVI0RO
Clown TPrivacy Policy

hutps:ifelover conyptivacy -~
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BUGGIES UNLIMITED

3510 Port Jacksonville Pkwy
JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32226

DO NOT PAY
THIS IS NOT A BILL

Sales order

18027259
WO000185749
9045620249

us
T SRR Tor 7
JAY SORIANO DOUBLE BRANCH CDD
475 W TOWN PL 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
SUITE 114 ORANGE PARK, FL 32065
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 Us
us

Ship Via. . _FOB. . Orderpate - | Salesperson -

Econo-Grou SHIPFING POINT Feh/23/2022 Billy Butier

01-148 Jacksonvile  $420.95  $0.00 $429.95
GTW MACH3 Rear Flip Seat for E-2-Go TXT - Black 1894.5-up
Qid Hem # 01-009
Feh/23/2022 - Sibtofal $ 429.95
T 6:00:02 PM harge $ 0.00
=1 1 of 1 0.00
A 0.00
21.50
All amounts in US dollars
408.45




Dear Jay Soriano,

The following order has been received by our ordering department. The
details of the order are below. [If you have any questions about

your order, you may e-mail salesi@cablewholesale.com or call us

at 1-888-212-8295 or 1-925-455-0800,

Order Number: OL-1631834

Ship To: Jay Soriano

Company Name: GMS lic

Address: 370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
" Orange Park, FL 32065

Phone Number: 904-342-1441

E-mait: isoriano@amsnf.com

Payment Method: American Express

Ship Method:  Online Promotional Shipping (CSU)
Shipping Cost:  0.00

10W3-02310 Black NEMA 5-20P TO NEMA 5-15R, 12/ 2 20.92 59.84
3, 20 Amp, UL Listed, SJT, 10 foot

Total. 59.84
Shipping: 0.00
Tax: 0.00
Grand Total: 59.84

Based on availability of the product you have chosen and your location, we expect this order to ship from
our Livermore, CA warehouse.

Check us out on Facebook! Visit:
http:/fwww facebook.com/nanes/CableWholesale/ 117410208487
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Order # 1002534547

Order Date: Mar 15, 2022

ltems Ordered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information
Shipping Address
Qakleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 32065

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Items Ordered

Price

$26.95

Billing Address
Oakleaf Plantation
475 W Town P

Credit Card
American Express

XXXX-6056

Number of players

e Ordered!
» Shippedl

Grand Total (Excl.Tax)
Tax

Grand Total (Incl.Tax)

Payment Method
Credit Card

Subtotal

$26.95

$26.95
$26.95
$0.00

$26.95



JACKSONVILLE WEST FL #00213

8102 BLANDING BLVEB, 27a
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244
Telephone: (904} 573-9825

SALE
Customer Name: Jay Soriano
Cugtomer Number; 888002359461
67657 RUBBER INSULATED CLAMP i 35.99
57029 TARP EXTREME DUTY 12 X 20 $39.99
57029 TARP EXTREME DUTY 12 X 20 $39.99
Subtotal $85.97
Sales Tax % §6 .45
Total $92.42

Please Retain for Yeur Records
Amerjcan Express
Card No. XXKNKXHKKXXX3053
Expiration Bate XX/KX
futh, No, B37T138

AMERICAN EXFRESS
Chip Read
Signature Verified

Node:

Issuer

AID: ACCQOOOG2H010801
TVR: 0000008060

TAD: 0655010360A002
TSI: FBGO

RRC: GO

§92.42

Please Retain for Your Records

Stora: 00213 Rea: 0% Tren:
Datar 3/10/2022 12:32:06 PH  Rasac: XXXKXX
Ticket: 01963482

T{em(s) Sold: 3
Item{s) Returnad: O

finna served uou today.
Thank wou for shopping at

JACKSONVILLE YEST Fi 00213

863482

Proof of Purchase Resuired for Returns/
Exchanaes Within 50 Daus of Purchase.



LI Y DIPOOLS. com

Order Confirmation
Hello, Jay! Thank you for placing an order with INYOpools.com!

Here is 2 summary of your purchase.
Order Number: 1282730
Order Date: 02/23/2022

Escutcheon Plate. Abs Wy (spl041) 5545-0
Shipping: Ground
L . Qty:20
i / Price: $9.99
e Total: $199.80

Subtotal: $199.80

Tax: $14.99

Atin: Jay Soriano Shipping: $6.95

GMS LLc Handling: $0.00
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE

PRWY TOTAL: $221.74

RA ARK 32065
ORANGE P > FL Payment: AMEX



‘ tONOS Inc.
h 701 Lee Road, Suite 300

Chesterbrook, PA 19087

USA

fnvoice: 202037224269
IONOS Inc, - 761 Lee Road, Suite 300 Invoice Date:; 03/04/2022
Chc—ste:bkrook, PA 19087 - USA Customer ID: 270980442
Jay Soriano Contract ID: 48060001
370 Qaldeaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, FL 32065-4259 Help Center: ionos.com/help
UNITED STATES My IONGS: my.ionoes.com/invoices

Your |ONOS Personal Consultant:

David Ramsay

david.ramsay@service,ionos.com

& 2673666050
Invoice

Billing period starting: 02/25/2022

] . Taxahle
Item Service Charges Usage Portion Total
Contract: 48060001 - Expert
1 Basic Fee $14.00 a month 12 mo. $C.00 $168.00
02/25/2022.02/25/2023 oakleafresidents.com
2 Special Offer Special Offer $0.00 $-24.00
Discount for line-item 1
Net Total _ $144.00
Net (non-taxable portion) $144.00
Net (taxable portion) $0.00
Tax $0.00
Total amount due $144.00

Please DO NOT send cash, check or money order

The total amount due wil be charged to your credit card within the next seven days, most likely In the next day or
two. Thank you.

Do you have questions regarding this invoice?
Piease refer to your Help Center or log In to my.ionos.com far further information.

IONOS Inc. « Citibank, N.A, - Account #: 54348256 - ABA #: 021000085 - Swift code: CITIUS33 Pape 1 of 1



‘ {ONOS Inc.
! 701 Lee Road, Suite 300

Chesterbrook, PA 19087

USA

Invoice: 202037320079
LONOS Inc. - 701 Lee Road, Suite 300 Invoice Date: 03/07/2022
Chesterb'rnnk, PA 13087 - USA Customer 1D: 270980442
Jay Soriano Contract ID: 85644648
370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, FL 32065-4259 Help Center: jonos.com/help
UNITED STATES My IONOS: my.lenos.com/invoices

Your IONOS Personal Consuitant:

David Ramsay

B david.ramsay@servicejonos.com

& 2673666050
Invoice

Billing period starting: 03/06/2022

~ Taxable

Item Service Charges Usage Portion Total
Contract: 85644648 - MyWebsite Creator+

1 Basic Fee $18.00 a month 1 mag, $0.00 $18.00

03/06/2022-04/06/2022

Net Total $18.00
Net (non-taxable portion) £18.00
Net (taxable portion) $0.00
Total amount due : $18.00

Please DO NOT send cash, check or money order

The total amount due Wil be charged to your credit card within the next seven days, most likely in the next day or
twa. Thank you.

Do you have questions regarding this invoice?
Please refer to your Help Center or log in to my.ionos.com for further information,

IONOS Inc. - Citibank, N.A. - Account #; 54348256 - ABA #: 021000088  Swift code: CITIUS33 Page 1 of 1



Order # 1002534548

Order Date: Mar 15, 2022

tems Crdered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information
Shipping Address
Qakieaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
QOrange Park, Florida, 32085

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

SKU
PMS

Items Ordered

Price

$26.95

Billing Address
Qakleaf Plantation
475 W Town Pi

Credit Card
American Express

XXXX-6056

POWERED

sy MOOD:

Number of players

»  Orderedl
» Shippedl

Grand Total (Excl.Tax}

Tax

Grand Tetal (Incl.Tax)

Payment Method
Credit Card

Subtotal

$26.95

$26.95
$26.95
$0.00

$26.95



icel

JROKSONVILLE - (904} 778-4882
0371072022 12:16 Pt

RGBT

V2UTIPUPAXIYRE
SALE 258-2-6706-10104698-21.11.2
817208 FPPR, IMAGEPRNT, 75.99%85
Instant Savings -26.00
You Pay 44,9358
266471 PAD, PHN MESSAG 23.9958
Override - Bin Label Errar
You Pay 23,9958
48R14t  THR, SPR, HBH, YL
2 & 18G.49 310.98
You Pau 14,9858
Subtotal: 384.96
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total: 384.%6
Arex 3063: 384.96

AUTH LODE 15169

TOS Chip Read

AID ADDOCHOGZE0IUB0T AMERICAN EXPRESS
TYR GO0000BO00

~ (VS No Sianpature Resuired

JAY SORTAND 60%#¥x602

Tex Exempiion Number 000800488993
Thig is & lagacy Mfice Max account
and will exeire at the gnd of the uear
Please submit a new Tax FExenmpt
feplication and Tax Exempiion
Certificate o receive a new number.
Total Savinss:
$27.60
AL E AN N EN NN NN AN AKX NN EN R XYL AR TKAN N
WE WANT TO HEAR FROM You!
Vigit survey.officaderot.con
and enter the surveu rode helow:
TE3P NTRY Q7RH

XAXHAEN LR KU R KRR REAARTR RN KA AN AXK KL RTKHAN



e

The Perfect People For A Perfect Faoi

Like Us on Facebook
Far Qur Special Offars)

o Pineh & Penny 242 T
9715 Crosshil) Blud
Syite #1085
dacksonville, FL 82222
fhane:  504-519-093¢

Transaction §: 13306
ficcaunt k! 9045620743
Pate: 37972072 Tige: $0:02:56 ff
Lashisr:  talla Regfster &) 1
BILL T&: Jay  Sarisnor
Itan Rascriptiam anmmi
" i S — §23.98
RN
Sufs Totel £23,96
Sales Tax $1._60
Total 125,78
$I0E TERWIRAL Temdered $25.76
Lhanye Bua $0.00

REREEIRE AL R

9045620249 %

Thank you Tor shepeing
Finch A Peony 242
s hupe veu'll conw back soan!



.

Hing

Recurring Statement

Account Information

Account Number: 1904) 770-4650 Bill To:
Statement Date: 03/02/2022 Jay Soriano

. X Oaldeaf Plantation
Subscription Name: RingCentrai MVP Standard _ £75 west town place ste 114
Reference #: 4690948002 St Augustine, FL. 32092 . USA
Statement Summary
Total Current Charges $174.76

Youir credit card ending in [8052] was charged $174.81,

Charges and credits

Period Description Unit Price Quantity Amount
03/02/2022 — D4/01/2022 MVP Standard - Monthly Subscription Fee $0.00 1 $0.00
03/02/2022 - 04/01/2022 Digitalline Unfimited - (904) 342-1441 $34.99 1 $34.99
03/02/2022 - 04/01/2022 DigitalLine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off {$8.01} 1 ($8.01)
03/02/2022 - D4/01/2022 Digitaltine Unlimited - (904) 770-4648 $34.09 1 $34.99
030272022 - Q410112022 DigitalLine Unfimited - Discount $8.01 off {$8.01) 1 ($8.01)
03/02/2022 - 04/01/2022 DigitalLine Unlimited - (304) 770-4549 $34.99 1 §34.99
03/02/2022 - 04/01/2022 Digitalline Unfimited - Discount $8.01 off {38.01) 1 ($8.01)
03/02/2022 - 0410172022 Digitall.ine Unlimited - (904} 770-4861 $34.99 1 $34.99
03/02/2022 - 04/01/2022 DigitalLine Uniimited - Discount $8.01 off {$8.01) 1 (38.01)
03/02/2022 - 0410172022 DightaiLine Unlimitad - (904) 7704867 $34.90 1 . $34.99
03/02/2022 - 0470172022 Digitailine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off {$8.01) 1 {$3.01)
Charges after Discounts and Prorates: $134.80

Total Charges: $134.90

Total Taxes and Fees™; $39.91

Totai Charged to Credit Card: $174.81

Copyright 2022 RingCentral, Inc. Af rights reserved. RingCentral is a registered trademark of RingCentral, inc. 20 Davis Dr, Belmont, CA 94002, USA.



ORIGINAL INVOICE

s
H Jay Soriano

Rt oo o IMOTION PICTURES, ING.

3170 Oakleaf Village Fkwy
T Orange Park, FL 32065

10785 WATSON ROAD
ST. LOWIS, MISSOURIE 63127-1012

o)
¥ - HO. ' DETOMER MU BILLING INQUIRIES (BDO) 876-5445
TR Y SRR INVOICE SALES INQUIRIES {800) 876-5577
215874692 IS DUE UPON OR FAX {314) 966-3472
e RECEIPT

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE OF 1 1/2% PER MONTH WILL BE ADDED
TO BALANCE UNPAID THIRTY DAYS AFTER INVOICE DATE

1884600-0001 0065331 | WS DVD ENCANTO
Planned Usage From: 03/11/22 to 03/11/22

In accepling the Istet mobon plchues fo sxEblion, Me dustomer hereby agees
ot D, Oy peedit Gler I, (1) broadeest asy mollon pitiure o any part therea? over
radin, cabde trievision or nemet, (2) sed, Base ar rentany mitin pitiies to oWers;
{3] mut orad he motion pictea In any way, (4) ecpy of duplicaa all or any part of

e Moo peTIre; (6} nelete or permit deteios of Re COpyignt n ary moton:

plchure; or {5) otherwiss use e molion pltiure n any manner £ for Bfy pUEpase nat o0

exprasely deensed 2
.00

‘When agmigaion is charged, the custormer hercby SErees tn report gravs sumission
racaipta 1o Swank Mirion PRIreS, Inc. within 24 hotes of He 2t piay date.

ALL MOTION PICTURE AND DIGITAL DEVICES MUST E RETURNED ON THE DATE SHOWN ON YOUR PACKING SLIP

WE ACCEPT ALL MAJOR CREDIT CARDS: VISA, MASTERCARD, AMERICAN EXPRESS AND DISCOVER

SWANK MOTION PICTURES, INC.
2844 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE, CHICAGO, L. 60674

CUSTOMER NO: 0322280001
. INVOICE NO: 3158769
aid By Credit Card on 03-10-2022
rhank You A7ERBEDEDFC? 295,00 TOTAL DUE: .00
(RN ARKENI 053




Give us feedback € su walmart. com
Thark youl ID #: TROVPHOERCOL

Walmart 3;<.

%&—365 2555 ‘BRIAN
093%9?8(}1* 00195 YE§ 67 TRY 01367
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1%33

AEERICA EXPRESS oty S8 053 1 0
g
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almarté{

G Becomea
7 member today

. Gl "t
A “ i Scan for 30-day free trial.
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TORER COPYax
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o purchased & Wa rotaction
Plan, provided by ?asta |!r
raueﬁ is re u T tn Ta a clain,
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gﬁ 533 Cgas and conditions
are avatiable at registers.
?nda nessaging k data rates
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Governmental Management Services, LLC H

1001 Bradford Way I nvoice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1948
Invoice Date: 4/29/22
Due Date: 4/29/22

Bill To: Case:

Middle Village CDD P.0. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Description qoj Hours/Qty Rate Amount
2.330.572.4100 - Phones - April 2022 87.38 87.38
2.310.513.49300 - Permits / Licenses - April 2022 224.84 224.84
34.600.538.64000 - Repair & Replacements - April 2022 1,035.22 1,035.22
2.330.572.49400 - Special Events - Aptii 2022 147.50 147.50
2.330.572.51000 - Office Supplles - Aprit 2022 9.00 9.00
: kRl
RECEIVED A1
Total $1,503.94
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$1,503.94




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — April 18, 2022

Totals by GL

Double Branch: $1918.54

2.320.572.4100 (DB Phones)} — 587.38

2.320.572.49300 {DB permits/ licenses) — 5224.83
2.320.572.63100 {DB Repair and Replacements) - $1417.33
2.320.572.49400 (DB Special Events) — $147.50
2.320.572.5100 (DB Office Supplies) - $9.00

Middle Village: $1536.44
2.330.572.4100 (MV Phones} — $87.38

©2,310.513.49300 (MV perimits/ licenses) — $224.84
34.600.538.64000 {MV repair & replacements) — $1035.22
2.330.572.49400 (MV Special Events) — $147.50
2.320.572.51000 (MV Office Supplies) — $9.00



Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — April 18, 2022

Purchase Date Vender | Amount Description GL Account Middle Village GL " DoubleBranch | GMS |  Total
308022 | StAwmotorworks | 10 | RepeirandReplacement |232057263100 | 120 | 120
309022 BMI 39577 [Permits/Licenses 231051349300 19789 (232057249300 19788 3.7
38120622 Compac filtration 133 ‘ 133 133
3312022 Darsco 502.15 | Repair and Replacement 2.320.572.63100 502,15 50015
3512022 PPG paint 320 Repair and Replacement 134.600,538.64000 160 2.320.572.63100 160 320
42022 RingCentral 17476 [Phones 2.330.572.4100 87.38 2.320.572.4100 §7.38 174.76
4272022 Joanne stores 9263 |Repar and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 46.32 2.320.572.63100 4631 92.63
442022 Leslies 12603 Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 63.02 2.320.572.63100 63.01 126.03
47612022 Swenk motion pictures; 295 {Special Event 2.330.572.49400 1475 2.320.572.49400 1475 293
41172022 Paf's Nursery 367.15  |Repair and Replacement 34,600.538.64000 183.58 1232057263100 183.57 367.15
419002 1&onos 18 |Office Supples 12.330.572.51000 9 123205725100 9 i
41132022 Walmart | L5 | 3235 399 | 464
4132022 Notthem Tool 17736 | Repair and Replacemont |34.600.538.64000 88.68 1.320.572.63100 85.68 [ 17736
4132022 Office Max 27797 Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538.64000 13899 [2.320.572.63100 138.98 2797
413201 Harbor Freight §0.59 Repair and Replacement  |34.600.538,64000 403 2.320.572,63100 40.29 80.59
41300 PPG paint 320 | Repair md Replcement |34.600.538.64000 160 1232057263100 160 320
41522022 Pinch & Penny 68.67  |Repar and Replacement | 34.600.538.64000 3433 1 2.320.572.63100 3434 68.67
4150022 |MoodPandora $2695  |Permits/Licenses 2.320.572.49300 §26.95 $26.95
41502022 |Mood/Pandora 2695  |Permits/Licenses 2.310.513.49300 26.95 2695

Totals 3986.98 1536.44 1918.54) 532 3986.98

A A —



JAMES PERRY

Account Ending 6-64002

p.4/10

[ Détail "Continued

# - denotes Pay Over Time act'rvlty]

Amount
04/06/27 ADOBE ACROPRO 58S Adobe Systems SAN JOSE CA §14.90 ¢
s ADOBELY/ENUS » oS
04/056/22 ADOBE ACROPRO SUBS Adobe Systems SAN JOSE CA $1450 ¢
ADOBELY/ENUS - o o
D4/07/22 ADOBE ACROPRO SUBS Adobe Systems SAN JOSE CA $16.99 ¢
8004438158
04/12/22 PEOPLEVINE INC CHICAGO L 475000 ¢
312-543-3389¢ R — o
04714722 ATET DATA CONNECT PASS W2G02 8003310500 GA $35.00 ¢
800-331-0500
04/19/22 ADOBE ACROPRO 5UBS Adobe Systems SAN JOSE CA $1499¢
ADOBE.LY/ENUS
E JAY SORIANO
Card Ending 6-63053
Amount
03/28/22 ST AUGUSTINE ELECTRIC MO 0776 ST AUGLISTINE FL $12000 4
e 048208211 e s - e
03/29/22 BME-BROADCAST MUSIC NASHVILLE TN $395.77 ¢
799063 37203
MUSIC LICENSE FEE
03/31/22 IN *COM-PAC FILTRATION INC, JACKSONVILLE FL $13300 ¢
03731722 DARSCO PLUMBING SUPPLY GGO0000DT JACKSONVILLE FL $502.15 %
Q04353551Y e
03/31/22 PPG PAINTS 8180 8180 JACKSONVILLE FL $32000 %
502-588-9366
04/02/22 RINGCENTRAL INC £688-898-4591 CA $175.76 ¢
4403650007 94002
(14/02/22 JOANN STORES #1925 0000 JACKSONVILLE FL $92.63 ¢
330-735-6576
¢4/04722 LESLIES POOLMART JACKSONVILLE FL $126.03 ¢
o SWIMMING POOLS . .
04/06/22 SWANK MOTION PICTURES IN SAINTLOUIS MO $295.00 ¢
01892067 631371
§ e, BUSINESS SERVICES o
04/07/22 PAT'S NURSERY, INC. 000D ORANGE PARK Fl. §367.15 ¢
_304-284-2011 e .
04/09/22 181 IONOS https://www.lonos.com PA $18.00+4
. 610-560-1589 o R . e
04/13/22 WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 1444 1444 JACKSONVILLE FL $464.00 ¢
DISCOUNT S5TORE
04/13/22 NORTHERN TOOL EQUIP JACKSONVILLE FL. $177.36 ¢
0000000000000000032225
04/13/22 QFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6491 000006491 JACKSONVILLE FL $§277.07 ¢
8004633768
PAPER,COPY PLUS, HAM,CASE, 10-RM
oo OUTER, AX2400, WIFI 6,RAX30 e I .
04/13/22 HARBCR FREIGHT TOOLS JACKSONVILLE FL $8050 ¢
BO0-444-3353
04713722 PPG PAINTS 81508180 JACKSONVILLE FE 432000+
502-588-9366 i
04715/22 PINCH A PENNY - 242 600000001 JACKSONVILLE FL $68.67 ¢
““““ ) 9046999629
04/15/22 MOOD PANDORA 0684 AUSTIN TX $2695 +
- 800-929-‘5407 s i S T S
04415422 MOOD PANDORA 0684 AUSTIN TX $26.95 4
. 800-829:-5407.

Continued on hext page



Receipt
BMI Payment Recelpt
'I'otal Paymentﬁunount $395 77 .:_ | e

Payment Informatlon

Date of Payment: 03/29/2022 11:38:11 AM
Transaction I1D: 99491138113932
Payment Methed:  Credit Card

Thank you for your payzﬁent.
Please keep this receipt for your records.
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Homh Qi Gief1 ty p
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Sa s
7 le K ** INVOICE **
KADTERkAEES ISTOMER ;
HEX Entre Hethod: Chep
. T
Total: % bB2. 15 °
Wl B3
T & G0R012 Boor Code: BE8270
fperd: Online fiatchii; Ga%RaL
Hebetwvsl Red 8- duliodd
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?ill- ;.muuumﬂmmm 470, 00 Rtl
ke G0LYddud 1.00 00|10 COUPLING 149.65 14%.65
Lslower Ty 195.53{Rtl
Lt Yk
SALES AMVOUNT [ smmsvax “rraeT CODE DEPOSIT chstt
502.15 502.15

NORETURNS WITH BUT WRITER AUTHORIZATION, A MIHIMUK 25% RESTOCKING CHARGE WL, BE BADE ON ALL RETURNS ACCEPTED,

Exlsting tasas of any pcdiionnttaves [evied by sry govemmantsl sushertly on products harain nzmad, shall ba for the spcount of buyer,
& servite dharge of 1.5% per month will be mada on 3t past due acosunis.
Purhaser ks labe for aff legat costs HEn1s ancountis placed for eolieetion.

Ambtkngm bifling of $25.00 18 1n steck on afi cherzes,

i

PLEASE PAY
THIS AMOUNT
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nandoro

Order # 1002573589

Order Date: April 15, 2022

ltems Ordered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information

Shipping Address

Qakleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 32065

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Items Ordered

SKU Price
PMS $26.95

Billing Address
Oakleaf Plantafion
475 W Town PI

Credit Card
American Express

XXXX-6056

ey MOOD:

Number of players

o Orderedl
« Shipped]

Grand Total (Excl.Tax)
Tax

Grand Total (Incl.Tax}

Payment Method
Credit Card

Subtotal

$26.95

$26.95
$26.95

$0.00
326.95
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¥ SOR FREIGHT

PRLITY TOOLE
JRCKSIKYIELLE (CH BLVD FL ﬁGOI
3861 IACH BLYE.
JECASONVTLLE, FL 32246
Teleprone:! ' 904) 998-4503

SPALE
Customer Nawe: Jayg Sorianc
Customer Nuwhar: 888002359461
~30873 THRP >] NERH D 8'4 X 110 $9.99

47676 TARF HI.VER H'B 11'4 X 15 $24.99
5702% TRARP EXTREHME 1UTY 12 X-20 $32.99

Subtetal §74.97
Sales Tax % $h.62
Total o e §F0.59
Rmerican Expross $80.59

Card No. OOEXKKGXXN3053
Expiration Jate X./XX¥
Auth. No. 326780

RMERICAN [Z{*RESS
Chip Read
Slanature Verified
Hode: Issuenr
ALIL: AGCO00N) 2E0T08 ] -— -
TVR: 000000310
IAD: 0655071,3502D02
T$I: F8O0
ARC: 00

Pleasi: Yetnin for Your Records
Store: 0DTOY Rezis 02 Tran: 858049

Data: 4/13/2022 12:119:46 PH Assoc: XENXKN
Ticket: 02833049




‘ IDNOS Inc.
l 701 Lee Road, Suite 300

Chesterbrook, PA 19087

Usa

Invoice: 202037783089
IONOS Ine. - 701 Lee Road, Sulte 300 Inveice Date: 0470712022
Chesterbrook, PA 19087 - USA Customar ID: 270080442
Jay soriano Ccontract 1D: 85644648
370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Qrange Park, FL 32065-4259 Help Center: jonos.com/help
UNITED STATES My IONOS: my.icnas.com/invoices

Your FDNOS Personal Consultant:

David Ramsay

B4 david.ramsay@service.jonos.com

¢ 2673666050
Invoice

Billing period starting: 04/06/2022

Tax.ble

Item Service Charges , Usage Portion Total
Contract: 85644648 - MyWebhsite Creator+

1 Basic Fee $18.60 a month 1 mo. $0.00 $18.00

04/06/2022-05/06/2022

Net Total $18.00
Net (non-taxable portion) $18.00
Net {taxable portion) $0.00
Tax $0.060
Total amount due $18.00

Please DO NOT send cash, check or money order

——

The total amount due will be charged to your cradit card within the next seven days, most itkely in the next day or
two, Thank you.

Do you have guestions regarding this invoice?
Please refer to your Help Center or log in t& my.jonos.com for further information,

JONOS inc, - Citibank, M.A. - Account # 54348256 « ABA #: 021000085 - Swift code: CITILS33 Page 1 of 1






ORANGE PARK, FL #529
6001 ARGYLE FOREST BLVD STE 35
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244-8127
904-573-6515

Storer 626 R
Date: 4/4/22 -
Ticket: 58240

Salesperson:a06s4 (Brandi B)
Custamer ID: S00529000004398

Register:
Time: 11:55 AN

Item Gty Price Amount

TLR DPD RGT #1 267

B1341 i 14,84 14.84

TiR DPD RGT &1 207

8134 i 14.84 14.84

TLR OPD RGT #2 267

81346 1 14,84 14.84

TLR DPD RGT #2 207

81346 1 14,84 14.84

TLR PH IND SOL #4 2 0

81356 1 14.84 14.84

TLR PH IKD S0L #4 2 O

81356 1 14.84 14.84

TIR 10T ALK IND #8 2 0Z

81372 1 13.36 13.36

TLR SULFIC ACID #9 2 07

81377 i 14.84 14.84
Subtotal 17.24

Tax 8.79

“Totals 176.03

UNG RECEIPT
{IPPLIES. Receipt Date 04/04/2022
Recelpt Number 00529-01-058246
ART, INC, -
TR
T%Lnnnimmmww

SHIP TO: |

Customer Number S00525000004398

YMCA OF FLORIDA'S FIRST COASY

BLY

2075 TOWN CENTER BLVD

FLEMING ISLAND,FL 32003-6323

ATTENTION:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

SALESPERSON STORE#
Brandi B 528 ORANGE PARK, FL
QTy Price Sales Tax ExtAmt

#1202 1 $14.84  $1.11 $15.95
#1202 1 $14.84 $1.11 $15.95
#2 202 1 $14.84 $1.11 $15.95
#2207 1 $14.84 $1.11 $15.85
W#4 207 1 $14.84 $1.11 $15.95
L #4207 1 $14.84 $1.11 $15.095
ND#820Z 1 $13.36 $1.00 $14.38
HD#9 2 OZ 1 $14.84 $1.11 $15.95

Agex Purchase
Apr 04 2022

11:55 am

126,03

TRANSACTION RECORD

Card Number
Card Type
Card Entry
Trans Type
Amount

Auth #
Sequence #
Reference #
Term ID
Date

Time

s kRt 3053
: AMERICAN EXPRESS
¢ CHIP

: PURCHASE

1 $126.03

1 BO3070

: 000005
(0000005
1 101

1 22/04/04
: 11:55:34

APPROVED

AnnTinnktmn I nhatys RUMEDTRAK EYDOLCOD

Trans# 58246

ey at htip://iwww lesliespool.com/ourreturnpolicy.htm



Order # 1002573590

Order Date: April 15, 2022

ltems Ordered

Product Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information
Shipping Address
Oakleaf Plantation

370 Qakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 32065

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Ttems Ordered
SKU Price
PMS $26.95

Billing Address
Dakleaf Plantation
475 W Town PI

Credit Card
American Express

XXXX-6056

andor

rowerep 8y MOOD:

Number of players  Subtotal
e  Orderedl $26.95
o Shippedl
$26.95
Grand Total (Excl.Tax) $26.95
Tax $0.00
Grand Toetal (InckTax) $26.95
Payment Method
Credit Card



PAINTS

STORE# 8180 .
8180-JACKSONVILLE 52
445 PARK STREET
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204
PH: (904)353-4446

FX: (904)355-3268

HOURS: MON-FRI 7:00 AM-5:00 PM

BCard: ®#akwsssnsrifsy AMERICAN_E AUTH#: 5664547Tran Amt:  $320.00
XPRESS
T ISR
et ——
S

JAY SORTANC

PPG!

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT

SOLD 70: 316807860000 SAT 8:00 AM-12:00 PM
GMS : :
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY PAF3180@PPL. COM
CUST J0B:
‘22’32?555’555&9“ 32009 INVOICE
#818002088380
SHIP TO:
JAY, SORIANQ B0 A0 0 0 0
VILLAGE PKWY 818002033122083380 :
DRANGE PARK, FL 32065 '
‘(904)562-0249 DATE: 03/31/2022 TIME: 10:12 AM
STORE REP: DANIEL L
SALES REP: OPB-SALES ]
PAGE 1 OF 1
oy [amews - 7 [ DESCRIPTION =] T eRace [T, avouw
4 ATASHT3/1U AMCT 450H NEUTRAL TINT $80.00 £320.00
4 AT45H-B/04 - AMERCOAT 450H CURE
4 AT4SHT3/01 - AMERCOAT 450H NEUTRAL TINT RESIN
..81.8004000003805 _COLBOLT BLUE
TERMS: SUBTOTAL : $320.00¢ |
Freight will be charged or orders, blinds, and wall covering books. Special . $0 00‘"' :
merchandise in good condition is eligibie for 75% refund w/ original invoice LABOR: .
within 60 days. Tinted merchandise tannot be returned. Non-tinted FREIGHT: $G.00
merchandise in good condition may be returned w/ original invoice w/in 60
days. Qualifying returns will be made in the same form of payment as £C0O FEE: $0.00 .
original purchase. PPG reserves the right to make Targe cash returns by SALES TAX: $0.00 1
-checli: w/in 10 gusinass days. A service fee will be charged on retug;ed b . ——
checks. PPG understands, and Buyer represents that the products sold wi e AT P TR E o T Ewan an
used for commercial or home painting, and will not be used for Nuclear, FNVQI-GE TQTAL_‘jE'_ K ,$-3ZQ.00
Chemical or Biclogical weapons facilities or activities including painting IWMERTCAN
any such ftems or facilities. Buyer agrees to notify PPG immediately if CXPRESS : $320,00
Buyer becomes aware of any change in the end use of the products. Browse ‘ - — '00.
global employment opportunities at na.careers.ppg.com. Let us know how we're FOTAL TENDERED: $320.
doing - visit ppgpaintssurvey.com to give your feedback! PENDING AMT: _ £0.00
I agree to pay $320.90 i$n accordance with my NUE-TO CUSTOMER: 30,00
cardholder agreement. S—



Quy

St. Augusiine Elect

Ham's Irrig
14 Ce
St. Augusti
904-8
904-829-8(
_ PO#
Part ¥
SHOR

Credit Card: §120.00  Americ

Al WARRANTY ITEMS MU{

Electrical components are
merchandise must he retun

ST RUGLSTINE ELECTRIC
14 CENTER 5T
$T AUGUSTINE, 7L 320642
i3RsAR 133744
CREDIT CARD

AMEX SALE

rad # SRR
T Card: AMERICAN EXPRESS
AD: A000060025010301
G # 1
Bakch #: 1%
1HYOICE i
Approval Code: 850381
iy Method: Chip Read
Hode: Tosugr

SALE AMOUNT $00

CUSTOMER COPY

Invoice- Sales Receipt #80285

3/28/2022
Cashisr; DS
. Price Ext Price
$120.00 $120.00
Subtotal: $120.00
Exempt 0% Tax + $0.00
REGEIPT TOTAL: $120.00

and will be REPAIRED or REPLACED per manufacturer.
SHANGES. All other
IRTY DAYS.



) NORTRERN

T TOQL 4+ EQUIPMENTY
ey

JBCKSONVILLE, FL
10000 ATLANTIC BLVR
JRCKSONVILLE, FL 3222E824%
9342238124

Transsetlon: 185139 Bafé: 4713722

Store: 630 Time: 12:41 PH
fepisfer: 3
Rsenciafe:
288622

_ Cashier: 304420
Custaners Jau Spriano

 Thank uau for shopping with Northern Tooil ™
‘He appreciete your business!

Item Oty _Price  fmount
10XZ0 CANDPY. W/VALANEE
56418° 1 164.93 164,99

Subtotal 164.99
Tax 12.37

Tnfa{.bmgq;G:Eglhu

gmerican Expraés Tredit Card 177.36




ffice DEPOT
OfficelViax

JACKSONVILLE ~ (904) T721-333%

0471372022 11:47 A

MR 0 RR AR

TAUGRMRS R .
SALE L _6ATI-2-3492~4017318-22. 2.2
347005 PAPER,COPY PLU
28 80.99 161.98
Instant Savinss -54.00
You Pau 97,9855
3111974 ROUTR, &%X2400,R 179,99 S5
Subtotal: 277.91
Total: 217.97
fimex 3053: 271.97

AUTH COBE BBRT7E84

T8S Chip Read

RT3 AOOGH00025010801 AMERICHN EXPRESS
TVR 00GCO0B00D

CVS Mo, Slonature Required

JAY SORIAND 60%*%602

Taz Exemption Number 000600486993
This is a lesacy Office Max account
and will sxpire at the end of the year.
Please submi!t @ new Tax Exewmpt
firplication and Tax Exemption
Gertificate to receive a new number.
Total Savipgs:
$64.00
HENELER N AR R AN BN SR A MY SN R MR RN L LR RN YR
WE UANT TO HERR FROM YOU!
¥islt surved.officederot.com
and enter the survey code below:

V691 OHRF 944

EEARRRR R AR KRR B RN R R AR R A RA AR A X EARNE NN RY



PAT'S NURSERY, INC.
7060 US 17
ORANGE PARK, F1 32003
9042842011

_ Order
Middle Village Cormmunity Developanent
v, Diastiic

Caslier Shai B o N
V7-Apr-2027 2:2R:00F

Transaction 002965

8 Antmal Tray SH9.75
1 ez i §13.95/ea

12 Plant 55949
1 ea @ S4.95/ea

7 Plan 423800
Tea@$tid 00/ea

Total $36715

CREDIT CARD GALE §30715%

AMEX 3053

07-Apr-2022 2:25:38P
§367.15 { Method EMV
JAY SORIAND

Reforenee e 200 200607776 Auth Iy
BRI2274

PALD); e aRdAAGREY

A ABDRO0DG2 5010801

AthNtwkNm: AMEX

Tharks for supportig the little man
Any claims of sod o problems must be
repotted within 24 hows of puchase

T

CBBOBWYN

R

OQrder 37MBCN7YIEVMG
Payment CBRGEWXNYAFNG

Clover Privacy Policy
hips:/fciovencomdprivacy

S

h



The ?eﬂeeﬁ i*euple For A Perfect Paoi

1ie U5 on Facebook
For Qur Special Offers?

Pinch f Penns 242
4715 Erasshill Bled
- e idoadie
JBGkSﬂnﬂH]a, ft 12222
thane:  904-514-003% -

Transeetion $: 45890
fecount B 9043620249
Date: 471572022 Tige: 3:16:31 K
casnier:  Ryan Yinsen Register H; 1
BILL TO: Jay  Sorianar
Itan [leseriptian REMInE
uusﬂ%la QAL SOPIUR HYPUCHLORITE §7.98
PS5 8T, EB
aa‘xﬁzn{:?_g -
GOLETY
1 UG & $7.98
B0526072 2.5 GAL P.R.P STACKABLE §7.98
00080014 QAL SOPIUM HYPOLHEGRITE $7.58
1 UG & §7.96
09520072 2.5 GAL PLALP STACKABLE §7.99
40600018 Gt SORIGH HYPOCHLORITE §1.90
1 Ji 8 §7.98
(0820072 .5 G P.o.P STACKABLE §1.9¢
Sub Total §h3.88
S81es Tax $H
Tata) $68.67
SIPE YERWINAL Tendarsd $6B.67
{hange Dup 0o

b6 Th G5 ~ FREE 2.5 GAL COHPAN

B

Thenk yon for shopping
Pinch & Panny 242
Ye hape you'ly cons back son!



2020 West Beaver Strcet invoice

Jacksonvitle, FL. 32208

Phone: 804-356-4003 i
* Date Invoice Number
33t2022 34620
“Bilk To _ “Ship To
Pine Ridge Plantation Plne Ridge Plantation
A200 Pine Ridge Parkway 4200 Pine Ridge Parkway
Middleburg, Fl. 32063 Middieburg, Fl 32063
SO Number
0331222
Terms PO Number Project Name | WO Number | Quote Number | Dus Date | Ship Via | Ship Date
CoD | 033122-3TA 33172022 | cust, pick... | 3/31/2022
Qty tem Desaription Rate Amount
1 {femMisc 2 All Threads Rods ' 263.36 263.36
2) CV Handles
Discount Prafarred Customer Discount 13036 -430.36

Qusaw @ Cowr-fHc . NeT

s Insufficent funds due fo returned chegks, wire transfers andfor credit cards . .

wili be subject to loss of customer discount and will ingur a 1.5% finance

Y C 0.
charge compounded monthly until paid in full, Sales Tax (0.0%) US_ ®

not paid within the specified terms, Additional Payments/CreditsUsd 133.00

Please Note; 30 Days On Ratums
No Retums On Custom Made ltems.

T A . TR D T AR R R Gfy T W Sk B W wev e MRl ach g w k WIT SR AR W COW I R W

1
t
1
Customer discount will be revoked and charged back to the Final invoice if :
£
i
i
3

'
'
'
'
i
k
1
1
i

Balance Due usD 000




PAINTS

STORE# 8180
8180-JACKSONVILLE 52
445 PARK STREET’
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204
PH: (9043353-4446
HOURS: MON-FRI 7:00 AM-5:00 PM

FX: (904)355-3268

JAY SORTANO

SOLD TO: 316807860000 SAT 8:00 AM-12:00 PM
GMS ’ :
370 OCAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY PAF8180C@PPG.COM
NGE 206 CUST 30B:
ST k. 32
#818002088652
SHIP TO: o
JAY, SORIANO 0O A
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY 818002041322088652
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065
(904)562-0249 DATE: 04/13/2022 TIME: 11:10 AM
STORE REP: DANIEL L
SALES REP: OPB-SALES ]
PAGE 1 OF 1
QryY | ITEM# DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
4 | AT45HT3/1U AMCT 450H NEUTRAL TINT $80.00 §320.00
4 AT45H-B/04 - AMERCCAT 450H CURE
4 AT4SHT3/01 - AMERCOAT 450H NEUTRAL TINT RESIN
.colboit biue
TERMS: SUBTOTAL : $320.000 |:
Freight will be charged on orders, blinds, and wall covering books. Special . $0 00“ i
merchandise in good condition is eligible For 75% refund w/ original invoice LABOR: . :
within 60 days, Tinted merchandise cannot be returned. Non-tinted FREIGHT: $0.00 .
merchandise in good condition may be returned w/ original invoice w/in 60 :
days. Qualifying returns will be made in the same form of payment as ECO FEE: $0.00 |
original purchase. PPG reserves the right to make large cash retuens by SALES TAX: $£0.00 i
"checllz w/in 10 bus’mes; daysé A service fee will be c:argeddun returned b L . ' :
checks. PPG understands, and Buyer represents that the products sold wi e ; A e
used for commercial or home painting, and will not be used for Nuclear, ENV"E? TOTAL: $32.0'00 i
Chemical or Biological weapons facilities or activities including painting MERTCAN
any such items or facilities. Buyer agrees to notify PPG immediately iF EXPRESS : $320.00
Buyer becomes aware of any change in the end use of the products. Browse e e ‘ 20,'
global employment opportunities at na.careers.ppg.com. Let us know how we're TOTAL TENDERED: $320.00
doing - visit ppgpaintssurvey.com to give your Teedback! PENDING AMT: $0.00
I agree 1o pay $320.00 in accordance with my [BUE TO CUSTOMER: T %0.00
cardholder agreement. — - - e
Bard; *#d*iiiwnea3fss AMERICAN_E AUTH#: 523762Tran Amt: $320.00 iw}-
XFRESS {
THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT |,
PPG! il
2 H
ITE e :
e Pt ,// ET—— .
L'__.__.-' _ /;’_’_/ ’/.-/ .WE
. P /"/"‘ - “
("5//
"



RingCentral

Recurring Statement

Account Information

Account Number: {604} 770-46850 Bill To:_
Statement Date: 04702/2022 Jay Soriano
Subscription Name: ; MVE S COakleaf Plantation

Hbscription Name: RingCenteal tandard 475 west town place ste 114
Reference #: 4403680001 St Augustine, F1 32092 , USA
Statement Summary
Totai Current Charges $174.76

Your credit card ending in [8052] was charged $174.81.

Charges and credits

Period Description Unit Price Quantity Amount
04/02/2022 — 0510172022 MVP Standard - Monthly Subscription Fee $0.00 1 $0.06
04/02/2022 - 06/01/2022 DigitalLine Unllmited - (904} 342-1441 $34.08 1 §32.449
0al02(2022 - 65/01/2022 DigitalLine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off (38.01) 1 JER ALy
04/02/2022 - 05/01/2022 DigitalLine Unlimited - (904} 770-4648 $34.99 1 334 .99
04/02/2022 - 05/01/2022 DigitalLine Uniimited - Discount $8.01 off (§$8.01) 1 HAE ]
04/92/2022 - 05/01/2022 DigitalLine Unfrmited - (904) 770-4649 $34.99 1 £34.00
0410212022 - 05/01/2022 DigitalLine Unfimited - Discount $8.01 off {$8.01} 1 EEY)
Ga/02f2022 - D5/01/2022 Digitail.ine Unfimited - (904) 7704661 $34.59 1 F4 08
04/02/2022 - 061012022 DigitalLine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off {$8.01) 1 155
04/02/2022 - 05/01/2022 DigitatLine Unlimited - (904) 7704667 $34.59 H LR
04/02/2022 - D5/01/2022 DigitaiLine Unlimited - Discount $8.01 off {$8.01) 1 [LEANY
Chaeges aftef Siscounts and Prarates F134

Total Charges: $134.90

Total Taxes and Fees™; $39.86

‘Total Charged to Credit Card: $174.76

Copyright 2022 RingGentral, Inc. All rights reserved. RingCentral is a registered trademark of RingCeaira!, Inc. 20 Davis Dr, Belmont, CA 94002, USA.



K & /s : Routing: COKMORGA
MOTEMN PICTIIRES, IN

10795 Waison Road * St Louis, MO 63127 ORIGINAL INVOICE Order Numbsr: BQ 1892067
Phone; 800-876-5445 « Fax: 314-966-3472 order Date: 04/06/22
Bill-To Customery: 0322280-00% Ship-To Customer: 0322286-001
Jay Soriano Jay Serianc
Operations Manager Operations Managey
Double Branch CDD Double Branch (DD
370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy 370 oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Pavrk, FL 32065 Orange Park, FL 32065
Order: 1892067 Terme: THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT
--Line«-
# Typ Qty Bill pate Product Description Unit Price ‘'Total Price
1 RT i 04/06/22 PETER RABBIT 2 THE RUNAWAY 285.00 295.00

Widescreen DVD

Ttem Subtotal: 295,00
Prepayment Atmount: 295.00
BATANCE DUE: £0.00

Please remit payment to: 2844 Paysphere Circle, Chicago, Hiinols 60674



five us feedback @ sorvey.wslnart.con
Thank yoa! ID B:78FSDSHNUGE

Walmart 3,2

904-721-4941 Har: HIKE
5590 HUICRINSON PARK DR
JACKSORVILLE FL 32225

IS:TH 0444 0PR D005 'I'Eﬁ 66 TRE 301391

Y5 1 019589197702 95,08 ¢
81t 4Pk TA2E 3010330595!!9 b. 44
BIC 4PE YAPE 007833050589 6.95 4
81 4FK TAPE 607033850503 6.94 ¢
81c H’K TAPE QBT033056509 6.94 0
B/E BOARD 692113497845 132% g

D/E BOARD 692173497846
. sunmm 454.00
464.00
AMER TEH[! 464.00
AMERICAN EAPRESS a3 wkork #4535 053 { 9
APPROVAL % 595591
REF H 216300461041
TRARS 1B - 90129363280“88
Ik RUMBOBU
LIN mmmcataacn
TERMINAL * $E010004 .-
4£13722 12:16:45
CHRHSE DUE g.08
Lh 7

O
Walmar&-%»:

member today” -~
Scan for 30-dey free trial.

04713722 12116357
¥iyCUSTONER COPYwkx
sdakd RETURN & EXCHAMGE POLICY axkxxi
Eleatronfcs may be raturned
for tefund ur exchange bith receiet
WITHYH 30 days
EEERENRREEREER CEE RN ER0E KRB R ERRAARRE £




Governmental Management Services, LLG

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Bill To;

';MIddle Village GDD.... . ...
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Pl

qo

Description

Invoice

Involee #1086
Involce Date: 8M17/22°
Due Date: 8/17/22
Case:
P.O. Number:

Hours/Qty Rate Amoutit

Facility Maintenance July 1- July 31, 2022
Maintenance Supplies

e, Main Gen TN ez
.33.5712.(a200

Fac Main Cont. i A |-
2.3 512 =230

L‘ﬂi'\’rmg Repanrs  sg1a”

A %3 S 'ia qtp{a%

' %L\v 5 58-. -L«;H rm 3
Cﬁmmgﬁb Aeea /"’icun 5,91~
2.3 0. 570 HKp50

. ol
'Tilr\b’\lb 04 M&}V\F ﬂ’?),“DO‘

(}11_?3053 ?r)\ Ai)[lk“l[:\l

O e

oSS

9 zz;. Sy

23,588.00 23,589.00
5,467 .01 5,467.01

Total $29,056.01

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $29,056.01




GMS WIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2022

Date Hours Employee Description

71422 3 G.8. Removed debris from all common areas

iz 8 S.A. Cleaned fountaln and filter, rawire and Installed madified rods on the fans, installed new brackets to hang fans

71122 5 LN Cleaned shop, blew leaves and debrs off boardwalk, stocked supplies

722 5 R.M. Take apart cefiing fans, cleansd shop

71722 8 AB. Repalred chainsaw, cleaned shop

TH122 2.5 4.8, Additienal court maintenance

71122 3 JM. Addttional courl maintenance

714122 2.5 J.8, Adgitlonai courl malntenancs

114122 2.5 J.M. Additional court mairtenance

71622 3 G.8.  Removed dsbils from all common ateas, treated fire ard mounds in parks

715122 4.5 4.8, Additional couri mainlenance

716/22 4.5 G.S. Removed debris frorm all common areas, maintenance work on tennls cairts :

Ti6122 5 S.A. Clean fountain filter, Inspect broken fence, modify fence boards, repair fence

716122 0.5 R.M. Ol and gas for chainsaw

716122 4 A.B. Replaced hand rall covers at pool

716122 2.5 4.8, Additlonal court maintenance .

718122 2.5 J.M. Additionai court maintenance

7722 8 T.C. Cut out and removed broken part of miror and framed around new sactions, picked up supplles

Titiaz 4.5 G.S. Removed debris fom alf common areas

7722 ] LN Cut broken glass cut of men's restroom, cleaned up broken glass in men's restroom, cieaned out slorage
foom, deep cleanad restroom from broken glass

77122 8 AB. Took down broken miror, then re-framed remaining mirmror with trim

17122 8 L.C. Remaved and fixed mirror in bathroom

TIei22 4.5 4.8, Additional cour maintenance

722 2.5 J.M. Additional eourt maintenance

718122 8 T.C. Removed brakan mimor and framed new section, replacing boards on boardwalk, picked up supplles

718122 3 G.S. Trimmed trees at park and along commen area, chaingaw maintenance

718122 8 L.N. Repaired broker glass in men's rastroom, repair tollet, repair water fountain a! field house

7/8122 8 AB. Cut new deck boards, removed broken miror

718122 2.5 J.S. Additional court malntenance

718122 2.5 J.M. Addilonal courl malntenance

719122 3 J.3. Addilional court maintenance

719122 2.5 J.M. Additional court maintenance

T2z 8 T.C. Set up CDD meating, replaced boards on boardwalk, timmed trees and vines from beardwalk path

7111/22 6 S.A. Worked on boardwalk

TH122 8 A.B. Boardwalk project - removed old deck, ran stringers for new Installed of new deck

711122 a LG Removed hoards and replacad boards at boardwalk :

ez 4 AT, Removed debris from alt common areas ’

7122 2.5 J.8. Additional court maintenance

712122 3 G.S. Removed debris from all common areas and ponds

71222 4.5 J.8. Additional court rralntanance

7113122 8 T.C. Painied boards on boardwalk, picked up supplies

113722 4.5 G.5. Removed debris from alf common areas and ponds, cleanad shop

7113/22 8 S.A. Worked on boardwalk

7113122 g AB. Boardwalk projacl - removed old ralings

7113122 8 L.C. Painted and prepped wood for boardwalk

713122 2.5 J.S8, Addltlonal court maintenance

TH322 2.5 JM Additional court malntenance

714122 & T.C. Painted boards on boardwalk

7114722 5 G.S. Removed debsis from alt common areas, treated fire ant mounds in patks and cominen areas

714122 8 LN Painted boards for boardwalk, take boards up from boardwalk

7i14/22 8 A.B. Worked on boardwalk project

7114122 a L.C. Worked on boardwalk

714722 4.5 RN Addltional court maintenance

74122 25 J.M. Additionat court malntenance

7115122 8 T.C. Worked on boardwaik/nature walk project, replaced boards and painted rallings

7/15/22 4 G.S. Removed debrls from all common areas

715/22 7 S.A. Worksd on boardwalk

MIDDLE VILLAGE 1




GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2022
Date Hours Emplovee Description
7/15/22 ) LN Worked on boardwalk project
71156122 8 R.M. Painted spindles and boards for boardwalk, Installed painted boards for boardwalk
15122 8 A.B.  Worked on boardwalk project
7115/22 6.5 L.C. Worked on boardwalk project
7/16/22 2.5 1S, Additional court maintenance
7116/22 25 J.M Additional court maintenance
TH8/22 2.5 JM. Additional court maintenance
7/18/22 8 1.C Worked on replacing boards on nature walk, plcked up suppiias
718122 8 S.A. Worked on boardwalk, repalred door handle on field house pathroom
7118122 8 A.M, Removal of boardwalk deck boards, installed new decking boards, paini oid wood for reuse on railings
and paint new wood
718/22 5.5 AB. Worked on boardwalk project
7H8/22 8 LG Worked on boardwalk project
718122 4 AT Removed debris from all common areas
7118122 2.5 4.5, Additional court maintenance
7119122 8 T.C. Fixed men's urinal In breezeway bathroom, worked on nature walk
7119i22 3 G.S. Removed debds from all common areas
7119722 5.5 A.B. Worked on boardwalk praject
7119/22 8 L.C. Worked on boardwalk praject
719122 4.5 J.8. Addilional courl mainlenance
7120122 8 T.C. Worked on nature waik, picked up supplies
7120122 4.5 G.8. Removed debris from all common areas
7/20/22 4 S.A. Worked on boardwalk projact
71206i22 55 A.B. Worked on boardwaik project
7120/22 8 L.C. Workad on boardwaik project
7120/22 2.5 S8, Additional court maintenance
7120/22 2.5 JM. Additional court maintenance
7/21122 8 T.C. Set up for CDD meeting, worked on nalure walk
7i21/22 8 G.5. Paver repalr at amenity center
7121122 8 LN Warked on boardwalk project
7/21122 55 AB. Waorked on boardwalk project
7121122 6 L.C. Worked on hoardwalk project
7121122 4.5 4.8, Additional court maintenance
712422 2.5 J.M Additiona! court maintenance
7122(22 8 1.C. Worked on nature walk, picked up supplies
12222 a5 G.8. Removed dabris from all cammon areas, mainienance work on E2-Go
7122122 8 S.A. Worked on boardwalk project
7122122 8 L.N. Waorked on boardwalk project
7122122 5.5 AB. Worked on boardwalk project
Fi22122 8 L.C. Worked on boardwalk project
7122122 2.5 J.8. Additional court malnlenance
fl22i22 25 J.M Additional court maintenance
7123122 2.5 J.M. Additional court maintenance
7125122 4 T.C Worked on nature walk
7/25122 4 3.A, Worked on boardwalk, cleaned out fourdain
7/25122 4 RM.  Worked on boardwalk project
112522 5.5 AB.  Worked on boardwalk project
7125122 4 AT, Ramoved debrls from all common areas
7i25122 2.5 J.8, Additional eounl maintenance
71268122 3 G.8. Removed debris from ail common areas and ponds
7126122 2 A.B. Painted new deck boards
7126/22 4.5 4.8, Additional court maintanance
7127122 2 T.C. Painted boards on nature walk
7127122 4.5 G.8. Removed debils from alt common areas, paver wark
7i27/22 4 S.A.  Repairsaction of fance, paint boards for boardwalk
7127122 8 L.C. Worked on boardwalk project
7127122 2.5 J.8. Additional court maintenance
7127122 2.5 J.M Additional court malnienance
7128122 8 T.C. Worked on nature walk

MIDDLE VILLAGE




GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANGE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2022

Date Hours Employee Description
728122 45 G.8. Fence maintenance, removed debis from all common areas
7128122 8 L.N. Worked on boardwalk profect
7128122 3.5 AB. Worked on boardwalk projact, cut new deck boards
7/128/22 ] L.C Waorked on boardwalk project
7128122 4.5 4.8, Additional coutt malntenance
7/28/22 2.5 J.M. Additionai court maintenance
7128/22 8 T.C Worked on nature walk, picked up supplies
7129122 3.5 G.8. Removed debris from all common areas, maintenance wark in comman areas
7128422 8 S.A, Worked on boardwalk project
7129422 8 L.N. Worked on boardwalk project
712822 55 AB. Worked on boardwalk project
7126122 6 L.C. Worked on boardwalk projact
7129122 2.5 REN Additlonal eourt maintenance
7129422 2.5 J.M, Additlonal courl maintenance
7130122 2.5 4.M, Additional court maintenance
TOTAL 660

MILES *Miteage Is reimbursable per section 112.06%1 Florida Statutes Mileage Rate 2009-0.445
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MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES
Period Ending 08/65/22

DISTRICT

My

MIDDLE VILLAGE
OAKLEAF

DATE

6/24/22
6/24122
72z

715122

715122

715122

7i6/22

Tigl22

7i622

TRz

72z

T2

7722

718122

7i8i22

2
222
H2/22
7h2i22
Tha2iz22
7M2/22
THaiz2
Tn3fz2
h3i22
322
TH3/22
71i3/22
7322
7113/22
71is/22
7Hi6f22
7risfez
7118/22
71822
720722
720122
72022
7120(22
7120/22
7i20122
T2
21022
T21i22
a2z
721122
TN
7i26/22
7126122
7i28{22
7l28f22
7i28i22
Tr28/22
728122
7/28/22
7129122
7i29/22
129122
Ti29122
7i29122
8Mi22

SUPPLIES

Hampton Bay Lilly Crest 52" Fan {6)
Hampton Bay 60° Fan (4)
Intermatic Timer Trippers

2" Round Head Machine Screws
2" Flat Head Machine Screws

2" Hex Head Sheet Malal Screws
6x8 Vinyl Fence Pane}

12' Composite Decking Board {22)
80ib Sakrele (8)

Sillcone Sealant (4)

2" Hrads 1,000ct

1 Gallon Joint Compound
11/16x2-1/4 Casing (10)

12" Compusite Decking Board (20)
Int Paint 1280z

3" Sorews 26lb

Pellcan Liner 3pk {2)

9x3/8 Shedless Knit 3pk

4x3/8 Shedless Knit 6pk (2}

2" Uity Fiat Brush (5)

9" Tray Liner 10pk

4.53 (3 Behr Prem Deckover
2%6-12ft T Lumber (10)
2%2-42" PT Balustar (32)

Kiaer Drain Cariridges 2pk

Multt Materlal Drill Bits

Tapcan Bits

Caution Tape

Steel Folding Sawhorse

34" PVC Cap

12" PVC Plug

/2" PVC Cap

34" PVC Plug Socket

2x6-128 PT Lumber {12)

AA Max Batteries 18pk

Set Your Own Combeo Lock 1-1/2"
Bik Nirite Gloves 40pk

Blend Mop Refill

Bleach

Lemen Lysol

Microfiber Towels 8pk

12" Composile Decking { 16)
2x6x12 {6)

80lk Sakrete (8)

12 Composie Dacking {18}
Deckmate 3" Screws Sibs {2)
§.5" Pry Bar Scraper

9-1/2" 3 Plece Bar Kit

Qrthene Ant Killer {7)

Hand Sanitizer

Terry Towels 36pk

Roach Get

Utility Gloves 3pk

Roach Spray (2)

Behyr Deckovsr

4x3/8 Shedless Knit 6pk (2}
Peuring Spout

Deckmata 3" Screws 25l
Brown Becking 12' (3)

12' Composite Decking (16)

PRICE

655.29
459.86
6,73
4.01
344
5.16
121.80
530.7¢
3148
28.89
9.18
10.33
12.65
482.54
40,23
132.25
10.97
13.20
23.78
2288
745
232,30
156,06
87,78
3.81
15.51
3.22
14.84
22.97
1.80
1.94
1.61
273
187.27
12.58
2115
17.23
10.89
9.75
17.22
6.31
386.03
93.83
54,92
386.03
80.43
5.74
18.52
104.41
17.23
26.89
16.32
14.67
10.28
232.30
23.78
143
132.25
72,38
386,03

TOTAL ™ $5467.01

EMPLOYEE

J.B
J.5
J.8.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
Js.
4.8
1.8,
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
10
J.8.
TC
SA
T.C.
T.C,
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
48
J.5
4.8
J.8.
T.C.
T.C.
T.G.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
1.0
J.8.
J.8.
4.8,
4.8,
TC.
T.C.
T.C.
G.8.
G.8.
G.S.
G.8.
G.S
G.S.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
JS8




Riverside Management Services, In¢
9655 Florida Mining Blvd. W,

Bullding 300, Suite 305

Jacksonville, FL 32267

Involce #: 315
involce Date: 8/18/2022
Due Date: B/18/2022

BillFa: Case:

Middle Village CDD P.0. Number:

475 Wast Town Place

Suita 114

5t. Augustine, FL 32082

Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Additional Pressure Washing Services - August 2022 822,50 622.50
Qﬁ_.pm'\f ' Re P\C‘C =
31y, 538 000
vV
Lo
L

Total $622.50
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $622.50 )

o

/




Riverside Management Services, inc.
BA%5.Floslda Bplng Bivd,, Building 300 Suils 305 Jatksonville, Bl 32257

Service Detail
Bill To; Milddia Village CDD Invelce Date: M2
Due Dato: Upon Recelpt
Amaynt Due:[ 5 622.50 |
ADDITIONAL PRESSURE WASHING $£RVICES:
Date Bascription Amotint

ti2gi22 Pressure washed bell lower $ £525.00

Ti2eez Pressure washed brick wall end dumpster enclosura af amenily contar s 87.50
Hatw/zter snd Chemlcal Trastmeat te remove dirt, mdew, asd slgsa.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $ 622.50

Should you have any questions, please conlacl Jeny Lambser @& (904) 288-7667
of fambad@msnl.com

Remit Taymant




FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS









Double Branch & Middle Village Work Authorization #1 FY 2023

Ounsite Management and Maintenance Contract Administration

The following are the onsite services provided by Governmental Management
Services, LLC:

Onsite Community Manager is the liaison for the Community
Development District Board. Attend all Community Development District
meetings and provide monthly report on District operations.

Community Manager is the on-site representative for the District
Manager. Answer resident questions concerning the District /
complaints/ customer service and refer to appropriate party if required.
Community Manager provides maintenance contract administration for
District recreational amenities including swimming pools, recreational
tields, basketball courts, clubhouse and area parks to ensure contractors
are providing services in accordance with contracts approved by the
Board of Supervisors. During the annual budget process
recommendations will be made to the Board as well as during contract
renewals.

Community Manager provides maintenance contract administration for
landscape, security, refuse and lake maintenance contracts to ensure
contractors are providing services in accordance with contracts approved
by the Board of Supervisors.

Community Manager supervises the GMS employees which manage the
Aquatics and Athletic functions of the Districts.

Community = Manager interfaces with vendors for repairs,
billings/ payments and approval of certain invoices.

Community Manager inspects and coordinates Amenity Center and
Common Area maintenance including pest control, lighting, cleaning,
trash, pressure washing, irrigation, signage, fencing and pump
maintenance.

Community Manager assists in coordinating special events during the
planning stages and working with the vendors in the processing of
charges. Additionally, during some special events the Community
Manager will be present to supplement other staff.

Community Manager enforces and evaluates Policies and Procedures of
the Amenity Center and Athletic Facilities. Coordinates District policies
and procedures with staff and brings to the Board recommendations for
changes to the policies and procedures.

Rental coordinator provides services for reservation of District facilities.



Community Manager provides other services as required by the Board of
Supervisors to ensure satisfactory operation of the District

Such services shall be staffed by full time employees consisting of an
onsite Community Manager, a rental coordinator, staff administrator,
Amenity Director and an Amenity Supervisor. The services are split
between the Districts based upon the development unit’s proration and
reflects the basis of the level of service required for the Districts assets.

Total fees for FY 2023 are $192,766 for Double Branch CDD and $201,535
for Middle Village CDD. Although the fees are based upon five full time
employees of GMS, LLC they will from time to time be supplemented by
additional operational management resources of GMS, LLC at no
additional charge. Such fees may be adjusted annually based upon the
District’s adopted budget and will be billed accordingly.

Double Branch CDD Chairperson and Date

Middle Village CDD Chairperson and Date

GMS, LLC Managing Director and Date






Double Branch Work Authorization #2 FY 2023

General Maintenance Services

The following are the general maintenance services provided by Governmental
Management Services, LLC as directed by the onsite Community Manager:

. General maintenance to include but not limited to: painting, patching,
special cleaning, maintenance and repairs at a rate of $35 per hour plus
mileage if necessary at $0.63/mile.

Double Branch CDD Chairperson and Date

GMS, LLC Managing Director and Date






Middle Village Community Development District
Work Authorization #3 FY 2023

Tennis Professional Services and Instruction

As a part of the District’s recreational program, the following services shall be provided by
Governmental Management Services, LLC (GMS, LLC). The amounts to be paid to GMS, LLC
for these services are set forth herein. These services may be continued in Fiscal Year 2022-
2023 and beyond by separate work authorization for subsequent fiscal years.

1. Retain an individual with requisite knowledge and experience to develop and conduct a tennis
program utilizing the District’s tennis facilities. Said individual must have the knowledge, skill
and experience to teach tennis to players at varying levels, and be able to organize tennis teams
and provide lessons. This individual shall be known as the “Tennis Director.” GMS, LLC shall
provide services set forth herein on a full time basis, recognizing the need to offer vacation time
for Tennis Director.

2. Recruit and develop a tennis team/s based at the Middle Village CDD tennis facility. Offer
lessons and instruction.

3. Develop and conduct summer tennis program and/or clinics for youth.

4. Tennis Director or his/her designee shall be responsible for scheduling of court use during
daylight hours, 7 days per week. With the exception of tennis tournaments, there shall be at least
2 courts available for use by persons not involved with the tennis program described herein.
Actual operating hours shall be set by GMS, LLC and provide notice of same to the District
Board. The District reserves the right to alter the hours of operation.

5. Offer racket restringing, grip repair and shall provide for rental of ball return machine.
6. Maintain the tennis facility in good repair, including net repair.

7. The Tennis Director shall report to the District Manager. The Tennis Director shall provide
information about available lessons and tennis programs to the District Manager, as well as the
On-Site Manager, so that they are able to answer resident inquiries.

8. Tennis Director shall follow all applicable District rules and policies with respect to use and
operation of District facilities, including the tennis area. Tennis Director shall enforce applicable
District rules and policies when conducting the tennis program. Tennis Director is encouraged to
suggest revisions to applicable District policies and rules relating to tennis activity directly to the
District Manager and On-Site Manager.

9. Tennis Director shall be a GMS, LLC employee. GMS, LLC is providing services to the
District as an independent contractor. To the extent required by law, the tennis director shall be
bonded. GMS, LLC shall be liable for actions of its Tennis Director as provided in the contract
in effect between GMS, LLC and the District.



10. GMS, LLC shall cause participants in the tennis program to sign applicable waivers of
liability.

11. Payment for services:
Annual personnel costs: $73,868 (12 months)
Annual routine maintenance costs: Daily / Weekly $32,235 (12 months) Billed Hourly
Maintenance for Drainage cleaning and repairs: $4,800 (12 months) Billed Hourly

GMS, LLC to retain 90% of lesson income; District to receive 10%
GMS, LLC to retain 20% of ball return machine rental; District to receive 80%
GMS, LLC to retain 50% of miscellaneous revenue; District to receive 50%

ATTEST: MIDDLE VILLAGE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT

Chairperson
Date:

GOVERNMENTAL
MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC

Witness Managing Director

By:
Date:







Middle Village Community Development District (CDD)
845 Plantation Oaks Parkway, Orange Park, FL 32065
904-375-9285; manager@oakleafresidents.com

Memorandum
Date: September 2022
To: Board of Supervisors
From: GMS - OakLeaf Operations Manager

Community:

Special Events

o Recent community events: Final Summer Dive- In Movie
o Upcoming: Movie in the park
o October Events - Pumpkin Plunge, Halloween party

Aquatics

e Pools on limited schedule until October, In October weekends only
e High School swim practices and swim meets

Amenity Usage

e Total Facilities Usage — 7331
e Average daily usage =236

Card counts:
MV Owners 61
MV Renters 18
MV Replacements 11
MV Updated 8

Total cards printed: 262 (both districts)

Rentals
. 18 of 31 days rented in August , 4 of 4 weekends rented
° 22 Grand Ballroom rentals, 1 Grand Lawn rental, 1 Bridal Suite rentals, 10 patio rentals

o 34 tours (approx.78 hours)/82 hours used for scheduling, administrative, etc.



Middle Village Community Development District (CDD)
845 Plantation Oaks Parkway, Orange Park, FL 32065
904-375-9285; manager@oakleafresidents.com

Memorandum

MAINTENANCE

Placement of ice machine at Tennis

Repair section of Boardwalk, will continue in Oct — floor planks and railing

Reset multiple timers due to lightning and storms

Install of new signage at pool decks

Replacement of breakers for slides

Touch up painting on decorative street poles in neighborhood (ongoing)

Replaced Cable internet Router at Tennis Closet — damaged due to lightning
Reprogrammed Ip addresses and port forwarding on all routers due to new equipment
Repair of multiple small pavers at hedge maze area

Coordinate multiple tours/walkthroughs for roof quotes

Replace multiple guest wi-fi routers at Amenity center

Repairs and maintenance on golf carts —Tennis Cart and neighborhood cart
Preventative maintenance on Utility Vehicle

Coordination and planning for install of Slide pad at Sprayground

HR items- training of new personnel for access system, front desk roles and management
Begin pouring “formed” capstones — will begin on gazebo ledges

Replacement and re-program of Moca adapter at Tennis Gazebo

Dispose of multiple large electronics equipment (hazardous waste refuse)

Multiple drop off trips for refuse removal (rosemary hill)

Audit of access cards — ongoing (to include audit of adult family members in household)
Data collection for Florida Department of Labor

Continual Lake Inspections — all lakes inspected monthly — reports kept on file in Ops.
Manager office.

Continual Park inspections and cleaning — reports kept on file.

Light Inspections completed — Whitfield, Boulevard, Parkway, and Hamilton Glenn completed
8/5. Forest Brook, Creekview, Oakpoint, and Timberlake completed 8/21.

Landscaping

Monthly report for Aug submitted and filed at Operations office

For questions, comments, or clarification, please contact:
Jay Soriano, Oakleaf Operations Manager 904-342-1441 jsoriano@gmsnf.com
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Parcel Line Work

| 920000.00 Middle Village @ OLP
. 920001.00 COMM Middle Village
| 920002.00 EXMPT Middle Village

D .| 920373.01 Whitefield

| 920373.10 Briar Oak
| 920373.20 Cambridge

6 117 920373.25 Preserve

| 920373.30 Coventry

|| 920374.00 Southwood Way
|| 920374.01 Oakpoint
| 920374.05 Creekview
| 920374.10 Timberlake
| 920374.15 Forest Brooke
.| 920374.20 Hamilton Glen :
| 920374.25 Chestnut Ridge
920374.30 Jennings Pt

| 920375.00 Willowbrook

N THE HONORABLE ROGER A. SUGGS, CFA, AAS
CLAY COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER
State-Certified General Real Estate Appraiser
RZ2771
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This graphic representation of ownership does not constitute a information available
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